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Letter to User 

Included with this report are the financial statements for August 
2021. As disclosed in the report, during August 2021 the Parish 
operated well within its allowable budget parameters with regards 
to operational expenditures. The optimum level of monthly 
expenditures as a percentage of budgeted expenditures through 
August is 66.67%. The overall rate within the General Fund of 
actual expenditures, as a percentage through August 2021, is 
52.96% which results in a favorable variance of 13.71% below 
budgeted amounts. The Parish will continuously monitor the budget 
in an effort to maximize revenues while also finding ways to become 
more efficient.  

Thank you, 

St. Bernard Parish Finance Department   



ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2021

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 979,528.59  326,509.52  326,509.52  1,632,547.63  8.35% 8.35%
FEB 832,228.76  277,409.57  277,409.57  1,387,047.90  7.09% 15.44%
MAR 960,882.86  320,294.28  320,294.28  1,601,471.42  8.19% 23.63%
APRIL 916,592.42  305,530.83  305,530.83  1,527,654.07  7.81% 31.44%
MAY 913,120.99  304,373.65  304,373.65  1,521,868.28  7.78% 39.22%
JUNE 986,442.13  328,814.03  328,814.03  1,644,070.18  8.41% 47.62%
JULY 929,062.74  309,687.56  309,687.56  1,548,437.85  7.92% 55.54%
AUG 978,183.79  326,061.25  326,061.25  1,630,306.29  8.34% 63.88%
SEPT 1,008,125.43  336,041.80  336,041.80  1,680,209.03  8.59% 72.47%
OCT 1,088,158.09  362,719.34  362,719.34  1,813,596.76  9.27% 81.74%
NOV 961,910.37  320,623.27  320,623.27  1,603,156.91  8.20% 89.94%
DEC 1,180,946.54  393,648.84  393,648.84  1,968,244.21  10.06% 100.00%

Actual 11,735,182.68                3,911,713.91                  3,911,713.91  19,558,610.50  100.00%

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 921,913.02  307,304.31  307,304.31  1,536,521.64  11.80% 11.80%
FEB 949,834.84  316,611.61  316,611.61  1,583,058.06  12.16% 23.96%
MAR 1,275,236.91  425,078.94  425,078.94  2,125,394.79  16.33% 40.29%
APRIL 1,094,047.63  364,682.52  364,682.52  1,823,412.67  14.01% 54.30%
MAY 1,160,508.32  386,836.06  386,836.06  1,934,180.44  14.86% 69.15%
JUNE 1,224,247.64  408,082.54  408,082.54  2,040,412.72  15.67% 84.83%
JULY 1,185,033.92  395,011.28  395,011.28  1,975,056.48  15.17% 100.00%
AUG ‐  0.00% 100.00%
SEPT ‐  0.00% 100.00%
OCT ‐  0.00% 100.00%
NOV ‐  0.00% 100.00%
DEC ‐  0.00% 100.00%

Actual 7,810,822.28  2,603,607.26                  2,603,607.26  13,018,036.80  100.00%

Original Budget 12,000,000.00                4,000,000.00                 4,000,000.00  20,000,000.00 

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 12,000,000.00                4,000,000.00                  4,000,000.00  20,000,000.00$  

Estimated Total 14,063,100.63                4,687,699.91                  4,687,699.91  23,438,500.45$  

Difference 2,063,100.63  687,699.91  687,699.91  3,438,500.45$  

Projection Perc. 17.19% 17.19% 17.19% 17.19%
August Estimate 1,172,228.54  390,742.82  390,742.82  1,953,714.18$  

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 8,983,050.82  2,994,350.08                  2,994,350.08                  14,971,750.98$  

Per G/L (9/1/21 balance of 40200 7,727,237.27  2,575,745.59                  2,575,745.59  12,878,728.45$  

Difference 1,255,813.55  418,604.49  418,604.49  2,093,022.53$  

8,983,050.82  2,994,350.08                  2,994,350.08 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
August Estimate 93,778.28  31,259.43  31,259.43  156,297.13 

Total W/ Estimate 718,644.07  239,548.01  239,548.01  1,197,740.08 

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 618,178.98  206,059.65  206,059.65  1,030,298.28 

Difference 100,465.09  33,488.36  33,488.36  167,441.80  Total per journal entries
718,644.07  239,548.01  239,548.01  2,260,464.33                 

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2019 & 2020 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2021 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of August 31, 2021
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of August 31, 2021
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 76,837 476,671             105,000             1,120,496           73.18% 42.54%
2015 Cable Station 322,476             120,260             525,000             235,164              61.42% 51.14%
2120 JPs and Constables - 186,110 - 320,900 - 58.00%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 4,306 39,204 25,000 58,300 17.22% 67.25%
2210 Registrar of Voters 1,031 44,099 725 67,753 142.21% 65.09%
2310 Administration 27,547 1,140,528          - 1,755,489 - 64.97%
2311 Security 816 101,056             - 169,191 - 59.73%
2313 Purchasing 163 98,070 - 141,564 - 69.28%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 14,450 18,000 5,000 27,000 289.00% 66.67%
2317 Information Technology 5,755 289,125             58,800 538,399              - 53.70%
2320 Finance 10,138,254        806,018             13,211,473        1,247,030           76.74% 64.64%
2330 Personnel Department 127 285,043             - 437,082 - 65.21%
3100 Parish Coroner 17,038 211,713             21,200 308,192              80.37% 68.70%
3200 Jail - 977,439 150,000             1,700,195           - 57.49%
4040 Animal Control 23,369 318,457             45,500 513,184              51.36% 62.06%
4042 PP&E 188,238             596,022             91,400 976,296              205.95% 61.05%
6510 Economic Development Comm - 100,000 - 150,000 - 66.67%

101 Sales Tax 8,983,051          8,983,051          12,188,500        12,188,500         73.70% 73.70%
105 34th Judicial Court 2,376,992          2,248,703          3,275,933          3,275,933           72.56% 68.64%
152 Civic Auditorium 76,813 70,951 103,610             103,610              74.14% 68.48%
160 Community Development 7,767,117          1,298,455          9,680,727          9,389,528           80.23% 13.83%

Total General Fund      30,024,380$      18,408,975$      39,487,868$      34,757,104$       76.03% 52.96%

201 Hurricane Gustav - - 25,000 25,000 -                       -   
205 Hurricane Isaac - - 25,393 25,393 -   -
229 Hurricane Katrina 3,496,406          2,819,422          6,578,110          6,578,110           53.15% 42.86%
253 Criminal Court Fund 100,904             103,128             270,000             270,000              37.37% 38.20%

% of Budget 
Spent 

(66.67%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 8/31/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 8/31/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 10,038,095        8,494,904          14,391,310        14,364,835         69.75% 59.14%
259 Council on Aging 287,593             30,815 437,541             437,541              65.73% 7.04%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 320,590             311,466             3,460,703          3,460,703           - 9.00%
261 Recreation

6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 75,000 20,445 - - - - 
6110 Administration 1,546,951          1,138,825          1,681,320          1,681,320           92.01% 67.73%
6120 LSU Ag Center 22,217 22,476 29,968 29,968 74.14% 75.00%
6200 Tourism 318,476             332,914             637,641             637,641              49.95% 52.21%

Total 261 Recreation 1,962,644          1,514,660          2,348,929          2,348,929           83.55% 64.48%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 230,321             238,508             411,542             411,542              55.97% 57.95%
4010 DPW Main 209,007             215,817             340,391             339,141              61.40% 63.64%
4015 Road Department 2,373,198          2,039,490          3,325,059          3,359,827           71.37% 60.70%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 33,802 6,991 65,000 31,482 52.00% 22.21%
4030 Mosquito Control 263,453             203,648             357,900             357,900              73.61% 56.90%

Total 262 Public Works 3,109,781          2,704,454          4,499,892          4,499,892           69.11% 60.10%
263 Road Lighting 485,219             409,134             700,271             700,271              69.29% 58.43%
264 Sanitation Department 3,899,266          3,667,076          5,309,868          5,949,018           73.43% 61.64%
265 Canals and Drainage 4,550,000          240,730             8,033,500          4,135,601           56.64% 5.82%
266 Assessor's Fund 19,443 23,790 53,157 53,157 36.58% 44.75%
267 WIA 2,235,176          2,378,257          4,072,984          4,072,984           54.88% 58.39%
270 Hazard Mitigation 419,795             200,012             10,262,650        10,262,650         - 1.95%
271 Health Unit 183,514             26,246 265,076             265,076              69.23% 9.90%
273 Communications District 458,781             221,652             590,000             590,000              77.76% 37.57%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 3,180,166          4,224,773          7,231,000          7,231,000           43.98% 58.43%
279 Transit 608,672             406,934             861,487             861,487              70.65% 47.24%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 27,043 100 25,000 25,000 108.17% 0.40%

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 8/31/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 8/31/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)

% of Budget 
Spent 

(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 81,083 87,000 280,569             280,569              28.90% 31.01%
3500 OEP 339,065             321,298             479,441             479,441              70.72% 67.02%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter - - 125,000             125,000              - 0.00%
5255 Coastal Impact 70,598 332,521             627,207             627,207              11.26% 53.02%
5256 Restore Act - 10,261 7,200,000          7,200,000           - 0.14%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 490,746             751,080             8,712,217          8,712,217           5.63% 8.62%
291 GOMESA 1,035,622          196,577             1,400,000          1,400,000           73.97% 14.04%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 36,909,456$      28,725,210$      79,554,088$      76,268,864$       46.40% 37.66%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 2,762,500          4,082,500          4,082,500          4,082,500           67.67% 100.00%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 188,353             272,023             280,535             280,535              67.14% 96.97%

Debt Service 2,950,853$        4,354,523$        4,363,035$        4,363,035$         67.63% 99.80%

443 Courthouse Capital - 9,688 - 120,408 - 8.05%
445 Fire Capital Projects Fund - - 400,000             400,000              - 0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 1,100,000          457,638             1,976,819          3,251,594           - 14.07%
464 Capital Projects 175,138             297,479             4,382,316          5,788,254           4.00% 5.14%

Capital Projects 1,831,289$        764,805$           6,759,135$        9,560,256$         27.09% 8.00%

% of Budget 
Spent 

(66.67%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 8/31/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 8/31/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 8,489,782          11,268,370        14,759,696        15,520,890         57.52% 72.60%
529 W&S Sales Tax 2,994,350          2,845,306          3,916,667          4,460,041           76.45% 63.80%
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 43,058 65,625 64,209 65,625 67.06% 100.00%
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects - 613,900 17,866,500        14,312,234         - 4.29%

Total Water & Sewer 11,527,190        14,793,201        36,607,072        34,358,790         31.49% 43.06%

578 Recreational Facilities 353,301             323,150             281,000             505,513              125.73% 63.93%
Total Business-Type Activities 11,880,491        15,116,351        36,888,072        34,864,303         32.21% 43.36%

650 Insurance 1,710,762          2,502,722          2,586,987          2,586,987           66.13% 96.74%
675 W&S Insurance 456,037             253,468             689,000             689,000              66.19% 36.79%

Total Internal Service 2,166,799$        2,756,190$        3,275,987$        3,275,987$         66.14% 84.13%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 85,763,268$      70,126,054$      170,328,185$    163,089,549$     50.35% 43.00%

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(66.67%)

% of Budget 
Spent 

(66.67%)
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 8/31/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 8/31/21
2021 YTD 

Budget

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 76,837 476,671 (399,834)              70,000 746,997 105,000 1,120,496 
2015 Cable Station 322,476 120,260 202,216 350,000 156,776 525,000 235,164 
2120 JPs and Constables - 186,110 (186,110)              - 213,933 - 320,900 
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 4,306 39,204 (34,898) 16,667 38,867 25,000 58,300 
2210 Registrar of Voters 1,031 44,099 (43,068) 483 45,169 725 67,753 
2310 Administration 27,547 1,140,528 (1,112,981)           - 1,170,326 - 1,755,489 
2311 Security 816 101,056 (100,240)              - 112,794 - 169,191 
2313 Purchasing 163 98,070 (97,907) - 94,376 - 141,564 
2314 Public Hearing Officer 14,450 18,000 (3,550) 3,333 18,000 5,000 27,000 
2317 Information Technology 5,755 289,125 (283,370)              39,200 358,933 58,800 538,399 
2320 Finance 10,138,254           806,018 9,332,236 8,807,649 831,353 13,211,473           1,247,030 
2330 Personnel Department 127 285,043 (284,916)              - 291,388 - 437,082 
3100 Parish Coroner 17,038 211,713 (194,675)              14,133 205,461 21,200 308,192 
3200 Jail - 977,439 (977,439)              100,000 1,133,463 150,000 1,700,195 
4040 Animal Control 23,369 318,457 (295,088)              30,333 342,123 45,500 513,184 
4042 PP&E 188,238 596,022 (407,784)              60,933 650,864 91,400 976,296 
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs - - - - 22,199 - 33,298 
6510 Economic Development Comm - 100,000 (100,000)              - 100,000 - 150,000 

101 Sales Tax 8,983,051 8,983,051 - 8,125,667 8,125,667 12,188,500           12,188,500           
105 34th Judicial Court 2,376,992 2,248,703 128,289 2,183,955 2,183,955 3,275,933 3,275,933 
152 Civic Auditorium 76,813 70,951 5,862 69,073 69,073 103,610 103,610 
160 Community Development 7,767,117 1,298,455 6,468,662 6,453,818 6,259,685 9,680,727 9,389,528 

Total General Fund      30,024,380$         18,408,975$         11,615,405$         26,325,245$       23,171,403$       39,487,868$         34,757,104$         

201 Hurricane Gustav - - - 16,667 16,667 25,000 25,000 
205 Hurricane Isaac - - - 16,929 16,929 25,393 25,393 
229 Hurricane Katrina 3,496,406 2,819,422 676,984 4,385,407 4,385,407 6,578,110 6,578,110 
253 Criminal Court Fund 100,904 103,128 (2,224) 180,000 180,000 270,000 270,000 
254 Fire Department 10,038,095           8,494,904 1,543,191 9,594,207 9,576,557 14,391,310           14,364,835           
259 Council on Aging 287,593 30,815 256,778 291,694 291,694 437,541 437,541 
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 320,590 311,466 9,124 2,307,135 2,307,135 3,460,703 3,460,703 

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(66.67%)

Special Revenue Funds

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 8/31/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 8/31/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 8/31/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6101-4 Zones 1-4 75,000 20,445 54,555 - - - - 
6110 Administration 1,546,951 1,138,825 408,126 1,120,880 1,120,880 1,681,320 1,681,320 
6120 LSU Ag Center 22,217 22,476 (259) 19,979 19,979 29,968 29,968 
6200 Tourism 318,476 332,914 (14,438) 425,094 425,094 637,641 637,641 

Total 261 Recreation 1,962,644 1,514,660 447,984 1,565,953 1,565,953 2,348,929 2,348,929 
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 230,321 238,508 (8,187) 274,361 274,361 411,542 411,542 
4010 DPW Main 209,007 215,817 (6,810) 226,927 226,094 340,391 339,141 
4015 Road Department 2,373,198 2,039,490 333,708 2,216,706 2,239,885 3,325,059 3,359,827 
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 33,802 6,991 26,811 43,333 20,988 65,000 31,482 
4030 Mosquito Control 263,453 203,648 59,805 238,600 238,600 357,900 357,900 

Total 262 Public Works 3,109,781 2,704,454 405,327 2,999,928 2,999,928 4,499,892 4,499,892 
263 Road Lighting 485,219 409,134 76,085 466,847 466,847 700,271 700,271 
264 Sanitation Department 3,899,266 3,667,076 232,190 3,539,912 3,966,012 5,309,868 5,949,018 
265 Canals and Drainage 4,550,000 240,730 4,309,270 5,355,667 2,757,067 8,033,500 4,135,601 
266 Assessor's Fund 19,443 23,790 (4,347) 35,438 35,438 53,157 53,157 
267 WIA 2,235,176 2,378,257 (143,081)              2,715,323 2,715,323 4,072,984 4,072,984 
270 Hazard Mitigation 419,795 200,012 219,783 6,841,767 6,841,767 10,262,650           10,262,650           
271 Health Unit 183,514 26,246 157,268 176,717 176,717 265,076 265,076 
273 Communications District 458,781 221,652 237,129 393,333 393,333 590,000 590,000 
277 Housing & Redevelopment 3,180,166 4,224,773 (1,044,607)           4,820,667 4,820,667 7,231,000 7,231,000 
279 Transit 608,672 406,934 201,738 574,325 574,325 861,487 861,487 
286 Deputy Witness Fees 27,043 100 26,943 16,667 16,667 25,000 25,000 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 81,083 87,000 (5,917) 187,046 187,046 280,569 280,569 
3500 OEP 339,065 321,298 17,767 319,627 319,627 479,441 479,441 
3900 Battered Women's Shelter - - - 83,333 83,333 125,000 125,000 
5255 Coastal Impact 70,598 332,521 (261,923)              418,138 418,138 627,207 627,207 
5256 Restore Act - 10,261 (10,261) 4,800,000 4,800,000 7,200,000 7,200,000 

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 490,746 751,080 (260,334)              5,808,145 5,808,145 8,712,217 8,712,217 
291 GOMESA 1,035,622 196,577 839,045 933,333 933,333 1,400,000 1,400,000 

Special Revenue Funds 36,909,456$         28,725,210$         8,184,246$           53,036,059$       50,845,909$       79,554,088$         76,268,864$         

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(66.67%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 8/31/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 8/31/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 8/31/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(66.67%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 2,762,500 4,082,500 (1,320,000)           2,721,667 2,721,667 4,082,500 4,082,500 
354 Fire Sinking Fund 188,353 272,023 (83,670) 187,023 187,023 280,535 280,535 

Debt Service 2,950,853$           4,354,523$           (1,403,670)$         2,908,690$         2,908,690$         4,363,035$           4,363,035$           

443 Court House Capital Fund - 9,688 (9,688) - 80,272 - 120,408 
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund - - - 266,667 266,667 400,000 400,000 
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 1,100,000 457,638 642,362 1,317,879 2,167,729 1,976,819 3,251,594 
462 Jackson/Pakenham 556,151 - 556,151 - - - - 
464 Capital Projects 175,138 297,479 (122,341)              2,921,544 3,858,836 4,382,316 5,788,254 

Capital Projects 1,831,289$           764,805$             1,066,484$           4,506,090$         6,373,504$         6,759,135$           9,560,256$           

500 Water & Sewer Operations 8,489,782 11,268,370           (2,778,588)           9,839,797 10,347,260         14,759,696           15,520,890           
529 W&S Sales Tax 2,994,350 2,845,306 149,044 2,611,111 2,973,361 3,916,667 4,460,041 
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 43,058 65,625 (22,567) 42,806 43,750 64,209 65,625 
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service - - - - - - - 
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service - - - - - - - 
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects - 613,900 (613,900)              11,911,000         9,541,489 17,866,500           14,312,234           

Total Water & Sewer 11,527,190           14,793,201           (3,266,011)           24,404,715         22,905,860         36,607,072           34,358,790           

578 Recreational Facilities 353,301 323,150 30,151 187,333 337,009 281,000 505,513 

Total Business-Type Activities 11,880,491$         15,116,351$         (3,235,860)$         24,592,048$       23,242,869$       36,888,072$         34,864,303$         

650 Insurance 1,710,762 2,502,722 (791,960)              1,724,658 1,724,658 2,586,987 2,586,987 
675 W&S Insurance 456,037 253,468 202,569 459,333 459,333 689,000 689,000 

Total Internal Service 2,166,799$           2,756,190$           (589,391)$            2,183,991$         2,183,991$         3,275,987$           3,275,987$           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 85,763,268$         70,126,054$         15,637,214$         113,552,123$     108,726,366$     170,328,185$       163,089,549$       

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(66.67%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 8/31/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 8/31/21

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 8/31/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(66.67%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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FOR 2021 08

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

1002010 100-Council                        
_________________________________________

1002010 410026  Film Permits -5,000 -5,000 -10,000.00 -5,250.00 .00 5,000.00  200.0% 
1002010 420028  FEMA 0 0 -4,283.27 .00 .00 4,283.27  100.0% 
1002010 489074  Insurance Proceeds 0 0 -62,553.97 .00 .00 62,553.97  100.0% 
1002010 499101  Transfer From Sales 0    -100,000 .00 .00 .00    -100,000.00 .0%*
1002010 501000  Salaries 293,490 293,490 196,117.06 25,673.39 .00 97,372.94   66.8% 
1002010 501001  Salaries - OT 4,500 4,500 3,058.72 3,058.72 .00 1,441.28   68.0% 
1002010 501002  Taxes - Payroll 12,131 12,131 5,717.38 748.13 .00 6,413.62   47.1% 
1002010 501004  Pension Costs 23,300 23,300 15,253.76 2,356.70 .00 8,046.24   65.5% 
1002010 501005  Insurance-Hospital 70,000 70,000 55,413.05 7,650.36 .00 14,586.95   79.2% 
1002010 503002  Rent - Equipment 4,800 4,800 2,503.37 .00 .00 2,296.63   52.2% 
1002010 503005  Rent - Storage 1,440 1,440 1,440.00 .00 .00 .00  100.0% 
1002010 520002  Professional Servic 40,760 39,760 4,631.20 .00 .00 35,128.80   11.6% 
1002010 520020  Prof Service-Accoun 114,000 105,000 105,000.00 15,000.00 .00 .00  100.0% 
1002010 520101  Prof Serv - Securit 6,000 6,000 1,820.00 .00 .00 4,180.00   30.3% 
1002010 530004  R & M Vehicles 500 500 224.61 .00 100.00 175.39   64.9% 
1002010 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili 500 500 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .0% 
1002010 540005  Telephone Svcs 2,850 2,850 1,758.71 217.67 .00 1,091.29   61.7% 
1002010 540006  Cell Phone 6,200 6,200 3,871.73 367.21 .00 2,328.27   62.4% 
1002010 541007  Stationary & Office 5,000 5,000 2,697.67 291.53 211.55 2,090.78   58.2% 
1002010 541008  Supplies-Operating 5,000 5,000 926.14 .00 1,134.96 2,938.90   41.2% 
1002010 541017  Uniforms 1,500 1,500 1,108.00 .00 .00 392.00   73.9% 
1002010 550000  Travel, Training, & 15,000 15,000 1,576.00 .00 .00 13,424.00   10.5% 
1002010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens 250 250 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .0% 
1002010 580017 0078 Advertising 0 100,000 .00 .00 .00 100,000.00 .0% 
1002010 580018  Dues & Subscription 10,175 10,175 9,850.00 .00 .00 325.00   96.8% 
1002010 580021  Recording Fees 15,000 15,000 5,660.00 735.00 1,050.00 8,290.00   44.7% 
1002010 580022  Postage 200 200 22.50 .00 .00 177.50   11.3% 
1002010 580023  Official Journal 25,000 25,000 13,985.50 4,382.00 .00 11,014.50   55.9% 
1002010 580028  Shipping Handling, 400 400 152.33 .00 .00 247.67   38.1% 
1002010 580035  Gasoline 2,500 2,500 1,296.78 112.34 .00 1,203.22   51.9% 
1002010 580048  Election Expense 30,000 40,000 39,586.57 .00 .00 413.43   99.0% 
1002010 589004 0110 Parks & Parkway 5,000 5,000 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0% 
1002010 589004 0111 Parks & Parkway 5,000 5,000 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0% 
1002010 589004 0112 Parks & Parkway 5,000 7,000 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 4,000.00   42.9% 
1002010 589004 0113 Parks & Parkway 5,000 4,000 .00 .00 .00 4,000.00 .0% 
1002010 589004 0115 Parks & Parkway 5,000 5,000 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0% 
1002010 589004 0116 Parks & Parkway 5,000 4,000 .00 .00 .00 4,000.00 .0% 
1002010 589008  Film Incentive Prog 150,000 150,000 .00 .00 .00 150,000.00 .0% 
1002010 589010 0078 Corp. Tax Incen 0 150,000 .00 .00 .00 150,000.00 .0% 

TOTAL 100-Council 865,496   1,015,496 399,833.84 58,343.05 2,496.51 613,165.65   39.6%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHXDlNAs%2FmvmIfjKim%2BiNM9HTg%2FWUawJDoOxCFCY6qPxkjRuSFWjwfhYg1vdVp8l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZX%2FqX6tKo1jtV7qNBze1ZiAqVV2iGvYcCWY8wPollImQ2BE4E8QZ0bMC9X%2B0uLA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYfz%2FsRViJXVyug0%2Ft3TeR5AA8Wip1yypFJcoCgE77I6lMK%2FwmwXQfrpbzwkhhI8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OBe5Lt%2FZOEPUTMc3d7LmGEcmF4j%2FMrhagGz0I0477hYRiOe%2BPBAu%2Byv%2FyhvA%2Fv%2Ff
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJ5NK81l0lBwcM8zQabC3tOYYti98WfT6MPJ6JOEvhz7JJGVEXP%2BkqsejwqdFf%2BM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5teDhekotTiWLhWRKSmBMGMiW1HPlv646%2B5eCdl99%2FAsYHvaLkXP81P3WV1J%2FrFT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wyrnt4bAH2qHbn6RGUxkgTfQ50NXD5ey1wqbL%2Blx3ToIBg3N%2FQOarL5pVjKGLHMU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2xFaijGOeHGoJWskBgMhEKhoCqvyJ%2BYvyi4yVSIw8nW1tAFRGll6InXFFJt35m3O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rLrCoWEOUiyWZOeuW7hvE7E1jef62bTnOZLStNlVGNU5ipBxgJQgjPqAcGZZCMsE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrZiWDvSGMfgDg1vk%2F2t3MfR4DbEcvPVb4LN%2F8rDxMZ0NIdzI05Nd%2B5EwPUNSyLs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EScZMPRlxJtWoJB1aoHrtfiaVEJV%2Fv%2B7pICAbhhMMquDDaSpo8fozdk%2BAh3edkX1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mi%2BJn9B1p0TzmSAVV6TxkQ4d17XOMCQnYDNf4ZkP3EAXGLfACYDcb9P1wITsAG4u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzwHDkx3yVtPJMT8zGhORVtMxeeBD0K1RZTlD4mh5%2B7iNQ0mZQcYyeco6W1wAxwn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DpIUCKRwEJhiOayIjgfv%2FQvK%2Fo2XMsGfO8gEUeBY%2BufiFS20xWbRHOFl7wylL8KZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I9xsK3MPrq3vktMkzC4FeCm5w4gDOmT1AjONJSOtAXO%2BDlsdWZrAM1JncYRWUx8R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wF1DMPJMmw1j0GmngcseUQ7pDLiKC4BeVUneZBgYHby3aW3LNrapnmn4mIR11sqV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1N4VYcFz2sfghhH%2FNXHnydHt%2BhQuVvnGZ1tUPVmTKSaFflhvyIUh3QDcmvi5rII9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4JNvtwgUXbWX8Ia%2F5KOJ4hOAw6ShDG1rMiwArMuYGKYsJY4yH5FSWPvkp2Bovi2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bh7IYwRAsnPvthRQq7j7f7Vcd45V5McBgcEzB9dBqAQVpQQk2XSznpaLvdbSxKBv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xR6NpLFm3t8cCC%2F4LqRNSSjy8w5dfrdGDamjRA4g%2B40Znn2oK4kmjJFTFlvb7KYf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NVI7L2UCLnrNViztzpu%2Fy5qObMGxLHQNPXJgzswWITWKKgvRTqcVvHhPEDNK5MdC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kTN85gmwUMDBbYBgVZydmUfWXrEBu64ozaMbQ8K0rG1i0GHJqsb8eooYsL4PYuqI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n5YL8e2D0PdU2kB6NTzRxOOc5zQ%2FCbr8xVC9JlU%2B%2BOEonq4bI%2Bz7l70cMSUr4y4f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4%2BQUt%2FX82N6yx3M6yRlP3XrdmhNgcq%2BGtRD%2Fq3BUYSx35R4tZksY%2BrH5BWmPJX%2BEv64f1QXOtgYi4l0Pn66iA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lki5R0sY%2BlhNaPo%2FE2BWtGZbLkgwHONQm4fEGtpmdj8%2Bm7qkmgUAiZjOi1w0KEQ6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwKHIDOccZ7foK7W35D3ucLZDPMzKR1YwBceUMdfH1GHtF1vZOUIkRyUrYA6rRY7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2FxJFw%2BT7iM4EPlYou4O579X%2B5lFV2RAK%2B7fI%2F2tuadT1%2BxHYsBRVkCPfJAzDJOw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52tTum%2B1H9f9CdGuE8oc0s2tNs%2F1o%2BRCaGsFw9UEo4mHK%2FHMHq6gjCIRzEVgCLgf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1sKWl%2FR%2F8d8Jyg7L0z6EN5weSfVU8Sda5%2FDM4gRrsbLd0U8jbEY9Pi5SneIN3Yi8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WmceIzvCLz1upeWz4F%2BhU2aea%2Fm7Uqc5%2FFv3%2FcQZyufTOG9QIWtCuExpIr9gAjq5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BpCwr2OYaUqugKNEhWcRh%2B7uxZFpV7GpqJJuiUfRol3Fcc1Up6VL8xSVVkAG%2Bt5o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMZJx%2BE9%2Bqr9kE6wtCKV8QyXy6APogkZGfh2Jr3QV%2B%2FpH7d%2BFs7%2BomLYmmk8H87Ds1asjCXg3%2BI5UyBgK9hWnw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PoLdzYUNP1vaF%2B%2BN0M%2BYbm9517Bdwv7kk3C5H4fgkr91asT0wjtkkZjg17Y7Rb9%2F9gY3bmDY0BNPnXfNRn%2FXKw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qvtkk6fgOsGzIkkQ13%2BvDWmhayGZOyCIQPCMtWKNrI%2FqLzLR4SQRB98GFEY%2FgQnWQdpvdLd4nLj8nblCww0Bqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hil8Q68a7T9ld7XC3cpLCmUzPZBGr3Ic6YkbvWicRGZfIpQbkBF1h6Sl8mw9lfXdcYudet53Wd0K3qUxfwT%2FyA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=USKRAnrN8RGtWJVZ2NUt9xYZsrG8ogDXraqnow94CKmZDVYdAUmWun2GJGGXS%2FRggFbRBzWlCXrxsxn8sRSvJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oy85C5diLnFv35J%2BTmrEi%2B6mLM84N61UnjbkTfTGMv3tUPeFv53cB2QUoVq3snLr15uMvBjXAiuy%2BsVIHzflLg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=heq7x01%2F7K68t5dFCbF%2B5Fd2t8iu0JGJz3qjs3I%2FSR8wErisqB3uYyRDv0t7AAi1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tQXnOv2k8Sn89ec%2BA87Lq94Y9JEqIqkS%2BsMkiFZ4Dc4BpAfPG1zJTMu8rAt6xIQdAO%2Fj5TsMWJJMIFp7ddHIcQ%3D%3D
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1002015 100-Cable Station                  
_________________________________________

 
1002015 420028  FEMA            0           0      -1,015.99            .00            .00       1,015.99  100.0% 
1002015 450046  Cable Franchise Fee     -410,000    -410,000    -249,664.93     -30,965.97            .00    -160,335.07   60.9%*
1002015 450047  BellSouth Franchise      -95,000     -95,000     -51,795.11      -6,452.85            .00     -43,204.89   54.5%*
1002015 480081  Film Revenue            0     -20,000     -20,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 501000  Salaries      113,475     113,475      76,460.39      10,571.51            .00      37,014.61   67.4% 
1002015 501001  Salaries - OT            0       2,322       2,321.83       2,321.83            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,039       1,689       1,135.27         185.99            .00         553.73   67.2% 
1002015 501004  Pension Costs       14,000      14,000       9,650.78       1,579.43            .00       4,349.22   68.9% 
1002015 501005  Insurance-Hospital       15,000      13,678       9,812.40       1,323.00            .00       3,865.77   71.7% 
1002015 520002  Professional Servic        5,000      10,322      10,222.00            .00            .00         100.00   99.0% 
1002015 520003  Prof Serv-Software       12,500       4,786       4,776.00            .00            .00          10.00   99.8% 
1002015 530005  R & M Machinery & E          500       4,992            .00            .00       4,992.00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 540006  Cell Phone        1,800       1,735         915.89         123.55            .00         818.77   52.8% 
1002015 541007  Stationary & Office          750          30           4.79            .00            .00          25.21   16.0% 
1002015 541014  Small Tools & Equip            0       2,677       2,676.96            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 542001  Computer Software            0       1,003       1,002.59            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 542005  Production Equipmen        2,000         784         687.21            .00            .00          96.34   87.7% 
1002015 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000         450         399.25            .00            .00          50.75   88.7% 
1002015 571012  Small Equipment            0      27,908            .00            .00            .00      27,908.38     .0% 
1002015 580019  Entertainment & Pro        2,000         197         165.00            .00            .00          32.41   83.6% 
1002015 580035  Gasoline          100         100          13.57          13.57            .00          86.43   13.6% 
1002015 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0          16          16.45            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 599261  Transfer to Recreat       35,000      35,000            .00            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Cable Station              -299,836    -289,836    -202,215.65     -21,299.94       4,992.00     -92,612.35   68.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9K4vgp4SXO2Y58%2FOpKDWHjjiOR87Jp%2F%2Fh%2FDT5PI1yQYo9cHrpthnyVj2a7XM8Kq5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8aPPIrZrdsg5MTq%2BiLAXoF79kvdYoVSctodJegXMk73QugQFdFVbKMmKLmVbkcF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yjnI967x%2BjcghavOaOyhD1erJWXrdM0z3wUGbKXBrB8nJf0UXiMU5nqLxtOBp8I8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QISFxR00pcu40jvIbHKFw9YPFd%2Fc%2B8%2FqVfZPIZBY%2FsTmvnD%2BbBofTa%2FX1YZzHhEd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBiRirBec4nnnBmq5Rl1Q2Nms8UGIbUYg9TnIyiGwHwDxyALV5W6VP%2B5D77PyI86
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ExTlYi4Rb3wlj51rdoZbjACYNOIsHr3lezl4%2FsyN%2FDRRusFOEFSHBq8%2B5yjKp5L9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3BQ41sACNliO42AyKEZ9q7VHychujcnIX21e6FfCTsA7X7r8QPAFY9MS%2F6R%2B02W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4YLyKmAFUJEwfkhM54lj%2BFc%2BU2hI%2BsJCZVuu9rV2A%2BncTzWZ2wgrXzpOE4vdt5c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cn4VOOX8mLHBLjFYMqJPz3VjJPuWxw4xazDi0BBJERSRpvJRLk0p6QUE%2BkZe4Mhf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKy4IItUwdBbH20LTcI2QLEjVMFXtmIkV%2B194Ra2wxwgYx6duUwqP9XLzE4eEkEW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MX4akyfCIh1eJ8ltypRgxKngyp%2F9RsL5GbD9bLINm41SE27e4Pe7Tk1dhEMOrXMB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRqn5K2MWoIUwERS%2Bd1kVO8yCGfX46xJp%2FjKWWaTqo8QnLVULTDa3pFDVeopPP81
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zoQV8mvXmCc2KIX0OWyOmy6Eve0An0V%2Bga6NGpzXsgksfJUulwhQ3Ndcp6KVAdOH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Nyx62J%2Bh5ntIXH7FOGqYkSma1H2CPWiDt4IyZyE5Wx7AMTdRs3dmC5cKZcq5kzp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mAa7XjCyK4MnJ3qKwHld%2FhZ4tgSbdf5HOU%2F0OB%2B6pLGQOL9JxlPVXlInSHyykNlR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vlcIs0FxLeLewK5iYLr9qV4kDFpHjJmhiWzavmYUOTCC1Bq%2F7rhpiX9eTIuDua85
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Poh0ilWI04yZ2ERq29x1486PNhpaP%2BFfFva8MALlkVrJJgAA0xTBpt7LUPKm0BvX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JOqVL2aqwrl7TnhOL%2B15ooDrF6GvHb2JtoueHAU5YVqVY5LcEDEr5DBaZRByrWe1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8cwkrW0gCOfPbpbe9O0Rm7jogKW3LrYYo2CMGpY7ZUYnOcoEpMgwpcAxC4q2LJZK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEfPHHR2cNfGK46p82BiPIKk%2Fn6%2Fja9g7SiucTuqlHLy8JVMaTmH396zMj3Hr1tL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fRz7fMuXsQx6xvv3DbVR2t4exO91TUZXg7q%2F7rQyC2VYnIyfIyRN7ifzhBDGMv%2B6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VFul9j%2BZHTxrkTteQvmlyJ%2FRU30Hz3rvLpx%2FGICZa00cpKAoG1IIHIELNK4lyJCu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mzAL3%2Bo0uyE96Pmney%2BQmq%2B5i%2BHXpwEH7maaFqd%2FUz7acfVMJDyP7s2eCffSAiG5
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1002120 100-JP's and Constables            
_________________________________________

 
1002120 501000  Salaries      158,400     158,400     104,974.52      11,462.93            .00      53,425.48   66.3% 
1002120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,000       7,000       5,182.58         598.69            .00       1,817.42   74.0% 
1002120 501004  Pension Costs       15,500      15,500       7,553.99         903.97            .00       7,946.01   48.7% 
1002120 501005  Insurance-Hospital      120,000     120,000      68,399.38       9,160.08            .00      51,600.62   57.0% 
1002120 550000  Travel, Training, &       20,000      20,000            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-JP's and Constables         320,900     320,900     186,110.47      22,125.67            .00     134,789.53   58.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHq%2FtM%2FievvcLIaHSCd6bWM29rHvvbRUNEahVYVjd%2B98bdmJWpBU88vbBDGvKW%2F3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yENvR09n3sEWdknQJlKtXCWdUL2nKAOiPugl7uyMJ0sTGeI1P2OYDSTmTbH0uR40
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apmpP03Qp4vR8WtgJM1oy%2FB9tBsH8Zgnrgi1WFLvUktloaGb07o%2BJ0x%2Bax3KWbAt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2B9M1dXDnbythcX3udUdi9UHym7Bzo6OfO47Se3cVRxh3g%2BmRsc28ybq%2BJXce%2Ftj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FzxyRAlPc8S2frofM2ADXf1bUryvF1TLEewwNaqEkIHeptgQbCNMguXHELyptu9%2F
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1002175 100-Office of Motor Vehicles       
_________________________________________

 
1002175 440018  Drivers License Fee      -25,000     -25,000      -4,306.00        -413.00            .00     -20,694.00   17.2%*
1002175 503003  Rent - Building       50,400      50,400      33,600.00       4,200.00            .00      16,800.00   66.7% 
1002175 540000  Utilities - Water          600         600         343.55            .00            .00         256.45   57.3% 
1002175 540002  Utilities - Electri        7,300       7,300       5,260.19         769.27            .00       2,039.81   72.1% 

 
TOTAL 100-Office of Motor Vehicle       33,300      33,300      34,897.74       4,556.27            .00      -1,597.74  104.8%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=se6J8hiH0yrmBTYcsal%2BLodOe9aLcu7DeP8wWWRo9sVvvoyvqcQxWoJ9ykmvurAT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H5eqg5pee3PC%2FuizB%2FB3N6uZxlJDZWV3gv1jEcSJeWSMTZcUM0Cn0qWJByvmv0CB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8zN6zS7b5KCu05lrKMFxc6EU93DTXMrvKTyy1UI8ceJdhNrhZ1rWC7IhtDq9yRda
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TMIxzqXrRFjJdetyD5qKi1IQxyp168ONR2Qc6jyDExT8uFBhdgGO2No%2FnJvBwJOi
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1002210 100-Registrar of Voters            
_________________________________________

 
1002210 480071  Reimbursement         -725        -725      -1,031.31            .00            .00         306.31  142.2% 
1002210 501000  Salaries       32,185      32,185      21,414.81       2,723.27            .00      10,770.19   66.5% 
1002210 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500         500         296.85          37.64            .00         203.15   59.4% 
1002210 501004  Pension Costs        7,000       7,000       3,854.62         490.18            .00       3,145.38   55.1% 
1002210 501005  Insurance-Hospital       22,500      22,500      14,968.64       2,018.25            .00       7,531.36   66.5% 
1002210 502009  Public Servant Sure           93          93          56.64           7.08            .00          36.36   60.9% 
1002210 503002  Rent - Equipment          600         600         327.23            .00            .00         272.77   54.5% 
1002210 520002  Professional Servic          500         500            .00            .00          60.00         440.00   12.0% 
1002210 541007  Stationary & Office        1,000         774         135.55            .00            .00         638.68   17.5% 
1002210 542001  Computer Software          500          50            .00            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
1002210 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000       1,664       1,663.77            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580017  Advertising            0          12          12.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580018  Dues & Subscription          375         375         375.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580022  Postage        1,500       1,500         994.38            .00            .00         505.62   66.3% 

 
TOTAL 100-Registrar of Voters          67,028      67,028      43,068.18       5,276.42          60.00      23,899.82   64.3%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2FHP19J7DwAv6Os9Cs44qY3n88hzayG89cl%2B1CkQJJghhLLIJ4zsIqUygG5AQkpI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ojDsxLvKxv5fVrWcI%2BOQSYiNmfg6%2BwzLVrkdJjPXD7UydlD29Hr8TqMSp06nb%2FT9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ElyloCuQy45WHLaQz0izMFaPVz7hSTIf50ARHMKHjBFbRFPKdI4lcZx6BXx8EcA0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bW78E8d0Y%2BMmh7wstc%2F7c7OhfKX5netv%2FKd9lS6Hcfo7EkLyP%2BySMVzsSxN1JSwF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UdzSTDRQngx%2BSreZqZufYn%2FCJZ87Ja34CMRakGJbMAcrzKZCpOrIY%2B3roUDiGb8Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QemYI7rrdMHo5WutyFvCRc%2FFN6gOgp7y3JSR%2FMwrwyXLZV7HTLD24yHbtSpSugWg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MQLsXgaWhSJZ4gaTHV2h4mHfYF8FmFOeOJsdXnHVLb4S56BuayVycNMbAzdS%2BhVP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JJ5GL5%2FrkFBMbcIE5Su%2Bm7TubsaGMALtw6SzPGws3l9BW%2BTF7nmK1i5uZKurDBEk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wpDgu%2Fq%2B7b16WZbiTywfFRLHjqaVezGU6dYjdGuqeNDR90ITbdb7up0eaba%2Fjzz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NLn0HaRMJzNCwQ%2FEiOnGSE4QY6mahkOS2dP8QdB4l6BTr15i6BBFQZomQ9J5tA0u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gX%2B%2FBBPmkC%2B6wTnVPC3%2BzZWJiOaL3Agf0HXY5XeJ0DjXPwG45W28i1jalr9lKc1l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kErUmLhoBW6YEdlyKB7a66I3mI8ttPKOXMtPPxX1h4fxfEhWQK3FkusZHuzTQRuW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrUBs8GmPe9ZL3v2a9TH0XE8wP%2BntQ4kcNBPb0il7dtyQZb4fgK6C06OyLx7jrHa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NloUknwsfcrWKiggyjkoQPFDvwypCTQCI4vdiBCyqjWprefN1vFe41WVpKCyRFHl
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1002310 100-Administration                 
_________________________________________

 
1002310 420028  FEMA            0           0     -26,218.17            .00            .00      26,218.17  100.0% 
1002310 440000  State Grants            0           0      -1,251.00      -1,251.00            .00       1,251.00  100.0% 
1002310 480071  Reimbursement            0           0         -78.00            .00            .00          78.00  100.0% 
1002310 501000  Salaries      608,555     608,555     318,418.82      42,747.17            .00     290,136.18   52.3% 
1002310 501001  Salaries - OT       10,000      10,000       9,636.70       9,636.70            .00         363.30   96.4% 
1002310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       12,764      12,764       5,102.40         816.51            .00       7,661.60   40.0% 
1002310 501004  Pension Costs       84,000      84,000      40,190.03       6,392.53            .00      43,809.97   47.8% 
1002310 501005  Insurance-Hospital       62,678      62,678      35,332.00       4,911.43            .00      27,346.00   56.4% 
1002310 501009  Vehicle Allowance       10,200      10,200       6,731.09         855.98            .00       3,468.91   66.0% 
1002310 502004  Legal Liability-Pub      288,750     288,750     197,840.86      24,989.17            .00      90,909.14   68.5% 
1002310 502005  Insurance-Property        2,172       2,399       1,572.91         205.97            .00         826.09   65.6% 
1002310 502009  Public Servant Sure        7,550       7,550       5,022.64         627.83            .00       2,527.36   66.5% 
1002310 503002  Rent - Equipment        8,000       8,000       2,317.43            .00            .00       5,682.57   29.0% 
1002310 520002  Professional Servic      200,000     200,000     130,400.00      15,000.00      60,000.00       9,600.00   95.2% 
1002310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal      375,000     375,000     342,781.81       3,750.00       1,026.25      31,191.94   91.7% 
1002310 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000       3,411       3,023.70            .00         387.72            .00  100.0% 
1002310 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili            0           8           8.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 540006  Cell Phone        9,000       9,000       3,954.60         522.27         370.40       4,675.00   48.1% 
1002310 541003  Supplies-Food/Drink        3,500       3,728       2,886.64         203.02         841.10            .00  100.0% 
1002310 541007  Stationary & Office        8,000       6,884       2,119.40            .00            .00       4,764.25   30.8% 
1002310 541008  Supplies-Operating       13,000      13,000         735.25            .00            .00      12,264.75    5.7% 
1002310 542003  Furniture & Fixture          500         727         727.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 550000  Travel, Training, &       30,000      12,622       4,250.20            .00            .00       8,371.80   33.7% 
1002310 550006  Meeting & Conferenc        1,500       1,450       1,153.43            .00          50.00         246.57   83.0% 
1002310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          220         220            .00            .00            .00         220.00     .0% 
1002310 580017  Advertising          250         250          48.00            .00            .00         202.00   19.2% 
1002310 580018  Dues & Subscription        3,100       7,528       6,289.00            .00            .00       1,239.00   83.5% 
1002310 580019  Entertainment & Pro        4,000       3,668            .00            .00            .00       3,668.00     .0% 
1002310 580021  Recording Fees            0         210         210.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580022  Postage        4,000       4,000       2,510.24       1,008.50         582.00         907.76   77.3% 
1002310 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002310 580035  Gasoline        5,500       5,500       4,128.77          18.38            .00       1,371.23   75.1% 
1002310 580047  Lawsuit Settlement            0      13,000      13,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0         137         137.19            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Administration            1,755,489   1,755,489   1,112,980.94     110,434.46      63,257.47     579,250.59   67.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGxnLeQcd%2BvJe7DxkUgp%2FLicN1UAnIcJ0GKW8JBcflBHACQMNJARR7LMKiJwLgXa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HwHzs2SHct1HYY2xq5GRIa8%2FnUpiXp3AqTTNataUzmlcAuSXMGRhxkusKOx4QY%2B9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2Brn0jUUKM7tlnaEBJbfYHceTmERQQIumZy26eIP5CTDLp1%2BQW9P9nppoyJRO86E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LKGYlgyWzFFp9bWtIV%2FA95BnrnR%2BZr4Qs0oOTzEtVVstJfflyFiy0fT%2B8C35ZjrS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9bjY9eh6o2KjIYkb1ZLuhYS7PKrNUwh56AgU1C7yUUatWv4sWDRxAniDpG0J7cS7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KIBHIwurEXgzxbdRq4yH9Xt4iMWpXm5Q92BdZJm0kHZV%2Bsl9GHF3rBEhVoHEzsla
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mKGMsfe9%2FUPgL9uiO5HP9%2B%2Bllexdb%2FEDnp6Xh053KICf%2FfzOHqZftvIO5JQe%2FhmV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vz2UvnDl4G5FEKZH9SVzK3zNi72VO4QPwbG7pUzH9n64mBLcYViMXDSWDy0ktwrg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7oT1jMBhcxgl2CC%2BpWzsE%2FX%2BDLgNTMk16G%2B3379LiytYMI7Ngg9bWLFFN%2BQvJPL4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WJT8%2F90IaJFb2zExVpF6ncdpdJlS%2FpqXAiJOMOO7vLQgUfnixB63KvO4WIyQhdTp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNoxSz7PU6SfSlBEv%2BrB5p%2BXSoPAct%2FhwdoVNi8K62vnADGc8Jr6D3huhLxAqBxp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aoyiaPPL3ZKa3MCXH%2BS9A5SAfVOQOVM%2BIRMIUiSyjqg3pqYN5QjasbsojCxSW1Rh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pj1rvDKZDBZfUBg2Ai7C1jdZoop8DQ2Cn8WrFDE1aWMua%2BTsAwTvaI9Pr%2Bi0OX5%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6H2T4ZJVWgTly0up%2B1DLgy4glOOTzaT92ws1zU%2BNA%2BLRd%2FSPt1RAB3vg%2FjGFqZp%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2BAi0ko8B8JMa%2FERWpbRvREIwNIvWYtisZCH7iIyyhfwwCxclJb3GhQsuDh6BA9N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EUNHF0BbgQiUDdnBRVXxds4E9mq%2FS2YEgA9kDzmLppNo0uHy%2FK6mIstD7WJT1W10
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MniyrC2756wnFMdwjo0RVHicZufBnbVb2HaekMF4hBtSaybLzKatiGDoj63tV%2FTA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGXORjae%2Fuw6mCG29F7oHhZ8TV%2By%2Ffw12AW8sR28lwLqLMMR0rBzvGTrbTbuHcvA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FASuO3%2B%2BdbNxFlxTgXVNbVrX745e9jZHEzmRxMPPfDoD%2FlpMGGokhgh8HX49V6h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KgoTt5ozZzbGjxxK0TNTZqVz83Tyfu%2FBpiVGNHwu57rxobs1j886a5Fphae290Nd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmFNO2%2FVwgG3n%2BoMCZetLSsfQmIR5S0xGunZCewEeCZss%2F0lGDJuXWUszsfq%2Bpdo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iYpCxIAwIkKEU9ST0PUyzpskDY%2B%2BODZZmpnJegmUu48tc6pqhjhVpNo0hShfuCM9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EAjctOvWI8X8nahO36i8XhSilbMNWS63JrQ5JjXnmAxOYymbXHAW%2FvyuPb3ELqdb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNblgX3Jg90KjecruUajmYcVZ%2FIOafXc8Ai0JIGhWYSZrid4hQqZIttZ%2BUFpaX7K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tb9CV6E6cym2b1%2FsZa2tdI%2FAJCG%2BqaNVhv5xpXwLhnAChGul7dddZjMhbPQfqpuB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lAXOnYRl4TeX5UeIEWPCjKHCwFfh8Ccu1KJI%2BCJ08v1hn%2BpUAfQiA5KRCj8JJ9y7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UQEXjzcTwNJorVxAr6WvfDJFG9APEF%2Fj6XTIwrKyKxNTmIx8tBwG%2BZp3lHBkuCT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfPK2YSZ%2Fl37efXnB0Y0Qk49N7gvnHQQ2Epp2PvwQgJQDaClgXt2uMJAs%2BbT7P%2FH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V5a2wxAmsQZhejQ1ddBCoMa5DIhLsk1XG7LCfPK2GSrre5RMGCC5MXLem7mNhC4d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qbXiQhfE6%2FE6dLx4kBuyRY3rUnWagn6KeGltc6gD%2F3cmR%2FosB0%2BdEFufROKVZYz7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KNh5ufsVoE1vlJlqG4Hr4ofM1S%2Ft4KdnZecOG2roUAQh3g19X%2BXZhPHZfqr%2FNHjT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2cfdYtJFWKBWyOXBFTJBhQRgH8WkchSFFtkbUu%2FMU9JJ%2Bc%2FqjSQmNksPhdnymyd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghq4BMZu85zPfZOhQ2%2FpBH5rrs9YQ6oNSa0KW60ZWsQlS8sat0MGHupb3Qss4jI7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HyrO5mmaIvjeeSiV%2B0Hu2arlXNT%2FZPuD47GX%2BgC6JGv9nYS9ei2CCTryJY2Xizl1
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1002311 100 - Security                     
_________________________________________

 
1002311 420028  FEMA            0           0        -815.92            .00            .00         815.92  100.0% 
1002311 501000  Salaries       74,890      74,890      53,419.23       6,976.89            .00      21,470.77   71.3% 
1002311 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500       1,500         822.96         822.96            .00         677.04   54.9% 
1002311 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,200       1,200         782.81         112.62            .00         417.19   65.2% 
1002311 501004  Pension Costs        9,351       9,351       6,622.56         955.49            .00       2,728.44   70.8% 
1002311 501005  Insurance-Hospital        7,550       7,550       5,083.74         678.37            .00       2,466.26   67.3% 
1002311 520003  Prof Serv-Software        5,200       3,950            .00            .00            .00       3,950.01     .0% 
1002311 520101  Prof Serv - Securit       66,500      66,500      32,580.73         210.00      33,049.27         870.00   98.7% 
1002311 530005  R & M Machinery & E          750         750            .00            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002311 541007  Stationary & Office        2,500       1,973         599.26            .00            .00       1,373.37   30.4% 
1002311 541014  Small Tools & Equip          500       1,027       1,027.37            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002311 550000  Travel, Training, &          500         500         117.62            .00            .00         382.38   23.5% 

 
TOTAL 100 - Security                  170,441     169,191     100,240.36       9,756.33      33,049.27      35,901.38   78.8%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZAtI981RiGnZWXB47VJkabsNQj8CHguEllb1ZHctHeRiYnHcXHnDmtrrm7mTgsgG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ABiXHdLsmfTa2Oc31rq5eGm1BOpvuCDBbHUZkIzOaFU0o%2FBUZJM1HYqPolx172ut
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VK2%2F7SnqqLyUMWvUUUiZVEq1FBoPV7VwGjriOZQJh4ZJHl%2BbFWcilgy0Oosaxjyf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=em1AuBLimajBTAbcP%2B2e6VuKs6qKVmu3D5TI6eQGfwgc0w%2FkRteLwpCVeHbRfh5Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sr0MyGsaqCdyj%2FHou9x7201ZfmCKd%2FsuSXkIoEIWMs2QhC7wUMjFyjpYMfRGKCR6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrmcvPbDzxmYlyWG2ktHimr%2BD%2BlGr0UQ3UbmmssdE%2BDXpeaML1JtMssPQ0GYQABn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8W62D%2FToUhZlvyCp3%2FsmnD7%2BLFr08nbobN96poIBXfD9Ii4MgoidXzlCkypPKSYr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SoZSr%2FdcSfnhyS%2FkN1cuMIL5RmQ6YUnNoG9gNMsjU%2FPcbAu9aEBQNT2lmpyR9pl%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7mcuwHEJoV20aw4VOufzMHJbYOQ2v60zYJyMHGsOFR6BjehCbrC33Q4xCr0W8hG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EC7BOdS6LrSigqKlxQfDHmdHU%2BhNk%2FMX6pQoDHED6nVYIHo%2FJ2p%2BwllZn2xo7wkO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEEhzGIa%2BJ%2FOBPuUWirtQ3X5hcxHUsiU5y%2FSBopEVSK595AnF5Lb9qQO2arZSSDu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ENOmQkHNVHFg%2BHNnJCtcnW158GLsHH0xso9QPBheuynO5Fr3ZxOMOdsPazphyzMs
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1002313 100-Purchasing                     
_________________________________________

 
1002313 420028  FEMA            0           0        -163.27            .00            .00         163.27  100.0% 
1002313 501000  Salaries       99,711      99,711      71,472.63       8,587.78            .00      28,238.37   71.7% 
1002313 501001  Salaries - OT            0          41          40.97            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002313 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,547       1,547         953.88         113.32            .00         593.12   61.7% 
1002313 501004  Pension Costs       12,506      12,506       8,760.34       1,051.98            .00       3,745.66   70.0% 
1002313 501005  Insurance-Hospital       20,500      20,500      14,221.26       1,796.77            .00       6,278.74   69.4% 
1002313 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000       1,000         637.44          85.92            .00         362.56   63.7% 
1002313 540006  Cell Phone          800         800         362.42          51.77            .00         437.58   45.3% 
1002313 541007  Stationary & Office        3,500       3,453       1,303.41       2,182.66         134.45       2,015.16   41.6% 
1002313 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000       1,000          58.81            .00            .00         941.19    5.9% 
1002313 580018  Dues & Subscription          400         400          50.00            .00            .00         350.00   12.5% 
1002313 580022  Postage          500         500         146.16            .00            .00         353.84   29.2% 
1002313 580035  Gasoline          100          43            .00            .00            .00          43.37     .0% 
1002313 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0          63          62.64            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Purchasing                  141,564     141,564      97,906.69      13,870.20         134.45      43,522.86   69.3%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ooxYXmpRZcMBQLnXXNinTI%2F%2Fn6b7mglvtvZFcsP9sMKoqmr35b52t9G61lncTorL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WLkJVhSUx%2BJyz%2BrC%2FI0M0BIWEO6fVSCG3VBrCy7D6KtiKTpMfVFo8WESWE3j2hD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89Y55RthXYRhmt6M0Ck89pXv5m5EgiKlk4gmi4FmIQVJd583QOVJ8hHzj8aUf8nI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rdQAMNo13CBL6q0hFbk2p4GSikpcA3ascNIs177owpkfpetm0J8xLRO9%2BoCBMpw0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j6yswc3HDNOElBes8vrop%2FbUJpBP1jWDmoWVx9SpgYv1ECSRRhbd7IXxuK%2FPeUc%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPoxQlDAQBsK3hVLlQbCzbvWNySXNIlWNwfx5JcyFgp9kWLeKcNai4egHDkVdmfV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z27BpQ1Sft%2B6H4gE0A64nOQp5tmW8N6Z4J34J%2FxtAYxVIIXfZ61RNcGinRKNH3KU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UurkWaz7%2FNbJRPxu%2FBXftxbuogcqHNB771M%2FKIsB2tvjGoQYXDDqjobrJtCuLuRb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=llrbFvcPk4JFm%2FHG%2BqLZees0SnUpSx%2BuGoPuBnNdtMsm1oivARcTcu3psJdL7COD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Y%2BXp%2BjLHIPkCqeeWUKr2cbtoWFcRkd33uZDFhwiXNvsx6DuGURiwTQGw05A%2BLKX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sodikLlAzklaKoYas9JTAlLOZfbX7TvkaxlQsM5%2F2lk5eXK4l5%2BErWvrK0Jv9Rg1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2YQFVclRoO1H1v%2FiiZ9S2C8Ndf47EaK%2BV%2BIkjZdWQkblxw6kDEQDwzmXd2Ya2HtS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eg58sBtjbglY9zv6C5xDkUeraVxgeybFcqzpYjnBFG2bZgRJNcF%2F2HVv%2FwM%2FWX22
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5IhNpwqwLGHOw9%2BHnjq9edOZCWgbgVkkN5ecxvC1fMuCt4wFwVg7%2BrS%2Fyrd0PWOg
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1002314 100-Public Hearing Officer         
_________________________________________

 
1002314 460001  Fines & Court Costs       -5,000      -5,000     -14,449.61            .00            .00       9,449.61  289.0% 
1002314 520002  Professional Servic       27,000      27,000      18,000.00       2,250.00            .00       9,000.00   66.7% 

 
TOTAL 100-Public Hearing Officer       22,000      22,000       3,550.39       2,250.00            .00      18,449.61   16.1%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f2mDK%2B%2BujueOtMn6v3E24wcFH%2F92wvk9mxpf5olVRWXfX4UMvg%2BBwKiXTL26aP5m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=woaDbkVn4QWoKeGO%2FK8L7YywQQ9awyqKFMyxnhKffNVa5p1Av%2BElwr25oz%2B8cSJU
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1002317 100-Information Technology         
_________________________________________

 
1002317 420003  Federal Grants            0     -58,800            .00            .00            .00     -58,800.00     .0%*
1002317 420028  FEMA            0           0      -1,044.73            .00            .00       1,044.73  100.0% 
1002317 450041 8220 Sign Rental            0           0      -4,710.00            .00            .00       4,710.00  100.0% 
1002317 501000  Salaries      216,769     216,769     129,963.05      19,013.63            .00      86,805.95   60.0% 
1002317 501001  Salaries - OT        4,500       4,500       3,034.03       3,034.03            .00       1,465.97   67.4% 
1002317 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000       6,000       3,099.36         497.45            .00       2,900.64   51.7% 
1002317 501004  Pension Costs       23,500      23,500      13,940.78       2,343.94            .00       9,559.22   59.3% 
1002317 501005  Insurance-Hospital       23,000      23,000      11,510.11       2,035.12            .00      11,489.89   50.0% 
1002317 520002  Professional Servic        2,500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002317 520003  Prof Serv-Software       44,000      44,000      31,902.16       3,849.46       3,027.10       9,070.74   79.4% 
1002317 520009  Prof Serv-Storage       32,530      29,519       5,903.78            .00       3,598.00      20,017.22   32.2% 
1002317 540002  Utilities - Electri        4,500       4,500       2,850.04       2,209.03            .00       1,649.96   63.3% 
1002317 540006  Cell Phone        2,700       2,700         977.89         120.31          62.40       1,659.71   38.5% 
1002317 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       1,500         513.00            .00            .00         987.00   34.2% 
1002317 542000  Computer Equipment       95,000      95,000      59,442.88      11,640.10       8,405.41      27,151.71   71.4% 
1002317 542001  Computer Software       10,000      27,716      24,705.35       3,011.00            .00       3,011.00   89.1% 
1002317 550000  Travel, Training, &        6,500       4,793       1,180.67            .00            .00       3,612.47   24.6% 
1002317 572000  Computer Equipment        6,000      54,800            .00            .00            .00      54,800.00     .0% 
1002317 580028  Shipping Handling,          500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002317 580035  Gasoline          100         102         101.51          69.68            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Information Technology      479,599     479,599     283,369.88      47,823.75      15,092.91     181,136.21   62.2%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCsrLpMHr2yWAx%2BvDxlpr9TqtaKNl%2FcwhPogS1Hqp0XJe9oWywWWoKl1yi6QAk7T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JxbaSOBilGKaIju19PqPojvJ9kMYt9cGpHwcbyICNwAGZQo1fENxiL6oNP8On%2FDi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhapanJ%2BUZAHfSRR3VOGmNFxkJuL4cA7Ru73KZRZ%2B4HlnNl%2BOj%2Br%2BquIPVaqz%2FiEKEnjbLv7l48aQVvAg%2B3iEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNQwkqHoU%2BdnCoFsBzJncP%2Ff7UhvTTZJjCkbVxnoc9AQg3iyTEPB8JUbDGm%2F2Vxt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qv1751BGjxehTWy4nbi0jwTKAjLvqpQ0IRfzNs%2FVKHbq6JQEotl1i66VqcNwtoYW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KHUx5VYqLU2Dbg%2F5JGn4rrsV68Eu5H2I0Fkff7WidgsJerrS0Slt0IdycxuMnzKj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xgi1sIs03YfnCyQzpwUp6FQOorik1RYJJeDQxm%2FOmu0Vfz69B12WPZlmNOoQqCVD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpyabagTlC%2BhBUwEPVF78Itt%2FKS%2BxfPKherPBXdF2TYXUr8qZwV4eDqX1sMIdulI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TA01yXSWy%2FRoT3Q0G4zEOOfK%2Bc7v%2FzxBr4MmcbMDK6dVr9NFlJOqW33UKMU56duF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hEbpeejDxewsdxWDUxMuKj2nZveTTOyEyG7%2F2rTFcPwDP1V3w26gxZNRC3SqoCHJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C6ajduRLqUdsmGa4Acb%2B6luptLoEeNDkrP03Cq7wrYBYeApdQ%2BPeSvy%2B1rpXnh%2BT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=to%2FmeJkmpPTrCT01WooR50HDxTJU52S9A8h%2BC5oDL6AnmuE0c%2FN0Z26h2RDO1w8Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pnXk6jnhXXlT4AgzkPr6yEX6YnLLfTwpAKgVG8MDr2eGwORQwXcYcm3JNhLrCxid
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KBqrolu2TRw%2BLyN60ViJtFU8BsWYga7cWaYACtsSfpfds6DhyrGXBWvbQh5ewcdI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFMa7kNO98G6JY3%2BzB1T9GwsBag4w0F7A0Jr5lvWmaV1XzeJK8K6Q6YXO7i7J06B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TuM4shb6gmMxAYdw9UJ23azsrSK%2FodzO1Y%2BqtYTJFwQmX4pYB76f50irwBDSC15O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0GnS0cnVRPWDVrqsO%2FQpHaS7WCqdqXOGWov%2BhFlLaDKUcocKvB0VQuk%2BqFiDIhsa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kE6LS0Pplzgwm55Urq1T%2FRahjPOer3b9nJqPNOXVlc48DHeslDv3oVMC2%2F9jJqNX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AoNbZIHeuyzKbuRKg%2B66qhhCsEVtzvDxvUp0QLdvvgJFGVCz3UwEwGbNzKO%2F5g9d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nsNmjc3leittnBFCAUibxf%2BM%2Fuj4gvodwTon1U%2F9lY6vOoOGvXHXh1RLiZ41r1yf


 
 
 

09/20/2021 09:18    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     11
cmason              |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002320 100-Finance                        
_________________________________________

 
1002320 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,151,826  -1,151,826    -768,000.00     -96,000.00            .00    -383,826.00   66.7%*
1002320 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -35,000     -45,000     -50,639.00      -1,513.90            .00       5,639.00  112.5% 
1002320 403000  Beer Tax      -42,000     -42,000     -27,491.48      -3,367.35            .00     -14,508.52   65.5%*
1002320 403003  Severance Tax     -275,000    -275,000     -74,282.86      -9,851.78            .00    -200,717.14   27.0%*
1002320 403004  Chain Store Tax      -22,000     -22,000     -12,845.00            .00            .00      -9,155.00   58.4%*
1002320 403005  Fairgrounds OTB      -97,000     -97,000     -81,998.36      -9,018.25            .00     -15,001.64   84.5%*
1002320 403006  Video Poker     -500,000    -500,000    -365,481.27      13,048.31            .00    -134,518.73   73.1%*
1002320 410000  Occupational Licens   -1,075,000  -1,075,000  -1,018,009.33     -38,883.55            .00     -56,990.67   94.7%*
1002320 410001  Liquor & Beer Lic.      -30,000     -30,000     -19,955.29      -1,505.00            .00     -10,044.71   66.5%*
1002320 420002  PILT Program      -25,000     -25,000     -25,073.00            .00            .00          73.00  100.3% 
1002320 420003  Federal Grants            0  -4,588,296  -4,588,296.50            .00            .00            .50  100.0% 
1002320 420028  FEMA            0           0      36,246.37            .00            .00     -36,246.37  100.0%*
1002320 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -15,360     -15,360     -11,149.00            .00            .00      -4,211.00   72.6%*
1002320 450038  Rents and Leases      -94,000     -94,000     -65,250.00      -7,537.50            .00     -28,750.00   69.4%*
1002320 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Resolu            0           0        -726.00            .00            .00         726.00  100.0% 
1002320 450044  Entergy Franchise F       -8,700      -8,700      -8,516.61            .00            .00        -183.39   97.9%*
1002320 470003  Interest - Other       -2,500      -2,500      -1,613.08        -396.42            .00        -886.92   64.5%*
1002320 480072  Rebates            0           0        -400.68            .00            .00         400.68  100.0% 
1002320 480082  Misc. Revenue       -1,000      -1,000      -3,218.47            .00            .00       2,218.47  321.8% 
1002320 482005  Interfund Charges   -1,138,335  -1,138,335            .00            .00            .00  -1,138,335.00     .0%*
1002320 499101  Transfer From Sales   -4,016,109  -4,033,339  -3,051,554.07    -426,601.50            .00    -981,784.93   75.7%*
1002320 499254  Transfer from Fire      -67,117     -67,117            .00            .00            .00     -67,117.00     .0%*
1002320 501000  Salaries      438,285     438,285     322,179.24      44,919.07            .00     116,105.76   73.5% 
1002320 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500       3,500         430.56         430.56            .00       3,069.44   12.3% 
1002320 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,775       6,775       4,515.66         635.39            .00       2,259.34   66.7% 
1002320 501004  Pension Costs       55,185      55,185      39,519.84       5,555.34            .00      15,665.16   71.6% 
1002320 501005  Insurance-Hospital       65,000      65,000      42,162.36      20,480.08            .00      22,837.64   64.9% 
1002320 501007  Insurance Retirees      400,000     400,000     225,190.85      28,538.86            .00     174,809.15   56.3% 
1002320 502009  Public Servant Sure        2,000       2,000       1,166.70         145.83            .00         833.30   58.3% 
1002320 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000       3,000       1,065.40            .00            .00       1,934.60   35.5% 
1002320 503005  Rent - Storage       11,640      11,640      11,640.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 520002  Professional Servic       20,000      20,000       1,550.00            .00            .00      18,450.00    7.8% 
1002320 520003  Prof Serv-Software       20,491      20,491      17,680.47            .00            .00       2,810.53   86.3% 
1002320 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          57          57.44          19.04            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 530005  R & M Machinery & E        1,500       1,500         592.80          74.10            .00         907.20   39.5% 
1002320 540006  Cell Phone        1,000       1,000         292.42          41.77            .00         707.58   29.2% 
1002320 541007  Stationary & Office        7,500       6,614       3,620.83         311.96            .00       2,993.33   54.7% 
1002320 542001  Computer Software            0         828         828.40            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 550000  Travel, Training, &        5,000       5,000         904.62         190.38            .00       4,095.38   18.1% 
1002320 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect      161,250     161,250     131,298.01            .00            .00      29,951.99   81.4% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xKDcqBflpF55WMHsf0uSI3SllEm7TL5TuJtMFxGmiTs5QrmuNkiX1VL6pgaR1nnK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=we0gyKeDFDrBBWT7tvyduIZSkAYJn4uPi4O24F%2B%2FiAXJfwzn1nm7JNiiZUAX9VG%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mhG2xmTfezlck6QXYGtjn52pkpvpKqjXuolUBNjBzepiDkCRpEuHCZaxxC5Bs%2Btg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WlGwrHwT6WsejFCdKiJFSauKgx3Uh%2BvtXOlkUIBIIFE8YXi%2B4t7wGRdn8lvrp3X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w7AXoFZ6RZ2c1zNbP37riJCflJDSi3%2BAqCbcVeKj5yHLNQ3AR1CK7TdLUSMXqXSt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2fXGAfvxLDaSrZ9NfQROCxJt2j8GYuZNFCMT2vw9tOjCSgLeQg7FAEdy%2BGRQnHJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0lvSvWMEh%2F7TWw6BsAtUVkQkI25Y8%2BcDh5v0Vkpvs%2Bjp18ysR%2BGxbeA8oN0U7Snw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qa4GUivNinVBt%2BWGp4AEItP3sjw6e0oNhq4gelSqOXMUCWGCgoGYabGya3q5CEIk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AgQ6nQOVMhXqAElHo78dNP3D7%2FLGPpTgXJ6X9X7wAMg17F5vP8Dt5MyQftXXWJKy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sy1gwRCjd3wy%2F0eYzPzyUdHOP6TZEGO%2BHBESDPTjD4Q0dg5Mx1tzDZjJQ1vwinFs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nuL%2FNF5%2BxViRB4HlOp82K77skR3OrsDABUU6KcAuaedbA3Po3kDOKvUI1LX9zRX5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opu7fIWZZRldBMi9jxMtmTrMRJ762iCbrBN%2B2ya1Tl2g3O0YNnzefTa%2FJZ%2FSEYjI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLDYFzpiDrlwpm5lM9VaSPzwwDIl8Y8Cpi%2F7kys8how0IrZs%2BDHerD7c3HFzTtCw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HtNZLd675O3QKwLXPwB9ipm0IEo3aOZGA0PUk5JNg5q%2Bo7LyyGcJvXvoduMVcDXS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KxH%2BurfvEcJ4qNt9Hvxg7H%2B2MqoEBCuDigHuX8rvWgLs5G%2FetubQUs6TQpFj3V%2Ft
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hlALJbII4175TU9PCbVZ7QzFgIh9R61wxtMtvVOMV%2FA%2BHbNzsAqy4PjR3U7a2i2e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lowFdVn4cu66KNvfde4F34T2S%2BeglqJqrQWXaPIgEKOb1Crc2IPF6ner9AOtCtV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bXi0FKyIeiuCt3a9NSsP7HUxDl9Y7ksW%2B8edMKOS5hYuBVOHRs6DgtdDowCShv32
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J7wS%2FzpJ5uvzLVIXenLaPIZcOV3yaAOqdRTDlWvwp60M45kNbTkAIYLbca3Ry9aR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2BUwOJbnmuZtt9uvtnA6NEG%2BEPgtjGEaRJ%2B%2BPkOr7G%2F2W11vvUeiQwOZJ2BmwZbp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NcjXk783HFeIOQ5IcnW8wUW8fvFQYb%2F4d%2BQy%2Bod2E6P2lijDPtOubH%2B8OC%2BRQbrp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KBzjc1L17N2gWVYb9m%2FAc3fbAf38B0ks7G6BOvlFFvTkY7ML7ASv8AWzPfzu5Fo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=krLSEAU7L3Ou0OD6yR%2BkrUru%2FWnHUzWE0oni5QDaNWQ5wBnM3%2Bj5l6IBiuLLxtdf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TjGCRUQKXqRKDU1Pbadjf8hSme3qBLamzTroNwBI1cDFYTekqZg%2FCGFGKFVivqja
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YCRxwpfT4Iw0ivBYNtGjxfVJ7sIVC%2BKwRnHjrpW1H5c9RWP7o5nblgs1nZo9895J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OoNzBAoMJkscjxSsvJPoxNfFCDzs3a8wWHnBE4eBNbFbFfLD7mbSOJRRaJDbwSzG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OfCXS1KnVnRX6lY3hOGGIDMhfvufZbuO4XGsqDyMs9RyXToGepp5VS6Pkyqqlchm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSpMgDGlK4AqPeuB6ANRzPNRXOvxJiGZWsmUGj1qwirOlvNeD6jDl6k0xEXyk9eY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C8A8xXLH6KzVbNIYnY1xcgx1yk89bU1M2a9dcP4xxtVRBdN8lz2p9%2B0%2BAdY6oV7t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsL7HzDnnaZA7OK5fa5IT%2B9hGKm75ojgI7dyVIVdhxiTF2URs1Twlucsh8tIGXqr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MGYpg7VntJYLnMeA2ghKg2MdriSt3KYJDjl7LizDddej%2BSHz3I5h0gB7M6hyIwNc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pcSlA1ACvDY1Q4cWhpX9c4SXiIr0OAyh9sOgrqUehnmpKq%2Fz7e4ypskmlGwRSd0O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BJ5ADCQdFNXqezaWtFON8IY5DhWAl9ewBPl9E8lJ74YMliDip%2BqSTrNMgyBd%2Bxk4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AbEXrJOXrVE9k7zFDX0eCD7X%2F3WjqtnCYBc0pJAdpkFDoqSHuny0EcZYR%2B1lRmCm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKzMZOtTqes245%2F2PRVosRwWQYnP0Q78ZtkWstPrAdCCuwLCVsNPzYuBQSAg26eG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i3BNrDSsszGICiKIh9T4bkwbmp6trgKyzp3DNagKEcu3MIxHxDny3tNnTZrJF9BO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ChMjh%2FHHRJ8fi80EoumTdmuByqK%2FITY5IrUxKLP43ExzI6AQaAiYQoG2KN6vfXvn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftwHLAt9NaxJzLMG3CozqQl6czN1aIqXkekAQyrVuaXffX8HFKuYJoh4zf0WK%2BUi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4NJDxtOCXq%2Ft5gjC39fOk8cZ%2BE8lPLZyvTiDx7dKKGzzg4E3rcMToXa3aksgsTyl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Py18GEwgUyzBigtDqPw4c4ci92kPMBbdbsFsBYrVPlym0PV46SIRXhpE8An2AR61
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1002320 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       35,000      35,000            .00            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580008  Interest Expense        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580018  Dues & Subscription        1,000       1,000            .00            .00         210.00         790.00   21.0% 
1002320 580022  Postage        3,000       3,000       1,279.12            .00            .00       1,720.88   42.6% 
1002320 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,500       1,500           1.10            .00            .00       1,498.90     .1% 
1002320 580028  Shipping Handling,          500         500          41.77            .00            .00         458.23    8.4% 
1002320 599266  Transfer out to Ass        2,904       2,904            .00            .00            .00       2,904.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Finance                  -7,348,917 -11,964,443  -9,332,236.04    -480,284.56         210.00  -2,632,416.96   78.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyqlTiFZU7BBSfCoLzrBCWygGp%2FAj2XJkJ9VWBxf3OIWJdxXZd%2F7PYBnYUlDdjgy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M2RzZKd5cq2QH0w4bsi%2BYNqwcfEarUJdQa8fdCVqSbsps1ayEs0HthxbFdFR%2B%2BKU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsX1yjyFPIR1OS%2FMP5EFRgjN7YwTWY1V%2Fyw%2F%2BaaYb4G3iWyCrzNr1i3Z9yyN%2FOl%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0Pp9HVtHZivC8DhgTckLlIUSIqtPOIptrZnnEJn7t0bhrBqzuvHpCjGcgluvJXm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9X1gMq%2BbgkErKBGOf6Tg6Go%2Bw8gR8Z4w4KWub8bCevDbLJOAAae2oTU1y9GosWx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gIZNC803jGMurC0dq8472ADwZUArkI35I74DOOfE7QMC%2BvhDj0OSL3dXaFgm%2B2ky
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IT5qy7kE647PEFgLe%2Bt9%2B%2Fc5Mc%2BJ3eWpwEj84zx9kYkFVqX0l6Tde%2B%2FT%2FHGMz4j8
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1002330 100-Personnel                      
_________________________________________

 
1002330 420028  FEMA            0           0        -127.09            .00            .00         127.09  100.0% 
1002330 501000  Salaries      160,114     160,114     107,091.79      14,113.08            .00      53,022.21   66.9% 
1002330 501001  Salaries - OT            0       1,034       1,033.67       1,033.67            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002330 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,421       2,421       1,551.12         217.37            .00         869.88   64.1% 
1002330 501004  Pension Costs       20,000      20,000      13,245.48       1,855.49            .00       6,754.52   66.2% 
1002330 501005  Insurance-Hospital       23,000      23,000      15,093.67       2,035.12            .00       7,906.33   65.6% 
1002330 502000  Auto Insurance        9,030       9,030       6,020.00         752.50            .00       3,010.00   66.7% 
1002330 502001  General Liability I      195,732     195,732     130,488.00      16,311.00            .00      65,244.00   66.7% 
1002330 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp        7,125       7,125       4,750.00         593.75            .00       2,375.00   66.7% 
1002330 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002330 520045  Prof Serv-Drug Test        4,000       4,000            .00            .00       3,000.00       1,000.00   75.0% 
1002330 520046  Prof Serv-Employee        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002330 540006  Cell Phone          660         660            .00            .00            .00         660.00     .0% 
1002330 541007  Stationary & Office        3,000       2,483       2,091.18         720.56         240.09         151.66   93.9% 
1002330 542001  Computer Software            0         517         119.94            .00         397.13            .00  100.0% 
1002330 542003  Furniture & Fixture        1,500         466            .00            .00            .00         466.33     .0% 
1002330 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,500       1,500          58.81            .00            .00       1,441.19    3.9% 
1002330 580017  Advertising          750         750         255.00            .00            .00         495.00   34.0% 
1002330 580018  Dues & Subscription          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002330 580022  Postage          400         400         254.62            .00            .00         145.38   63.7% 
1002330 580028  Shipping Handling,          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002330 580060  LA Worforce Commiss        5,000       5,000       2,989.22         739.80            .00       2,010.78   59.8% 

 
TOTAL 100-Personnel                   437,082     437,082     284,915.41      38,372.34       3,637.22     148,529.37   66.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4KVToiivx0rDIqb9buJMNb4%2BANWXWOs7mITc2%2Bd6DtzP%2FP0YcjMwZLDjQWKKvn2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nbvs%2BL8uZ3oeFISwgFvnnvV4OjNwyPNsa2rsaVB7QJ0O4b4gF8uJCAfT8dn4kau0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjTXdjm78YT9xrfMCxpmo5nJnghyO0RWXpJ0NaG41xkToyFq2bJJ%2Ftn0T5PtMeBH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yiCV9dkgy7sLqZTPAhSwuDNi1JYClmBBTpP6mrTlw3uvog4r33VKchVHR6uNVVQd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aLuVEvhc00EmYzcjHufgEAubd%2BbjegLTOO%2F5Bbm9lkuEAV1IlN1cyhQAyU8p7cYt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mTdNFBCf6RhiLl0vjssy35Nney0DdBeFiszqX2re24r%2BILikf4gWZDkSt3gQKG8D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPuFfmY8IlepYdSC%2B7tuOi0NkAfNtMHcjqx%2FjTv2bNdLu4VX29mz9%2BeQzDpnwkzJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P8Y4ad%2Byxaeje5LSCef0vLSECbF9JnSHkPUktpo4j4%2FJqRM6%2Blh37DA4Wxh1GDtY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2FlgT3A1cS29s5ALkGUGPZckFtAK5DbHY%2F%2F9KvAIRj8L2DECB7FTTKfi4br1g9hG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fHiN37ghJpBRXl3KpNgpCtXLLQHjkzWtSDVx62KkOEQW7KRovpNwOrqEFu2pqN3h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0n4IjkwddCOlzmPJo0Yuuj1NGpdStROtMzBD6wF9QFXyxbAkmbtFpH5qCsn5gsz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DcNxsut6AKWNP0Najho7OTRNrUmGrtGTaDGNdcekwrMvhvpa1qag0F1Bs3JXQj1t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdmI%2BZ%2FU%2B6thbulxCQXkVuPI5InSIOCQ208MdDje%2Fbps1k8JNXwLvtJP0W8xA%2BCy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nuEKGg0MspuOKKL4JeMSrpgYUECTQmvctdYJOsGquLQE44g%2Fu1EoibNIPFLb%2FPyL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmBLsUI%2FRoH53ldEfsch0Tidey3WJS1C2m1U0MSYkVeoxxejEe8jNLrZrzpUpfgA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g7IdwFEZ0kuokpKrOtQcg%2B6Cg4BNupR6xDlXwjHxKGoMsx0JD6rG%2BHtEpUIKUyuw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2FQMrI7gFrZ8dPBzVBeQczO44KMoLufcsTmf%2Fw8TEWcfm2370rK4eZWMFCU05l8y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2BmKH0l0wnPrhfxmL2Bqf%2BKC52aFYovHr3uqnD49Ue7AHDiaDvPcgfkVty2QoDsj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CyPcNWGe8euEdb23LsTx8UWYGE5ACS%2FmU2YO4lSjrlULbFhvC8KdA20MzFjW3Tev
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0nR5GpZ9ZrNBAT7XRh3z9VQlH%2B3ZHNHx0Sk2xBDjkkQN6ot9nQUh0SRlhBrdFdO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bldtg6FFDCdQQwREenXQ4AHC%2F0mklygYvOXJU0jkFl00uuC24M1HVqS5l%2FNrq%2Biz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ou30u%2BmdbZ0qY5AbyZq43%2BK%2F0jnV6iFGEjNprnr0ln3gaQChS8n5ntCKrMK%2B89aA
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1003100 100-Parish Coroner                 
_________________________________________

 
1003100 450043  Fees, Charges, etc.      -15,000     -15,000     -10,560.00        -750.00            .00      -4,440.00   70.4%*
1003100 460001  Fines & Court Costs       -6,200      -6,200      -6,478.19        -991.56            .00         278.19  104.5% 
1003100 501000  Salaries      156,692     156,692      98,648.58      11,929.99            .00      58,043.42   63.0% 
1003100 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000       4,000       1,887.16         192.30            .00       2,112.84   47.2% 
1003100 501004  Pension Costs       17,500      17,500      11,019.24       1,401.29            .00       6,480.76   63.0% 
1003100 501005  Insurance-Hospital       20,000      20,000      18,353.82       2,475.14            .00       1,646.18   91.8% 
1003100 520015  Prof Serv-Coroner      110,000     102,413      76,255.00       1,250.00       8,958.00      17,199.72   83.2% 
1003100 540005  Telephone Svcs            0       3,142       1,703.61            .00            .00       1,437.91   54.2% 
1003100 541007  Stationary & Office            0       1,423       1,422.62            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1003100 541008  Supplies-Operating            0         650         650.41            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1003100 542003  Furniture & Fixture            0       1,073       1,072.73            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1003100 550000  Travel, Training, &            0         600            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0% 
1003100 580018  Dues & Subscription            0         700         700.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Parish Coroner              286,992     286,992     194,674.98      15,507.16       8,958.00      83,359.02   71.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ToijNsVZis0bt%2Flx3ZPuKyVPJsSke7VHvoREIB5fNySdtdm0yv%2B8BK9uNkxjIVb4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YB%2B2KkH%2FGdN%2BpRCmy28nZQElIw%2F4xINgljxe%2BXv2IAXHJ4HTO8xLDM8DbkHks60P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kxOZkLAftlK2YrOuZm4r8XapNLj3zDNacXly0ismMFzG3o9%2FvFnskraGNqMkb4k%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gv0Dqe1eDyDoZPjI9SodOAEXyoSBw50xbJt7JAegdwS2VSkWbnUPD2Kqal3V3nLr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vmDn31PWzpEvtmZ2v8NncqvsH2KlUzxJm%2F3DZFXsQAM25w0BG9Da1%2Fzbz9Yst7dg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QfM9MA1pno1cHJvrts7BtTXPt29hN%2B9o1jARqDJnSdZrNUVWVHO8Eg7EmNPh7xud
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=spA%2FprgJ046%2BjPSNgZPcebFn4enyPBas2NITYmAy0rGV7ZqL8%2BnoX7X7n4xGBQaa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AKo7xH28ibGa046VmVV15bHIKs%2BxfjtvffA%2BqJERBEWM0gtOjQ9kmhHK%2F9pwe4x%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9H3obtA9%2BcC%2Fe7sOqhkt%2BrLMk7CYgfWIgGhO%2BUdoZXxWAakuP%2FqUqlSm7kMiSP91
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pT%2F2p6%2BvE0x4hhGJVeKJdak1531Gvm1mAXIofhWd3OwKLjA8DleDxEbhBGbSOfqT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2zECAvl4Xp6iiN4VAgnxvY09dEICQpnLljQVMy1Xig8kQMSPQqQMkC7V%2BAktmR4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OUsiaEdWs75Il9YqWJMrDXRS6SZb3JgGBdaU71vx7oi%2FC7YjrqkUJ4l2aWHuk1LB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9ajvHT43mRlf2%2FauPfQVo4QPR9t21FdhqKx7ba0irTs%2FIp9xJR2HtJlA0EGJG%2FM
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1003200 100-Jail                           
_________________________________________

 
1003200 480071  Reimbursement     -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%*
1003200 502005  Insurance-Property       34,235      37,773      24,788.55       3,246.00            .00      12,984.45   65.6% 
1003200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,560       2,560       1,774.49         236.08            .00         785.51   69.3% 
1003200 520002  Professional Servic      650,000     690,000     452,372.44      57,663.67     192,478.55      45,149.01   93.5% 
1003200 520047  Prof Serv-Generator            0       3,025            .00            .00       3,025.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        3,000       3,000         926.01         576.01            .00       2,073.99   30.9% 
1003200 530005  R & M Machinery & E       25,000      30,000      21,236.86       4,525.48       3,475.02       5,288.12   82.4% 
1003200 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       70,000      70,000      47,036.02       5,922.86      20,209.13       2,754.85   96.1% 
1003200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       41,000      36,600      24,387.76       3,048.47      12,193.90          18.34   99.9% 
1003200 540000  Utilities - Water      114,000     114,000      66,551.98       9,263.77            .00      47,448.02   58.4% 
1003200 540001  Utilities - Natural       40,000      40,000      24,447.98       2,391.97            .00      15,552.02   61.1% 
1003200 540002  Utilities - Electri      105,000     105,000      62,641.20      10,884.00            .00      42,358.80   59.7% 
1003200 541002  Supplies-Janitorial       25,000      30,000      22,612.18         530.73       1,165.08       6,222.74   79.3% 
1003200 541008  Supplies-Operating       75,000      63,351      36,865.26       3,543.89       4,896.44      21,589.49   65.9% 
1003200 541009  Supplies-Medical       15,000      25,000      10,118.37         457.45         206.11      14,675.52   41.3% 
1003200 542003  Furniture & Fixture            0       1,724            .00            .00       1,723.81            .00  100.0% 
1003200 571012  Small Equipment            0       6,900       6,900.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 572013  Equipment Purchases       15,000      11,462            .00            .00            .00      11,462.00     .0% 
1003200 572022  Buildings-Improveme       25,000      69,400            .00            .00      19,800.00      49,600.00   28.5% 
1003200 580017  Advertising          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1003200 580024  Fees &  Charges          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1003200 580043  Court attendance       35,000      35,000      19,278.00            .00      15,722.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580044  Juvenile detention      125,000     125,000      54,495.00            .00      70,505.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580051  Prisoners- Maintena      300,000     200,000     101,006.62            .00      98,993.38            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Jail                      1,550,195   1,550,195     977,438.72     102,290.38     444,393.42     128,362.86   91.7%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqkReD8Jyq79JnbuDjrk%2FjTOHW168vf9HC3HzD8WmIxevNhfy%2F31SOEJi2%2Bzkzyf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hrnv%2BITqpoMcVaHHhMD%2Fk1bSO4kIIBzRs8ytJ2%2BzF8TeZkJSKhU4TusUO22jg0GK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rd%2FZyFM5QpRKX7PmWH8fsz0%2B8h%2BF%2B4AZW2uteO2SwEzFT3uQrG%2Bk1i6QjIaU0Dbm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RyiEOJuH53paZ0I2rii%2FUO%2BJewUyQBrdy18VqkVP49csIvvJymOWGAMwncQsTl9L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2FhH8Va0H8GyIPkjSCmRQ7pzsZtUxhURqic69afOki%2B4s2NnniIzAvQHxTmIn6sn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEDnc4dd0UEpVU4YstuB%2FjzWpeFIRfsaE%2FP06QrVLpZt%2FjDJUAhBX1WlyYnGSY2W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ra3ZvZqa6xfLdvbi9Uhp28xuc5pMkf6LZA5l50%2BLt2I6YMNYuv%2BJ2217ljKJvqyr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLL6imBSEdwe1ZESpTzTFeiThb4FEyIWuYUOeWdJ1su7949SGriYEl8dLoCcGQSG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GeyVUA26MObnkNn2nZm7vBa1YQ7SjP2%2FtDSqpaJFCigV9cjiocuhnO5fX4vTdHwE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bt8a8GF95cipGnO5d8ZG%2FMAzXb5k3H9fexvFyJd%2FBCtNCSJs4sU1kfU6t7nu8Rg7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tb3uegzMyUaelEoMfj3Y8FOr4IgapIXt0dwxiTL3vARZA2BPfMPsB4yhoarhLdPN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2FC2MjUPWScyVtWMONhXLP2M%2FiKrn1zd9P7KJ9Kz1BZnWNS77ySpArd2qVLYjYW9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YX6glRa6Ab9LtvM%2BOpG96gX%2FqFuqrh3capRQzBWBoE%2FdMX9IL1aDjn9hrw2D8D67
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4RqUNw%2BF5A7WNqDQzFeMXWIcXRzmspV0LoTGRvWgqrsi70tu4vjoYRtSC1wH%2BmqC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JpJPa9Jav2yhkUXEMMN6%2B7etcebV8PUny6EBPhUwjC2b11wh6c39SWvRk9iXclOw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ENsnKglkeg3Ws2daY5BvphcgF7p0eMkeJarIG6wHpzlG8Y7mLs0M7z9rau%2BO9a6L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2N81n48j37ETk%2BiceZl80Z9iQf9KQ4zqbKbqMnHThNJy%2FaQzi%2FUSvMOtzvHrbNs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zeWxz0uxEkv8X8BWMwCDAEk8nZRbatCMDoj19zbGe0bf85VjxJ%2FPkxlnxPD0YivE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4OpIA3Drl1fxZXMTnhVUnoYVGfJrjDSCFl8abHRm%2Bhpb1gc8NuDRqF14hzC8um3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttfH0tBzq%2FOZJwDLzfzmgfSspTHNADbNFtoVlBkw%2BX1MX%2F2Ofai8GUvwZDDZGFKC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=907lynNGQ%2Bb0sCeDyguaYT27KA0XrCpd5T5lOAazEKoeh3mgNsloAv061OS8Q5Nc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FvQkzWlQfrmxcentmA4o4ClYxLilG5Qdy0o7z1IJUPnJ9h3sqdlgqv44IM%2FO7ET0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ozB7QGlAD7pbsYxPdMYZdA%2BQwVpjX2Wbe2gFMTT1KwsZGLQKTdKG%2BBZO3xvYXHW8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPydUrKSdzxgn4k9iRMc%2F%2FEIOBrrQql2r%2FhdrA5WfqRP2aA7g0troEWbw1kbbWMb
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1004040 100-Animal Control                 
_________________________________________

 
1004040 420028  FEMA            0           0        -462.04            .00            .00         462.04  100.0% 
1004040 450007  Veternary Services      -12,000     -12,000      -5,231.95         -40.00            .00      -6,768.05   43.6%*
1004040 450008  Adoption Fees       -7,500      -7,500      -4,565.50        -615.50            .00      -2,934.50   60.9%*
1004040 450010  Service Fee - Intak       -6,000      -6,000      -2,570.00         -65.00            .00      -3,430.00   42.8%*
1004040 480070  Refunds            0           0      -1,824.00            .00            .00       1,824.00  100.0% 
1004040 480072  Rebates            0           0         -33.71         -25.44            .00          33.71  100.0% 
1004040 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0         -22.54            .00            .00          22.54  100.0% 
1004040 483001  Donations            0           0      -2,295.00         -70.00            .00       2,295.00  100.0% 
1004040 483001 0053 Donations      -10,000     -10,000      -1,101.40            .00            .00      -8,898.60   11.0%*
1004040 483001 0055 Donations      -10,000     -10,000      -3,763.14            .00            .00      -6,236.86   37.6%*
1004040 483001 0061 Donations            0           0      -1,500.00            .00            .00       1,500.00  100.0% 
1004040 501000  Salaries      268,646     282,281     185,573.62      23,185.38            .00      96,707.84   65.7% 
1004040 501001  Salaries - OT       20,000      20,000      16,182.91       2,500.62            .00       3,817.09   80.9% 
1004040 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,200       4,200       2,829.61         358.51            .00       1,370.39   67.4% 
1004040 501004  Pension Costs       36,500      36,500      23,943.69       3,058.62            .00      12,556.31   65.6% 
1004040 501005  Insurance-Hospital       57,000      57,000      34,383.05       5,160.62            .00      22,616.95   60.3% 
1004040 502005  Insurance-Property        3,146       3,471       2,277.51         298.23            .00       1,193.49   65.6% 
1004040 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,560       2,560       1,797.32         236.08            .00         762.68   70.2% 
1004040 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp        1,702       1,702       1,134.67         141.84            .00         567.33   66.7% 
1004040 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500       1,500         881.55         120.08            .00         618.45   58.8% 
1004040 520017  Prof Serv-Inspectio            0         181         181.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004040 520038  Prof Serv-Veterinar       15,000      15,000      11,236.15       1,120.20         233.34       3,530.51   76.5% 
1004040 520038 0053 Prof Serv-Veter       10,000       1,101         165.00            .00         909.80          26.60   97.6% 
1004040 520038 0055 Prof Serv-Veter       10,000       3,763       1,065.00            .00       2,655.33          42.81   98.9% 
1004040 520038 0061 Prof Serv-Veter            0       1,500         840.00         480.00          90.00         570.00   62.0% 
1004040 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500       2,500         304.36            .00         560.37       1,635.27   34.6% 
1004040 530005  R & M Machinery & E        2,500       2,175         368.00            .00            .00       1,807.00   16.9% 
1004040 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        5,000       5,000         202.50            .00            .00       4,797.50    4.1% 
1004040 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        2,500       2,500       1,503.36         187.92         751.73         244.91   90.2% 
1004040 540000  Utilities - Water        2,600       2,600         980.17         158.61            .00       1,619.83   37.7% 
1004040 540001  Utilities - Natural        2,000       2,000         689.31          92.90            .00       1,310.69   34.5% 
1004040 540002  Utilities - Electri       11,750      11,750       5,759.77         208.85            .00       5,990.23   49.0% 
1004040 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,000       6,000       1,797.42         224.67            .00       4,202.58   30.0% 
1004040 540006  Cell Phone        3,000       3,000       1,445.97         144.85         324.60       1,229.43   59.0% 
1004040 541007  Stationary & Office        1,200         853         198.91            .00            .00         654.28   23.3% 
1004040 541008  Supplies-Operating       35,000      35,000      15,990.69       1,439.92         421.93      18,587.38   46.9% 
1004040 541017  Uniforms        3,000       3,000       2,186.78         238.96            .00         813.22   72.9% 
1004040 542003  Furniture & Fixture          500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1004040 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,500       1,500         662.71         100.00            .00         837.29   44.2% 
1004040 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens           80          80          80.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qHRufmTgm2GhR197qFrUvuBMbEq4dNf3Q6IzIOYz8a3i9MKb%2Fg1UQq9sEc5qhAkF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Xwy0uv9%2BLT5hYM0ROmGo6Zsjs5c%2BVxXZPojSGj6K3Qe2fdebYyfp21pBPuITETm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86oNrPHORIoHxZs9ycQOCZ02IZGYxxIzQIx%2Fskht5nOhY5nA94mlzmiI92ILYSRb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oxbj4fC%2FwLw41qj76xWHUkcz2XxsTMA8ogJFL0zZAF0NyuJM9PdzJoNFFHlVumpx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sG1%2BzKQYnwWCwJMgnShXyoGwC9IuXQtL%2BAHw3fSK2wA3r7ljuGl%2F6%2BNzVxYGeeus
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSYkp9yWOidBbnJszgDtjtkR4etmdxqX%2F%2FIPwe9g0GI%2BubHbDhvG7v5FpKBws0fX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kK%2Bc4wz0G%2F8rsqQefnDXZVEKo3jH9B9oahOdD3J%2FhV8ZzS60Pl6eYSTfEa1JpNGq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YG%2Bo1Cb3hYrWRPEVmN3vN1rVGw2XPHaAfQUVtEjRHMCHpUEk7HgsMenriOtegQdl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rBixtCKOG0rn9gCRh6DTSj8wIz9hdyjMb0ndT%2BMVLSkbubmZtlrI0Wzf0eELQLpgmoIDwdkgQyMjStaoj6zmoQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XoBSctxsPUQjs3Yl1Rzb8MkG07b0VmhNBJ6EjeoO1MAA%2FxuC76BSPg%2FUbr%2BxkahGs9vPjHYE%2Bf4Eyjq9DXia1g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8x%2F7fzTHwroK5zxDMYLJmDXVNxAhUXM5gO6emMZRBoHcz9QzGPfOXdiuJTVGtKnyB6OkI1kIUEP16t95wCUhYw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HCPkj%2FzKzLLg%2FnMkuSYFkSGciM21H%2B%2BEokl0CT8BvkUxgmpkpsfTSo3BvbHM02sm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FxwNBVwLXdeeDbN%2F5Ydo%2FF8qf4fPLFBGmdqH4jSu6V5IzfemXSsU4i4vLwXYnYDi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pEcOUaBOuRHsXkgUEu69kbBTexDmcr4Ht6G3gU2RJewFoJmq0idcpRWVfwDH%2FhLw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Wq80i9VYqS5d9APttC6akyTA2gdP0PEYeH17znfY9Q4qgNBsdZM1TkOiV0Wu8bS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kr%2BEYiopheJkJd1W3GG1%2BzefcVFEF1iXT9wvL3naxeryAylSXy2rSI8KNH2qRN%2Bt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2FQhmJE7IeE8Oh%2F%2BQ5X7Jjc9D2Ojj9mfEwP%2FuYhNNhDCoIdt1z01F%2Fc5ZYxc59lo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ah7Jf9r3vnjzyvTqpFxPrwoPxf1Wch6YXHgYwxnGFUjXUJWE8VOfWT6ULwtj5jzM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2F6pf4sC1wbHV0%2BTTJwem2zflPo8zFR0GdLyilMhur9oFZX%2FPofHNf39WFHhMJx8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpOs7Cr8xk5VLtdSWqq3ye1zoVL2yX2yQl3I6dRQW7Hp9IGv7Rmn44tMSVriWagZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B7XWKxFHtxIafxHYgllL2ji9ybYvdrJNhDvK4e2e0YSKTGYB%2F9Hn8mGNY%2BfPRt0V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fc5Jox3cxmmzC1gQpF9jmjmggLslwrZrUehz%2BDJ4D7T2FojBrz3wV5TDuYYqgAuo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftpE%2BF%2Brba0JHiHEjOIQVfnRdn9jmSUNC9E3Kc7A35fl6LtAuyrIc%2B08Tnd%2BCSuVlQLu26BCcqJghBlm408cNg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMs2Dh8TSq4ERLWWHnxutuadyFpcBPteM%2BtZzQzkeUYSTpTaSyShaPztkF4Ba5DR6h0g9I3isXDN3PhOI5maHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJaRHwbMT%2FLe192knmOYOpPc0kogywrHYSk7s8Oh7fozmPB7OJUrvw%2Bzt2kF06BcCviHjZs2YZMeD5v00w1%2Bsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Klml4HZrPIGNiz1XCBMhazhn3DatBigB6E%2FfUVgGaRLaZ6KQLo7npJy%2FL1lxVO4v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NZHL%2BsFc1XALfI8M4SYOgZ5lEeZ%2B6pHVfemIHJERL%2B5qyrDdtuaXrDrEekrymbM0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h4feYCdjZv0P2JkdcFxJ5aH4wJ1yF4jZzatqXiupnd1SP%2B0xhMd36VSof%2FJhegT%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AtxoXRWwoxZp0M0t9TzF9TvLg49jhV2Q2BaBVFQ4gj%2BUAPD8Z%2BjsckS3W7b7BNFA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OUbxTB71caqsJRsKzSWY5oGAJeW6HAsT33vN0p7q0%2FwSJpnt4QP82Y%2BWNhGL%2FWPq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nismrDN9sXPqIE0BKOF1V9I%2F1x9anGHrTDP7930muXgZvr3xisqHF5StVTw0%2FOsn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uwUT1hLrj9Q8c%2Ff802f6hpmZ44EP1ITzUqDlhSPL5WYKBLH2pJbTgecmMbFExPt5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dR9jAn7bUD54bM5hYHc9eblQ0zEvuh5CDpIB3mLGcnFXi0ZXoRAbs1UfSa36Tcnu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lu7Y94Uo64vbFGrZ5h5FA0QMBfE%2FjIzw%2FTByvOQC4YaUS45Wk69XuflHrl%2FDjvi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dtIurIM4NoilftHqwZ0rbq3MP95hmn2cHXjyaSJtDne41BkmvHmynYFU6oZWUKe6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJhPO58IbRjHIVvZNVpgLXIDk3UJdgNXGAQnIyWbUBI3fzkioRW2uUzfAoUR%2Frnm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cs0BcRmMLz8evx8ZWopePBtWjgl%2FUl6mIS95jc5zprPqeifaBowFkZkCMATQrwpc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xlfszKpwto94%2Fe9h6KT2Lip%2FZbnyTvkix0DCkDmygaVGhXOqZPNEfkrnfCtGrYA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o90aXv3Yt650JNf4Ib23WIK7lvDX8nzMZnMxAgnZJCtFHztS0E8958HeDBEFDMTk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MJXs163cBWMqY9900CNEpgtQqoLEqJhu%2FYgljhEsgtJfeE%2BtFMEDdmiLjLerl0K


 
 
 

09/20/2021 09:18    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     17
cmason              |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004040 580010  Taxes & Lic. Other          200         200          -6.00            .00            .00         206.00   -3.0% 
1004040 580024  Fees &  Charges          600         600         352.01          20.09            .00         247.99   58.7% 
1004040 580034  Diesel          500         500         284.21          21.62            .00         215.79   56.8% 
1004040 580035  Gasoline        2,500       3,166       3,165.81         493.86            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Animal Control              467,684     467,684     295,087.78      39,176.49       5,947.10     166,649.12   64.4%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vS2Bvoi%2Btj5merlWTsTA5CoTdzjGo%2FlvRXH6pdRxeYGFtwevn4K%2B9V8f%2FwAKuEu0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0NJDG6wtoW%2B3Zfo7ymeDdmvbE1pAfD%2BIoByqtk9E9y%2FJykdHmH06Ykojlq5zB4wo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BhyhXBvkr04mGg4wRW4CxikpgWzOPEXonW4kUCjtpuvIyd8Qv8ATCeEWSGvhPnpZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4bLn5AG8ecPEtX2WyEYLKQZGiY23uA1nHWq2uvdMWtb7YxVWf2HBrh%2BAkugpag0O
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1004042 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      
_________________________________________

 
1004042 420028  FEMA            0           0      -1,037.04            .00            .00       1,037.04  100.0% 
1004042 450038  Rents and Leases      -56,400     -91,400    -186,775.00     -57,475.00            .00      95,375.00  204.3% 
1004042 450043  Fees, Charges, etc.            0           0        -400.00            .00            .00         400.00  100.0% 
1004042 480070  Refunds            0           0         -25.51            .00            .00          25.51  100.0% 
1004042 501000  Salaries      285,827     285,827     192,015.90      20,901.78            .00      93,811.10   67.2% 
1004042 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500       1,500         778.57         698.32            .00         721.43   51.9% 
1004042 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000       7,500       5,060.18         615.31            .00       2,439.82   67.5% 
1004042 501004  Pension Costs       36,000      36,000      18,952.87       2,024.91            .00      17,047.13   52.6% 
1004042 501005  Insurance-Hospital       61,500      61,500      40,909.21       4,494.89            .00      20,590.79   66.5% 
1004042 502005  Insurance-Property       39,725      45,357      29,762.60       3,897.34            .00      15,594.40   65.6% 
1004042 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,800       4,800       3,267.96         413.58            .00       1,532.04   68.1% 
1004042 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,500       5,500       3,086.00          34.93         914.00       1,500.00   72.7% 
1004042 503005  Rent - Storage            0       1,694       1,694.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520002  Professional Servic       12,000      12,000      10,120.00            .00       1,128.00         752.00   93.7% 
1004042 520017  Prof Serv-Inspectio            0         235         235.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520039  Prof Serv-Grass Cut       36,600      36,600      24,400.00       3,050.00      12,200.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520047  Prof Serv-Generator            0       5,050            .00            .00       5,050.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520048  Prof Serv-Termite&P       27,120      27,120      18,080.00       2,260.00       5,170.00       3,870.00   85.7% 
1004042 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator        5,564       5,564       3,241.00         297.00       1,038.00       1,285.00   76.9% 
1004042 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm          660         660         660.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500       1,500         739.94            .00          25.96         734.10   51.1% 
1004042 530005  R & M Machinery & E        5,000       5,000         197.64            .00          50.97       4,751.39    5.0% 
1004042 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       50,000      70,300      30,986.02            .00       2,150.62      37,163.36   47.1% 
1004042 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       30,000      30,000      19,209.52       2,401.19       9,604.77       1,185.71   96.0% 
1004042 530010 5555 R & M Bldg HVAC            0      14,700      14,700.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 540000  Utilities - Water        7,000       7,000       3,565.51         516.43            .00       3,434.49   50.9% 
1004042 540001  Utilities - Natural          600         600         246.65          32.25            .00         353.35   41.1% 
1004042 540002  Utilities - Electri      190,000     190,000     113,912.59      17,525.96            .00      76,087.41   60.0% 
1004042 540005  Telephone Svcs       75,000      74,500      41,129.02       5,113.62            .00      33,370.98   55.2% 
1004042 540006  Cell Phone        1,300       1,800         989.99          83.54         653.25         156.76   91.3% 
1004042 541002  Supplies-Janitorial       12,000      10,306       8,322.25       2,838.20         405.72       1,578.03   84.7% 
1004042 541003  Supplies-Food/Drink        2,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1004042 541007  Stationary & Office          500         500          24.98            .00            .00         475.02    5.0% 
1004042 541008  Supplies-Operating       25,000      12,583       2,679.59         812.75       7,032.00       2,871.41   77.2% 
1004042 541014  Small Tools & Equip        2,500       2,500       1,422.96            .00         319.99         757.05   69.7% 
1004042 541017  Uniforms        4,700       4,700       3,293.96         375.88         390.00       1,016.04   78.4% 
1004042 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,500       1,500         117.61            .00            .00       1,382.39    7.8% 
1004042 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004042 580019  Entertainment & Pro          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004042 580019 0106 Entertainment &        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOuib2MwxGEPwXb5%2F7UBnMJGKgQIldxnVwgP7JJull2rOWzpvb2H2mmttHfLsMSk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QkjepsxnBsjsCmzpqyk%2FgOdI%2FVtZmBhyB3SO78FSsXv8UbH6WWtPzJ7wf4E17Snu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=33o34kLOIj7wei5UcNt1Y4275qUUEFWStdnKThsFW9Ndpl6Cl2qn5xSAIyBpl1ma
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ARS0RVGJdSgOKssAIvzOX8SrgeYWVQYhYgV%2BBGG7AN1dYP6Sl%2FcbRRI55KtRV7RY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q5EXS7%2BQwWGnfMWGqWQw5DdbiA42GsbJ4XwK6S2mtPFzPqtgJaoulTC3jnH%2FSrr9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I46wuLfu9elTKLbrL7m9l6T35pNh6cnzKL099GSDVHUHVhgOOpt2kkfGNDLRqDC2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtwPwSod41d0x8z7RvwN%2BkLbvekIlebWOjvBt5g%2BMmcp0Yw7Myc%2BppluRgUwWJxg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avQrZ5wqAT0L8vKQdlEfwr%2F8YLx6IFohNaOcjzZu66vJ%2Fk4nhNzmO%2F6SA%2F10BkKw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uBP4KuJz2nYQ0zyKv13EN6QPHD%2FWlvXCy1bsnd9mN3T5NjDpqZWmJZTi54HrG%2BIM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lCca2nA9N6FqUKh%2F%2Ba1clIqqA62ytKG7hqAuGMZ5IRC08iXFsJz7dOUVubR2NhxN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qWFHgj07p9ouCHhaq7bG7ZvDT2QOBBP6P0Es%2BQHW%2FYOv%2B6cIOkl0iSIQW%2BowNsR%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqb3xntDSDlV96xXhJOHEsquMLOcOWyHlJ%2F2aSqno2yZ3bAzliGnhaSV6m5F9AD1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIQWxlWf4DizSYty16C4hFIzxyv2norU9TSEurFqIviOfEbO666elaGfnC4WmZx%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7EAjE7JktUO8ep6UDA0nimzdy8IroKH%2BZ3%2BUnWGT676Gz5Z%2F66RBmz009K1QFox
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3cZFqwqxCMdYD80QloVTjIwZ0%2BVBFk0R1lXLxEDM%2Fj05Py2ODdEYElkA72RvFeLE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQlR98BM4fTKwZa9fcAdNhF2%2BZgTlZL%2BQ7%2FHJ%2Fl17DKStauJ6pxMGsdKYVdNkRNW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQjrBiGL%2FEKRyCxLXa5Q2HWrvBrJcVxdsSKpc904o7mjPW7hvhZWRJ%2FovcjzZQ3W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=98z2aeNTrKQjSx3cWLvMEj%2BgwGxnit5KDtMQ8Cs0teULo2xLXhdHZNk5ukotEOg6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YmDHHgBoy5YcgCEsEckmFJTbBYNy5SwcghiqCIocQxAQAekaCY0hHpUIYp3NZ%2F0%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CGAgn0oTAclwgoiVDbFG3xF9jyL%2BMEDpInjCuGJWfkYp7ks8LfZQX03PLc4670SD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2F0D48r49SC6i3XTxdinBsBEaIwXWtAa%2BT4Yoxku5uPmpomvn0rzezZuavtvsFVe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=viwr2umFeAyI2frhgzidykxw%2FJYJOPOazm4qVeJLCDbk%2FQCVRkkcaHYm5JeiGPg5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQr5mQPhfpWNIj9JQAFo41azIR3HQeErxkAPz9yyLPliQ5dp%2ByYMAYU0YTK7PhjZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZYVV%2Bj8FXwspGrjUUmjhmRFyDE0yMFpPR4lzre3bgzUMnDS4Yxfh5hdGRw2Bl06%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zzsOvTfit0qkRsbEsv7jK8KjmCV33Rduvw0%2FVwv6K7pYvjrq8%2B0KIJ0XwLvb1iXqtS%2Bl%2FdTlh5zb%2F1WRFqgKw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FW6AJFQxkOCytPJ%2FwQfCsLLtr9sDFv%2BLeoNbW7kgWJ3YDvxLKkhIdqAitLBRnmbG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CMnNflten6aYq5eufoM79kNGAPR%2Fs%2B6WLdu3xLJhaFPaFUQ0y%2Fct147YsslWt%2FyZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SbjQuz8zbEEFdmNvsg6M5iZKfrhcZ0xzsgSScSo2ebe7FvtknjSBqPaz%2BQr7cWuX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YujcC%2BCzY12Wi2VT3tBtW8tooqAAcqgpu8v6g5H%2FztbUcA%2F0BwIdNa%2FyjWpXTnVI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8E%2BIUxoJalxaz1uNKkynNPfO4IPRwRvow0KvfALAYTkQrKzN%2BTQH88oUHtn1yXr1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfRyBX4xMgIipcGS4SHh9Wm6PGoMp6VUK0sY1BW3pTqu10iATBgJU8Y%2B5O1fT8fq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=71gb7a7g7FFXVv7OKhE7M8pVNckk9FBA7mUrWegwiewbhnbWfCIeL9NUCOAaH8Qr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gxI%2FaDdseCbgITfxM2vSfJGn%2FmE1EVonBHB5VicyX4B%2FB3XvCGvHZeB9bO%2BbI8%2Bq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uw1BYoZbP2M91%2BIuHlBTpuDlUaKh0RzfX5iqDteKnxpI6ZlPXJ1pyVQ%2BhCvgG4Pe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7UAYnaFZYH0yuJAXCFvuPmO2rRQL%2BnbSM%2FO8LJEMxwWdtESWmeNxi7XNhEyEuRUr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2L%2Bo0X7AJzJrMF1BwdPVmzhMX2fkZqsQZ1wiKryUoVaQX09xerToACwsI7F1TMfL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGN4Qm2CQxHanW%2ByC347m8Lx6Jp0YCPtaTTBhFjZqRgmDa5%2B8O%2F%2BaPZ1NwYAx8gd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nJBzbt7hqExIalrQL%2BNsQtW0Zi6JaLh6WvaOv%2BKloHifFvxqKh4HmCp1d1VYXBx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FHN0DlrCMs5Nl7C9QTkt%2B8o%2BxmRxDd5YfG0w7ksbS3OarGtIuKkjHFUZlTmf70jl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MeL3yYjo%2ByBiUFRVul7VUTXBExIapFtAJ2BqUHdVBQXqld1WeA%2FrAQDSbp79wgCUJGWRw%2B%2BFknQtQwnh%2F18BrQ%3D%3D


 
 
 

09/20/2021 09:18    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     19
cmason              |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004042 580022  Postage          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1004042 580035  Gasoline        5,000       5,000       2,220.59         294.08            .00       2,779.41   44.4% 

 
TOTAL 100-Gov't Complex Maintenan      884,896     884,896     407,784.56      11,206.96      46,133.28     430,978.16   51.3%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lh88rKYz0o1VTQguBVg70xZWvEEiomanfTkxigBc7weDKgLGCw1PsgJDocRtLFiH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XY3PLXDGh62xOpNwT%2Bo07eBGK9QQeFTnjefLrPqDleTqYNJI7ib55DGwNIZDRh5W
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1005210 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair     
_________________________________________

 
1005210 589003  Veterans Affairs Ex       16,068      33,298            .00            .00            .00      33,298.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-LA Dept of Veterans Aff       16,068      33,298            .00            .00            .00      33,298.00     .0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRxH7kgyOgoKSSW%2FmOuUOlDgnlotXRDhDz7JVBCqI8ZUdT%2BE4RmG7ACHvvmJegF2
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1006510 100-Economic Development Comm      
_________________________________________

 
1006510 589002  Economic Developmen      150,000     150,000     100,000.00      12,500.00            .00      50,000.00   66.7% 

 
TOTAL 100-Economic Development Co      150,000     150,000     100,000.00      12,500.00            .00      50,000.00   66.7%

 
TOTAL General Fund                        -19  -4,439,565  -5,012,591.75      -8,095.02     628,361.63     -55,334.87   98.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -9,409,772 -14,239,098 -10,820,407.02    -685,992.26            .00  -3,418,690.98
TOTAL EXPENSES    9,409,753   9,799,533   5,807,815.27     677,897.24     628,361.63   3,363,356.11
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cbBgiWom1X52pbsRZBb9LhHycQXqE%2BNFUpt7lFaZI0atLGsFm5UeusjlUQFaF6S
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
101      Sales Tax                          APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1012400 101-General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1012400 402000  Sales Tax  -12,000,000 -12,181,000  -8,983,050.82  -1,255,813.55            .00  -3,197,949.18   73.7%*
1012400 470003  Interest - Other       -7,500      -7,500            .00            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0%*
1012400 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect      960,000     966,000     718,644.07     100,465.09            .00     247,355.93   74.4% 
1012400 599100  Transfer to General    4,016,109   4,116,109   3,051,554.07     426,601.50            .00   1,064,554.93   74.1% 
1012400 599105  Transfer to 34th Ju    3,025,933   3,025,933   2,243,331.79     313,613.55            .00     782,601.21   74.1% 
1012400 599152  Transfer to Civic A      103,610     103,610      76,813.20      10,738.34            .00      26,796.80   74.1% 
1012400 599160  Transfer to Comm De      338,727     338,727     251,121.57      35,106.32            .00      87,605.43   74.1% 
1012400 599259  Transfer to Council       41,536      41,536      30,793.49       4,304.87            .00      10,742.51   74.1% 
1012400 599261  Transfer to Recreat      677,944     677,944     502,606.40      70,263.42            .00     175,337.60   74.1% 
1012400 599262  Transfer to Public    2,163,853   2,163,853   1,604,212.72     224,265.90            .00     559,640.28   74.1% 
1012400 599263  Transfer to Road Li      169,442     169,442     125,618.98      17,561.29            .00      43,823.02   74.1% 
1012400 599266  Transfer out to Ass        9,308       9,308       6,900.66         964.70            .00       2,407.34   74.1% 
1012400 599290  Transfer to State &      361,038     361,038     267,662.25      37,418.69            .00      93,375.75   74.1% 
1012400 599464  Transfer to Hurrica      140,000     215,000     103,791.61      14,509.87            .00     111,208.39   48.3% 

 
TOTAL 101-General Government                0           0           -.01           -.01            .00            .01  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sales Tax                             0           0           -.01           -.01            .00            .01  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,007,500 -12,188,500  -8,983,050.82  -1,255,813.55            .00  -3,205,449.18
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,007,500  12,188,500   8,983,050.81   1,255,813.54            .00   3,205,449.19
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXCCQXhTNQGTKmDTiSB5fevIRrbinwlVG2NsKkC4veZO2Oq0V0a6dmXISgfHVTnT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SLYVkE4YejwBcGdHd00bOytd7PumM0FE5CnmeCusKl6t0FE5ZlHzl3imAlq9Itie
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LMDpVxprUet%2Bf7ZNyXejHZmh%2BPBBwO8e9mAPcIm9I%2Bp0Bj1bYwwAv7lloDW4uy%2FM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vCinAGXcQPjCSJr9FOEyM%2F2SvxComfacoj2xPWY8sUQLFwKOTf%2FPa2ibkas6ZNg0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pLZZTzDzpKuhjolGkV8WE0wM19zt3oBzDGUT%2B9YMOXUVBPhZdp0CbPKk%2F6eL6Ppa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d4SznwgSExoecW5sEaL5Mmwzww7AxRofbhiEVe3sXzFWAAviSRzhnXOJkY6L%2FYFg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FhczLZBIFKL2rQoSNGOXrvw68otsKcNe6OjMwml%2B4FJam8LcanSbc34YG62ftJ9I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KwEV%2Ff30qJtEUy%2FE2DQHmknTRuPR1znuRj%2BDxRMnIj%2FnOdD8GE2bYpSROAHC%2BgTo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mr4P3%2Br8g%2FdKW57x%2Bn6uPnE0nirZSy0g5Ka5G%2BwcG7UFwvfD4VgUZaSDNP9MPevB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qOFiMtMnL%2Be01Nh6QKR1XdDijgZu6DMoD3YD%2Bz%2BK7b8iOEox6ZXmZdC6ckBiCIzU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dx9aBdXjvvrNgqRepke2TPkNTgl9%2FsfUh%2FF5N93aIcHOwccavT0rncNLwGsplbvT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMJWN4jhZtyNjL5XJsXS2rYhGpilFySv2dqxXkfxkLObdfZdw1R0aNU6BgDUxGY7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FMvM4xEx0PJzgYpEWawwHaOrP6W6AiVUT4Wa2GiFnN6l3UxDJaHd7Z2wdL1agK0b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZSQ5n5Q85fMh%2FxqqJtSpt3vSehPL5R%2BuVqTdI%2BP5cfyrZEQrl%2FxZCLCRT4nVbjiW
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1052161 105-34th Judicial Court            
_________________________________________

 
1052161 450052 9992 Court Steno Fee      -25,000     -25,000     -19,999.40      -2,459.40            .00      -5,000.60   80.0%*
1052161 480071 9993 Reimbursement     -225,000    -225,000    -113,660.72     -28,415.18            .00    -111,339.28   50.5%*
1052161 499101  Transfer From Sales   -3,025,933  -3,025,933  -2,243,331.79    -313,613.55            .00    -782,601.21   74.1%*
1052161 501000 9990 Salaries      282,320     317,428     317,428.45      40,424.99            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 501000 9991 Salaries       88,223      88,223      58,633.19       7,465.00            .00      29,589.81   66.5% 
1052161 501000 9992 Salaries      377,373     342,265     236,101.54      26,628.39            .00     106,163.01   69.0% 
1052161 501000 9993 Salaries    1,307,477   1,307,477     870,585.02     109,677.81            .00     436,891.98   66.6% 
1052161 501000 9994 Salaries       42,100      42,100      28,012.29       3,562.25            .00      14,087.71   66.5% 
1052161 501002 9990 Taxes - Payroll        4,200      10,851      10,851.45       1,426.37            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 501002 9991 Taxes - Payroll        1,800       1,800       1,166.58         148.43            .00         633.42   64.8% 
1052161 501002 9992 Taxes - Payroll        5,600       5,600       2,683.78         298.03            .00       2,916.22   47.9% 
1052161 501002 9993 Taxes - Payroll       18,943      18,943      11,337.86       1,429.42            .00       7,605.14   59.9% 
1052161 501002 9994 Taxes - Payroll          700         700         395.44          50.20            .00         304.56   56.5% 
1052161 501004 9990 Pension Costs       33,500      33,500      22,980.56       2,918.52            .00      10,519.44   68.6% 
1052161 501004 9991 Pension Costs        9,850       9,850       6,544.81         833.36            .00       3,305.19   66.4% 
1052161 501004 9992 Pension Costs       46,300      46,300      28,922.34       3,261.96            .00      17,377.66   62.5% 
1052161 501004 9993 Pension Costs      100,200     100,200      74,446.41      11,601.12            .00      25,753.59   74.3% 
1052161 501004 9994 Pension Costs        5,150       5,150       3,431.46         436.37            .00       1,718.54   66.6% 
1052161 501005 9990 Insurance-Hospi       29,740      29,740      23,480.14       3,165.14            .00       6,259.86   79.0% 
1052161 501005 9991 Insurance-Hospi       14,850      14,850      10,153.70       1,368.38            .00       4,696.30   68.4% 
1052161 501005 9992 Insurance-Hospi       47,000      47,000      29,379.97       3,165.14            .00      17,620.03   62.5% 
1052161 501005 9993 Insurance-Hospi      238,000     238,000     150,573.57      19,569.18            .00      87,426.43   63.3% 
1052161 501005 9994 Insurance-Hospi        7,410       7,410       5,031.22         678.37            .00       2,378.78   67.9% 
1052161 502005  Insurance-Property       62,300      68,750      45,110.18       5,907.07            .00      23,639.82   65.6% 
1052161 502008  Insurance-Flood       13,970      13,970       9,670.77       1,276.83            .00       4,299.23   69.2% 
1052161 503002  Rent - Equipment       15,000      11,767       5,442.75            .00            .00       6,323.84   46.3% 
1052161 520002  Professional Servic        1,500         500         240.00            .00            .00         260.00   48.0% 
1052161 520003  Prof Serv-Software        4,800       3,800       2,687.00          95.00            .00       1,113.00   70.7% 
1052161 520003 9992 Prof Serv-Softw        3,700       1,700         699.00            .00            .00       1,001.00   41.1% 
1052161 520017  Prof Serv-Inspectio            0         283         283.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 520022  Prof Ser-Transcript        6,000       8,876       5,694.25         150.00       3,181.50            .00  100.0% 
1052161 520047  Prof Serv-Generator            0       4,470            .00            .00       4,470.00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator       12,800       7,650       5,850.00         750.00       1,800.00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        5,200       5,200         236.00            .00       1,980.00       2,984.00   42.6% 
1052161 530005  R & M Machinery & E        2,500       2,500         323.96            .00       1,546.59         629.45   74.8% 
1052161 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       15,000      23,179      18,233.46       2,800.00       4,945.41            .00  100.0% 
1052161 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       44,677      44,677      29,649.52       3,706.19      14,824.70         202.78   99.5% 
1052161 540000  Utilities - Water        5,500       5,000       2,268.94         245.77            .00       2,731.06   45.4% 
1052161 540001  Utilities - Natural       13,000      11,197       4,235.40         200.66            .00       6,961.37   37.8% 
1052161 540002  Utilities - Electri      220,000     208,500      97,180.64      10,694.30            .00     111,319.36   46.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vH3qB0FOS9HjipjflIcTA7LRhS3mbAd%2B9sHNdgO6L5b6CJiMpj9cp7vpyjMAwwVtF9P8E9ZTWrna5%2BzuZqaCzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLSGr8q6C1vpcdlbVjnSe66bwws77%2B8%2BDmpUR5JUzfpXLXU%2FSSbCBLrEH6INV13zhDWMvZuG9Jw0Q73xmQVSoA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FF0O03TvnFysijEun0NtPelsQU10xfHc73hI2eTuV2kAtLJqlIaOxAfQ5YNvhWKN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QlQ4ZhrJPOjSgohKTIn4uLtSY4SHEicCMQoPeWdf3ukZqhaUmOIX85VyY6c6hO6bjo1QTCZzpS7Ibfi3%2BJNPRA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8QHa%2FLq98D%2FCx7crBKSZ1xQVM4w4thfx9Hemqi9KYeGdcQs6GoSEiRNSKynq8C3WOPSviVf9IhKuCtwwN1UNqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUvgk3u6ws5TpNsN7V%2B8cK8MHVhkbg6QgmuSR64HjWXIcPV%2FVRnfON0YW%2B4KShtsnNvktJd0frjF%2BTraYtoWFA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E4m9Ux3mEiKEYqRLhWzYrf4DupqI36y08%2Fzf7SgK7whUW162XgZMWohpSDsVQU3vSpkdRjw1Lf8XCJ7skqi7RQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DrgDXxKWtlrVF0fqYHnYLQWvpyhhY8h5hOKCB47PBdVROlcQhGTJu5TWJ5YIa22qxa1lFp1yUlMMmACCn2EZEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLMiLAO%2FQmXmQQnbbP5qCrhsVUAiizcMkN4U5A05i1m%2BcQ0zJaJ%2B%2FSJAWciHkaVfLxJRqWm4SLTYQLfkh1xLIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQjIqnFHD2SMYNDj7vGIkh3IHlRyHswxjhFNwIWPcSvMXYm7q%2Bnys%2BSWZkDf4XDc%2BBBPc7taqfXfe6%2BHLemTUw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KL6vDH%2BP1pgNHSZG%2BgLkS6%2F7WYNWyJSpbdIspc4fPqT%2FEG3ftljvCXAI7gh3fqWIPtZBR7OwyUYkhyfsAbjLZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DDyzMTisZGaBJFy5mHDkVTItr%2BTxDVSp03C7bBm000lGwWhxJ%2BoCq6ZdGCCg9aoy3M1q0YzUS3AtzxEdYEH9qQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ueh8FzkFGAZ%2FsuakYwEx53fjkx81bkOHpkJxqZFcRneZRC7hXzFzWjwp%2B5Ly7VCENsTQE6JQUKyTnbqITGapqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o1MftaxB%2FEwLbmm2AzQRNGoYp5pnMfbVfrNa4p93%2FbZU6fDa4pgrJ9G%2Brx%2FxW4pozfI0XDTNQTIUSMs30Y6WoQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=psfFByUEvwAgUIrobzgEibX7ILFP9T58V%2BtwqMXs0wFtAUSS4WZ4T2XYlfRGgg%2BoXEiXIsmcVNc%2FM3%2BUN6ndzg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1yaEZQDv6ogKijK5A%2Ff3ay0SmwXu14xUQ19K1kfoZ8bpas4lU%2B2quxwJKhvEAsId7Q0mK2btOE0z1oEBq6nOIg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GpUE%2FiP%2Bx6PviKPXmN7mEWLDtJ0qpGzH5J3CziCkcdJjVkYunhjyrozkRF6k7jvfBsuYvyCxv0%2FrDVIxe87BPQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyazsXu75HkJJDL0r0q4p0aIn0Chh%2FB4j%2B4xXz3DwFDsPfUUXZkvW9JwssVY0mWfVRUD0d0JeiKrUpI46fx2Hg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fnxOZO0p3vbd7pUxxnQoSPhZumXu3TV%2BNj%2BVwAqgbIFkROuF8Scy7sc9bj6i%2BxhRXShFSKCZS03Y5bOSbHwIrQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPcF%2Fv%2BbEzENQqfeF6b5G9McofAPLIMp35ZADeraGMvCKq2Ng1WN4GW5SkE7xU9Xff1a5TT2H%2Fe8WEP%2B0Zrp5A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mBgxmo%2B%2BZb9D0wlMo2bW7dKKt5HEmSrHdHCEOsZ1GjxZ9DI8h4FNptWFDDq84o%2Bs3DDbxuHYk1q1xSa6%2Fj70IA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HlcJV77Vk8x7wEYMl0A8Snh0FA8ZFi8s3U7B7fWs84rBy%2Fho3vtjdMKUlOmwSwUwlgfmWtQsyJVZiJwRfYeyAg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fs7XD61TzCkdRcbVgEDdIALNxOLfJ%2FHPLYdYt7xTEE3ILA9UnCsm9aMzBO3w25%2Br9%2BhyVOUyOBeO1t6KFtjo1A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F7WWctX70h5aMBs6oMqUUazj%2B10IlDBMit2KLvsoXbUnLG7Z2Nu3xLxAj1sA6R4U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GYMLZHe65WKzuciS9phLYGmSv8DfVqW3EbChy%2BtUEBY2LPshPFRLJ%2FveRmaN34F8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrWk25Wx7Haw6C0YDkcLz9oha0hlAV%2BlVgf7Y4j40x9fI%2F6jm0EMemBwC55RzUzh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGiqvzwXom75%2Bff0vo%2B0K0lMJpc%2FSEtTSBC09xVCTfcCJlI1tgC0mrES5jSvZHkD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XWYO0fXbKgn3c1UfBrqIdmuvyNcM%2BSdh%2FkEWR2soYlcRoiGRGD7xk4sH1OEpJpSK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GuNYYhgjq3XWI%2FajRCKH5nCkFP8lmK95cxsJ60l9dezcErleKljvtUUo7b1HTYQC7zg87niGaHNu8KKteMb%2BXA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2i6Hf6be%2BmixVEzwtv84y3HMisftzMJJThK%2Fc%2FTTzm3v%2BbErJyv5OmTp5geYFBri
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OMthOmOxgWMz7kavCT231G4mNXWCASfdC1ulsBlwU6tF1xpPfZVSdgBkdyK4meDi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6PEgxDq%2FfRQYhmNL6ZrFN9K17tzLlaZm4lMH62RpcYSgTk2OspQi6rPPsssIR9fU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttTwJeMYRCGw7tH0fNrRqKH7tylNO3P%2Fwj1%2FtmND1Oh4hBkK2E0uS1v%2BqqwBfvYU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZupFpMj%2FyMCad2k2c%2FWBn0R1m3tzJyx0fDvQBc%2FDNejSMYiKEgH9VkOIa%2FSnNy04
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjI%2BVfzRmQuE%2FVQiWjlcUjs6YYUXYAR68Xpu%2FsJHN9omqwm3WLxlNdPI0q0OhQ%2BV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4qzdRGrhdE8ZZckrkQ9xrVegIY7mXefWY%2FEHOQBVgOZFST%2Bj4PY2M%2B2QJ8Q485mB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m7aDOzdiChUSXARtuqc1xmpDFDs5chxJAZfhDNgJw1ejcZvbZAkuJPnhdJit1r9A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9d%2FWF6o8PZGA6KfY8FjgSskr69ZgJLOjagzEq7Up7nlUfeLxE2mkPdASCQ5%2FeSNG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bLR32Emnu%2Bz7IKJGYmA%2Bq6TP85tMu8trkS61RMZlQ5UPtw%2FNzZ6sQyJjKsZGt3fV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=twNsr%2Bklp3eezrGZ%2FZiEV%2FKWYhETRVgkwdk1yQUVyTei0hthFEG3OBfd7ajvY9bx
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1052161 540005  Telephone Svcs       38,000      35,000      20,065.50       2,308.52            .00      14,934.50   57.3% 
1052161 540006  Cell Phone          500         500         172.62          24.66            .00         327.38   34.5% 
1052161 541002  Supplies-Janitorial       12,000       9,339       8,876.98         453.22         461.74            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541006  Legal Books/Softwar       28,500      28,500      11,147.05         287.45       8,862.75       8,490.20   70.2% 
1052161 541007  Stationary & Office        7,500       6,323       5,646.43            .00         676.30            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541007 9990 Stationary & Of            0         709         708.90         243.57            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541008  Supplies-Operating        3,500       3,500       1,834.19            .00         286.14       1,379.67   60.6% 
1052161 541017  Uniforms        2,000       2,000         685.39          83.04            .00       1,314.61   34.3% 
1052161 542000  Computer Equipment       10,000      10,000       4,502.51            .00       1,851.80       3,645.69   63.5% 
1052161 580017  Advertising        9,000       9,000       2,772.60         102.10       4,427.40       1,800.00   80.0% 
1052161 580018  Dues & Subscription          500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1052161 580022  Postage          750         750         110.00            .00            .00         640.00   14.7% 
1052161 580024  Fees &  Charges          500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1052161 580043  Court attendance       21,500      21,500      17,144.00       2,686.00       4,356.00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580045  Court Filing Fees        1,000       1,000          50.00            .00          50.00         900.00   10.0% 
1052161 580046  Court costs       22,000      25,554      23,363.73       1,360.00       2,190.02            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580049  Jurors & Witnesses       32,000      32,853      31,678.67       5,031.75       1,174.80            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 105-34th Judicial Court               0           0    -128,288.69     -67,973.57      57,085.15      71,203.54  100.0%

 
TOTAL 34th Judicial Fund                    0           0    -128,288.69     -67,973.57      57,085.15      71,203.54  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,275,933  -3,275,933  -2,376,991.91    -344,488.13            .00    -898,941.09
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,275,933   3,275,933   2,248,703.22     276,514.56      57,085.15     970,144.63
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MzKUoKpruaZMvoovRd2fTi5plOaMQhEt3Gg1EWPD24ykNmlyzuHHxgLamIvrcURS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gV0hVE6O3ayrpPSxeRUmXD%2F6EFLqbheM4PDTPPo0uWhBHKFq6rb3iHadhI3KTcY5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WCLmK5%2BRiKvgqVGbejoEhlmR7VIfX1I384qnrXCCoEJpJdJ%2FySUalizdLw33w5ry
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uHFIKPihsaMFV%2Fztua7f7obAc%2Bqcs%2F9j4b6XE9JfV8h3ygOuRXFQQJPnhjkrfIiI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gwdw9%2B6cAtcDZ3izBFyN%2FONWzF3dga9%2FVwfz%2BIAAI2pkcKOzG9bYnOOomOk7LG%2FG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kU9QbG3S38%2FJF8wQGi2wklidAG6W%2FZcENC2uszrlK%2F94f8vj6vdc167An7Ta3ogmNBcG1iPrwEWFuR5tBc%2BSVA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UwZZybDZiKm%2FyeHNnzcN%2FN5yygWFIlCYBJPgfN0uYhqCz0n%2FNweWBSsrSpnx0WtT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e4dYIweegLBf4cDHHQvf%2FtAkMlSc3uvpNOLtcjj86EfmcF1%2BDNCrL%2FYBcdaqox5M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2FrYCpQJSLWEhKIIEHW97pqQO0Jy2IwEv%2BWSJYTJlYmgX6DJxMjKwY28JGR9tske
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BUDAvMmm9Z1kTGn2KgUEYrL1tlUeveUZDgw8WkspbDEr1mOYqXZ4o4mJ4Jz5d3ok
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSy6nSm%2BDi7Bqndln3ubZIQiItZjfmkihue8%2FOHdSUe%2FY5LvEsdHcvaZUo%2BIwO9c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V07XGk%2BtPD2voodddRXAi711SQPgj90Z7F5OIMT%2BiK%2F8Ki7hqCeWbAdvZLNtQFmj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wrzzBFGdV4VKfpi3XmuQrZ8B9fg3pGTQ77ZdMkFNbW0tAVqYVUK9%2Fch9rja0ERPd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHwnR1c0Su1zUcIHKSvstuOcmyefyc1MBJ92CxgbEkllVCgSdlknjXXE42T2KtGW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iiFVmTr2KcqCXHMPJblW32%2Fp1OxndJa40KEuYLhll4rgNik352nym0JXSQlbsU7l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2fPeIbVyqzGBLO1c872kuyLOIsA6thtZmpRPhnu2iIa%2Fj0k2KS0gB%2F0g5%2B%2BvGid%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GdxbSUMc7HMElfNJ%2BHrz%2FaTdKwe40YTdv37Wcq12YM%2F7aayw%2FSOQLCOKnaSqH2hE
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
152      Civic Auditorium                   APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1526010 152-Civic Center                   
_________________________________________

 
1526010 499101  Transfer From Sales     -103,610    -103,610     -76,813.20     -10,738.34            .00     -26,796.80   74.1%*
1526010 502005  Insurance-Property       36,042      36,042      26,097.18       3,417.36            .00       9,944.82   72.4% 
1526010 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,258       3,258       2,175.08         274.58            .00       1,082.92   66.8% 
1526010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       64,310      64,310      42,678.64       5,334.83      21,339.27         292.09   99.5% 

 
TOTAL 152-Civic Center                      0           0      -5,862.30      -1,711.57      21,339.27     -15,476.97  100.0%

 
TOTAL Civic Auditorium                      0           0      -5,862.30      -1,711.57      21,339.27     -15,476.97  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -103,610    -103,610     -76,813.20     -10,738.34            .00     -26,796.80
TOTAL EXPENSES      103,610     103,610      70,950.90       9,026.77      21,339.27      11,319.83
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ra5EfEvXD%2F3xmf7mJDzGOutjXasBm3gU1T2PwO%2B0d%2BZHESgLW3Sh4RQ%2BxYmqAoVo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rADAjqs%2FCIy0EpDeyDSePcM5SxTYwyql3w1QYlR%2Be3QZHD7WLQwDU0Dv%2FSWjMjgM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5VWU7b6Ax4SiUVjUpbmMxWQAMFgivhvkefZCfSDUGK%2BK1lJbKx9kdLpayO4tifY3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KjdfHS%2BPMHPXNgqA1ChJRJ92iJYAB5UG3awFFYFCMP%2FvY%2BtaZ59slsdu1GmxAoo6
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1603425 160-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
1603425 410007  Building Permits     -300,000    -300,000    -353,704.78     -44,766.83            .00      53,704.78  117.9% 
1603425 410008  Demolition Permit       -2,000      -2,000        -128.54            .00            .00      -1,871.46    6.4%*
1603425 410009  Electric Permits      -68,000     -68,000     -57,561.08      -6,916.98            .00     -10,438.92   84.6%*
1603425 410010  Electrical Licenses      -13,500     -13,500      -7,317.01        -350.00            .00      -6,182.99   54.2%*
1603425 410011  Plumbing Permits      -38,000     -38,000     -33,438.96      -3,565.00            .00      -4,561.04   88.0%*
1603425 410012  Plumbing Licenses       -4,500      -4,500      -2,921.36        -125.00            .00      -1,578.64   64.9%*
1603425 410013  Aircond. Permits      -25,000     -25,000     -29,290.94      -2,605.66            .00       4,290.94  117.2% 
1603425 410014  Aircond. Licenses       -5,000      -5,000      -4,364.86        -141.84            .00        -635.14   87.3%*
1603425 410016  Zoning Compliance            0           0      -6,362.47      -1,077.12            .00       6,362.47  100.0% 
1603425 410017  Zoning BZA      -15,000     -15,000     -15,841.28        -250.00            .00         841.28  105.6% 
1603425 410018  Gas Permits      -15,000     -15,000     -27,783.96      -3,530.66            .00      12,783.96  185.2% 
1603425 410019  Gas Licenses       -1,500      -1,500      -2,209.96         -75.00            .00         709.96  147.3% 
1603425 410021  Permit Fees      -17,000     -17,000     -17,951.89      -1,931.84            .00         951.89  105.6% 
1603425 410024  Subdivision Fees       -4,500      -4,500      -8,050.66      -1,000.00            .00       3,550.66  178.9% 
1603425 410025  Inspection/Reinspec       -7,500      -7,500     -18,951.25      -2,167.02            .00      11,451.25  252.7% 
1603425 420003 0123 Federal Grants     -500,000    -500,000            .00            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%*
1603425 420028  FEMA            0           0        -906.11            .00            .00         906.11  100.0% 
1603425 450002  Auction Proceeds            0           0     -44,000.00            .00            .00      44,000.00  100.0% 
1603425 450041  Sign Rental       -2,000      -2,000      -1,932.08        -625.71            .00         -67.92   96.6%*
1603425 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Resolu       -1,500      -1,500      -2,459.94        -212.97            .00         959.94  164.0% 
1603425 450048  Ride Fees       -6,000      -6,000      -5,400.40            .00            .00        -599.60   90.0%*
1603425 460004  Grass Violation Lie      -85,000     -85,000    -135,561.94      -1,460.23            .00      50,561.94  159.5% 
1603425 460005  Grass Cutting Fees      -11,000     -11,000      -6,558.30            .00         150.00      -4,591.70   58.3%*
1603425 470003  Interest - Other            0           0      -1,338.49            .00            .00       1,338.49  100.0% 
1603425 480071  Reimbursement            0           0        -925.00            .00            .00         925.00  100.0% 
1603425 480078  Adjudicated Propert     -480,000    -480,000    -225,691.17            .00            .00    -254,308.83   47.0%*
1603425 480078 0121 Adjudicated Pro      -40,000     -40,000            .00            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0%*
1603425 483001 0052 Donations            0           0        -596.55            .00            .00         596.55  100.0% 
1603425 499101  Transfer From Sales     -338,727    -338,727    -251,121.57     -35,106.32            .00     -87,605.43   74.1%*
1603425 501000  Salaries      725,031     725,031     445,092.30      59,173.46            .00     279,938.70   61.4% 
1603425 501001  Salaries - OT        4,000       4,240       4,240.42       3,216.85            .00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 501002  Taxes - Payroll       17,473      17,233       7,711.44       1,097.90            .00       9,521.14   44.7% 
1603425 501004  Pension Costs       84,500      84,500      52,315.23       7,199.64            .00      32,184.77   61.9% 
1603425 501005  Insurance-Hospital       92,500      92,500      59,713.80       8,865.25            .00      32,786.20   64.6% 
1603425 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000       7,000       3,008.06            .00            .00       3,991.94   43.0% 
1603425 503005  Rent - Storage        1,980       1,980         240.24            .00         240.24       1,499.52   24.3% 
1603425 520002  Professional Servic      315,000     301,001     279,343.36            .00         150.00      21,507.64   92.9% 
1603425 520002 0121 Professional Se       40,000      40,000      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 520032  Prof Serv-Land Surv        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520039  Prof Serv-Grass Cut       65,000      65,000      35,646.34         866.67      17,451.66      11,902.00   81.7% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M82Gdns6mPfUIpybv%2FIKixZ3lzMtRyM5z1ItWSDUoIrBxh6%2FQn6Uh28jEWjryoNE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MQqcLVrhp34oq6EcE4NKfticH%2FC%2BiosZIGL4F18s%2BQ2VtEYHLMJnD0VEvaxNKdqJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8SMwBxkaQIYI13RBDNJHcWuIx1t9h1PJla18xfi2XDWaM6RfWD%2BtiY8hNAoTcIl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0c5S635Vh46tyKzNJKK7jf7gkSxlVoLikyl8tfe2ejzSayQTqXb6zdJ6CzNPuYB0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3brgFmczfLht1h6NkNqkQivbrq9MNWWD9g16JDujq0NFh4xSKu1waHKG3eSUN338
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PBlAiJFue0HEOR5rZr12rMNei525LU6YfNOneijHON1UcZSJCEeiVeqXmirpqne4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KHU5yji9qeEGP%2B6X0yoC3iwPZAN9dlRMp9R%2BWFFV5e6VQnRwgjyzIJXSOI9wRM%2B8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQdDYcAo7g%2F%2BVx1rkYTQ%2Bb3Ow1Lnfdhqnf%2FZmAC6HUXrpMQNVLQx6Zby0UD0ud%2F6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ST1wSuC%2FDkoqeVaGxBl8C8rLmcOHJXniXHuPw11lQeAk%2FrP%2B7yygV1Mtr%2FCeynp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hss4C%2BcSj%2BHGUTsOrX852JHApWoHd4lGfdezn0eVeqd%2BlfqJ1kuw5WFbhEj4%2F%2BL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I24SM%2Beg0blVg6yEXiAcXm33nuhGCETeDb4IbqraM82pkQHCDW7fCBX37HLwo9zg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZvyeRTxrNaEB56ywxAg1hKieM4bUEdgxtvEZW0jrKfcpZri1%2F8XMQ535GEXILJQZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n9aNw4KhZhVyrD%2BzAsWIj61r%2Bd4uVnYLHnHiFy2S4KHCZ9I1TOcl2YD0ZJ81Ix2G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWTaXGd2LLwR3Af2sn1w%2BrGEubcaHXeVdiezSK9RR2UZ8nrvoP0xvLx%2FM211aULl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sjYwE2RNyv6C5bcYbuqicJ7e9z0nRnVtVpSIz39XJY5QPveyIgjXiUTIJpSJ%2FcD8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nnw4HBgK03NJvvQOc3sQeBnxv04f%2F1SwO5%2BCW6nL7n2zN27apYrKFWDOPRAVKXp6QdJBmW0JNUXRBvdaIakIew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4f7iabSjDz9RdWvoaZOC5p8BPk4cvIc2DDIjlG6h7HwK94cKDXHVUXHUDKXSLK6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2L5RNaa69otvlzO5XmhwwysU5V6EaJqNDfgokx%2Fn2HP57iCrPKRCykRHruJV3pNo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VJkUIdEJ8Mx%2B3dLJU7Jxc%2F97LGQ%2FDKTXtMyw5KHM8MrPFK5Gvx4CFjj9SLPIMNPy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rYAAvwIEloNs93Arb%2BRrBvvUeM4bV%2BJXkBrqOeGDKQAuY7Fsy5A2PBBRbIPq0Gsq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRXueRVTgYYEuqa%2BuRQyjruX4nXaxX4N2UywP9Uieee5KUY1iMYbObBAkMkJWVeF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31Y%2FBANnyrTm8pusJTvFH2dP%2BCK%2FQ45juGEIim%2B8%2BTEfY%2Fegs8aiu7KOZ1uzhllV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wMIu%2Bv%2BLxLqy4AgRjNpmGFqfQNk503sKWjLZu06UuplKkCckQscSallrjdFCjtf0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u797Us85F7eCKAOVBLMJ5Dbgp5j05s4nvQAipoRz09hmKhCysVduGZDXk%2FFZrxxX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0tOvHideKntzQ%2FveUUv06jHw21kesarCRNajOkw98A%2B1bs5YkmsYbkv%2BLDqC%2FZgp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2B0Q5RIK2lhFg5JNxRO0zpwsBMmkxMtYWGU68vxwjl8LE%2BJWBGkRH4wS0jUjE%2FAV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7UEgnq%2BTPGCY19uyjh6ANHsAal81w%2FvLw4XrRSUme2wca%2Fo1zlVsdCu8Env%2BebptLOujH1BSgTzXPx0KqV1zQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9pU6GGAH0miZaGQLmV7Lf4kcmH89YbeenkqZwRJVolEM5aE2sclcCDoib8CzmuQHiwRms5Ya1SRKQKUbQNiU%2Fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SvTcTRTUQ%2Bdhf%2FL%2FYa9FJTybw4yt77s1%2F7FKrDWjaDaWiAX94NkClnP15eMoJYl5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYJTGSkIr1MAdsqJEpJqIMCbL2zpjC84PVpDYzvNupYmoUS2R74JFr2S3yuOS6pn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEnc2nv7ObDGoFISW%2F6kl2tfyJ0PmjW9YLqmj0L3yylHC%2FtYIbd7tcvNwviHLinG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h44GzWcfD8FBwT6y3QRkM8kGGo25tpplQutC6R6JJ36CAsnAvFkjbCyKrTpiZr%2B6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7JOYxYh3I4oH%2Fnue%2Bq9UzYSUoMZ3HIr14ItMSFcmHvocNcQ972ik4YflKygYPbX6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kYiKxt3iiP3PMmjG8wiuvbHKJXh%2F3o1GKB3ti2vLIiPrIqROlHSh5gpirSdgqcYS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fu49rz8Yk2Hm6xpGe0Z2rK%2FsYsWeKjB51Uq%2FPguFzckmzZl5ZG1cSTVqwNQ9Jkdk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDnOykbYFgC77z5kDtxuuy1WQT5BiWS2FCH9iC7mTdttOo7debrqPL4Fh4qttUUM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5Ig9XfWhHTv%2Fcy%2BPEPRcfAKk51uL8CWgWiUxEG8qWDe8C2%2BEoPB%2Fa075GeANQE2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QwU62mD9Y%2FDSF3PvKvzAFpahe%2FQ65jYRMS3B3RIcJkGUZYVxDNgwVJZg9HTD%2B3P3DmzrLx%2Bz7dXYQfRf2OeKDw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jT7KGAO07BWnyPY5nTywQ8GoaTLBRswNA6vOf5n4u1rrgBquzliJ3vMRcYdt4QJD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KD%2Fm7NPeqaliJx69dwzLPbdvi1ARQjNynRC2O8%2FMqTvRl8430BM60lr6IP8024bW
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160      Community Development              APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1603425 520041  Prof Serv-Appraisal        2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
1603425 520044  Prof Serv - Consult        2,500       2,219            .00            .00            .00       2,219.13     .0% 
1603425 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,500       3,500       2,075.82            .00         374.34       1,049.84   70.0% 
1603425 530005  R & M Machinery & E        1,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1603425 540006  Cell Phone        9,000       9,000       6,135.65         845.01         487.80       2,376.55   73.6% 
1603425 541007  Stationary & Office        4,500       2,513       2,229.81          32.00            .00         282.75   88.7% 
1603425 541008  Supplies-Operating        3,000       3,000         856.35            .00         406.00       1,737.65   42.1% 
1603425 550000  Travel, Training, &        3,000       3,000         352.85            .00            .00       2,647.15   11.8% 
1603425 571001 0123 Construction in      500,000     500,000      11,038.90            .00            .00     488,961.10    2.2% 
1603425 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect        3,500       3,500            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1603425 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          350         350            .00            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
1603425 580010 0016 Taxes & Lic. Ot       12,625      12,625       6,312.48            .00            .00       6,312.52   50.0% 
1603425 580017  Advertising        5,000       5,000       2,003.00            .00       2,997.00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 580018  Dues & Subscription        4,200       4,200            .00            .00       2,750.00       1,450.00   65.5% 
1603425 580021  Recording Fees       16,000      16,000       9,255.00         315.00         204.50       6,540.50   59.1% 
1603425 580022  Postage        9,500       8,672       5,429.45            .00            .00       3,242.92   62.6% 
1603425 580024  Fees &  Charges        9,500      13,596      13,595.94       1,280.87            .00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1603425 580035  Gasoline        6,000       6,000       5,049.66         522.85            .00         950.34   84.2% 
1603425 580057  Miscellaneous Expen            0      13,999      13,999.00       4,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 589001  Regional Planning C       27,318      27,318      20,488.50            .00            .00       6,829.50   75.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Community Development             0           0    -236,236.95     -18,492.68      25,211.54     211,025.41  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0g9H%2FdaqBU%2FkEpQh%2FqAAs0KwM%2B2Cxc6Z4aNNcI5i7iNYCGohBpQZtncqJrCU38JF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2BZsCnghwBXGa%2Bob5cyw%2Fv9AtnewBfc5Y0Qwle9H5HhKIoQZfKczaYh079oHwWe2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajegMvcIyiP2JAOUshPdfysd8K9GtynjuGkKwi1PmEX4zogiitmgEEudJGL7CCZw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zt0%2FAeAHtI8v7CsUxAwQxDr07ioxvaCHzODPenEuqJHxzhJW%2FYOCC8FuggFyp6DE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olTf7avfyGSfhwXG1lHgSnerUX1jradVSpbJmteXvs4Jc3Ho7kP4%2BXfklAKz1bEu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bytD9a5OxzDrs4zwf3nWUj4ZKc9ZGmd2yKhYRfUuVCa4HVFLVVO86WMWzBe%2ByfHe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7c3D7xEIXmvhuVW8tQQ5NcnDSYVRnfmTZjRtJ0BGPWhS7EgsO57DcELg%2FUdk7mgM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KsiQMdrYQhdPKHFxKJF8I8CVVdokMf1IKmjEQVGRL8TeufQpSftnEItZEkf5sEar
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8DKet8fpu0PujLPbTEO%2B5BHPfadA4CDPpxIWHkDd13zQOcKJehYsMxOIjZ%2BUr8W57tGQHXpo9mYJ5f9XPfMTcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KIfnpaCIaPI8V7nvSNHVhIxTpWCoUFg3IW38MIz5pNoOpe0OIjf8sSOJR4hPiStw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zVJW4P4UNilU6YX5N%2FbN%2FmH8CCCQ09tkI1qz0%2FzbWPJG1D4lUQbOIZN3MoJyU%2BL5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKlZ7RKFdRRjOj2YV4Y%2ByLQty2E1%2B5LiNOzpsEAi2QjaT93oPF%2BYh9i2O5XIYFoA5Ddvvg%2FHGms%2BLLNnPdvMVw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MY7Sh4dSOhk9Mip%2B7rNcITnRbFgy7oQjFvc8n2soEe5wPpQ%2F%2BrDhtsXzsoE9wKcL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ofpl8bv6V5ll5tvHw8eYL758FmvvtOMMw2R7tskj6c1Gb19e2%2Ftoa4q22926PxiE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V1kmnEwl5ReK2luWfswot4Kr6hhHdzNrh1ePBmPcz7DmHZSvVRGUTcqv7xfONtPT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Ytqjmczpvh%2FHl0MnyU9RrjnEa%2Fcd%2FsBxfPlgW4OAwpL%2Fag4NL%2FYk%2BpV%2BMwEfdgt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vu72qhoqJ3XwVelgr4nXDaJqTizC2XL105Wp1fFBxK3%2FEPQtWahN8iNdzIJdNUnO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0p9PlprtgaER5ZQS4zsY8tXk2VMw4jekAdtztia7c7qF363rnplaytRZQBdo26L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZP9hl25yBCyb6pWuI%2FeGqFy1Xv8JJQsbdGDf9FTw%2F9EXElZw0Z4rbU0BMyg9yj%2BF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=scS6ygpMQcGE3U%2B5fY9DoK%2BXNsOxQsCk1dNNptfuKeQDz03MBModjAj0NVI8qKvo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IhjT%2FAgAY0mkcm6jYPO549yk575cmy9ndG7JG%2FxLPsDF3xqjqn%2FvIBchSOlUcmRZ
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1607805 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      
_________________________________________

 
1607805 420003 0124 Federal Grants   -1,500,000  -1,500,000            .00            .00            .00  -1,500,000.00     .0%*
1607805 420003 0125 Federal Grants   -2,500,000  -2,500,000            .00            .00            .00  -2,500,000.00     .0%*
1607805 420003 0126 Federal Grants   -2,000,000  -2,000,000            .00            .00            .00  -2,000,000.00     .0%*
1607805 420003 7805 Federal Grants            0           0      -9,795.83            .00            .00       9,795.83  100.0% 
1607805 450002  Auction Proceeds            0           0      -2,000.00      -1,000.00            .00       2,000.00  100.0% 
1607805 450002 7805 Auction Proceed   -1,000,000  -1,000,000  -1,327,010.00  -1,172,210.00            .00     327,010.00  132.7% 
1607805 450003 7805 Builder Bundle     -100,000    -100,000  -2,340,345.00            .00            .00   2,240,345.00 2340.3% 
1607805 450004  Lot Next Door            0           0        -925.00        -925.00            .00         925.00  100.0% 
1607805 450004 7805 Lot Next Door     -100,000    -100,000    -320,075.00     -13,850.00            .00     220,075.00  320.1% 
1607805 450005 7805 Appraisal Reven      -25,000     -25,000      -5,800.00            .00            .00     -19,200.00   23.2%*
1607805 450006 7805 Buy and Build     -400,000    -400,000  -2,469,462.40     -28,860.00            .00   2,069,462.40  617.4% 
1607805 480078  Adjudicated Propert            0           0     -29,332.29            .00            .00      29,332.29  100.0% 
1607805 499261 0126 Transfer from R            0     -75,000            .00            .00            .00     -75,000.00     .0%*
1607805 501000  Salaries       48,161      48,161      32,045.84       4,075.19            .00      16,115.16   66.5% 
1607805 501001  Salaries - OT            0          64          63.51            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 501002  Taxes - Payroll          700         700         462.02          58.61            .00         237.98   66.0% 
1607805 501004  Pension Costs        6,000       5,936       3,933.34         499.20            .00       2,003.15   66.3% 
1607805 501005  Insurance-Hospital        7,500       7,500       5,031.22         678.37            .00       2,468.78   67.1% 
1607805 503005 7805 Rent - Storage        1,440       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 520002 7805 Professional Se            0       2,000       1,750.00            .00            .00         250.00   87.5% 
1607805 520032 7805 Prof Serv-Land       30,000      28,000      13,950.00            .00            .00      14,050.00   49.8% 
1607805 520039 1101 Prof Serv-Grass      160,000     160,000      50,568.00            .00      72,432.00      37,000.00   76.9% 
1607805 520039 7805 Prof Serv-Grass      700,000     700,000      99,370.00      10,134.00      46,758.00     553,872.00   20.9% 
1607805 520041 7805 Prof Serv-Appra       60,000      60,000       9,800.00            .00            .00      50,200.00   16.3% 
1607805 520044 1020 Prof Serv - Con      200,000     200,000            .00            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0124 Construction in    1,500,000   1,500,000            .00            .00            .00   1,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0125 Construction in    2,500,000   2,500,000            .00            .00            .00   2,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0126 Construction in    2,000,000   2,075,000       2,268.00            .00         120.50   2,072,611.50     .1% 
1607805 580017 7805 Advertising      100,000     100,000      51,639.05            .00      23,278.73      25,082.22   74.9% 
1607805 580021 1101 Recording Fees       10,000      10,000            .00            .00       7,300.00       2,700.00   73.0% 
1607805 580021 7805 Recording Fees       10,000      10,000            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Louisiana Land Trust Pr     -291,199    -291,199  -6,232,424.54  -1,201,399.63     149,889.23   5,791,336.31 2088.8%

 
TOTAL Community Development          -291,199    -291,199  -6,468,661.49  -1,219,892.31     175,100.77   6,002,361.72 2161.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -9,605,727  -9,680,727  -7,767,116.07  -1,322,753.18         150.00  -1,913,760.93
TOTAL EXPENSES    9,314,528   9,389,528   1,298,454.58     102,860.87     174,950.77   7,916,122.65
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0KeSjuUmN1kyTtXiB6qVN1VFzHJzsf1XtD%2BjynagVk8BsL%2BffGFHE1WzLo2qgIEXOc2tCQgUmG8Q8k82nKKkFg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R8Wqj8PaEi5VpWdK9VgZnL4Sp79fufScKhAf%2BJPh%2BzCbcFY6OB86lmJLMc4mJ%2B6Qzn9KVT7kV%2F6ncRMjqYT5Lw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qYEKMBDrKco5Q2z3eXAruu%2FN3WKyURctsfV8RNnZi%2Fop0ztxZyPvhbwbwsB53KD3QRryZ1FKvbQZIWEqhCtxTQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZqWfwX5Ns8Muh5bRAyOtdGjB1j%2FAbvAuqkkhoyDdpFQonG0tSVu15e29n2AG%2FbjOhyNscEkmsN%2BzjoPHZj4mQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6czu3%2BBD6UPVtbzJTzrKNN8eMkrBC2l%2FBJgb9QulqErka9HihF1ZbLdnpLeZ%2B2%2Fg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2gzRx5%2FqPgAKcNkd84CK71sV%2B8H9Hm3NeFh3S0OMnxj2T81Vd1VNG5YpYVQmBR0HIel9TMECY%2FDPe%2BceanWZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BvIgyD8F2LuMrN3PiS1h1k0PSA8HH4eHNE2szJtKW%2BKn7ch3fx5yJcaFefNPWRbweb5PmZMJT%2BtKL6WOvZSG3Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ziiqu3MVPtMnJ3rUxb8tGyb0f8TgnEN88ZxzI8qCMNPOJ%2FUbSyc5RHa9BINkurXA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7pD35gcSYhZ8tddyxWxYPl7GZxzX4WCY1KtghuTzbw%2BuhNQLpyvUOCOs1ue0PDf7iSP4fXA2EbVaAIzvrDUeA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jtdYQ7vjL0KockV4XONb7WlVsBVxHmSuQwHrnlIQ6%2BydZttmCeHKBgYrCjpzETOEB1ZLTEBVw3SdQmcD9KbgFA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ixFii2k9VF%2FYbDRcVWGsJOUi9HsB%2BRai5bUOBG%2B0YXZP7OUMXn7n7Gd%2BpUyBjVWnySdu0GRCI0Ek9hqbc46MZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tey%2BDmFStmtqseMq%2B%2F0%2FYLAutaESxW%2BmxCwBmoQ%2BAjFy%2Fk0F9BgHOZeXMaWy4f3I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BPbiECgj9TXUzMUa0vHvy8C3D9mGRspb3fr2KB29Y1eJl%2BYKIo2bx1928wUvFzvbs06pRRTrQqwUL4C2%2FYUjYA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lluPaNEP0DEJlZIvLUCESZSx6%2FXgeYsjEBA0hRrlnvjleMCgO3Wt1W2gP%2FCNZ9yI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KcC1CN8zjoVOr4S45e70Yo738wkL65uDItFAG2Pot6UMP8cNZ54VfJZNEPf0mQkv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMAYRBKUwiAAL5fRUfZokTY6h%2B8pDJlSlbyJDQ4miFBjdtPpURckEC%2BsJLsPtaQU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfum0vzVLoOc4PmlHPD3vH8elx44w4RTDJ2lugM3EdIh2niBljuJBWVqJOUhvIuC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yccy7bvylh01UfoFdZ3p%2Balnd%2B7s60SNXvETq9luQp1rC3x%2BVaB%2BDcNULfTuBN9k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vnA9bmSvf88Gkzy%2Bu6ifu9%2FEQW4HPtIq8oUWdmicKqDC67C77LqeM2IcS1K%2BfY%2BW0%2BeWsQF0ULvyaZ9rcOPDvw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktlB1XxoLuELX%2FGV%2FO9FE9xQxSq4Eb9hgQYj9xgevib%2Bi4YfibU8BiBn%2FeqTof8MZR9BbzFlD8N9TjXA0M9HVg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvD%2F49AS4Op%2FW4CMQiC8cbCsDqe09tDaOopjQjHRcOZlPA9JVDX6l%2Fih8nodo3YOdsbljH7chuA57ZId0%2F2J3g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aGLOzgnaeVc7%2F3ITtZlv3kVi%2FxurL2QqX3I7W4lIULD23BAjCWaRQNv4MEn1QRBF%2BEI5axvUIisg6ds5dnd5iw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2FDYMkXLFbS1c5wPqNGfM3dszkMbI2OcSFeKdO71aFwuZV6PCWeY7E0YsaB8bf4ZeSr3cmabu%2BcNF0KWJLaHlA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSzSMH3ELlvPEvqnmODO1IYFMDDl%2FQecQEwDFh8QtfDHHJnUV1Qi0J16ROahPDee3NminhdPXVSebBZck%2FmqwA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDbwijlfPpmS5lJiSAsjWWGrZ3w2%2BwagDeYEjwzyY8UGBM4qmYNiX4SpV4eenNsCXsfVOqwZtVQWFQnT17jRRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yxx736tBXRZA%2FK5qjTA%2FQ75WpkejVeuTWyJjFybFL%2B32TT4rjc4TbpTkHKKs23eBadUXnGM5xqIQFzCP%2B2wR5Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LGTxOZVV8SiszO6BLev85cSiZQtxqEIrTpCa1mLJyKRgA3mnaG9VzR0df1PhfHB2vSP2iT1kcAsTc8916hqftA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUEdQwidkYCeIMmb60nk98Hsq6hZcOI0KqlmMhRAxReWYx3zowb2qmtp40KDob9V2eiftVcu3HMAvrjYcWudmg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNyPVM7jVOBu%2FKtqMLt171Cy8vAh9qatm6F1jbqsUGrv6pfqADTCLKt83PF%2BN2ry3oiCL7HfGoJiy1QfaPyDmA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XMaG1S96tHHe%2FUykUnM8VX3k6FqcFisNNiSEj%2BZUf3bqLkSFbgGBp8S%2FXDFruCuS1kSq71S%2B4vQiBJ8VLcanA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X4QNhGRKkjucSBXo5pYWglTyMg%2BUOTGcRCZG0ySteuPYpDrXqUUlCeDFu5iwnSZqgR451nj5JRb4%2BwhC4h43JA%3D%3D
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
201      Hurricane Gustav                   APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2011009 201-Hurricane Gustav               
_________________________________________

 
2011009 420028  FEMA      -25,000     -25,000            .00            .00            .00     -25,000.00     .0%*
2011009 571001  Construction in Pro       25,000      25,000            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 201-Hurricane Gustav                  0           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Gustav                      0           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000     -25,000            .00            .00            .00     -25,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000      25,000            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2FL%2FO0qtQcDCSBvmt800d%2FafHUOGqu5B1nq1X8qon7HpxBO%2B0au9iuvmecmXU5%2F2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAj8TwzG2Gjglxq8M98jGT7yopWhtG3Kh3A8729suRZBo%2B3ij8eINkTSX7pb%2Bmo9
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
205      Hurricane Isaac                    APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2051012 205-Hurricane Isaac                
_________________________________________

 
2051012 420028  FEMA      -25,393     -25,393            .00            .00            .00     -25,393.00     .0%*
2051012 571001  Construction in Pro       25,393      25,393            .00            .00            .00      25,393.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 205-Hurricane Isaac                   0           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Isaac                       0           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,393     -25,393            .00            .00            .00     -25,393.00
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,393      25,393            .00            .00            .00      25,393.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ASpBxUDu2lrsXlEeDlMIT%2BrURXyxTKwkfsIi6%2BvyXEu3UgmxaBieavS2upGL4CT3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hrrW4MpVSl2ZdqneWyVZl4jgjKyGNh0ePzujexy9z5YMYiwO2oxC3HJEJ6yKyhSB
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2298001 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603     
_________________________________________

 
2298001 420028  FEMA   -6,578,110  -6,578,110            .00            .00            .00  -6,578,110.00     .0%*
2298001 420028 0655 FEMA            0           0    -723,215.12            .00            .00     723,215.12  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0918 FEMA            0           0     -63,704.47            .00            .00      63,704.47  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0927 FEMA            0           0    -935,221.25            .00            .00     935,221.25  100.0% 
2298001 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0    -876,499.37    -412,657.04            .00     876,499.37  100.0% 
2298001 420028 1029 FEMA            0           0     -52,260.49            .00            .00      52,260.49  100.0% 
2298001 420028 1058 FEMA            0           0    -414,997.61            .00            .00     414,997.61  100.0% 
2298001 420028 4238 FEMA            0           0        -333.48            .00            .00         333.48  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5029 FEMA            0           0     -74,017.67            .00            .00      74,017.67  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5172 FEMA            0           0      -2,674.19      -2,674.19            .00       2,674.19  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5320 FEMA            0           0     -13,054.34            .00            .00      13,054.34  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8015 FEMA            0           0     -24,523.51            .00            .00      24,523.51  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8029 FEMA            0           0     -37,459.78            .00            .00      37,459.78  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8583 FEMA            0           0      -3,513.30            .00            .00       3,513.30  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8831 FEMA            0           0    -261,403.70            .00            .00     261,403.70  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0655 FEMA Admin.            0           0      -4,027.79            .00            .00       4,027.79  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0918 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -318.52            .00            .00         318.52  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0927 FEMA Admin.            0           0      -4,676.11            .00            .00       4,676.11  100.0% 
2298001 420029 1058 FEMA Admin.            0           0      -2,074.99            .00            .00       2,074.99  100.0% 
2298001 420029 4238 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -232.39            .00            .00         232.39  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5029 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -370.09            .00            .00         370.09  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5045 FEMA Admin.            0           0          -2.87            .00            .00           2.87  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5172 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -13.37         -13.37            .00          13.37  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5320 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -299.65            .00            .00         299.65  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8029 FEMA Admin.            0           0        -187.30            .00            .00         187.30  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8583 FEMA Admin.            0           0         -17.57            .00            .00          17.57  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8831 FEMA Admin.            0           0      -1,307.02            .00            .00       1,307.02  100.0% 
2298001 520002 1028 Professional Se            0      43,782      41,742.02      -2,040.00            .00       2,040.00   95.3% 
2298001 520011 1028 Prof Serv-Debri            0     114,643     114,642.56            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520025  Prof Serv-Engineeri      261,898     202,155       5,150.43            .00            .00     197,004.36    2.5% 
2298001 520025 0918 Prof Serv-Engin            0      28,180      28,180.37            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520036  Prof Serv-Closeout/            0      16,414      16,414.44            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520036 0927 Prof Serv-Close            0      58,050      58,050.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520036 1060 Prof Serv-Close            0      71,983      71,982.50            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001  Construction in Pro    6,300,972   4,601,324      -1,509.00            .00            .00   4,602,833.33     .0% 
2298001 571001 0172 Construction in            0         210         210.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 0927 Construction in            0     353,903     353,887.50      62,760.00          15.00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 1058 Construction in            0     453,796     453,796.16            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 1060 Construction in            0         105         105.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 5550 Construction in            0         210         210.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yxtDdjy1pDvfenQidKbbzAPsOCYXOJDpY281yOMoKiO4uWZPXf40EBhAAu3IIvDJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z4wNPGH%2B2zpLyxMSCGlCeqPLhF2c7xD%2FaSYfCV72dTV5DoLKu915fpqeQi4%2BTyfeTL0GrtvBxISK2ZVLiYsbMA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z63JGvc9p5fOUs5AYvPnd0AGOygZAQUYKaE3%2F1yucIhJwsoA%2FZjsubdcGXLchSx1qO7vAtTUWuBdP3zLJW4ENg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D23w2sWXy%2BwQq1HB57i9hdu6nkYGy1pw%2FAP37v9iYfWFcGeZWbH7i6zOWpNkZoSQfAk1tQE5WeOogs7QhGA1wQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pa0zDyczcZeq3XMzVbktWMSBQBLOMAQCkCf5oaCbxupLRjjT3ADeuICHch%2BRGKHPxzolAz8u66D6beeds648uQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cQA0X2pCY9QTalXgMOWM9GYjKl4ngmYGylCTIKBKDybbuoDyj2JdcdlRV0NLpr0zVn2T%2BrAUWEgjQXrlIS5AIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qswIAkoZvAqPKcl0cUeFOijk9FfVfu%2BHlp9h89jsZy2kXGDF%2Ff%2BzDjBD7u1pKxv6H90BPr7723eLB7xc9Vr5fA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RY2EGu%2FnBxJDXpQjlMw7AwBPXat9Xc0qN1CqVGh7JkSzjzSimWGc6plQ1u2x2rn%2Fw7Ts9TQJCctwnNTFbD3Ngw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2EImBTUrDDnRVrx0K0TedtQ5F9o2QdQDutff3AO0yS5BhmWn%2FLP56Yf9ysU%2FTY9aU0ySK4SUYIivJaBOjqzBg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZBrc0UAv2xwTLCQKspz%2B99HB40JKb7E2bqcNA1P951itDDJpKFCvlAbUEjEZEVsnajPvoWpFkJ4vMFtSS0iSeA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8itXMZKHotEM3BQUlVTd2Qw6sdAkhNtehmWPGsRLCX6gv9ZK%2BoQSAi2wv9hiwCVBeXHVrJmV95DNAL9677NUw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qYXD0JijIbsmF1q%2FjHWOTZw1eV28bVJ%2BoJ3od5zHXm%2FGc2y1xanYbLbrWpRSniuxr1LA2NNNSEdbupLG89sdA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSTBfGshn9n5MeSd3yzqEvlmqfNWJq9XsLbEEBctg0ko2Js3i%2BSCYrMuzeTONgjmCYGy9HyxQb8Uio2pBj0S0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U8gN5drRF1OEMlTssa72mCaX2PxtzNoIS5VnfRLLg9yKbp%2BaEN3KSO1J7DhfVphZZsln9y1LxtR5tK0KpSOmew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cnRX5MepAzx09VTZUUim2zjLSfoqBLMJKGYVUST9%2BbIVFAiqYB1IxmP%2BRMxLgf%2B7yq9FG4mYLILSglhLs3bZeg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UjIvEy%2FGjD6UCXlIDWyI4h6v%2BYaA8KCRcIy8mjzlLUXPJgf29OZ%2BlZt62IbX%2F8VfSYPo9H5khlcX4fOOD9aCXw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7PJPHfTH1OEYKcsUgxifZv04udTmf%2FAYLZ15HjfMqdsQ2d9kXqOH7xHkZJGGv2GJDiucNK1VGUhVfToztuX5Qw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BdUdN%2BCvDgODBpt%2BWR64hQVmS82h02mwus%2Ft7IAsnZnl%2BwhNOlUiCXevWKrtgL4FaFh%2FnglckeOM7XtdvZPtmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2Fh668xcNslUVV15YKZtjGn7XUl5EaMEnbVCGVvMMMBAH26DS2GmDgKQuFVbMHKLRAnPpZGxN5C9H1q6KufUwQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LE%2BcI5y5QbCIC52XYdsHVU%2FnIKgKXxuom707SfCB1p1Rur7yq32161lLIXlKt5sreJOZiapjS3T%2Fn91JMQ9PtQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x98h52wXgGfbxinF1rNiQUCcrIA18IfS2QyP2wLo6LdzjTMXJJwk4AczZy2Rw8pdWq9M1quJ5gdDM5TmUJzlpg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2DE0Ibp3HP0tj%2FoX2GbQsC6xQyJs2XtM6Rx%2B6bpaGijo1xMK2pJmxIuozsvAdjYvmS1zxfiWEZKbigyxisW7qQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9eLz46Rr06rYs%2BtEJadRzmmQOYkDKTmpSdOIIde7CB1ESPhyJwPeX8KzWshOKmDLGy2qrNcViUHNd8U3AYirEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PuNq9CcFcp1cjpeNBzf5D%2BBSZPW3hm8DkemYGNB1aWqYbXir4EWCuXHvUKYVDFeIqdAENgx4k9Fta%2Ba7FpZQrw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TToBB473ucZpYSUpJ7QSOBqHYFsqHfzCxBrL0wKfm1cqqZMXPwsxBmpBd7PI7A%2B7iHC0KuujUiipM4RKI5sa%2Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HrBrTkLKHe0iQk5M%2BjsQWXYlj5OukE1qhm4sL0COO6weQ1s9NMcN7fSIYel0475vDOZYBMWoTlPODH5o6lniXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=th8p42FNYIzVkfXqG078fcDm29%2BW7GMZeHAMBnOpnKm%2BqC92IkR3M%2FWipeLXQQHkB%2F9pJmBzw3FNyo3MNptsPQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NfCUQHacA315j5s%2BkObCEPhtz%2Bzn0CVm%2BVqIt11pbNY3hGLEDhGKNhmj5PtmraPZPNNhMpU4RZjU6DDGJPJ5kw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yNhkvqrPhErcK9BU6nrMPam%2BylE3108F2DsfHrv6xOXrJ16sOVVF7LIySP3lEk4km7d4ehh4uUcAFa93McgX1g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JqeSCLShisuXbH1LVCFlXRxMcBmQsQ3P4PzvXSxAEaedWhfofXmHagVPUp9Msl%2FI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOKXVV6uuhPiiRQEDpGOhduD8rOKqifgrGR1KZYVN5ZmgtnzFCtGexy6B5ffH5Jn8P01mQ%2B6THwhG0S1eEnehQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=90ni%2BnZ0Q2x7%2BoXOTxOnEVg7Mz0VQaJsKXsAS1Yzrto%2FHuTpHbIFjVYXK20iQoE5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zNPkQ3S54LymtoIvOHH3E8BFuYdFiT4NBIqlq1NyFB5eBdaSyYOwRNN65ujnO91XkuiJR%2Bc4ISksbfSOfxXeBg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FgT8y2t27oXEc0c6lhNLvrGQ48vJ5HmXsvoVhwLeVeRRxb2OhcaSZsvF35dCOZ%2FGYW9BpeGO7SteKKEInZfA6w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wKLqtqjx%2BJkGSE5BrM4QxwCZenIOL%2FoIXaEvgwh5qIoSu69SkmP6dZ7AlVqk9svk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYo4qegk0YPl1b3rhcFiK2%2BzQrRf0diLHb6zFyI8fdYGi8vwnR6I0yxxQ2piYQbeeeazDgx%2FTXKpbwYqtPvx2A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rjm6NWtZqR7KnirnIMixyktBhkIq%2Fmo65LE4CBY3KrHcZLufood%2BPlWTajvWWQ6%2Fp%2Bvuw446wsiRrySiSNbzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsFmU9M0Fs5X6Q%2BWwsTPZdJEkO6xsUKhDucURuqfb4ohLQdWzwdryVpxHmj9mMsccEbE%2Fef5G7dOzv2gUbDP3g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BM4O%2BguMt9%2BmhPvEqxwLxozBFKJctrfCfdQMTczSK4wGF3nlo4zoOhwVgp7YnVuqv5voeuAOWh3YkcT4VO%2BwCg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=euRu33CGXKh84k1KmJ9KK0goNfaGIfyud4i5vlBLxU5nmGOfh4bSmwUcwxzCghm%2FXYJr%2FDeoIrnRHbiTWK7XAg%3D%3D
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2298001 571001 8015 Construction in            0       1,585       1,585.15            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 8831 Construction in            0      45,640       4,084.25            .00      41,555.55            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9925 Construction in            0         205         205.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 580021  Recording Fees        2,740       2,740            .00            .00            .00       2,740.00     .0% 
2298001 581003 5038 Overpayment at            0      59,154      59,153.52      59,153.52            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5047 Overpayment at            0      17,118      17,117.77      17,117.77            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5048 Overpayment at            0      80,319      80,318.70      80,318.70            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5177 Overpayment at            0      19,586      19,585.86      19,585.86            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5325 Overpayment at            0      35,227      35,227.46            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5365 Overpayment at            0      14,470      14,469.91            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 8173 Overpayment at            0      85,916      85,915.63      85,915.63            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 8814 Overpayment at            0      11,203      11,203.36      11,203.36            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 9595 Overpayment at            0     131,948     131,948.07            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 9596 Overpayment at            0     115,745     115,745.10            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 599262  Transfer to Public       12,500      12,500            .00            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0% 
2298001 599457  Transfer to Capital            0           0   1,100,000.00            .00            .00  -1,100,000.00  100.0%*

 
TOTAL 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1            0           0    -676,984.19     -81,329.76      41,570.55     635,413.64  100.0%

 
TOTAL Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603            0           0    -676,984.19     -81,329.76      41,570.55     635,413.64  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -6,578,110  -6,578,110  -3,496,405.95    -415,344.60            .00  -3,081,704.05
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,578,110   6,578,110   2,819,421.76     334,014.84      41,570.55   3,717,117.69
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=03012uspX%2Bm1hBKq%2FmPsu0UytHz7fIpyRwMIhkKNDJkSqGL3z9ii%2BXTlKV4UXBK2LlkXGzfQzX8WUjrwN2cBdw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZaL6bcONG%2BMLlU%2BZZ1voYfelXP450W99GzGdm2az49Cg9VD52aTdOYubQBWGsGcC1U7AoWnFXyRpC0i4Guc78Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K5tOtZc16tOK19py2xUC2bT%2F2uARx6wVZ5N%2F9pmF6iGxumCz6J9TPFhBB7prFQ%2BJXKg2fZ%2F7q3dx3YDTijFp%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MVNVOxgw3t600gWuThlrvzxOjjQ8mrTl1DORh1ISm1k25aj7IEUgCrTQ7hyB2qT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjokY9OvlvB4RzROjrHs%2FUEq4oCilezDXLBx5FVFc9XGtNcTFu6Yj2fMiGp%2BTLB3x1vLRG2Nolwfzdotdl2O1A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QBtc3Kj8ERBtb15J%2FMMOMXLWOD47AVWfpe0dCybSscB%2BiLmKbMEj7J6Y26rdWLVwLnWpmmOfqyXR0C7rHDsG%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yql6ZFaiB4chL0cze48oMYH4u0GEpMVRj9sFchJkxIYs%2FINF6KjTejxXzKWAxs5P5mlZtPlRhVLHuRSzBkmxhg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PpeXKfh4qmalflUEb7T7c2zOs8A%2FOIn1KBWIwodzaSm7n7Rc4%2BwpKnTNeD0NeHv9KhA8g62GV5vNUffkK0AkLA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YCulxCLWMZVkdDnxnvLznsvvopPS9EMsTQRXepWkMXPvc1vNZyYUk%2F8dBLyiRtPFHJI40SJH2Qr3jKZrmj7rfA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YYsnKVR9gsY68kxCEARvt6Bz1WVcKzup1B61YsI%2F2oKu%2B81INctf%2FQpaYkdbKkDjcYxg3YWPajfWKJtzanRLXw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cBqYcW2q76zlS9FR8JXTRrJcci%2F143KFclTgMVZa9sFDz%2FLactR6Wk6oT0FjL7qEzoaLmypdQs2%2BnQgGNBm0Sw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FReoEWXD6uwSbsOAyqHd0ynfeatIQ76GXTx3p2aiX53rMZkDgwEaGORzdk9HMIQ30JSBrBTZQXYRXnn1X8ehqQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Be05Hw5stIro2zzxEC1E4zShBi2w44qIyTj2bRKSG1vNpDyDbKA69Smy4NfPiJX91wpRxsKAmcrfd5xBzYbOA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0YNxV7YQHogHN%2FNu%2BICqSACD2mTMGIsx3Ag6M9uYfwJ77xoZmmQR3j6OeXZMsX4HClB6VCrCjWKyJDbl6VRZaw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SScEisytEgxnV9Ah50W3n%2Bso4A0uAG4BRqN%2FD6q1JdszbZ%2B7BQfq8fC%2BDcial%2FvX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZF4VJsurf49xKj1tFuaMLNcEBpMLc%2FY%2BV5w%2BEDuC%2FLsLd21M%2Btfqu2LOgz7MtFH
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
253      Criminal Ct. 34Th                  APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2532150 253-Criminal Court                 
_________________________________________

 
2532150 460001  Fines & Court Costs     -145,000    -145,000    -100,153.99     -11,331.07            .00     -44,846.01   69.1%*
2532150 460002  Bond Forfeitures     -125,000    -125,000        -750.00            .00            .00    -124,250.00     .6%*
2532150 501000  Salaries       43,368      43,368      38,231.04            .00            .00       5,136.96   88.2% 
2532150 502000  Auto Insurance       16,500      16,500       4,642.00            .00            .00      11,858.00   28.1% 
2532150 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-Supp        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520002  Professional Servic       25,000      25,000       2,482.00            .00            .00      22,518.00    9.9% 
2532150 520020  Prof Service-Accoun       25,000      25,000      18,345.00            .00            .00       6,655.00   73.4% 
2532150 520101  Prof Serv - Securit        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 530004  R & M Vehicles            0       1,958       1,957.59            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 541007  Stationary & Office       10,000       8,042            .00            .00            .00       8,042.41     .0% 
2532150 541008  Supplies-Operating            0      17,936      17,936.12            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 542000  Computer Equipment       60,259      60,259            .00            .00            .00      60,259.00     .0% 
2532150 542003  Furniture & Fixture       15,000      11,742            .00            .00            .00      11,742.41     .0% 
2532150 550000  Travel, Training, &        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 571011  Vehicles            0       1,958            .00            .00            .00       1,957.59     .0% 
2532150 580010  Taxes & Lic. Other        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580018  Dues & Subscription            0       1,300       1,300.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 580022  Postage       59,774      41,838      18,233.85            .00            .00      23,604.03   43.6% 
2532150 589009  Interfund Charges        1,099       1,099            .00            .00            .00       1,099.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 253-Criminal Court                    0           0       2,223.61     -11,331.07            .00      -2,223.61  100.0%

 
TOTAL Criminal Ct. 34Th                     0           0       2,223.61     -11,331.07            .00      -2,223.61  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -270,000    -270,000    -100,903.99     -11,331.07            .00    -169,096.01
TOTAL EXPENSES      270,000     270,000     103,127.60            .00            .00     166,872.40
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZQs8Int0lhBlj6MMx76FLwDU3IhnFbsvEXwjBu3R%2BvaFu6qrt8JCvjgLnr4JMIQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FjmPwZ81f0ItKUL0kqbMcvMaJ6J1A6bQvxU9vMyrEp6zHe%2FGyZ5hK7S7KzM1FU74
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XrLvXhiEHF89zCxmG3SxCZzIL071ZqpAXEUvNYWNAUOnBufj5PTqbLPzYkSGgZ9N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cG1Rt1Q9GVf8%2BiTrxMi5C1YZo6GHTeUC21sCegOsEKav2LPe%2BjD2ZT38HzoAK1LJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8mNsQfJzqW7X3373x2k8gVNVJ41%2FRx26JzhBcT2wsbyCAtM2s10D4KxvsO4idOdk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U6LbgbRdHFxQz9ccqGiOcwx8wUfgA6AH2lUKYy2ZW91LMQO1RBT0P0ESehxV2bJy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u2tJTW0INBWhND%2FdxmY3O3OBIPDdJkG5M2nAJqgM2vls6CgA29yq4eqc3VtBwk5a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOH4nNX588hyxZIjU7SwiZoZp9g1XmRq%2BEMNPiAR5%2Bv9GG%2B0XSEqNG8IKXgtneIg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7uw1SpzMiBP8o%2BppK3wtrXZN8lgIKsqq3XELXoD%2BLQ6GwgIt8w0UP1KxvqgOJgnn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yw25Yuv7Tm0htVZDyNET6DS%2FFrUjWLvZ4z13YBfDR6vWxfZdAPaSN9%2ByNQ%2F64U%2Fn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5Qf2OF557axQ%2BrlHEENTLYzvf2tRChP6bvL%2BlqDsr2xOmksD8N4Sym4OGNdEgAW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uPtuQrofAg40rsKlyayt79ZcTKjQoK%2Fv16umSpydBQncNJEEJSFZ4JKLTtS%2BVbhA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8DSveCIZ%2B7lXImY54aQOsxlOoguH9YXTXAgzJaSnpSYS2vE6JhoHocEtTysVzim
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chhyRyGd9lYAWNspyBsrptlx%2F38U0b7kkJaCgWp1nQ9M%2BN1uqrL4XSZCdcZ7YNga
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6CJZM8Tt6%2BKmI7BJFIHAGoofrjWUp2jHB1ea3qSOPgLt6vLzhYR%2BpEF5553bVbGR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7fTr6HULdbvfIqeP3%2FRXsZN%2FLmr2t5N2kXzYFys4EGXskZ6JpLTLDjncBT7fcvtk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fbtwgkb9pCABA7Ka5xA%2BkgI2FnwvB7HZ0cn7%2Fo8adQn3lBq1MqlIzOEDBLjYCgFB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kydiszGt3U6MjxB5vCZH9frIBjDgum28UNa2eCHy85sbooPPhzedeJG%2BN3XWP0jn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPC%2F04DYMpfgUlh%2BC5D6gIUmrqfGEOG9UxYRY7%2F3Otf9FtDimmFBs6x3dLeoGmeh
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254      Fire                               APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2543310 254-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
2543310 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes  -11,472,620 -11,472,620  -7,648,000.00    -956,000.00            .00  -3,824,620.00   66.7%*
2543310 401001  Prior Year Advalore     -335,000    -335,000    -503,050.10     -15,275.81            .00     168,050.10  150.2% 
2543310 410004  Fire Permits      -25,000     -25,000     -14,715.00         -25.00            .00     -10,285.00   58.9%*
2543310 420028  FEMA            0           0     -37,087.70            .00            .00      37,087.70  100.0% 
2543310 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -15,690     -15,690     -11,394.00            .00            .00      -4,296.00   72.6%*
2543310 440003  State Funds-2% Fire     -185,000    -185,000    -184,639.58            .00            .00        -360.42   99.8%*
2543310 450049  Fire Insp. Reports       -5,000      -5,000      -5,925.00        -710.00            .00         925.00  118.5% 
2543310 450050  Fire Service   -2,125,000  -2,125,000  -1,538,600.24    -999,761.32            .00    -586,399.76   72.4%*
2543310 470000  Interest - Invest.         -500        -500            .00            .00            .00        -500.00     .0%*
2543310 470003  Interest - Other      -27,500     -27,500     -15,308.13      -4,005.65            .00     -12,191.87   55.7%*
2543310 480070  Refunds            0           0      -1,165.60            .00            .00       1,165.60  100.0% 
2543310 482004  Reimb-Workmen's Com     -200,000    -200,000     -78,209.44      -4,019.82            .00    -121,790.56   39.1%*
2543310 501000  Salaries    5,435,000   5,435,000   3,519,210.35     418,666.16            .00   1,915,789.65   64.8% 
2543310 501001  Salaries - OT      500,000     490,000     199,254.75      25,119.18            .00     290,745.25   40.7% 
2543310 501002  Taxes - Payroll      150,000     150,000      62,168.17       8,402.62            .00      87,831.83   41.4% 
2543310 501004  Pension Costs    1,929,988   1,929,988   1,152,279.41     149,335.01            .00     777,708.59   59.7% 
2543310 501005  Insurance-Hospital    1,000,000   1,000,000     636,715.71      78,945.77            .00     363,284.29   63.7% 
2543310 501007  Insurance Retirees      625,000     625,000     342,920.31      43,344.02            .00     282,079.69   54.9% 
2543310 501008  Unscheduled Overtim      500,000     510,000     502,719.31     130,206.90            .00       7,280.69   98.6% 
2543310 502000  Auto Insurance       32,158      32,158      21,438.67       2,679.84            .00      10,719.33   66.7% 
2543310 502005  Insurance-Property       44,161      48,731      31,976.47       4,187.24            .00      16,754.53   65.6% 
2543310 502008  Insurance-Flood       26,670      26,670      18,284.17       2,364.76            .00       8,385.83   68.6% 
2543310 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp    1,839,554   1,839,554   1,226,369.34     153,296.17            .00     613,184.66   66.7% 
2543310 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000       2,000       1,347.26            .00            .00         652.74   67.4% 
2543310 520002  Professional Servic       27,500      27,500      18,807.00      12,057.00       2,200.00       6,493.00   76.4% 
2543310 520003  Prof Serv-Software       19,913      19,913       7,346.23            .00            .00      12,566.77   36.9% 
2543310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0       4,416       4,416.10       1,410.60            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspectio        6,200       6,200       3,900.00            .00       1,500.00         800.00   87.1% 
2543310 520045  Prof Serv-Drug Test       12,000      12,000         200.00          45.00         825.00      10,975.00    8.5% 
2543310 520046  Prof Serv-Employee        2,000      17,000       8,400.00            .00       5,880.00       2,720.00   84.0% 
2543310 520047  Prof Serv-Generator            0      26,000            .00            .00      24,390.00       1,610.00   93.8% 
2543310 520054  Professional Servic      110,000      45,000         100.00         100.00            .00      44,900.00     .2% 
2543310 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        5,940       5,940       2,450.50            .00            .00       3,489.50   41.3% 
2543310 530004  R & M Vehicles      175,000     260,000     194,775.97       2,023.49      58,629.93       6,594.10   97.5% 
2543310 530005  R & M Machinery & E       22,500      22,500       7,420.84         485.00       5,876.67       9,202.49   59.1% 
2543310 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       27,500      73,500      54,265.45      19,106.48      13,749.24       5,485.31   92.5% 
2543310 530008 1028 R & M Bldg & Fa            0      18,800       9,000.00            .00       9,800.00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       17,200      17,200      11,358.64       1,419.83       5,679.34         162.02   99.1% 
2543310 540000  Utilities - Water       13,000      13,000       5,700.24         579.42            .00       7,299.76   43.8% 
2543310 540001  Utilities - Natural        5,000       5,000       3,580.01         220.28            .00       1,419.99   71.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j7otf8PVYQtiSSr%2BvbFZGJVu58MxjVkSAS3BjLmt6n3I1BroDMVrwi%2FI34QOunXF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B1j3U1PTmr2iZcSy1NcTJf4f2DHFaLvjhmgzuS3i0L1CRVG0Wdjifa1TLeLbbNbY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gNeSYO9aUXD3g5Gif%2B0KN5pPc7X3mxDB1MWy5NaC45OucqgxAACIiQTClUgSLbRi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGzOhE7QaCBFhIu3fyHqIud4cV1Z13Tqib1d%2BdXyANkOAGYzLaWHXsPDaj5n6zBn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WCGyt7RbuYb4OKZOOaiBp7BEUw8EflHcyX02B4xPORh5fGLduorBW6%2BcD%2F4xBJ%2BX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSYG%2B7WqVefl2NsXYbWaH2wkWYK62oX1gNVSAgcJlriKuvY%2FCmhSiRE9xwgsRArt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cGJxGVNCsavHN97WzpNnSj%2B%2Fj2VyNr6lU7hoJIH7q2qOzTNuBTmI5DJXkm7n8V1D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRB0oExUy1Udev6PctWckVEDjtcn50sDKJdosBwAXnNlqvJyQ2XM5SdQH6c9YoDK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nlXUyj1BWIhaNaIrNdf%2B8z5NWO3%2FbwWUQabG0ca%2B7gNhJ85CVUC%2B9YXz9IBLTuu9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AoUbyZjjveW634cyfX3EmNW0s6NGwJkg%2FMs1ZKSGAGNY2GgG3m%2BDyFw7wuTdbipc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aIaVK7Mu7YjfwAv0uyU4TSDujlvRd%2BJwKfQJw9lMv2MkzLm3THRkIWdDpBG41Dni
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GA65iSeflSBDBYVfhx7aNcdHTa7tuHuok%2BgKLEbu7rS62t7eaBOllWLXACAd2%2FBR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vM07C4aJPzwJnYxqmtMg7FxqLlBV1OU9krec0rTUQiCCZjI%2Ba9GIrZ0vx3PzjgUV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NA1feFeRTczCH56cvEtP06V8mHv27FX08fhuTmiSr6ley9uoN5q94nLDxoYrAzbW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOUB3gd6pEVnpMkHvxioDtoJqQje%2BOBGDRK7b94HO9iW7Xik2ZYOjd43A7%2BaKYom
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BOyXKygkSKyBVewXS1DQSy%2FsPOZL7hJoOCeQLQgd7ImPQykY0G3N4kgPrhqR3I9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEgovMeqjkXq7KMiosbBTlbyv7arQTNqgEGd6ArrKDoHPlFh3KPjMxk%2FW9RoO9or
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TO1czLKay1hxyPnnzy3l7Jc78ayfE6NOwFEZH1GQdtQTA%2FDk%2FjTh9XW9porb5jt5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2dKcKvW%2BMwcklkaNxuVjdOOEzgK5ZPxPkDD3X7UjDAkzdTJyKG4fM4xBnDuRlr5p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hWhSe%2BG084gk0Q9zO7rKNKxJot95w7XfNmv7mZzZfZGnapcekpHDdw53TX6d8VVs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pT72iHxc6A8c8dfCFGi9TKs%2FDNvf%2F4sNHgMfPoNmtLRTSfNBY0MQ43miJR86a3EU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uN5h%2F%2BKUnQ9H1PZNIG0IfUVC9Um3KQTyc7X2XGjYZY54kochRhvmzqPluqXaNWQk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O8LIiPkwVF8I2JiZlN8UFND5Qe1xtEJC1ViV6VK92puvry3KdHt6Ktb4n%2FF9ScZN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7teUmRQyXzuantfi6NYIZDUGNhk49SiOunBnY6oK1bEwPVgFjPnKhsrjRGsCTpwR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UZ%2BjcHeuk48M0XZzmENaLJ7gLV5fmzsaclNvo7wqHm6HzpfdpImp6KJmrklLjdlz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i19LpmOvpm6cJ4xNzURbgme86WuDNcwfZTlIaEQm6qT4E%2FNqZx5ZIxTI8XHM7K3p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J765U1f9RFZXJCgSPo7vqIudsc2VCJ%2BFbdoOCdQvKZ4nU9I9kyKkQImzifcMCNIi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tEJrPBg1Lx3JbTblfLq4ccIfMjRU0mgg85LRPck4pxT%2F7%2F6rmXVSTyJv4J5x%2FM9j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOGSWtPrqqAfrvauabGYkW1z7nd0TB0sLx6Rv%2B5OQ71lQh8w5Km2Sq2Cu38AIs4F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dnlq2DMHNGBoavjchTN%2BuMiLSKGm7dVP6oVwb1p3Fhy1LoGJriFSFQZeEn3akTt%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4idworfhJ3CVS3yiuGxm9kr4MBxogtRMRJpKvMgiccHE5WvNVtfhEQS09hy13Mpr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gTyFKF5QgIXqs2pehqsfzw1RMixpgdBXYRKKKhcW%2Fh1VGfOOUouyCRjAToU%2BJhdr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=puR%2FV2CLRLKT8vdKSX1qQaWz0g5eX4wfhGTT1w1To6uNyWaaXrALbe4RufhrNh5d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tL34Mz9wrkovRLhmtuIe81PBBvZnCjKNk54MpKXDEHJTy1%2BapnR3PIYPkaOFLpe7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXDJWXUaldxkWRlm39cR0Sf31MEiBfXwJs1shq7aU5dKBCdbooYjXDJCgBoZQQQA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VodGTJBHVaxeEora3roF1pldTiGOxhkI7%2BH1boy%2FCEdFNesrWNfEqxW21NfCSXDU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X6MVI19YKc90M9f0CgnLjkiQwxzg75nm42jfYwJiICWH4WOJzep1rP7aLbwJNrUlczZocthCKXrumLK65ni%2F%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNTcFJHSJ%2FmZptE43kJ0%2BKmvr03pxlPeV19mWgm8f20jx1EExftDMZxnKm4lGpV5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4JSLWStLTHIHZjFSYGKBsA%2Bq5Clck4mt8lgcTZpfD%2FXkL1F1%2FNWq7cpqssNMF4AJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3oGevLCrqKagf7g4ilC1wm%2ByHRUvcwe07c9OyiCuHMSeVoPKlXcBJ7rWivOeIBOS
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254      Fire                               APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2543310 540002  Utilities - Electri       90,000      88,589      40,940.71       5,948.89            .00      47,648.69   46.2% 
2543310 540005  Telephone Svcs       24,000      24,000      13,162.92       1,420.06            .00      10,837.08   54.8% 
2543310 540006  Cell Phone        8,000       8,000       4,593.60         581.26            .00       3,406.40   57.4% 
2543310 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        7,500       4,263       2,192.98         353.71         602.00       1,467.80   65.6% 
2543310 541007  Stationary & Office        7,000       6,200       3,758.55       1,296.15         261.15       2,180.30   64.8% 
2543310 541008  Supplies-Operating       35,000      18,996      12,558.98       1,884.33       5,788.31         648.28   96.6% 
2543310 541008 5555 Supplies-Operat            0       2,025            .00            .00       2,025.43            .00  100.0% 
2543310 541009  Supplies-Medical        3,500       3,500       2,244.73          68.25         153.65       1,101.62   68.5% 
2543310 541014  Small Tools & Equip      100,000      54,423      30,299.57       4,326.63      16,101.96       8,021.21   85.3% 
2543310 541017  Uniforms       80,000      80,000      59,954.52            .00       2,795.50      17,249.98   78.4% 
2543310 542000  Computer Equipment        7,500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2543310 542003  Furniture & Fixture        1,000       2,846       2,446.07            .00         380.98          19.17   99.3% 
2543310 550000  Travel, Training, &      110,000      75,000      37,015.13        -500.00      32,489.45       5,495.42   92.7% 
2543310 550001  Mileage        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2543310 571012  Small Equipment       25,000         472            .00            .00            .00         471.76     .0% 
2543310 572011  Vehicles      100,000     100,650            .00            .00            .00     100,650.00     .0% 
2543310 580001  Ad Valorem Pension      346,407     346,407            .00            .00            .00     346,407.00     .0% 
2543310 580008  Interest Expense       70,000      70,000       9,624.26            .00            .00      60,375.74   13.7% 
2543310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          350         350         260.00            .00            .00          90.00   74.3% 
2543310 580018  Dues & Subscription        2,100       2,100       1,517.00            .00          20.00         563.00   73.2% 
2543310 580022  Postage          500         250          75.55            .00            .00         174.45   30.2% 
2543310 580024  Fees &  Charges          250         250         154.32            .00            .00          95.68   61.7% 
2543310 580034  Diesel       40,000      37,000      24,985.86       3,143.47            .00      12,014.14   67.5% 
2543310 580035  Gasoline       21,000      19,000      14,360.87       1,903.06            .00       4,639.13   75.6% 
2543310 599100  Transfer to General       67,117      67,117            .00            .00            .00      67,117.00     .0% 
2543310 599266  Transfer out to Ass        8,792       8,792            .00            .00            .00       8,792.00     .0% 
2543310 599354  Transfer to 2014 Fi      280,535     280,535     188,353.32      23,502.08            .00      92,181.68   67.1% 
2543310 599454  Transfer to Fire Ca      400,000     400,000            .00            .00            .00     400,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 254-Fire District #1 & 2        -26,475     -26,475  -1,543,190.95    -881,874.94     189,148.61   1,327,567.34 5114.4%

 
TOTAL Fire                            -26,475     -26,475  -1,543,190.95    -881,874.94     189,148.61   1,327,567.34 5114.4%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,391,310 -14,391,310 -10,038,094.79  -1,979,797.60            .00  -4,353,215.21
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,364,835  14,364,835   8,494,903.84   1,097,922.66     189,148.61   5,680,782.55
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yGFCakQ7tOkXdlkahHuI3O2LPcaGHsjdgXuoXEu3T6j7uxHETIETyHAwJETjsOJD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ze8ikKb4shE5n15u4kQiq4n6vuFCwVxgYmTqoRKOt5pGzGvq%2BI%2BSftkavzVRrrl8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IP%2FQvPWpxZraFQ9dceu8KqC4IktjPaLWyk01%2Fa0eGDQTKx7wmwxU%2Fkaig%2FR9XzSh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9G%2BxkeWq45vwliMfrWvEq%2B873SICpNJ1npRr6RPJZQAZrdP3U6aNzMot4MNI76OZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TGwmcQGfQtG%2FvdGZnwQQUWtzVA1XvOglbXGi6Cl%2Fctn30oZ8XF3pVu1RVq%2F7Pr6S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fjwoi3T80zD5%2BwbyUnIfPA9wBEd8xJhjY2ZKMaTt%2FPQs6rAlxftTvbVGwslTYrfD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p9flETlOTBh7%2F%2FT78oSVcUF%2FJ3HzWuXmuf%2B%2Fc8VUAhDxBZLhsg%2Bk8RGtWMS2%2B2gii6geXuVGrk7B0%2B8DGbmUkg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zXK6BnWDhtM4qbjo4W1tT6eRG0A9E7Op%2B%2B6lpUELPh8QIZOwOGa%2BfyaZYJB6hEMq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cX%2BWAJqipUqPxxzWeEyrAn6UwYthU9%2FPWTWSPmF1brVKSeCOhMm5Wd%2BtR6EEaoyB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1yd9urkcFH5gPzTCXkwsoEqQUs0YJSaIUr99yDXl3oUf6UyDBt7xxY5Gy7E4aAIb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pdgD9Gnhihw96fkOy5Pi1JOt%2F%2Bk5zI0JJXrQxoV1QgVrN9fvKN06iE8g3OXC1c9t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GpcvItcFDL73zMcLwQq%2FO57KFR6kSyeVix2cMMupK%2Baek8MgUJVHyKTcwKzWwZ%2FN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZtjTa0MnUmdbCXB6B7Z4mdpsGamNgpAoVOR5yD2aCPWZse9xglcN7zqp0N%2Bybiv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BnKs%2FA7Nk46oWQ2kuM19s71d1U3SJv1PqJqGP6dNy9VEnhVayi9xw5DK9QJKcMvo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i3j820xrv1jhuZAqRvUNiUguHCTEZzvElxzlLvxa1Od1tz8MPCvgmLJ76eymcxE3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYOVk09olqISFjIWdQq7JePDxlc3meLWhlxP%2F7yVYLRiiRsaXuJ4oR9%2BL1s%2BN5%2B7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swWK36M2tES4J2VR20%2BhKJWV71pW0t5qZkGRKl%2FBvsDi%2FVlziCLAElSlUjBVufNn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1kNnAUudOEBG%2FziqpFe5hPi92B%2BsA74EgMoqzQdIERMevIlyIpG7TFfOcRRD9%2B3F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4QRbhc8k%2FuaumGRZA%2FcIgzuH4QRSUOTbeZyzDzf2OUzDs6Qs%2FRiJWf%2BR%2BIVHOBAT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=COOZs6VUMpJ3PGHe7BxMcawLK4atJNA7slQJ3tTIZEiN8cE4wTu9aEEDbXhKL5Xi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7ae5ChXB1A1FzcfQOPV09xUudkkRMKUYzIgXTBWdQTY1LrC4nyJkBUwGff%2BigBf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u8GOY2FPVauDGCJylqveBl%2BzU00nhu5%2F6pjtoVY6FvR8790l%2Bo%2BlTwdvvD31t0ox
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oyO4ed%2BU7IHuer%2BpjNgitNdl0%2BZPzLONF0C%2BgtuiDCnC7kGZ%2BimYhOSQUNG3sg1y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6oEqFAd%2FZpgm7tL9BwI0y1UkTHjv%2F5qknCd6N5nxG2jvhN9jm4q%2BiEWXi9gcESjE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZVqSAIQAge0Rw12nzzo%2FgsvBqJRoQuiZjEelMpkZPf6Q1erJ3oHKlnAgd6wACER
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2LUCKeg9elPdh41OJnFykOMgFVGzF0K2R4%2Bwd84PYio5iROD1V1qVL6alNOGJy4d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aq8qZmFuhSWp4I5d1OkdhvlVnTSwKmVwphrGeP2t2lOpWSb%2BX8Uv9ODxVe4S4pqA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TsF7Mmjb4ET9VVs4yLN%2FyYGB3UV8I2SfON3qR3c6ZFo2BM9HuJb0u1auBP5AR5FO
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259      Council On Aging                   APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2595230 259-Council on Aging               
_________________________________________

 
2595230 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -385,305    -385,305    -256,800.00     -32,100.00            .00    -128,505.00   66.6%*
2595230 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -10,000     -10,000            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%*
2595230 470003  Interest - Other         -700        -700            .00            .00            .00        -700.00     .0%*
2595230 499101  Transfer From Sales      -41,536     -41,536     -30,793.49      -4,304.87            .00     -10,742.51   74.1%*
2595230 502005  Insurance-Property        9,036       9,036       6,543.17         856.81            .00       2,492.83   72.4% 
2595230 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,500       2,500       1,692.86         217.92            .00         807.14   67.7% 
2595230 540000  Utilities - Water        1,600       1,600         407.76          91.29            .00       1,192.24   25.5% 
2595230 540001  Utilities - Natural        1,800       1,800         804.02         112.47            .00         995.98   44.7% 
2595230 540002  Utilities - Electri       26,600      26,600      21,367.02       2,844.65            .00       5,232.98   80.3% 
2595230 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       11,626      11,626            .00            .00            .00      11,626.00     .0% 
2595230 589005  Grant Distrib-Counc      380,511     380,511            .00            .00            .00     380,511.00     .0% 
2595230 589009  Interfund Charges        3,868       3,868            .00            .00            .00       3,868.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 259-Council on Aging                  0           0    -256,778.66     -32,281.73            .00     256,778.66  100.0%

 
TOTAL Council On Aging                      0           0    -256,778.66     -32,281.73            .00     256,778.66  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -437,541    -437,541    -287,593.49     -36,404.87            .00    -149,947.51
TOTAL EXPENSES      437,541     437,541      30,814.83       4,123.14            .00     406,726.17
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=deqmuisMD1q37kqlPm8z7QzySj7Y%2B2r3EH%2FMS3eq4dZdc%2FR8BREY4XcQgUT%2F1NuI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6G2%2F%2BDOZtUMGUzBWKc3QXFjakfZXJoFSAXfI4EZtAkP1786z8es5aI33usTX11SU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3l5%2FNeBd8tmhCX9ampxf5a3bYzFQ%2F6Fqqjf9u3vTgZ3Y0ObA2W5GxtnYYyN%2F%2F4xd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zNFSp0SNhFhM4JtRn5nHDNdf0ZJg1DjPor0dtbCXjlHDqmLK8vmRvybjVtg%2FoSP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZXzDbFwhPviYY3EUinw0Bj16Oo7ebOeZPmJxNaW39u%2FwGW63QMxdM3IpdBaAR2g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wpQPDt8vtP5bgOgHnxBhOZp8VJ45rc5Tj%2BHtMlDuj6nvHbbFLYoho3uioJGVYXUb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yPiVdVlOnT1VmYjLu6jQKjP0zgVoY2jMeTALPihORZ8nQKCqjHmqTzs7E0D3ldJK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e79Hqb3eIrcbw3QID8STX%2BfkU%2FIgPGl010DNKSbsch88rhWMOGhpqcXiCoZWCgY%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQ7fe1VFttSk4DgZ%2Bm4Qh035iEIjmY%2FDdhwlOWRT2riAnlcnP91jvmgyrF0NgfLh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MpM2f9f1L6ljOjHhdT%2BFPv6zN6jLU3uOm7VA370oYLeRvBl2fLvOFb8hWmC%2F1M3P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F1FUGTXBLdbI%2FULhhtB87eqG3Fj5OIKkOf7LOcgfAOXrG0%2FqY12AAxMFsraMOqNd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHjurLbAURoTa2ZwzwIXJU141%2B17tEgakOna5OYiuqIOgPRQ3MNVUa7gKudrdTBZ


 
 
 

09/20/2021 09:18    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     37
cmason              |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
260      CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund        APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2606520 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery         
_________________________________________

 
2606520 420001  CDBG Disaster Recov   -1,763,703  -1,763,703            .00            .00            .00  -1,763,703.00     .0%*
2606520 420001 0026 CDBG Disaster R   -1,210,000  -1,210,000    -320,589.58    -294,803.03            .00    -889,410.42   26.5%*
2606520 420001 0066 CDBG Disaster R     -487,000    -487,000            .00            .00            .00    -487,000.00     .0%*
2606520 501000  Salaries       51,953      51,953       8,038.19            .00            .00      43,914.81   15.5% 
2606520 501002  Taxes - Payroll          750         750         115.83            .00            .00         634.17   15.4% 
2606520 501004  Pension Costs        6,500       6,500         928.17            .00            .00       5,571.83   14.3% 
2606520 501005  Insurance-Hospital        7,500       7,500       1,112.51            .00            .00       6,387.49   14.8% 
2606520 571000 0026 Land            0     292,860     292,859.70            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2606520 571001  Construction in Pro    1,684,000   1,684,000            .00            .00            .00   1,684,000.00     .0% 
2606520 571001 0026 Construction in    1,210,000     917,140       8,411.83            .00         647.78     908,080.69    1.0% 
2606520 571001 0066 Construction in      500,000     500,000            .00            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery            0           0      -9,123.35    -294,803.03         647.78       8,475.57  100.0%

 
TOTAL CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund            0           0      -9,123.35    -294,803.03         647.78       8,475.57  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,460,703  -3,460,703    -320,589.58    -294,803.03            .00  -3,140,113.42
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,460,703   3,460,703     311,466.23            .00         647.78   3,148,588.99
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=splWWcBbmy%2BW%2BJKA2XN8w%2F%2BMy3sgRQFKlb2boO%2BuTYELqWxbN%2BAUKUOo0NNR%2FCyW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNtJjN74PxoU8gKPUMp%2FkpE89MUA%2BTN5tYrfXLP8O1nmbJaqXrPUVFh2mA%2BClrHPfxK60tYAjkc5%2Bi79y%2Bv%2B%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3es7lmHBIOzg7CXs%2Fls0x%2FagM1Q1MYQNzYetEajo%2BFaeq8NcYON%2F4EV1dlDIqR0EnCqWSjMemWllJFULFV6%2BMQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cJYUpLmdu9tndNQ%2BNLSA8C55JG1WKiLtSMgyNsMo1zKv1TfucB3wg8QCdoBsQAvp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uGgABgVUDWG9ZaiRuZuJGMIPI7u7cxM8UhRb4IAnwyiHbs8ZJYn98LBoOQ7t334W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJ3dxWlNPqc%2Bes9fKTzEBaX%2FqwjrSXpH3KYRB0ifrSXQ6Y%2BEdIB8YLBBlz2hWkZ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9Tfdn84ia%2BeQKqzGsF7SaJjtz1M0RLtYDS%2Fei0Ykx9CsVUr5HZh9SDJ9GmILxXA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvZjyui6Rv7O7vIT5xbARotadlwTbN%2F9u0LZMxp2IKbUMc2SlMBttJBiZWD5CZEKOKwvG12IEPavFnQJFlfO7g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PtOGoewUWjIROp%2FaNh34%2FuTFZiNYoO6D6EYGANDEv4ChMYI14IpTLbJZzavLcq5E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9D1%2FcMYlTR%2FLpV3fG3qRLTSsabZWAuFabQR%2BxYW60g05XEHbTpLY1B7utgF%2F%2BkCR1t%2FmOksbTHFi2KP4A%2Fzmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ML99Rgo%2BXnQraU7Upw3j9vUFOB%2FqF%2Bm1Z1SR941wvJXOsHhyuWnYQR%2B7MR4E7wxtAIT7MlTZczHjLh5JrAgJxA%3D%3D
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
261      Recreation                         APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2616101 Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park     
_________________________________________

 
2616101 483001  Donations            0      75,000     -75,000.00            .00            .00     150,000.00 -100.0% 
2616101 599160  Transfer to Comm De            0      75,000            .00            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn P            0     150,000     -75,000.00            .00            .00     225,000.00  -50.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y1LQRgpwEEduLNJJvYSVlcKBiszHtdkETQdBHCZXW%2Biag9xNOPQ8XI9%2F5So%2B4rAM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUPfbiBScI4gSP6Y3NzeUnTgNdX5jeZAJ5B46ycj6okh9Vq%2F%2BCTsYaK86PRB8MZJ
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
261      Recreation                         APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2616102 Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai     
_________________________________________

 
2616102 571001  Construction in Pro            0           0            .00            .00       6,435.00      -6,435.00  100.0%*

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Ver            0           0            .00            .00       6,435.00      -6,435.00  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PHjJiDkx3Ew7u%2Bcyfw8jLpxBTvZBARPntyb5SUUtAWIuLRyPWNRplMDlU5R1%2FRyG
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2616103 Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth      
_________________________________________

 
2616103 571001 0051 Construction in            0           0      10,865.00            .00         105.00     -10,970.00  100.0%*
2616103 571012  Small Equipment            0           0       7,750.00            .00            .00      -7,750.00  100.0%*

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemou            0           0      18,615.00            .00         105.00     -18,720.00  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7BlBb6cEk7u9vEZLOV%2BblDLnH9lpU4rDDQK8a%2F3XIo7Jt7HBZMTcs3bLPb5%2B6PJ%2Biv2VkN%2BKyCCu3itXLThlhQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2KVEv1SXdtAA4oR3lL94CmRUesNtamlIACrJ4fyhx0oyp4QRQCJbPHB0BAEDlmW
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
261      Recreation                         APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2616104 Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P     
_________________________________________

 
2616104 541014  Small Tools & Equip            0           0       1,830.00            .00            .00      -1,830.00  100.0%*

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilwort            0           0       1,830.00            .00            .00      -1,830.00  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nu%2BzKdtTnVvIoEtc%2F6oyktWq%2Bj30I7kuVOaue2lHU3adPDB5HBrR2Tx5j5NUhId%2F
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2616110 261-Recreation Administration      
_________________________________________

 
2616110 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -889,485    -889,485    -592,800.00     -74,100.00            .00    -296,685.00   66.6%*
2616110 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -30,000     -30,000     -39,165.09      -1,172.67            .00       9,165.09  130.6% 
2616110 420028  FEMA            0           0     -14,095.40            .00            .00      14,095.40  100.0% 
2616110 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -12,000     -12,000      -8,624.00            .00            .00      -3,376.00   71.9%*
2616110 440000 0071 State Grants            0    -100,000    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 450011  Entrance Fees       -4,500      -4,500            .00            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0%*
2616110 450016  Registration - Foot            0           0      -9,120.00      -9,120.00            .00       9,120.00  100.0% 
2616110 450017  Registration - Socc            0           0     -23,490.00            .00            .00      23,490.00  100.0% 
2616110 450018  Registration - Voll            0           0      -6,000.00      -6,000.00            .00       6,000.00  100.0% 
2616110 450019  Registration - Adul      -25,000     -25,000     -28,105.00     -12,900.00            .00       3,105.00  112.4% 
2616110 450022  Concession Sales -      -42,500     -42,500     -32,318.41      -3,567.83            .00     -10,181.59   76.0%*
2616110 450023  Concession Sales -     -185,000    -185,000    -261,882.64        -369.12            .00      76,882.64  141.6% 
2616110 450024  Alcohol Sales - USS      -30,000     -30,000     -23,995.44            .00            .00      -6,004.56   80.0%*
2616110 450025  Concession Sales-Ad      -20,000     -20,000     -15,202.37      -3,544.08            .00      -4,797.63   76.0%*
2616110 450026  Alcohol Sales - Adu       -8,000      -8,000     -11,344.90      -1,754.22            .00       3,344.90  141.8% 
2616110 450028  Alcohol Sales - HOF         -500        -500      -1,704.89            .00            .00       1,204.89  341.0% 
2616110 450033  Concess Sales-Over/            0           0           -.01           -.02            .00            .01  100.0% 
2616110 450034  Sales - Food/Drink            0           0        -702.15            .00            .00         702.15  100.0% 
2616110 450035  Facility Rental - B      -15,000     -15,000     -11,655.00            .00            .00      -3,345.00   77.7%*
2616110 450036  Facility Rental - F      -65,000     -65,000     -84,421.00      -2,950.00            .00      19,421.00  129.9% 
2616110 450041  Sign Rental       -1,500      -1,500            .00            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0%*
2616110 450045  Referee/Umpire fees      -18,000     -18,000     -32,370.00            .00            .00      14,370.00  179.8% 
2616110 470003  Interest - Other       -1,800      -1,800      -1,230.77        -307.61            .00        -569.23   68.4%*
2616110 480051  Cleaning Fee Collec            0           0        -400.00            .00            .00         400.00  100.0% 
2616110 480052  Security Charges Co            0           0        -385.00            .00            .00         385.00  100.0% 
2616110 480070  Refunds       -3,000      -3,000          -5.12            .00            .00      -2,994.88     .2%*
2616110 480071  Reimbursement            0           0        -839.98            .00            .00         839.98  100.0% 
2616110 480072  Rebates            0           0        -382.19         -65.43            .00         382.19  100.0% 
2616110 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0         -33.69            .00            .00          33.69  100.0% 
2616110 483001  Donations            0           0      -2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00  100.0% 
2616110 488000  Recreational Fac-Cl            0           0            .00        -445.50            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 499101  Transfer From Sales     -330,035    -330,035    -244,677.59     -34,205.46            .00     -85,357.41   74.1%*
2616110 501000  Salaries      447,431     447,431     312,502.93      32,456.13            .00     134,928.07   69.8% 
2616110 501001  Salaries - OT            0       2,893       2,892.54       2,892.54            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 501002  Taxes - Payroll       21,098      21,098      13,195.02       1,053.03            .00       7,902.98   62.5% 
2616110 501004  Pension Costs       35,613      35,613      21,528.37       3,255.71            .00      14,084.63   60.5% 
2616110 501005  Insurance-Hospital       42,554      42,554      24,597.29       2,871.42            .00      17,956.71   57.8% 
2616110 502000  Auto Insurance        4,537       4,537       3,024.67         378.09            .00       1,512.33   66.7% 
2616110 502001  General Liability I       22,135      22,135      14,756.69       1,844.61            .00       7,378.31   66.7% 
2616110 502003  Insurance-Sports Ac       19,300      16,800      10,714.24       1,339.28            .00       6,085.76   63.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q4rhUpn2WMz25eVLZvHM9t1KQmgDkO927WyODVfH94ba8%2FcUpJpYODidM70iTD6Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pCWrQ796oS%2FT%2B2%2Blz3EwHYbgTbm2JDgZ9RuEzZ5ORvcLF%2FmjiVGxUjAY3ubzvBT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=26jveNBydHphPMxTnkmHOvSuaCmHQq0a7U%2FljVwz3il8VMvzdxRlxD5JKwROQqGl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oe6tzi7RELVjqIqe7jACDcZVT9AgUTLr7eYmae%2BNXFcJH4cWVgMe0dE3FlNlLHX8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ni6EryAd4bZAYxOqeC5Ndrd4UVmATI2mrMZ3BWa0ZU6EQjFcfzJLOMDZCr9JIpbqfq2f9Ibr%2FJIU7bZSq50jnQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FJMd%2BEGi4lBBQrk5ThZDuVS7q9v6CzYcFsc6ifNF5%2BJ16igbbIlHmhiaUeY5Nmbe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KxIHpWiIz8m4NEWmU8eWV%2FT1RFyPRMVoyLdSGklITz1Y8RA44cqv6xS2W4zg%2Bfc3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsFmKg1ba0PkpE%2BAVF7G1BFR0%2BVCsa7zsB4%2FGI6ZvOgvIuCkX1PvRr6UEF7pM0eT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LYy%2F3t6HPGh4%2BEDScgig16JUDncbhW%2FB0DEOO0G47Ywz%2F0H%2F6RDoD4FTi2ddr7vG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axy0iAK2ptxAl7AxLl34kpbGGkg9CcxxVJrWShPYp7zbnpt2fPH5pwxsZ2rbUmKO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BeJoK6tu6fMU6Ra1IR3s%2B5mJQAB4MYZ7efLZ7Azdv0fxeh3%2BDSNrP625Nyll0ynm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1V7fZxm2l3qZ2jfxpaUEQ1KZcQhqvgyJsTO%2BXKL7wREY6t%2BXEz2fjxpTXuZRG%2Bzd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4q37h%2FJxOfSUIJ5Ir9%2FOTUgvsB5v5tUWe9k7gnK%2FhXGxNb2xvAjthCu%2FVlbn%2Fts%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRC72WQNKNb6cRITQevKzU%2FKIozSFiuAXl1HkQmXO6LdLq%2BAdsO%2BZAHQvfMPxY1K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yt53YG2HQ18p24n7HO%2B%2BjHyKYYBsg7A%2BBTzoqaZ95VpPN32PDmVhty7Wv5CL45i%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k39Bp%2FaxVSusty2qstTV5dUgAx0VudM8s5kGoiPR1LrYwvwHXxqbwhByDq6yfCkc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PaeHvRH6tmywYKHiqLI6kUOdSuxqKh9ijvZH1lJ8KpuZAlyInkNJOEP0DyWeb5w7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2BNYqlwS1MqDM53Mrx1mg0wUDmYLSC%2BIxal3yTPhmKLtO29SOsMPPk%2FTN5cjcTfD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Atqxgat3tfZ1XZfMqukm2CQGyWuFp5NDEFhl9Gi1XjGWyeZ0%2BRJQJGJjBbXPrhLn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mzj7WWj%2FlZWKTqdW21DniTysje7sb8vykVO%2FTqnJULeics8KDPY86R0nlPybQwkt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dirApalDmZwOiSUNRqkSAbugv%2BGqNaLPtk2n4hPcMIrCp9AjJ8KGAQm2bnVGny4d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzPjajb2h%2FmRhh0WuTFrdaczeL4MewFShTkPtXaWUzMoNmF5%2FudiidUw%2BWLWZ4%2Br
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e1EK3ymZnNsGBAVO0t0ZI%2BWl3Jvd8xsO8sK%2F8UH6mCUmp8Zigmd0OxMwDrMmvVPP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OX77oMn8Eguc1UgowfflbKlkaWO%2Fj%2B6TH%2BcsBV4AlNInP8XSJwAMTKr2B1OBC1qr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=00N7VquGOD8lSAKcp4SKFswRHUAySDZ%2FUZpkHoCzGeB3t2YsiRqUmAODNxI0RvAm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3nTH6sWmQuTkX6eTrBHDPL5iJyE%2BhgkIDlaKhW%2FwfyiVaa1SuAr67Cm2YbGWaok
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eF%2FE8%2BIBRRYdZ44yJ7KJWfouNG7IrL2qKUfs0zyl8Lfymlm6CMhZT5%2BQRQzCjuFI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UtiZhvS88XdCAcnnARln9elkaIZkiMAJE0WAhG%2BkpCt050krUAZ4dIP2W4iM5Atv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5S47Ts42ESP5LF%2FNSRixi3MZTuph4A6ZCsUYhiDVcHiLwFmCpiRtV6ZcXFm7xEJc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Cr60wBgzn%2Bl6MWwE5veJgTwE9WAlLVecOdLn4ejnlWmVhYAfgm6DevBKsZTkauq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ggnyowr8tOf%2FOE6tmNrmobJgOrLBqOEDHCIoGBPh6UUcU68Q0CwtVjWPbA6ctLxT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H3P0LiBooa2FhBTDKulrVY%2Fgvf8EAJw8EDy7KZOZOAH37TLmlkJxAatCuX1dvsVc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aTAl9aXiiEsU5Nhxg5T22kvw04tcmVrTRcJlCjir8DZBxGPfdg%2FHu7m71Cy%2Faqs7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PhDT4hmu0sT3Rd%2FFv3v6nv2gHg2BtbGzTw%2BHEZXHysQrbxHu0HjUwqIL2jPR5dr%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mgl9MSNOrOhKoaXMaBMKmv1%2F2WmkEyT50v1VNc%2BFYRiwIRXL9JaVVZJiGz6WrcSB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4HFGIfQD3CQkmXZr1MBaAclsND2G3Z%2Fusl0a5hMV1Cel1xz%2Bg%2BKlP3%2B7fRNr5Ms8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bAAI%2F9dQNG5%2FFOUZPiEdKZR4k28%2BQqjVKV82jKakkAoOc5pSQegD2fXjoYqjUhq%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RiFkgA3dowSY%2BXEVR7RxnJ1VnpURZQjnMit1hITvG4687VquHao89qhjm7xNX9tY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3Jfug%2B4rltuB1ARgR3SjIAZ4HFzFTiMRWLxPX7OyGKx8PzY%2B654u5kNOzVH%2Fwg2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPMC5UkJe2OGX760FfpDE7upKaI6zj9nTXLQzc5pbYXAHGl3k8UmS5XycCDKIBZF
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2616110 502005  Insurance-Property       63,260      69,798      45,805.44       5,998.11            .00      23,992.56   65.6% 
2616110 502008  Insurance-Flood       23,691      23,691      16,216.47       2,072.90            .00       7,474.53   68.4% 
2616110 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp        2,199       2,199       1,466.00         183.25            .00         733.00   66.7% 
2616110 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000       3,000       1,208.94            .00            .00       1,791.06   40.3% 
2616110 520002  Professional Servic       15,000      12,000         444.00            .00       6,013.00       5,543.00   53.8% 
2616110 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          43          43.30          13.60            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 520017  Prof Serv-Inspectio            0       1,718       1,718.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 520039  Prof Serv-Grass Cut      120,000      95,000      52,126.62            .00      37,233.38       5,640.00   94.1% 
2616110 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator        5,400       2,182       1,200.00         150.00         600.00         382.00   82.5% 
2616110 520101  Prof Serv - Securit        7,500       6,500       3,447.50            .00            .00       3,052.50   53.0% 
2616110 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        5,000       5,000       3,183.00         175.00            .00       1,817.00   63.7% 
2616110 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500       2,500         499.81            .00         218.08       1,782.11   28.7% 
2616110 530005  R & M Machinery & E        7,500       7,500       3,736.32         432.74            .00       3,763.68   49.8% 
2616110 530005 0071 R & M Machinery            0       4,358       4,068.25         709.90            .00         289.75   93.4% 
2616110 530007  R & M Playgrounds       20,000      23,000       6,596.28         299.00       1,463.00      14,940.72   35.0% 
2616110 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       30,000      17,882       9,386.01         176.57       4,699.06       3,796.93   78.8% 
2616110 530008 0071 R & M Bldg & Fa            0      31,250       7,855.00            .00      23,394.75            .00  100.0% 
2616110 530008 1028 R & M Bldg & Fa            0         580            .00            .00            .00         580.00     .0% 
2616110 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC      110,400     110,400      73,246.72       9,155.84      36,623.45         529.83   99.5% 
2616110 540000  Utilities - Water       10,000      10,000       4,319.54         604.71            .00       5,680.46   43.2% 
2616110 540001  Utilities - Natural       65,000      65,000      48,477.48      12,921.70            .00      16,522.52   74.6% 
2616110 540002  Utilities - Electri      293,000     293,000     203,318.73      75,631.01            .00      89,681.27   69.4% 
2616110 540005  Telephone Svcs        9,760       9,760       4,924.92         551.68            .00       4,835.08   50.5% 
2616110 540006  Cell Phone        6,000       6,000       2,521.17         315.36         439.50       3,039.33   49.3% 
2616110 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        2,500       2,500          38.81            .00            .00       2,461.19    1.6% 
2616110 541007  Stationary & Office        2,500       2,379       1,742.73         203.96         164.54         471.35   80.2% 
2616110 541008  Supplies-Operating       15,000      14,847       6,888.27         488.52       3,306.46       4,652.39   68.7% 
2616110 541014  Small Tools & Equip        5,000       5,000       2,635.84            .00       1,117.80       1,246.36   75.1% 
2616110 541014 0071 Small Tools & E            0      42,536       4,962.81            .00      37,573.29            .00  100.0% 
2616110 541017  Uniforms        3,500       3,500       2,685.88         303.64            .00         814.12   76.7% 
2616110 550000  Travel, Training, &          500         500          58.81            .00            .00         441.19   11.8% 
2616110 571012 0071 Small Equipment            0      21,350       6,805.18            .00      31,837.22     -17,292.39  181.0%*
2616110 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       26,842      26,842            .00            .00            .00      26,842.00     .0% 
2616110 580002  Concession Product      100,000     120,000     111,532.48       1,998.73       3,974.90       4,492.62   96.3% 
2616110 580003  Concession Supplies       12,000      22,000      14,193.60         341.20            .00       7,806.40   64.5% 
2616110 580004  Spoilage            0         339         338.90            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580005  Alcohol Expense       17,500      22,500      17,858.49            .00       2,597.39       2,044.12   90.9% 
2616110 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616110 580010  Taxes & Lic. Other        1,000       1,000         180.00            .00            .00         820.00   18.0% 
2616110 580018  Dues & Subscription            0         153         152.88            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580022  Postage          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2616110 580024  Fees &  Charges        7,500       7,500       5,476.56         156.38          50.00       1,973.44   73.7% 
2616110 580034  Diesel          500         500         335.88            .00            .00         164.12   67.2% 
2616110 580035  Gasoline       10,000       7,353       3,977.80         561.55            .00       3,374.98   54.1% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TW0LoPN%2F6tr7DLbNfInQhQsgcy8ACZk5CvNjzatNNVGn05EdvKUvZutCkvPVLqyY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdHZu9iupAwlW6nSgeQdFxil2W0U6ivOqozcUp3%2Fm7AuxAt1oQPp809QsvunAIuv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4Gqm%2FcZPlPSQRfiPeTQPPNhPSfPJXa2CJ8FSm9v%2BmVgmGrbPUZrTTZGXE2XErhg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RflDv1JYRsD1vG%2FHhh%2B1gAKhrXkA4IK3gu0G%2Fcj7WDQi1FwrV50gZhvKyZFHFJOF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7OgIHfIDhuWZZU%2Fr6VANt9bqkkFT%2F%2FVUXnaHYPGsycOXWstqfSbWPYrBGtafQPB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1Hv21Z7XUj5rFmlDWQUOVuWiqT5p8yDSXW3SDGJRllKPBGMfxMszh5r1kICsPwG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VdiNyOtcBsFtdatNr7lmZX0hEB0X8%2FqbaFAG5la8OKeh8RX%2Fk2HGEIQy6tcHQJyZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YoQUPGHTwMdqlf7FaA0ecs%2Bdj2i0AfX9z5Yz%2FLJ8bmj9UmfYBfr4VAmBOeMpsjsb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ss57%2Bper%2Fz9dBu2CBgdt4ZIZ8TpDGOrGRDRBlXz3GtB5x%2F8MB4RiVJYYX4lZMB6k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6ni43IKH4bnSTrSWrOhdnUIC2W8%2BUJO4CtsXoTNBfJnxxx0Tty5T%2FfBouf08nMO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AJ2p5Aefr5Oo7o0%2Bh1%2FLlhZqY32G%2F4bXIcVQWbAdMAB6oQ6oXqZEjdy5FFrfNuA2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FF6n01NSZ%2BD1kwCGMPO%2BvsoFinHDYMC%2BgD1Z6XfHrHiyoFSICDnhitmHXcU6aU7P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ol4VT7rNqV5Qx3dznAeH3c6ojBMdTvhnNA7%2B8Ac7e4wNX%2FIZ2dVEc%2BPp28Xiv1cc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7K86HpMbwtcHcfrh8UXHpm2CU1hcVB5f%2FP7AXK2WE1z8MtFIRqwuqkpysaDTnVYVEpGF6NnIDk%2BOyiA5YgUkAg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FyL1g6A9EFZW2LpE%2Fcn%2F%2F9RI31mZmKTOjo8eR1ReuQfLubqH16hvMxfQ1MCHg45Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FSrgiJdGqJZe%2Bu4QS9fNI78Fr9D7IF9UECK3t0OOmxo4dfwygJ9Nwpil6xFl3GPa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xPYQDbV7DepG6iZqQTO2jgmADmGi6cF8xyuX6FdHIRUHwaGtQUAAyHeAv5gjSkKTWpLs8Zo2MgVSqRpbhjbFxw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Z%2F2VXsrJtwifLHCzMsrcqA%2Bx4KeXwJIleJcT%2FBy%2FvTlH9Q%2FUIR7QBV1XEF%2F6oLeHcAOkBzeZck71kxA7fMF5Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9LjJ7ItDDf9qsMN2oUCsuuspZf1LK9zgKO1dx%2FLLZRne%2FaoYuRTC6kgnedWUH3w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LQDvsdSW%2F1VA0lQMP33K0VR3EeEqeIDCBGqaUlpiUyvjO%2FCcBib6Pfq7VKsvZ%2FJk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8OcvfEXZM76GUlgeBV3LtmZKQFVJqQdv%2FZaV5gmiYYz8f9wxMHmCpWQguj1BSKBG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iG56OybAoj2BOgbYH8pdf8n0Kg4mMEYKMKCFsGm3PDiRXMeRr0rlokLlnfL8TeNb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sW8nkSHIdg0tbodJnYC7DbswuBk08tvZFYB2G%2FZgNqDOaSKTsf95Zgi4ANqLt1Q%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bbCEwJYoysoEhM6w4V7WvvSHp1Y9pyRzVW1gHAqErwJgA%2B%2B8clf67m%2F27Um9yrpC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zdO4ZDrd3h94xaaqHdZfxQvHIc7NGfpVzHJOBRESuKgimHoNcPE5dYAkiXQbBNXA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f027rcOSwoDk8K2oYEgc0bfMpSlj3EppfRqqZsNoHOwucfaDbcZ23PQ6ZlGFfb4%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YVc3jXakSFnt4yZ8gwDirhiU2Z2Twb6a%2BzMO1YZeW3IjsKz054ExqfX7Xzk1qj%2BN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mviKqyIOzggoH3SrxkmwOg9b4YBjSEelhrfdDiSvxyeB3SnZHaYUazNVUyQZOsp8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F8kupmOiJQbnFwz5bY0qm9C6i39LtW%2BsjkMZNZkyzncwkh7lMFhasMKV9%2FUqAWx5%2BppnEGJ3e0Ofz6cElNvYwQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2y%2BCWyjp8427%2B9giocJwzg7oDWBhfTViYrTwa6UwLOyOADqFafDeBCwxBWJ3ZCd7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XtbIXfKRzm%2Fk1GO4b2oXODR9qIqWGKhe505pE7QDrBb7znS7DhZfx8GZ9MLqTOKc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14giZuMb9%2FEaHGM3TesRUvj3B4Ltn69h%2F6ZSC6KyGwIrjqbdAmcyNESwOpYdHG91RHrnf3ANOBWe7uDi1IbLvQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajeHqwbTvC3lFCmMLlrlefQoRW3YLci5CJO3h1qzaTYN4kE1J91D%2BZnTXsE5bpn7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LMTFGY6K1RBs4Zur0JOET3bC%2BMhhcRiqeDwXlyHWk6QNIPr8W1GHkllOrOlXRlPv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aCkpbnAcbGievBPY9nV1wZIEapyoTnHhnbxndQyNhSGNVCOePLPrq8dVGlfW46%2Bo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZS0ZlcjLDawXmgCeW2wQALt9LN%2BH2bb4Jk%2BVaim5%2BjC%2Bdzm2iGpkxeT20dFB4jm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wNDqWpIft2XbV7OIPzyHsyxWgyxlotI2UpDx84DuTkmqqfBQXZIqLyGAfO%2FTawG7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2B0FQtRqw6ItmEJEmMMS6nxNJqJnqyxN8AK%2B93ywdPk%2Br1t4IQa0ak7TidUZOiho
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDm52MRFqIZIBa1oEIykiECJJaRE%2BrNX1MZIuQaOm1HlbCeo6bFPechofp8vXRxZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rA5g%2F6YGPHcn%2FIMn9JY1fnOv3meHWrMvjI%2FzD8LPH0eIDiABCxjJwiUkL9HlBaQI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2F98nncVIgLYOJsq74XC56fHzrsJGz6YMUl32khuoa7heJt1i9ZM2%2BPhJlU%2F11j5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FViW0txW29Q%2Frc7qg4beP92CjOMVBuFe6ZenqhW1NAngTUtOpDwquvnB%2B%2BoZcSyE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1UX3VNHdxnt4O8uqLq3SUVngRSkL%2FiJMmZ8KDUBl34EFehsQ4ToKV%2BFy0MvMznO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n1md6kyPzo0Cmh5oSiRCieDArgif7V9hzC%2Bvy8X1JTsU2I3p%2BSoOw%2BsvvtVncBPz
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2616110 580055  Team Expense       83,000      83,000      59,938.45       8,250.00       8,600.00      14,461.55   82.6% 
2616110 580056  Trophies & Awards        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 261-Recreation Administrati            0           0    -408,126.02      17,284.22     199,905.82     208,220.20  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVDx0gXLcskT5KqXC5W19vo%2BWUy3eQkjzJT0%2BLShYhrYHC1qxri1udhcG%2F9FsALg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4HHc0QboEEnDR7dJqleWADr7P3Q7lNv9szkdrMrAnFcJDgE2yIoKyVeyg29cSUN
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2616120 261-LSU Ag Center                  
_________________________________________

 
2616120 499101  Transfer From Sales      -29,968     -29,968     -22,217.33      -3,105.94            .00      -7,750.67   74.1%*
2616120 589006  Operating Grant       29,968      29,968      22,476.00            .00       7,492.00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 261-LSU Ag Center                     0           0         258.67      -3,105.94       7,492.00      -7,750.67  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lVGXpvIFWkbun%2FSVRn%2FIpitnx25Q1jqwrxERdTaBF%2BoLLrzYlUeuCwsHcW8THgy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QlJfaqPB5NiFomhDQonPEydCfUApS%2Bc6FpHVHzOzY713x952dj98Z4CeS6yMExE%2F
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2616200 261-Tourism                        
_________________________________________

 
2616200 410026  Film Permits            0           0      -1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00  100.0% 
2616200 420003 5500 Federal Grants            0           0      -2,780.00            .00            .00       2,780.00  100.0% 
2616200 440000 0077 State Grants            0     -12,000     -11,469.98            .00            .00        -530.02   95.6%*
2616200 440000 6030 State Grants      -20,000     -20,000     -17,365.00            .00            .00      -2,635.00   86.8%*
2616200 440008  State Enterprise Fu     -140,000    -140,000            .00            .00            .00    -140,000.00     .0%*
2616200 450038 6012 Rents and Lease       -7,200      -7,200      -4,800.00            .00            .00      -2,400.00   66.7%*
2616200 480071  Reimbursement      -15,000     -15,000         700.00            .00            .00     -15,700.00   -4.7%*
2616200 483001 0090 Donations      -15,000     -15,000     -16,050.00            .00            .00       1,050.00  107.0% 
2616200 483001 0106 Donations       -7,500      -7,500            .00            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0%*
2616200 483001 0107 Donations       -7,500      -7,500            .00            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0%*
2616200 483001 0117 Donations       -5,000      -5,000            .00            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0%*
2616200 483001 0119 Donations      -60,000     -60,000     -30,000.00     -10,000.00            .00     -30,000.00   50.0%*
2616200 483001 1022 Donations       -7,500      -7,500            .00            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0%*
2616200 499100  Transfer from Gener      -35,000     -35,000            .00            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0%*
2616200 499101  Transfer From Sales     -317,941    -317,941    -235,711.48     -32,952.02            .00     -82,229.52   74.1%*
2616200 501000  Salaries      161,473     161,473     111,835.87      14,220.05            .00      49,637.13   69.3% 
2616200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,456       2,456       1,532.74         194.19            .00         923.26   62.4% 
2616200 501004  Pension Costs       20,000      20,000      13,699.91       1,741.96            .00       6,300.09   68.5% 
2616200 501005  Insurance-Hospital       28,000      28,000      18,353.82       2,475.14            .00       9,646.18   65.5% 
2616200 502005  Insurance-Property       33,125      36,549      23,984.53       3,140.72            .00      12,564.47   65.6% 
2616200 502008  Insurance-Flood       24,937      24,937      17,282.89       2,306.92            .00       7,654.11   69.3% 
2616200 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,800       1,800         938.00          97.00            .00         862.00   52.1% 
2616200 503002 6012 Rent - Equipmen        1,500       1,500         742.62            .00            .00         757.38   49.5% 
2616200 503004  Rentals/Leases        1,200       1,200         100.00            .00            .00       1,100.00    8.3% 
2616200 520002  Professional Servic       12,500      12,500       1,625.00            .00       8,939.59       1,935.41   84.5% 
2616200 520002 003 Professional Ser        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 520017  Prof Serv-Inspectio            0         447         447.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 520101  Prof Serv - Securit        3,500       3,500            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2616200 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        1,500       1,053       1,020.00            .00            .00          33.00   96.9% 
2616200 520102 6012 Prof Serv -  Al        1,500       1,500         896.00            .00            .00         604.00   59.7% 
2616200 530005  R & M Machinery & E        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        1,500       1,230          76.81            .00            .00       1,153.19    6.2% 
2616200 530008 6012 R & M Bldg & Fa        1,500       6,520       6,250.05            .00         270.00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       25,000      25,000      15,952.32       1,994.04       7,976.11       1,071.57   95.7% 
2616200 540000  Utilities - Water        2,500       2,500       1,302.85         129.20            .00       1,197.15   52.1% 
2616200 540000 6012 Utilities - Wat          250         250          27.53          13.22            .00         222.47   11.0% 
2616200 540001  Utilities - Natural          750         750          57.52            .00            .00         692.48    7.7% 
2616200 540001 6012 Utilities - Nat       11,000      11,000       2,561.94          37.19            .00       8,438.06   23.3% 
2616200 540002  Utilities - Electri       30,000      30,000      20,097.86       2,290.68            .00       9,902.14   67.0% 
2616200 540002 6012 Utilities - Ele       30,000      30,000      15,504.74       3,115.01            .00      14,495.26   51.7% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TfD3DnpNDYE3M0bSis89UNAe689oQ5dOnY0H11MJQWbzPgCx02bmUvz6IjOyO%2BHY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l6FtfXMMQrX2ZXOxAkSVk0rXyZ2MhIRbhLDUDvXAh4bZFSs8Z37Y6QldZ96OxjQowJ%2Fq3%2B09uvlUmBeLRdZ%2F9g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JR5qxuuabTqVMORR3FKUaRx5ZpvfqUkBjjACqiVoXxsjB9AVT2Tevl3mOR9CQayHWo1umzEa5oMnQ4b41MKFg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3UjPG%2F8yXOEVG4edMcf%2FZoqlb99WpSwNNYX3gcTT6zPqNeeSB4iE%2B2BiJxxyTQns059ifGv9t3EcV01y5inTcA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qL%2F584oxycc%2FT1KkIPCNkkC6J6Xuw2xmfPyJeqpNB7m2aPMlKFFTZpAKnYtFasQp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dilQZ8Il%2BZvmnDTbo4fbms2nkk2vBTw%2BXPImvFVqXowsz1lFLMC2Jc0LJYBSI6ePqSGeQI5AScY33%2BFKvp4Zg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BARAznrziO8Ol1QNaZeNZuRcpbKQwlfnsE7xFClWP0Gh836q%2Bb5r0%2FDweWN%2BUiM2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8iUFKCwFk3eM5XJzq7qi8IBlU7gtclWsx8XuBHGm1%2BcvG3YNxOb%2BU5Qs1vAeqe7qQg8AirmWkQnLJ2hHuvV7EA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fk%2FqFq%2Btd2Kh37g5ehi9I2i0rqcO%2FQwADuGNV4IQJ4PHASs%2FpwkRDd7Y3D4gJvSp1tSuu587u8fcJqgyCmvcHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xnlXJSDhyClxSzQmjybQi68GYgHgoScNyPWeFxTdr2ZWv8S06uHsFHKzgLWrgEQrlqsaGo5LkMHtlDxgJYy5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2jI7ar4gYCaSYWy0SoZ1sZf1yxyqAL%2FvmEt%2BzgVXgJ6J%2Bv7G3%2Bvu4%2F1v9bqKnYRWsg8Zh7E6eVrs6KZNBU%2F%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rgTgukQ1et3nnEWDonZCU0rAxBLahNk%2FRu%2FqefBNjNol9BxwNQk0yrkQJRScv0Q9E%2BSJZ1lOTIs1KsE4kAK7rw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OFkBWKlqraIK0j%2BDc3gLbjwP2sFCWMpOuhn7Hm1z3O8cJXeqrb38xHABm4NOWWsJh%2BJZ%2BTsSEiz2W9FR3O97YA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pq31s%2BRsM1e1YmLVkolENIequGoP7u9BkvrMuI1GzHJumiuiOLifz1YNi08JuZpd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqoBWBGm%2FiIkaPkBTOm2ynOcsrWDk%2Bh0xOlO3vq30qALZJ%2FNoRSIqnpUFBjtSMcf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V5%2Fnb5nERtmictQsWgdCBJJhu3gz3gShxqfaOJw1B9ybSLlSyMxC7DQu0C%2FzvDkt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GPHdBvIwbJlNmBzK4iuKYdaz6RajLCwIfj7TdpqY%2BsORBzV8QjPYybPm94D6MJpX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0hD%2F4cSV4vFmadl45zfKDvRTkWHazz%2F65ALsSeY5VbY3TcNG6akXHGkqAniSXe0y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ekUw1LXRk8rh8WSKgFCc%2BnqwCGCEWH0HvUVUchCA4GpcQ%2BkdmN7PitwkIsuaJUzd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sc4AR3i6boRBdSFRyO7dtEVdQmfvef2Tp1ayr89MZ9S6%2Bde7lw447MxD4tTyjfM%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tunoq22fN1kMN4jAh4dlslff1Ay8HGjUgftlkIrxtyvHRQlFjnhivF5GpZEexa7Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=39E%2BH3l%2FAhFGUKs2x64z90OXrN4P3Vgx%2Fq4rkHnidhMHXrbBJmUBTTNH97PpabnJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3G8GPwTU9K%2BpJzyi99AOg4KueTSXTtaa6llZEKsL5ZppeUk%2By4pa%2FuUWG18%2FCN40nnYKnNcYTwEUPmjkIWBEjg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRALz2mwf8DA9HQLdpXKk6mZhxrcBQ0EvVCZSnb5inhjbX81iArep9UW66lE%2BXk0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NzOmrUmJNJ9Jng%2Be%2FD3Ckr%2BpmGeSwvOw8rK3PL5lDMPBZbLVdEeWH%2FL6NW5MGayp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=44Jr79RNoh710qDLeet3YRafxTiCmXlcyuQFjIK28n072LVupwj0MXYEHktpnh%2BK%2FGFLMugRFJShPP9gcHb6qA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5T8MROsPyuo%2BE78FWfpFbVABwXl72UPYUgOfVmDpNMRHfwF0naeHM612jsXpG5SD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hcbSGzYPsO9dvz2rJwwKuISxjZKGgcsTOcn%2B4FlZbVeI3WQQqAYdmYY4NvznwxvZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4i2M8y1NWhtGFsRejM%2BSa7aXh90JJwH9lULjAyblFIF4my8orE3n32Gu1JYi8hrx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=307CXMVXAsrEY11FIstgycdQyncZFRHMmZNpxgQqDXchC0OmBJefXrdt6AY5e5VzKa%2FjR6jmw9%2BZoDCh84tPwg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=00LNF9aj1Db0iZHzkthQKIArIKbiDbv%2B0hcGjTb%2FD%2FrGvqaNyRXwo7mx0q8WKrC7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f5%2F49tuDMPEFnrjxceNDwqZq7wYw8%2BUP9fqES%2BK4%2BESPTjiu23qnJbI%2BcjEZkkWJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XNT3Vj%2BaDixHaNZTl4He8v5ey1IAx6cGBlQ73FfrBaVqR8QuQS%2FRbAF0A4bQGUNIOjkp5AiqHbyTZmWKKbg7CQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CWu%2Bbpey4jpQw12jJ1t6fwlSRBP5HudYnLxbz1kPfI2Yycqf6ame2RNyY2uEve2H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ndJG5HMj8hC9ST1kBC36At3dl1U2tJ7hB8dfp%2F5TJwOHchcELrN0mU5qDDyz%2Feut
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMoA9gSO5wutCvtI%2BOiHGGS4JQGqYjBeCa3TGaJ0THqFQPpz%2BGj20u6sx6GsrXCHkgbWd%2BKyoPpx8di3xcpf2Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zK4W03B3QX1ihZ6YTtBupo%2BFUPcnw6lrdpHOfPffPo6EOBvfFf1NnRcLYC5sn%2Fhs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89ZxZ8HQHGs5tq30JeSyTjEGoURrEN70QG6bnCQs6ePmTVZcvdXm2YinZGP23TK4rEEW6Fsb%2BRy3Safqqqc6lw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXGFvSgb%2BelowGvUZOCccp%2ByI0noGBPxCwigJgNRzztCk%2Br7S2R2VoOR6FSNuj%2F3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNDQh290%2F5LWIwETUFel%2BgtJoz9L1N6aSzTfQZuBXtGGDTXA%2BHlTv4hf7MwgGikxQRM%2FKe%2BReaFnGFIOjswRLQ%3D%3D
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2616200 540005  Telephone Svcs       15,000      15,000       8,625.14       1,134.23            .00       6,374.86   57.5% 
2616200 540005 6012 Telephone Svcs        4,000       4,000         451.34            .00            .00       3,548.66   11.3% 
2616200 540006  Cell Phone          750         750         381.22          41.77          62.40         306.38   59.1% 
2616200 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       1,500         505.19         109.00         305.30         689.51   54.0% 
2616200 541008  Supplies-Operating        2,750       2,750            .00            .00            .00       2,750.00     .0% 
2616200 541017 6012 Uniforms        2,000       2,000       1,760.97         213.16            .00         239.03   88.0% 
2616200 550000  Travel, Training, &        3,500       3,500       1,504.27            .00            .00       1,995.73   43.0% 
2616200 550000 0090 Travel, Trainin        2,000       2,000       1,563.82            .00            .00         436.18   78.2% 
2616200 550006  Meeting & Conferenc          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 580017  Advertising       15,000      15,000         905.00         810.00         222.00      13,873.00    7.5% 
2616200 580017 0077 Advertising            0      12,000       7,064.98            .00       3,000.00       1,935.02   83.9% 
2616200 580017 1022 Advertising        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580017 5554 Advertising        3,000       3,000            .00            .00         222.00       2,778.00    7.4% 
2616200 580017 6030 Advertising       40,000      40,000      28,928.42       2,490.00       2,480.00       8,591.58   78.5% 
2616200 580018  Dues & Subscription        2,000       2,000       1,952.00          52.00            .00          48.00   97.6% 
2616200 580018 003 Dues & Subscript        5,000       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019  Entertainment & Pro       20,000      11,326       4,532.66            .00         491.15       6,302.14   44.4% 
2616200 580019 003 Entertainment &        7,500       7,500       2,500.00            .00            .00       5,000.00   33.3% 
2616200 580019 0090 Entertainment &       20,000      20,000      12,398.44            .00            .00       7,601.56   62.0% 
2616200 580019 0106 Entertainment &        7,500       7,500            .00            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0107 Entertainment &        7,500       7,500            .00            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0109 Entertainment &            0         500         500.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019 0117 Entertainment &        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0119 Entertainment &       60,000      60,000            .00            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 1022 Entertainment &        7,500       7,500            .00            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580021  Recording Fees          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2616200 580022  Postage        1,500       1,500          13.95            .00            .00       1,486.05     .9% 
2616200 580035  Gasoline           50          50          36.24            .00            .00          13.76   72.5% 

 
TOTAL 261-Tourism                           0           0      14,437.18      -6,346.54      23,968.55     -38,405.73  100.0%

 
TOTAL Recreation                            0     150,000    -447,985.17       7,831.74     237,906.37     360,078.80 -140.1%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,348,929  -2,385,929  -1,962,644.43    -196,559.90            .00    -423,284.57
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,348,929   2,535,929   1,514,659.26     204,391.64     237,906.37     783,363.37
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ctAZMHZ2kpRiy%2Bd%2BhzgJUoW%2BBGpLX32oQugNhtraskIlp2BozllE9vIG9k6HE9cz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yKNXrb9IpIpwNLjrqvyuNRQn862amqkyKkfH%2FQs5XJ9yrHOTGh39Z7XYGbN3RTl8PZFbR3%2FHufI3xAo%2F%2F%2BP4qQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xWSjLfcPSGRV3yPC1FpAVcxxGzKMd78uCX9sqHwNBTJ3yJhHRbAPm1ZmRZxDRxkk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyWRRZ4WHfS2zRw71sL9x04y9C%2F7PbXr0rFDe1%2F%2FtO81I7tqH7ZkF%2ByX0t4BuA3W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V231MB67tOJph6SLOWXsq0S3lYdMMNxAIilYxk6tvxb%2FUMSbhd2j6pdgIuGScHXw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nSGPplDZ93XWLo2TA4RJ9oydrStkXmolPqMxNTEYPk1%2BC8C86pOyu0NOzoKEHsn6SgHzghKybIWopCdo9gsUxg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NB5qxi%2FviQFxGRwtqUDypcILEstJ7Eezet5QB33Q%2FyLJ%2BIecNH3FQmffq81%2Fcyjm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X63JDdMNiDjkrNFvOPA%2Bu5G59vTRdoVrs3EdOqKeX9Rj6lZFcQieu5HpH8KtozZzel%2BxdmZ7VaVdzEfX6eK9qw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C6ugGNgPzIazBAhuw%2FWHRBmukL7sN4ogCE0gGUMwNRzBWMm7Drihkd2RC9pD1MpO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrtEHxv15xWzKUJdgruUs%2FwHDRpYjXZ9jpyjlF%2BvjOVcmGQveJrAEVwfT9yY293A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0yiwUmc6B49FtYxPKMGZ9z1zNMDhgscF%2F03lHonj1ngOSRfFSAVUejS41QhUZQb%2FfGoyVmnfLnolg3qtc2AN%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BHut6HJEMJkjRLUOAibVFavt5iYTFqoZvS39xE3XD4UXmZ79JxIfifYWqv6URKM5MZWqprKncZ18lUFYjNS0kA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VCUptZNpi0uz5%2BwtGpTp7m54CX04%2FvEVwDu9GkhZNQbE%2B9ewjjl4pogysZOQSnc4F3vMzrhsm%2FBTWgvER%2F9BJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6973nRYzq0SS4%2BJD38ABnHBJLw7EvOBlKAsxfNMD1wTvZrYXedgir4GBqYlJOBwj%2FmQr6cHZZbR%2F23qO2n1zMQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qnhaDA0ogz%2F%2Ftiwe%2B9hixXHG6vURzdOlcPmF2diQ1Kuza%2BBSbmYU829aOYhxLiAU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tUZRKISal13OTUt7woj7Cj1HvDokj7ETRtbk%2FPVCzFjibWGmZv5%2BrnDQVS%2FRSxrBoZneEwBG0s1e4FiSFTBmCA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nHLqSVENa44MZ8crEiaWT6QUiK3taEuYBLKtjC1FfD%2BoI%2FvANuuFSG1uutyRB%2B2J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=daG0mcGb57Uaw%2BfpsXtxbezN1PiuIcpw8HHvVR%2Fh%2B%2FtHOdIU5QsyX2BaCQvcUMmPIu%2FWP8vptNnVjDL6YsI4Vw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W0BG2aFbYJmkbnbm3eSHdiJly65elrU0Nzy8N064F9qRxS2NuQ75qtXer0rlYEDXDA7F%2BnmuuANTwzgpuquiEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wMMuWRnlLeSIqkAE0Q%2FcG6G1NC3Wsme4kZkfWp1P10bxgn42Tt2nKKrVOMNG9Or8MxCABKR%2BbMedkA0DxMjsjw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9EdH6Jef8NLhaKDZnQyckSDWRwnFOc6orusq3UlWFEPenXBY47hVJ2CAV%2FC5xt3u7drueOF3HQjl8MkWehGI%2Fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMLbKHRP4ewcfLQdsmOOc1Jj9sDwDGON%2F%2BDNY4HTxLyjcFhEIlyneLfOv2ASH9JQrd5i60F7vCNAN%2BuTKlzfLw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjlzKj%2F52OpEv2iCJ4cqzP%2BswlbJHJkF4gHHTml4Rc0hqJTahX%2Fjoq6JHRm2RckLEOhuKJBe2hVvQ8snquSO6w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2BKd6aU%2F1cCv11CsgEMlKY8x4wau4h6Dly%2FBZ7GgWFBhDqide3sZpLxzbaF5EvOy22R3rtIz0pqI%2F%2BNU0KaQQw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CU76RAn2DFhleVUaboQefFHo8iyWaRpKqQ7u7T5PJNsYzvidTtz2KAxq9nGe1JaiDe%2Fs5sp%2F0L22JvAqqqC7Aw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHz%2FTNYTbGQhnl1iXL88BFwiLTO%2BwxYXluP1jC6NP6EPOLrsui6S07bW8QEA9W4%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QrCgUtsIZfjYQKP7d0h7P5HALr%2F1bqadmkVtm26pHaojDwkjVjyJsAD5e8i56F22
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkbe8%2FR6nqKNvenr2n4KvQG3Sm0nZ4qdlMLLNtdKTl3NSCYJelMwytarA5%2BwAfKk
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2623495 262 - Capital Projects             
_________________________________________

 
2623495 420003  Federal Grants      -90,000     -90,000            .00            .00            .00     -90,000.00     .0%*
2623495 420028  FEMA            0           0      -1,206.77            .00            .00       1,206.77  100.0% 
2623495 499101  Transfer From Sales     -309,042    -309,042    -229,114.04     -32,029.71            .00     -79,927.96   74.1%*
2623495 499229  Transfer From Hurr      -12,500     -12,500            .00            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0%*
2623495 501000  Salaries      282,082     282,082     202,076.75      25,348.55            .00      80,005.25   71.6% 
2623495 501001  Salaries - OT            0       5,271       5,270.92       5,270.92            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,200       4,200       2,965.89         439.37            .00       1,234.11   70.6% 
2623495 501004  Pension Costs       35,000      35,000      25,303.13       3,750.90            .00       9,696.87   72.3% 
2623495 501005  Insurance-Hospital       34,500      34,500      19,999.87       2,696.62            .00      14,500.13   58.0% 
2623495 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2623495 503005  Rent - Storage        3,960       3,960       3,960.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520002  Professional Servic       25,000      18,856            .00            .00            .00      18,856.01     .0% 
2623495 520002 1028 Professional Se            0       3,863     -30,916.27            .00            .00      34,779.34 -800.3% 
2623495 520002 5555 Professional Se            0         620         620.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520003  Prof Serv-Software       15,000      15,000       6,537.60            .00            .00       8,462.40   43.6% 
2623495 540006  Cell Phone        1,800       1,800         572.49          81.78            .00       1,227.51   31.8% 
2623495 541007  Stationary & Office        2,000       2,000         516.05         272.73         244.88       1,239.07   38.0% 
2623495 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,000         680            .00            .00            .00         680.00     .0% 
2623495 580021  Recording Fees        1,500       1,295         715.00         105.00          20.00         560.00   56.8% 
2623495 580021 1028 Recording Fees            0         415         415.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 580022  Postage          250           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2623495 580028  Shipping Handling,          250           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2623495 580035  Gasoline        3,000       2,000         471.75          50.10            .00       1,528.25   23.6% 

 
TOTAL 262 - Capital Projects                0           0       8,187.37       5,986.26         264.88      -8,452.25  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=icN5da6uUU9prmJ%2FuXqkjCaoUAKGRmS7luHEdfdQex0IuuCUzQT2%2BZyZuqgVLcYX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHHKxf3ANkK27Ab%2FJDWgC0swQ0KpYAhNi6cf%2F%2FRsRGtXvRNftzNaUsu8vyPOEEPl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7lVDO0csgeO55kFhMoO2WtSlXkQzqNi%2BIKWr2s%2FrkGUjl0TVzWBjaBtFxhUhwtT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NS8c3Mp0kg%2BsWDh%2BOEwmvqERGc5HYu62Ze9IqYfM%2BAim2gYC9AAFmtGo8BHae12t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVfaF%2Fwu4i02XEY02auJDlYfm2WRgOvzEhnxl9OS7RzucB61ggRApAjrBa8%2F6Xel
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1p%2BDVbbyj4GEGIwo6z0MDuil8m%2BbuL6vCCQTBaWYbPVtuIbINBtGke7TzHLbvdez
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1n3ef2QUo0FRQ1CxM%2FPldGlHu08DZsL3IBtmr3YvOauJqZxMXykxJIS1KueWJpz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rU3DKlJ%2BMG62N432V86PoF3reBBpbodu9qAxq3yVQTU7lUXh15udPx1c6ZAU82o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K3ixTVNGH5wwm8n2l9XC7w24IRntZA3yo8eNEHzjRg%2BEJ3orDgvJAJ%2F%2BuRg3OTKE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b3bmgbxfwwk%2Fx%2FTbPJO%2FivJN%2FqLUqCO8OcQzuEvL5gkxIgR5p5AcFILkXHgnSbQG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Br%2F87N3d5Cyy3u3F1D45GJ9OL%2Fw%2FvbrgT6LqEHdxxlP80fnbq%2FnJaQrOVQPLl6%2BE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KADCtzbnMOvv2Rc5NeA5wpZ7UhWlm5Z3BVCgX1vHADoJj9%2FgifCiKh2lD6d2oPeG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F4pSzi7IFOJgaV%2F71Pq4K0%2F2Hm7BRmxI63hzt6QLF9tLgXXBsLIA%2B80fE%2B5YzZStWU7%2FAAjw70JHvoBVG2nGMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWMITC1unN2Eu3SJZmXBUY3jJW6cRoO7BhqgNNPhkcXzYLR%2BkhGkIdLi0%2BM0j9J%2BWwJsccOSzDqyQGOAtoN5SQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptFnEIgai07FjglhoPcEg6UAxz6Q1098UsJyDYpJ%2FmXIsfoRFXmpAmXxymbjUHzg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1gtpo7XF3QsjclmdIVai1m2eDbLx5%2F4TIjBvTcNq%2BhAmiyKRuoDnvF7vMivLlHK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uwU1sjNuZq%2Bsh%2BvU8vFCSydzi5izEY4BR2ISjcAi5%2FxT425hPM5KbQhCOdiqPcTW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=slZKWYbu0rEyG5URt7ei3C%2BdbEC38oX%2Fc6tWHdhjcd2gxnm72mW9HJk7uIswMdj8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVzcqcnFbEN1ooM0dzKIdbE%2FdBLRdqCbQUFAOr8XiMzFYwsJFpDPAo3csr%2Fa1OPJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZvjqIP8M5am10gKNZPJcX6Vq5%2BUKmfpy7k%2BmJAMPyDXOYz2XReQQ6rVbg%2FQX2tsbPSd77FslXBY8XFvqn4kwNQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92EEXcFzB82FXUgmLoVo7gi%2BLKl%2B%2BQKtBxfYa1kFxbUUldcnzOeo%2FIPdG%2BcFb5fg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjK1P9dkek4x9aHCOSuXh6dm1zVURCFSLgRaGtFvPhQPIBfKWdLh3n7LIUJjsDd5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3AKXVA0s0JOIhUJe2YdW1QVxOTxHvDHdi9FTpPfeowbjk33P%2FX42p3OKeZ3gkCo
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2624010 262-Public Works Main              
_________________________________________

 
2624010 410021  Permit Fees       -1,000      -1,000            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0%*
2624010 410023  Project Permits       -8,000      -8,000     -12,200.00      -2,525.00            .00       4,200.00  152.5% 
2624010 420003  Federal Grants      -57,372     -57,372            .00            .00            .00     -57,372.00     .0%*
2624010 420028  FEMA            0           0    -104,661.52            .00            .00     104,661.52  100.0% 
2624010 440007  Road Royalty Funds     -200,000    -200,000     -39,104.32      -3,627.36            .00    -160,895.68   19.6%*
2624010 470003  Interest - Other       -2,500      -2,500         -19.19            .00            .00      -2,480.81     .8%*
2624010 499101  Transfer From Sales      -71,519     -71,519     -53,021.94      -7,412.36            .00     -18,497.06   74.1%*
2624010 501000  Salaries      144,238     144,238      97,659.83      12,822.89            .00      46,578.17   67.7% 
2624010 501001  Salaries - OT            0       1,139       1,138.93       1,138.93            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,440       2,440         857.91         120.29            .00       1,582.09   35.2% 
2624010 501004  Pension Costs       19,000      19,000      12,102.79       1,710.32            .00       6,897.21   63.7% 
2624010 501005  Insurance-Hospital       25,000      25,000      15,093.67       2,035.12            .00       9,906.33   60.4% 
2624010 502005  Insurance-Property       16,500      18,220      11,954.53       1,565.42            .00       6,265.47   65.6% 
2624010 502008  Insurance-Flood       38,603      38,603      24,115.10       3,032.90            .00      14,487.90   62.5% 
2624010 503001  Lease-Property        3,600       3,600       2,400.00         300.00            .00       1,200.00   66.7% 
2624010 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,000       6,300       4,173.64         244.08         976.32       1,150.04   81.7% 
2624010 520002  Professional Servic        4,500       4,500       2,624.50         250.00       1,000.00         875.50   80.5% 
2624010 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          42          41.74            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm          660       1,626       1,625.50            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000       3,000       2,580.66            .00         403.65          15.69   99.5% 
2624010 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        3,500       3,500       1,436.18            .00            .00       2,063.82   41.0% 
2624010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       14,000      14,000       9,187.20       1,148.40       4,593.58         219.22   98.4% 
2624010 540000  Utilities - Water          600         600         263.57          36.39            .00         336.43   43.9% 
2624010 540002  Utilities - Electri       22,000      22,000      14,768.69       2,743.64            .00       7,231.31   67.1% 
2624010 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,500       6,500       4,967.54         638.27            .00       1,532.46   76.4% 
2624010 540006  Cell Phone        4,500       4,500       1,796.95         143.71            .00       2,703.05   39.9% 
2624010 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        1,250       1,250       1,129.57         155.46            .00         120.43   90.4% 
2624010 541007  Stationary & Office        3,500       1,658         913.71         150.84         556.40         188.15   88.7% 
2624010 541008  Supplies-Operating        2,000       2,000         278.49            .00            .00       1,721.51   13.9% 
2624010 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,750       1,892       1,892.14         129.53            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens            0          80            .00            .00          80.00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 580018  Dues & Subscription        1,750       1,750         306.00            .00            .00       1,444.00   17.5% 
2624010 580021  Recording Fees          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624010 580022  Postage          500         500         135.41            .00            .00         364.59   27.1% 
2624010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         119            .00            .00            .00         119.39     .0% 
2624010 580034  Diesel        5,500       3,384         388.94            .00            .00       2,995.10   11.5% 
2624010 580035  Gasoline        8,000       6,700       1,983.88         258.37            .00       4,716.12   29.6% 

 
TOTAL 262-Public Works Main            -1,250      -1,250       6,810.10      15,059.84       7,609.95     -15,670.05-1153.6%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAXVjEhSMk7bMqgEeoXSR8pJQm9zRr%2FzL%2B3tDWOwcIFQoqunhlRe%2BlUiaRWFyhx%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0V1chOtUV6jbIOODMUaGaX47itunS1UqOzfjnah2VpBZ0AG%2B9INxalRSVpI2eUJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qEHhxFpP5ETegv%2Fs1JFdZa%2FP2IiHNL08Tab7qcef4efT3QdNGdiCrq9CR1feS7FW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJlFIW4a4l1HRMry7%2FqUQsvllmvUxOUtNHHOiPJawWahE1QR4ZvhxAU35racoYvx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RIq7sMlVnEBohLzkGyLTcJ81h42MTEfVghiJhpCiTcjcAj%2FiEAudotGIhAu9zFgc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCXrcGsd%2FQSGAlnzJ9z7g65pPgpa6ZgyHCxIgtXL0fDKtclfblQMEDyrAaHPMQB5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xtzo%2B6JHSp3rnVeA81MpdQLOV8vTmDznAMwD9HMFmrU%2BQI%2FzP3Tu3o7ccPFRG7yV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JB4nTgpYwnqQzzbGouvbE%2FHB9ieL1sSroWu4aEzXI0V5HIa4cNhU%2Bab9T64%2FTv3v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qS70tXYBIh6Aj%2B2oqzWa5zD75O7S8jXp3Le4NJi7kPG3Vh4eGThybNOnQLdW1Cv6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F3WGxsEHTZ420pQ2HtWtTgee9tGlOELDVQIRXFVvjlznC3pDhKQwL52wLM0ETTwC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q62MVSJb6zeBrQ6sJlW8lk%2Fok7AL%2B0rILb%2FHgBSLizcol8TFEChT1yigoJNpW9%2Bw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TU8oqEg8QFrQijKaX8wlU8216dZsObpTCpl65iwtoow1CU2KI0KwssxaoIfzUtgq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w05SLTSvGvOG8CzoAuwhwU3CgDDi2A8EreW%2F4AmhpnphQrcLwDh4CDW4U10pa4H4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=33U8uj0vOAWNUr3zHUNUYskLmnfFqWDezLsWSe9eW6H1OjcOCWw5Ha8a0M0t%2FZKm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WyXwUYv0YmVuLQCheO8QMAyNcxI6jTs1BXzszLO%2FfJpHaZRdjzs4LXVogdbmTvQA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m9ALhW00ABmy0Dx4xxx2HAMczccwa8QgwsLNiozPFYEKhhvOj7SiW4Joq8wkdxK2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X7oG2tlw%2BUl8TfKIwxIHmw6%2F7ZXcGHYNws4hklm3kcltaRvj6pPmRSWYKqx%2BiS7M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fn7QLn%2B5xsnnFO%2FtbcZgQr%2B3lUUp9Y1kvM%2BMq37bGQuzdQxi1n77ZGFmKM9P%2FTxD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etMOxXGxCui9qyFHz%2FCtMrZaKaBM6Ih47t9Yfde6uuB3OqnuHAbcyY7gdn04u7ok
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzW7E60zFpIUMHJEudCNz3TA02u3%2BZM8DjLcknu5Gqc5rIKnLVBApmj7jhSmuBfq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AT3G5KHv50uPLr%2BYlh6ODcQ5dRtCeYKMxAx%2Bfj5g%2BDqRcVnFbV6ZvKYwWVZXhTSZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80p5%2B4mbz0blfpQ7kXgxXw6mMI8k4ZWAfr50%2FXB1erWGTHmKupqYCKGaDZ9llb9E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKgPusBQlavZ30QExuv3%2Bl4nP7AB2le%2B1KRAXNB%2B51eT%2FnmecohVB8o3%2FP9fxpZI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGHt7Y%2B5V9d9pEjPVzvVOMlUgzqjCSnHxNs95VM2fMJUZ8nVfQ1Bl9EE160v%2BeHP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0IXu86yL2qb6VmTpF%2Fnc94YzDm1BAeEFrkgtQMHdsqEqpH%2BzhQWS%2Fll56Y1IGb8z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PiijkOS2QK4l7srmO1RFV6FhmgPTCcygUxA9WQNx52mYsZ9rm1ms1MMJDqEnjjit
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbxyGf4TseWulWy2usS%2B2amaz4P%2B%2FNq34zibJy26rGLgHvYbXAqgoC1RxatxAfu6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cjyc9w2bP3cZD98R9XnJldCbEcmSO8bvp6fVA%2BO161lDRrgo24qws1lEPIpI3V1P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GVowAPzuw43iVBSYZXrCEKSPGrWAnYg2JD4%2BV%2BShEUIOs6eRTuzyEnHZuAB3LNOb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UczJiLmQwSgS8i%2FKK90hbhaUppqO31WjMcjpBPrVoN5P8%2Bo09TT8fg5irwyEoUf8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bczDLLRznlV0urPQgeD8MLhpQZDAMlsU%2B4x57QPE%2BK6s%2BeWk6peD5z1NbPUH8F1R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3k3YykoI7s2q06cdDF6s2X%2FgQJ8ujkG%2FMKyndez0DcsYsAfTVB5PDgRBKUGaZbrc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7gM7k8NKVef%2FZwr8RrF28uMH28wJDHr%2BcKwB9OwOLDjCi3GRwvKDDZ2Z9OvntW7x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nUjBvfVN7hJGTbw3vxstBjnYw7wqRh1YJRmNYs%2B6D%2FOdiHEw4d7jcAfwLGWjOQQb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ue9Nkuy2P4KX4%2BN1%2BzLAXpK9DEG0NfttGjQ4fuXcXJHCgMRZevvgzWXDCcE3pC2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrGZOkU1HdpT8JJz9M1lBRrKPLqsC5uqapko%2FJvLJu96s8UvJJLBC2au5I890lgx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4CLQNkzrX0%2FfbBFCCbeTLP0fR1gIiP4Bniu6DBul41nU1Jk1TwfDnRgP%2BSlegXD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=32gowUYbKa602p%2FfX5vuvrGItvFMfY%2BvA5cq0K5jXeSIBa5m7yFbIMwAQCj3XuI1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2BYD9DUQf5Km8OgTAN85U8UvRQl%2BrtRREcqqiLWmCIAJqWtVipyt35%2BQXXsqv03x
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2624015 262-Road Department                
_________________________________________

 
2624015 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,250,197  -1,250,197    -833,600.00    -104,200.00            .00    -416,597.00   66.7%*
2624015 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -37,500     -37,500     -55,043.06      -1,648.32            .00      17,543.06  146.8% 
2624015 420028  FEMA            0           0     -12,089.54            .00            .00      12,089.54  100.0% 
2624015 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -16,250     -16,250     -12,121.00            .00            .00      -4,129.00   74.6%*
2624015 440004  State Grants-Miles      -24,000     -24,000     -15,324.02      -2,714.85            .00      -8,675.98   63.9%*
2624015 440005  State Grants-Popula     -460,000    -460,000    -305,101.24     -54,052.44            .00    -154,898.76   66.3%*
2624015 440009  State Hwy Grass Fee      -86,520     -86,520     -57,673.00      -7,209.00            .00     -28,847.00   66.7%*
2624015 470003  Interest - Other            0           0      -1,710.27        -432.45            .00       1,710.27  100.0% 
2624015 480001  Scrap Metal Revenue            0           0      -5,112.66            .00            .00       5,112.66  100.0% 
2624015 499101  Transfer From Sales   -1,450,592  -1,450,592  -1,075,423.40    -150,342.16            .00    -375,168.60   74.1%*
2624015 501000  Salaries      991,594     991,594     660,667.84      82,208.12            .00     330,926.16   66.6% 
2624015 501001  Salaries - OT       25,000      25,000       6,952.28       5,730.49            .00      18,047.72   27.8% 
2624015 501002  Taxes - Payroll       17,250      17,250       9,794.44       1,308.47            .00       7,455.56   56.8% 
2624015 501004  Pension Costs      127,500     127,500      80,501.66      10,747.70            .00      46,998.34   63.1% 
2624015 501005  Insurance-Hospital      215,000     215,000     129,727.18      16,624.87            .00      85,272.82   60.3% 
2624015 502000  Auto Insurance       41,149      41,149      27,432.67       3,429.09            .00      13,716.33   66.7% 
2624015 502001  General Liability I      259,120     259,120     172,746.67      21,593.34            .00      86,373.33   66.7% 
2624015 502005  Insurance-Property        1,700       1,822       1,195.41         156.54            .00         626.16   65.6% 
2624015 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,716       3,716       2,818.64         352.33            .00         897.36   75.9% 
2624015 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp       56,517      56,517      37,678.00       4,709.75            .00      18,839.00   66.7% 
2624015 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,400       4,400       1,931.21            .00            .00       2,468.79   43.9% 
2624015 503003  Rent - Building       21,600      21,600      14,400.00       1,800.00            .00       7,200.00   66.7% 
2624015 520002  Professional Servic       90,464     140,464      60,320.00            .00      16,339.00      63,805.00   54.6% 
2624015 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          20          20.30          20.30            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520017  Prof Serv-Inspectio            0         195         195.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520035  Prof Serv-Contracti      157,000     157,000      90,000.00            .00      66,000.00       1,000.00   99.4% 
2624015 520039  Prof Serv-Grass Cut      350,000     363,091     244,121.52      29,269.44     118,969.76            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator        2,400       2,400       1,600.00         200.00         800.00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        1,440       1,440         835.90            .00            .00         604.10   58.0% 
2624015 530000  R & M Drainage      400,000     112,449     101,036.80            .00      11,412.06            .00  100.0% 
2624015 530004  R & M Vehicles       45,000      83,000      52,059.77       3,055.98       4,185.15      26,755.08   67.8% 
2624015 530005  R & M Machinery & E       85,000     102,465      69,202.47       1,872.80       1,736.98      31,525.11   69.2% 
2624015 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        3,500         530         530.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 530008 1028 R & M Bldg & Fa            0      26,751      26,751.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        6,100       6,013       4,008.96         501.12       2,004.44            .00  100.0% 
2624015 530011  R & M Roads       35,000      10,282       4,444.05            .00       5,837.49            .00  100.0% 
2624015 540000  Utilities - Water        4,000       4,000       1,886.22         160.94            .00       2,113.78   47.2% 
2624015 540002  Utilities - Electri       30,000      28,000      17,360.98       2,666.94            .00      10,639.02   62.0% 
2624015 540005  Telephone Svcs       11,500      11,500       5,150.43         662.73            .00       6,349.57   44.8% 
2624015 540006  Cell Phone        9,000       9,000       5,776.48         574.87         820.38       2,403.14   73.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6T6wjmVtJvt0XOyHhF0T0YOpxnSBGWakFj5vnvHyckC3pbazWDViXUr9JLhSsMbv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pI4WX4Id0mJObvybX%2FhxHEtskqDWBpfjIE8cnwBBnQEQtNV1RwdQG%2Fn2Jg%2BSZye%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVBYg2OlkcHFbGDA9fpea58r5uTYrtWvhedvG4XUgqbLdewI9%2FJ2MK8rabBVlth%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2Fwh4XRSJk3rOsTdF2mQwzpAvROXSLbotNYOUXi0cUvZw57XnTvpC8hz0t2AYFCm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aYmQKh1aqYpj4188PgZ1wbKmD3p1uQdXVCX%2F3w7ssEbM9NhDhDVBdNJfFlk4tmjU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=og3wlbiWnU%2FVcfas5k8Hk6V8BryCVQnwvsRJrpZjT5s0fO1oAlmJEcQlrzfk%2BxhP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b4cSU3vdp6EW1r6x9fwQViP%2Fn%2BksMC9Ts0S7BNf6bBdXbqrXMRxI90TlgBoGW1ho
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oxSUGj45O8UQZ52WWKSTvZyd2ruEF3k%2B5GtPVlJ9GDQK0AV3%2Bqai4LHJOHmJ6%2Fke
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74jaBgJ6W%2BXENeaNhOrLOEFU4P6rMCcmOfP%2F83a9SpyravXMbhLxPMINZaxXEfkX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVVW7uY%2FOL9BEIg%2FM4xXz%2BWumYhGpQHJsOCAJOMWnkLAu858Cqgtqd82H%2Bj9e%2FO6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVuT5lHx6U6WVH65oa60PgZ4%2FquUXGOsKQfPk%2FHu9GUsr25ov5X9BNndE%2FWT2Cmp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iUOrJq0MA%2BhGRI034qY2ybXTacD8GiLmNdBv4uxBVuPPc4jPJ%2BwzDCbbNoPAtkqV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2BdUQ8ksMJMWQa74xwAAAfkLtxZpQ9LD%2Bg7sfTp5hu2gTtApjG2%2F%2BM%2BYbrDVpqn1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ktr3b9dF0usEtTpbWMZu%2FunJGZHRZyvthksBoBxNRpBDxMp9%2BPyH4hrq4oUQ56tH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j3ob17YoRwM1n9c%2F2UJuzYsHwYRDFsGX2b9IT3G8eN%2Bu4%2FF73B7QlEkxKZ9XRQfV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UZWG6YLb64B0J82OVb8UEPtDbuJHt9WP9a6W4MUiTLu4t%2BRrbWjNjTkmvODxcOMl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7L%2Bp7H0H%2BWuEdINyoqyADR%2FilXzh62%2F%2BuZxBn%2FI%2Fms6n%2FB2%2Fw0Slcu5E7K7j4rat
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RscCeb5P8d4gatSZ5XnJcVATZjJazCAXQT8JqBqKYqnfoLogydDqwDnE9yl019gP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sHlXiXVWYemZwLDI6cKNEU5q4JlJCFLsDJfNqNI6o1Adxfeusu7mpEkc1ApklPi3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1NegF6Gm6cFN9ahyzVrL8hNuFw76tdxX1R5FKw4hskn0qShmFmYNI%2FpeeULP3w5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VWyRgkaZrL80butkEHdNFJAbj2Ih4X85Ciz4rEI3O%2BuqZQ4Whso35s79eBbA0WtE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pscedbE5Tz%2FC8dkDaEUT3U7PXGStN8wyZlzLBXGzC4SYT2oHmvPQC40Rch512Xis
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1%2BacGZnAvPY9Caqu0upSog0ABgiaQLxbUz9FGk44GilzMB%2BQxR48hrZX2WVXeIK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DtdEyCukIi9mfuJOtlnx7ySm7qckqndVkpO5nDJNMTza945tkUPxoyV4Ljk2p7Hg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dIYbA5OznKilhW6gcXl5N6C5NCXD%2Fk2SLFLM%2FLsfMdIrxKsiRP4L8t8dKcffsbI0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dsswmp06WKMRLIRondkvGeyuQODZ2Xlv4Uk1Osq%2BzEusbwftD7AqS18lj5sjSY36
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s29KRGYMh8oadzeUBz5IhbS0lQHao0DqUTTxPAYyFm7l8sVpu1QCSdys7d7AuW%2BV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aO5%2BImupt8lGrDOZgir%2BK2ox%2Bev7ZF3mnTkweocxiwNcQS520yxHxGuuEbAVpqWo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIcjKp9qFBUvcDi4RMXijuTnOFVE3QOKJ9k5x%2Bmo2UH61zQYMWKUXWeQAmEN2El%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRrX2S%2FAyrS%2BI%2Bt7P99QylCGrxMmvkWuWlWlioh4vVpLm4ei5JLmRduuUzrABxL5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Y2IW0rHGvnlQwMFcOp3Ae0gZlZE4qt6UUlrIjgU8087ROLLJcO48EtgS29Fl9%2BN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGpqtwk36W9x7%2FqA2aD6tf0O9y8wRcLhxL0Tp5pBdG8R%2FoJfTmzVkdgRUDFirYIy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zNnw%2BGoeNKpVQkNY9PnMmkL%2Fbd2SM%2Fi9KTFEml7XHlTie1gGg2dzT%2Fw2Fjt9fL9Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GzX7cjw1gbv9JLNIIbUhQvNSvbvb4cmO2SskyxvMBmyPbJ7VU8e8hUXvqcoI9kzQIWwoaLuq5ohK3OTe2hZKhQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rokR%2BSHMlSRyor5Y37UmQg%2F8%2Bru7i2qUoGmNHKtsSwhRtpSetZH6joc5MmBf9Idh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4SLWZ1h6Aghm8FvjKIgJoDpWEDXXkmxzjpBD6mwjKCWthuYPn2XQ4TKVcXQ21frK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94igq8oEFc%2FrgpBbPTf1PmJH0%2BK7yoTR0xzI9LI9r8uWTqoJ6vC5VtMKogXJouRo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fb4BuzfYlibnlnIpeSsHAecSHNdi%2BrbP%2FNCfwarRt%2FblAyI6K%2FVdeeNGgkdH33Kv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MK3eqkW%2BAHwBmvCDLbuforrl64NaYskqLte9HsaiABNHSB7cm0AWGFGIDAT%2BYEyE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FdIiIBRAZySzc6wGo92weIhBnmkEkltNymPYBPIn8AMx4e1ItKITJUOsE07Cmdgi
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2624015 541001  Supplies-Signs       50,000      19,514       7,537.51         849.20       2,216.25       9,759.96   50.0% 
2624015 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        1,500       1,176         328.55            .00            .00         847.62   27.9% 
2624015 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       1,500         847.80          53.07            .00         652.20   56.5% 
2624015 541008  Supplies-Operating       15,000      14,004       7,215.06         204.98       6,788.47            .00  100.0% 
2624015 541014  Small Tools & Equip       20,000       5,505       3,851.17            .00            .00       1,653.83   70.0% 
2624015 541017  Uniforms       28,000      28,000      23,631.83       1,994.61            .00       4,368.17   84.4% 
2624015 541019  Limestone, Sand, Di       50,000      50,000      28,840.27      13,338.90      13,461.10       7,698.63   84.6% 
2624015 541100  Chemicals        8,500       6,000       2,874.00            .00            .00       3,126.00   47.9% 
2624015 550000  Travel, Training, &        3,000         176         176.43            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 571001  Construction in Pro            0     598,551      35,920.00            .00     335,595.00     227,036.14   62.1% 
2624015 571012  Small Equipment            0      31,020       5,520.00            .00      25,500.00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       37,227      37,227            .00            .00            .00      37,227.00     .0% 
2624015 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens        1,500       1,262       1,261.50            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 580017  Advertising          150         150            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 
2624015 580024  Fees &  Charges          500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2624015 580034  Diesel       93,000      93,000      62,782.81       6,716.42            .00      30,217.19   67.5% 
2624015 580035  Gasoline       55,000      49,475      27,556.70       3,713.37            .00      21,918.30   55.7% 

 
TOTAL 262-Road Department              34,768     434,768    -333,708.68    -106,082.85     611,666.08     156,810.60   63.9%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GfKhnizR2MFQJby59MWpnwuWG2i2oiKePI2P7KSpw2uNL1Co6ytR7jfImnhFIWIA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBIbtiBP%2BWnvV03HuA1oH181ptj%2Bi0LSrp7Ipv88hgQDA1rN6mT%2FAiQNJQdKjAYz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=exzrTyc0wpSU18ntBd1uHnBrX1p5qX8mAyvDSNdYEhF8XgtnmJ3AFtH4vSZCA8X0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CMpCEXe3mjtcrBPhrT%2Ffq7rbMikrA4oZrUWpsRtdia2Wg8%2Ftj%2FDC2cVN2W1Kh%2Bcp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2Fn5ICa%2BK2ODHW1omjQzoQmQyi4tYw0C8ah9FFsgbPfhust2E%2BRZTYdSub%2F%2BPz0m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TpRva%2FcseF0WkoSo1ZGp7%2FkXx%2Br8ZddBEgXUcK03O27TdCCahgPdMaC4a8nKbNq5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lit6Vs0ifWrGeLuBiNlNCC%2FLjR7uMRXASVvsYjAYR730o6JyRpYhckLeJHqCq%2FjC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e9LJC4ZgTFvthRsms0JtkejSZlQzNvJmBUPzmhZmet1j0KFXP3RzhApg4KL4u%2BFa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n2yfVwoIzvdK3jbFLVjeaHNRUlfqbTJSZbRp7OYAmnW%2BPOMUEMRyLdMfXTizVFPx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IezbAocaj%2FMd4aikWNaxxUl2qkioH7F3sBwavFVYD23458824hBgy%2BMu0F5hstis
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vetG0CJ0AFCYb1yjJQAtToMBTx9CNBJZQ0h8yYKxT3s1C3tFLyEner5aM6xgEmd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B4xrEQPmZxDnm%2B1YdVCZIaUMzvE5QbY09QRzNQPjGw7pfsg6zO870PCKopyitFzP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xca1yTTVDD%2F0LjmeVd2saVuzVXtCISKlMXun2r2x0phEO8cUBhDxp4fMNveWyWBX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1y4ra00sbk31kFaNFTQHN41K1s%2B5IJAlAOZaxJL9xia3KeWYNBoZcO%2Fb95SGFZ9w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMx8bLnu2YLr0LhmH4pCAFwJ7jmYpWuOFdmtEX8GkxMr3fRjcuHCgL4CeTRDnsTG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OMBWD7dW12AcUtKei7poEuEAiIW8AooOzNEKt4Kzs34DU9ockErY2JycjVcWmd5e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7738qYbBZfcNtkelHmK0Ebh%2BxFNUt6sMCz5i9uXsnM1GEAspEddU6U1K3pSwwA5B
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2624025 Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        
_________________________________________

 
2624025 450038  Rents and Leases      -65,000     -65,000     -33,802.00      -4,128.00            .00     -31,198.00   52.0%*
2624025 502001  General Liability I        5,732       5,732       2,125.52         265.69            .00       3,606.48   37.1% 
2624025 540000  Utilities - Water        1,250       1,250         155.71          37.06            .00       1,094.29   12.5% 
2624025 540002  Utilities - Electri        2,500       2,500       1,924.92         249.74            .00         575.08   77.0% 
2624025 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,000       2,000         599.92          74.99            .00       1,400.08   30.0% 
2624025 541008  Supplies-Operating       20,000      20,000       2,185.37            .00         185.91      17,628.72   11.9% 

 
TOTAL Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock      -33,518     -33,518     -26,810.56      -3,500.52         185.91      -6,893.35   79.4%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xIdnjrOmcTmEfR%2BLAQxaBM6IUOtL4o0K7cTooE4aQ3yMmfslZs1ZOtp3bNRmPQ7Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sNv6PSX8ZNSeCtSawUU5QYza%2BRGNdMCons%2FacRjzb7F160dcFBfevv7IEvf%2B0%2BnU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2waat%2FUoEFAYtBRWvkWYgTtsE6E%2FTHLdVLu6uAYXE0Hv1Y4QdPQ%2FHyugNP9CF6L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6YN6J%2FXMsLadZqoxA9O5TGsE7m9V9mBAfQQr1%2Bt3zpJ2vzaLwbGeB9t1h6fT2%2F26
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=up7g55pLAeaBSddU6fk5wPEphdBMJ2o%2BvwlVyzVnDJUftNWLJ%2Ba9Bpvl1UdR4OwS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AGSxqmY9QruDGfq%2FZren8Ll5WtrvwEqw1ZFJcePWR0lyc3xPqIl52NqmF%2FkWNHPB
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2624030 262-Mosquito Control               
_________________________________________

 
2624030 450038  Rents and Leases      -25,200     -25,200     -16,800.00      -2,100.00            .00      -8,400.00   66.7%*
2624030 499101  Transfer From Sales     -332,700    -332,700    -246,653.34     -34,481.67            .00     -86,046.66   74.1%*
2624030 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,000       5,000       3,148.64         393.58            .00       1,851.36   63.0% 
2624030 520002  Professional Servic      332,500     332,500     191,216.48            .00     136,583.18       4,700.34   98.6% 
2624030 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator        2,300       2,300       1,590.00         150.00         600.00         110.00   95.2% 
2624030 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 
2624030 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC          800         800         501.12          62.64         250.62          48.26   94.0% 
2624030 540000  Utilities - Water        1,000       1,000         515.12          73.97            .00         484.88   51.5% 
2624030 540002  Utilities - Electri       13,500      13,500       5,488.64       3,234.58            .00       8,011.36   40.7% 
2624030 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,000       2,000       1,188.23         116.77            .00         811.77   59.4% 

 
TOTAL 262-Mosquito Control                  0           0     -59,805.11     -32,550.13     137,433.80     -77,628.69  100.0%

 
TOTAL Public Works                          0     400,000    -405,326.88    -121,087.40     757,160.62      48,166.26   88.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,499,892  -4,499,892  -3,109,781.31    -406,903.32            .00  -1,390,110.69
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,499,892   4,899,892   2,704,454.43     285,815.92     757,160.62   1,438,276.95
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VwqwLuqGOLodLnTUheARjTla0F7VPDtzylKmot8F1baP8FI66Xpe34o3YaxPv1L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOqum8IBTjhD0aCXTyWjwyqD1zMSS6T6uYWAuFoWSN2vsNyOxCOKwuhweSwFSPXl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIDj5XxScSoBucqBmI9KgX%2FpB%2FeAyqLSbDWyF0sBW%2BJtuBQ4FejxH6IC6GQbVwSL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Am%2FXsnVoi996OCtdl5g2xN4Lr6SXecBZRWVpsRITEDuT3Kg3MtJgpGYlPD1MH9d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y42jtwzSVHi%2Fe%2Fmg9PLWl5SMkoK5FTpzaCao5tF1tQv0jlN8Wg2NsSdaFiat%2B2fB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3MCV1H8Z1G2M5Px2q1ymN2lFd9Hp5GYdU9CZLDmQioXvF6XUz%2BxMSYN4IrfiwWce
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1aYHB8xyh8YicgFkgiU%2FQKgro15C4EWoMfLtiQoPWoW6wEyJqxgWeGx7dakzDYTu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kXPJpkVP4iY9j9V%2BOPScoE1lia5EVitM3%2BR8zc0fVOcLstoOYDs%2BgK3doXxZT810
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RqJ6GAGzSlMDTEYp6%2BPLP2ZFVYF0Chy3qxxx5whXNp9Lkw7flVs3C6774QeIiJp6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qz9Gy%2FaltUtLxVYGRiwXSiD%2FynkuxSFGqf1jOO4DmOQ7wz%2F6LWtzoyZu02p4yxNZ
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2634100 263-Road Lighting                  
_________________________________________

 
2634100 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -497,629    -497,629    -332,000.00     -41,500.00            .00    -165,629.00   66.7%*
2634100 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -25,000     -25,000     -22,051.21        -659.51            .00      -2,948.79   88.2%*
2634100 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -6,700      -6,700      -4,856.00            .00            .00      -1,844.00   72.5%*
2634100 470003  Interest - Other       -1,500      -1,500        -692.88        -172.97            .00        -807.12   46.2%*
2634100 499101  Transfer From Sales     -169,442    -169,442    -125,618.98     -17,561.29            .00     -43,823.02   74.1%*
2634100 503002  Rent - Equipment            0       4,378       4,333.00            .00          45.00            .00  100.0% 
2634100 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          24          23.52           6.80            .00            .00  100.0% 
2634100 530001  R & M Street Lights       25,000         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0% 
2634100 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,500      11,800       1,252.00            .00      10,523.16          24.84   99.8% 
2634100 540002  Utilities - Electri      620,000     620,000     377,096.35      54,976.67            .00     242,903.65   60.8% 
2634100 541008  Supplies-Operating        3,500       4,483       4,287.71         535.76         192.89           2.68   99.9% 
2634100 541014  Small Tools & Equip       12,500      23,315      22,141.69      16,161.09            .00       1,173.51   95.0% 
2634100 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       15,020      15,020            .00            .00            .00      15,020.00     .0% 
2634100 589009  Interfund Charges       20,751      20,751            .00            .00            .00      20,751.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 263-Road Lighting                     0           0     -76,084.80      11,786.55      11,261.05      64,823.75  100.0%

 
TOTAL Road Lighting                         0           0     -76,084.80      11,786.55      11,261.05      64,823.75  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -700,271    -700,271    -485,219.07     -59,893.77            .00    -215,051.93
TOTAL EXPENSES      700,271     700,271     409,134.27      71,680.32      11,261.05     279,875.68
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmt2DyLoe8mqT8MM9GE5KDwVWc7wiRFo9bMKTuWwx0ieDmKRV8qchLdrZyS3%2B66V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dMPl1bIOM%2BT4PJOQvzpRQ6eyRNp7yZxiT%2FSbF7eh8NdH%2FWCpVo503Gz2IOsbJ7ny
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3fbNOcFt4YjGTrnuSqSjB6lE5AuUM6W%2FBiUTYOLK4HAC9kSrP%2BMdfZ7fIjN5V9EO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZJw%2FMT7sAcCIGgQKLxYuUlA9sDul3ctaAmal%2BcaZqSBAlVIRMv%2Ft%2FXsydKA7w5mb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giEwB3IdOmmoRwmfTtXK870eS0691v27lqmKcIyuK%2BcuYu6wTiVsk%2BZsFyeNYv%2BM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t1m7oZ7XtaBgO1lCA770nnpmnlXADoI%2BdIjsTO1ZR70sNTSbYSFIEZvOld0Gj%2B0p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vnAU2hf1YTsnnNe3M9yIihZrLDZaAkdkC1stJPYc1rGjZ6KpmXet89%2Ff6dATIxdl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bLjgHLOjx4Rdh5P7bsfS6g1ov6CuRTtV4of%2B6muMDMfN%2BGmZTXvgZuur5%2BWPJtIZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KL2zc0GqkbBy8I%2Bv2pJnFNClGrmoGSGpIq6eP8ejGI9XBU6k893ux3uTBYV1WWi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x02qdFIbzb9g94R5xsYGspHCkblNE4ATdJh%2FG4oB0HXmFWd%2BALg%2FiXINJ8rqCf36
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vRtuwzgeRoz4V0tVIIxjxmCT2Wn3mo9EbkMkR6nbS8n%2BF4yO5WtND9n7nEhcnRv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=22%2F8odnGwSMEOP6fChlkAmkRPr8Ogxy%2FOR3q2brVCQD3Pa0w0eomc5zDQfQiEDN6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Emk3waTLJ39N3qp37dvX3l292rH37FKv9eW0U3zOug0HWD7WXmQ%2Fpe%2Bq%2FS9qSDwy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kd66CXUGEDKQ1VqbGXneeHiA6XPcSiNTQ%2B4M%2F4lsrpCZYaoC8SxveFtO1Jbpz7gm
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2644200 264-Sanitation                     
_________________________________________

 
2644200 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,250,197  -1,250,197    -833,600.00    -104,200.00            .00    -416,597.00   66.7%*
2644200 401001  Prior Year Advalore      -39,000     -39,000     -53,394.74            .00            .00      14,394.74  136.9% 
2644200 402000  Sales Tax   -4,000,000  -4,000,000  -2,994,350.08    -418,604.49            .00  -1,005,649.92   74.9%*
2644200 420028  FEMA            0           0      -4,502.79            .00            .00       4,502.79  100.0% 
2644200 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -16,671     -16,671     -12,121.00            .00            .00      -4,550.00   72.7%*
2644200 470003  Interest - Other       -4,000      -4,000      -1,297.01            .00            .00      -2,702.99   32.4%*
2644200 501000  Salaries      417,409     417,409     223,199.98      30,253.53            .00     194,209.02   53.5% 
2644200 501000 4250 Salaries       92,699      92,699      44,163.92       3,481.49            .00      48,535.08   47.6% 
2644200 501001  Salaries - OT       20,481      20,481       4,803.93       2,496.03            .00      15,677.07   23.5% 
2644200 501001 4250 Salaries - OT        4,000       4,000            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2644200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,394       6,394       2,642.62         387.29            .00       3,751.38   41.3% 
2644200 501002 4250 Taxes - Payroll        1,500       1,500         630.92          49.57            .00         869.08   42.1% 
2644200 501004  Pension Costs       50,139      50,139      26,856.48       3,561.77            .00      23,282.52   53.6% 
2644200 501004 4250 Pension Costs       12,500      12,500       5,410.19         426.49            .00       7,089.81   43.3% 
2644200 501005  Insurance-Hospital       84,662      84,662      54,691.12       8,102.13            .00      29,970.88   64.6% 
2644200 501005 4250 Insurance-Hospi       15,000      15,000       9,661.36         678.37            .00       5,338.64   64.4% 
2644200 502005  Insurance-Property        2,800       3,071       2,015.77         263.96            .00       1,055.23   65.6% 
2644200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,016       2,016       1,352.69         170.17            .00         663.31   67.1% 
2644200 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp        2,911       2,911       1,940.67         242.59            .00         970.33   66.7% 
2644200 503002  Rent - Equipment       20,000      20,000            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 
2644200 520002  Professional Servic      320,000     320,000     193,266.00      22,959.00     123,620.00       3,114.00   99.0% 
2644200 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          42          41.74            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 520050  Prof Serv - Recycli       11,500      11,500       5,917.50         425.50          82.50       5,500.00   52.2% 
2644200 520103  Contract Disposal    1,075,000   1,075,000     656,363.32            .00     293,636.68     125,000.00   88.4% 
2644200 520104  Contract Collection    3,200,000   3,200,000   2,172,226.44     218,121.16            .00   1,027,773.56   67.9% 
2644200 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,750       1,750            .00            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0% 
2644200 530004 4250 R & M Vehicles        1,750       1,750            .00            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0% 
2644200 530005  R & M Machinery & E       22,500      22,500      21,924.54            .00            .00         575.46   97.4% 
2644200 530005 4250 R & M Machinery        2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2644200 540000  Utilities - Water          250         250         103.36          12.92            .00         146.64   41.3% 
2644200 541008  Supplies-Operating        2,500       2,458            .00            .00            .00       2,458.26     .0% 
2644200 541008 4250 Supplies-Operat        3,500       3,500            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2644200 541014  Small Tools & Equip        1,000         729         315.00         315.00            .00         414.00   43.2% 
2644200 541019  Limestone, Sand, Di        3,500       3,500            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2644200 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect      320,000     320,000     239,548.01      33,488.36            .00      80,451.99   74.9% 
2644200 580001  Ad Valorem Pension       39,000      39,000            .00            .00            .00      39,000.00     .0% 
2644200 589009  Interfund Charges      210,799     210,799            .00            .00            .00     210,799.00     .0% 
2644200 599266  Transfer out to Ass          958         958            .00            .00            .00         958.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 264-Sanitation                  639,150     639,150    -232,190.06    -197,369.16     417,339.18     454,000.88   29.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2BQcW%2FTfmcey452ZGuBDJ8yqLzJyCS52NsfZeVVawWeQHweR6gEOZKnFBvi45L8z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F6uMaHpvAmIyYeGfy9fx9aq1qTyrJUHk%2FPnl4eR2N2Shdr1g%2BmKLPBMRtIe64n8x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1xQbNk9Ov%2Bk8z0j17HIpoAHJUm76MXVMxsXWmet4Rq54Yrk5MlpCYJSKnLGWGN4N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYvR45P1AAbUv3XdtNzsNaNf%2Bb0nMxqG0hNwBp7%2Bnj8T2jFeQQDZTsY%2BZs08klJB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvG%2FAEpbf2b8SJCc9P1DEUd2PzBA6GJAQ8bkM4OEp7Qqi9hDfNrKPg6Qcir0Ih2h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=935i0pSiLX4YzNhGe4iwSIqbKiinNgqmmcqibdhgAw7h%2B%2FjfCWZBnYRsPfj3pzP%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9J2b6YEjmmlIjVnpFKhYFAdlqfCd0fK7KnH6%2BP60eAoQ2kyq7X3nK1txGPSBowQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFwFwFltrH%2FvHJIMTiUT%2FjC7keplGnH%2BvAiBJbYdns8I1%2FJGO%2BB80wQylvbMgBadCyCZu1tx3PvbLrmyUVHsRQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwsiGzyxtaIP1kSAJkz9UNXSUQOipwZQ7LS4VwNo3QzZ8OMLlrukrnqL%2FdNGgTc0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zmu5y8zi4IzfAGty%2FM08DzFEmssMajvmJrUapbm1wXWSzcuhHH%2BRpgxIsfEVMDenoOw8BbGocCJcZt6HPWTOQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHY%2Fh5AaGKTfi%2FGkHTJtf5u337w3Gg1he5xCrogcmslCuA3S%2FfYMjAvsH7tJo9My
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UjK5wL31p%2BBBsqz4gtM1gH9Fn5HJUqctGaJaO4xRMaoaQ6dozLUU91%2FOOVqkq1lnxCWeOfRA81vCrKsxpn%2FD4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOhg73N7OhvM6B9inQHj7%2BIwA3Jx9PtTE2J4nXX0syyLEqIC0pyYqDMFn%2FksrFh1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CnYYwmhREgGD85gBcFixgNCw4FsjmhfuaD9Ix3AUUe%2FKyjUyDBpXaJuh%2FU1DCFGdgd1va5v7ndtsTCqiVkg9gQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w4LMoBvpR3B772kAhMfkU%2BPXOzf88zHehVwP2Utm09K1bTgkOfP9ttJ1kYkbMfEN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CD10HOjTr7wGAgRpaUBpWXZaegwJMozBgeNVOa5U2ubV8vrlGC5SeSeXvm5mr9feqL4ELYEnLYt%2BPxj%2B24I3Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BKLm1xsJvXc62csj5pP48%2B9hEwH31qiVgKhtVrdm3RraU8tEzJQuwlhC8ilTocI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOWc2BRxxGoISKSO7gIfSnvZYu0gQ3K4RaFB%2FDpIPWaDdDQFTIXiEqT%2BcPfZlIuD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jby6NppMEudeFNJ5bphPQEYZWKAWUeCa2UESqI5aL9vgroMKy%2FHsSzGdHc2thmU9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ak%2Ftu0nlLTjlBSHU%2FKGcEO64I72KhQnsXgpiki9CPLuPzizrkyu%2BFXEmToubSKXk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BFpJ01kIlCidyY8ekNiEvVpvgIHdaZ7HPPfKeVHtERH1xf5A%2FuEfePOu01KKL90O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rNqSQiGn3CiQn5aseZlQOuz1hgqrbDAlKSuIXZ3oKjq380LxXNHz8IyIhnHKoOnk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h87TJCwRXStFQZYK0okHkcScVv5DaaCQ9n3YQCbptSE4aSruR%2FuV%2FTDsXh9HwYKP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Fr8xpOwa4yT7giBCJfaQVzBg3ZV7WFiY%2Bv%2Fnc4jyYLZH6QhkYTb79fmp2I4D0y3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4ljYZ%2Bxn0kmCqVr5YBAtbeuZlFEuJCOIcS38OmtiqOCLA22QO9rhO18Zz03Eu7%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2MymwHp3Szm64oC%2BWf3xp1w35llDNvnMDidt1R8GJKjFuEgQ2UKj7QpLclj%2BxVI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PRd5YJaHI8Fc46IRioPIe3XKBA3c0izjzkduHkNWWGJjIUeu6N0UWggO2l8C9J%2BurOaH03m3GxXBQeXSMdA1ag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qYLTyGJPnhHXSK93%2FUbBHRaLa0cI%2FwQ400UfcKUIydLkcC%2FkqXkN9dEwK64ETzt9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2FW27B7tfnoMTMfsJFMUqwJU7RJLZkkMRp3%2F0o2Lq7s5H1eT%2BoUJ2%2BX%2FmuyGKKxFfGI84zVf6alIieOl3pQeKg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SA%2BXig%2FkU2%2FUdixb%2FEaeJn33qu11RHSHI0TYY%2BqQPX24KguQmMo8JSfUYZuu0HV6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xi3eD6ZTQMbfmLNoGK%2FH%2F3PW5VlRnIfExfcRVjeBYN6wVHRgfXtjfiSEzN5MM3Bt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGkqWrd7q8JR75Vgmii7Wojc%2Br%2BPtCALmaW7vQ%2Fw%2F61xZeO9MYGLFUJpM3EdwCaGSlLP9yrfeY2q7DoY7Ru5hw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GP7IGkZWmMHdQJs8Z15fObOV0Lx0iuLxUhauiPMhfkxLoSAYH7lh7A%2FBR7g%2FEf%2FP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f7LEbJAeROhJF2XzLdgpytzfIBlOan%2BOuQsHCRCgPHRBsCImM7UaZ%2F8zuxiTfFSR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hIKk%2FBemIv3ndQVjxbilsZg0i5iJdEB%2FBKkTLXN%2F6wBRrLyS57DwZyDIHhHXm0G0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EBt9hK9Bw14n7R9cZ02lqt51MJb%2Bbw%2BIgAwZh29FdQFMBLdKegkCP%2Bvlt6rG%2BKnV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xYN9jNwExrAtt48SDZYxxz0Joo%2FLFPmoTITGEYCsbxgm%2Bj33prG5riVGhyLaG3aL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xMBFvUH7AAdkORAPhH429AU1ClqvovXY9NqwK7YEM8T5LUlDQ835ijGCJT7yDhsp
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
264      Sanitation                         APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL Sanitation                      639,150     639,150    -232,190.06    -197,369.16     417,339.18     454,000.88   29.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,309,868  -5,309,868  -3,899,265.62    -522,804.49            .00  -1,410,602.38
TOTAL EXPENSES    5,949,018   5,949,018   3,667,075.56     325,435.33     417,339.18   1,864,603.26
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
265      Canals and Drainage                APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2654300 Canal Drainage & Pump Stations     
_________________________________________

 
2654300 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes            0  -3,283,500            .00            .00            .00  -3,283,500.00     .0%*
2654300 480071  Reimbursement            0  -4,750,000  -4,550,000.00            .00            .00    -200,000.00   95.8%*
2654300 501000  Salaries            0   1,265,861      65,733.88      46,298.14            .00   1,200,127.12    5.2% 
2654300 501001  Salaries - OT            0     250,000      22,701.64      21,729.26            .00     227,298.36    9.1% 
2654300 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0      19,000       2,139.56       1,843.80            .00      16,860.44   11.3% 
2654300 501004  Pension Costs            0     150,000      10,833.31       8,333.31            .00     139,166.69    7.2% 
2654300 501005  Insurance-Hospital            0     215,000       1,724.26       1,514.57            .00     213,275.74     .8% 
2654300 502005  Insurance-Property            0      45,000       5,513.52       2,756.76            .00      39,486.48   12.3% 
2654300 502008  Insurance-Flood            0      20,000       1,499.33       1,499.33            .00      18,500.67    7.5% 
2654300 502013  Insurance-Environme            0      57,000            .00            .00            .00      57,000.00     .0% 
2654300 520002  Professional Servic            0     300,000            .00            .00         105.00     299,895.00     .0% 
2654300 530004  R & M Vehicles            0      55,000         225.90         225.90         499.06      54,275.04    1.3% 
2654300 530005  R & M Machinery & E            0     100,000            .00            .00         500.00      99,500.00     .5% 
2654300 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili            0     148,000            .00            .00       4,395.00     143,605.00    3.0% 
2654300 540000  Utilities - Water            0       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2654300 540002  Utilities - Electri            0      25,000            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
2654300 540006  Cell Phone            0      12,240       4,729.31       4,452.27            .00       7,510.69   38.6% 
2654300 541002  Supplies-Janitorial            0       2,000            .00            .00       1,138.22         861.78   56.9% 
2654300 541007  Stationary & Office            0       1,500         475.45         475.45         135.28         889.27   40.7% 
2654300 541008  Supplies-Operating            0      31,281         817.92         817.92       1,908.89      28,554.09    8.7% 
2654300 541008 0840 Supplies-Operat            0       3,719            .00            .00       3,719.10            .00  100.0% 
2654300 541017  Uniforms            0      30,000            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
2654300 542001  Computer Software            0      10,000            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2654300 571012  Small Equipment            0     200,000         976.50            .00            .00     199,023.50     .5% 
2654300 572010  Heavy Equipment            0     400,000      37,425.00            .00     180,153.00     182,422.00   54.4% 
2654300 580034  Diesel            0     175,000      85,934.01      75,072.39      14,065.99      75,000.00   57.1% 
2654300 580035  Gasoline            0      50,000            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
2654300 589009  Interfund Charges            0      65,000            .00            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 
2654300 599465  Transfer to Drainag            0     500,000            .00            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Canal Drainage & Pump Stati            0  -3,897,899  -4,309,270.41     165,019.10     206,619.54     204,751.87  105.3%

 
TOTAL Canals and Drainage                   0  -3,897,899  -4,309,270.41     165,019.10     206,619.54     204,751.87  105.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0  -8,033,500  -4,550,000.00            .00            .00  -3,483,500.00
TOTAL EXPENSES            0   4,135,601     240,729.59     165,019.10     206,619.54   3,688,251.87
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jr%2FItKpUeQtLCVyjT2MqCfUFn4jl8PToGnumlVJpfS6lDYdO9B28wqINiCFqmQQG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYVUIPr7VVJWS8S8Bzt9lG84EbMOcakSGBQVTcWExsZc6kHbH7cjego48V57QNMG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KNzwpFYZbFFlcEVtCE7Ml%2FAIOwtYtaQ5l52mEdUPXGp6IrfnG3OSRcKYpA5GMoux
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3gRP0jCljWV9%2FwioJrA4xlDBwGxntmpiTg7ajNAWmU5vylf0xdRkb1x%2B2raS%2FpfM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rTZW3HI%2F8v77MzJ20m%2F5dPQH%2Bjq5g61pwVDe6oOvom%2FZlGAPN6JUjxVKMypogs7E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e4QSp6IGQki4M7eYjyFf6vSQesutRWxxLjtvQjBkw8v26d1tA1VvgzIt78kfifXV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xTfuun5TFDhMoqlCIt583iNrQjz%2FFEa8sp6cSCGcy1bP5maNUaq%2BLAYkfJDv5aYF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7VvWmEc8s1M6uwBKhYaPgJP5LSOFAzyrXnv%2F8vCxyNP58h6b%2BWE1oqqJhumpuwvL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2CYnwG9ZntfxKPztBgY2vluph4f4dk5ZtwaYcJos2QmSFfmUdo9g5NzkEuTBtgOS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uSe%2BfV6Z8LHVrmDBbaKeVj888cbefKtVt2kF%2BerpYNAzMpQQ77fr9iTBJA9xw4IA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FTuMkeStmKIjIBs749Uo81pEZbBeio%2FtAx7qbtljxNxG3K0sld2%2BCZdDxEUxXHc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7XJZ5mAQBKYXVblEdfJxBvOoLD9fRlNjRdItbp%2BWUFDzLnYP1p%2Bu3UGVNZokqjd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymtgr9NA548s26aVD8rWWPpRdkE0pk1te8giOo%2F%2BmNgkg431OPY8QS68hzvHWGaT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vLA95JVfkJzlRgKRPXuphPpeJ893thcOuZK%2FwPFArKJl2gjV7BOasmVQbf7NT3pI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xeS6zFpDNILoG09%2FaK0JJXTQhZhW3feFxWDsY1XoldjBCxY0CdgwLNHlMPmaku%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kyHnfxBAFJMLE0FyLRPcgKaRpTgi1ve8BWsvBX8LKUx2YK5%2Fi9PKlX1RadIOZTaT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqQ5Wuf8Ntp80k%2BBfIRkrtCi1kI57Q3cMesGg7ulCituTotwzGpGx5fS1SvD9ZN1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GPh0yCm4ObK0vccWGiiJCzt5TpUdsRtZuMjJlYSqWzn4vXS7kh0vnLLJNecCFogr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5J6Z4Ucg36F9LBLBBeUFKyszR2w72%2BhhpmPCGlcDQyXEEqoWikOmnd1oPwufahjE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K6lllfUjijTSiZa53iUicNSaRUgccSamPN0DbrXA8UwiYWtFMU6RmSKR%2Fnoaof%2BS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XILMxbZ8ViwTUj%2FyFWK41LW2nPCQzLtA0BvrimRPtBoXk3rwDkqMqqTSAhGHw3BNL8NVDProFIzSWCVnHic4xQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVKK7buTjzkjNZt5Wg1ygO4ddmCVtgFOcLWFZOK6BEsRRR7kSaFGx9Mz2HpFW32q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U48YRbfd4DWliC5v7Sg6OLvRnmdxPaNJCDgGZW1DogArq6ubE7%2B0NX3dQY8EurLX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sMF8hTbUY%2B32nNkDJNOSbOFIitU6TezNPIz0tuua1e8tA4ecYAOQcrP32O8wddcD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pMkbAPZzoaI0sJQs%2B6dLHO8uoY73bK3vBZE4ytB4v1x5IJq%2BiF8Rf1X21RzF5mQt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I2f95XSjOfW2l%2FxKKJ3Dm6pCEb9eO9sfVUEWSAJcUKbWOw1RUHB8eJggZNwOf9gv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RyleQroz%2FO1I%2FTgPn2twqZDkhgXH4yX27drmh%2BEuDTtrsq411thOrDmP3fX9KE5K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oL50W3tPEnneO%2BmJ1M3fd%2FEDQsqY1rXjJ12CMY5fCGVajB2dHVBrMBPOsK65UBfm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QiCD2Wx7oMEE5VJXzc6DYKICVrsjAIWcf%2FpDx0od15CoIwGlQGKyAhhmCa%2FZkVKG
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
266      Assessor'S Fund                    APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2666600 266-Assessor's Budget              
_________________________________________

 
2666600 480071  Reimbursement      -31,000     -31,000     -12,542.28            .00            .00     -18,457.72   40.5%*
2666600 499100  Transfer from Gener       -2,904      -2,904            .00            .00            .00      -2,904.00     .0%*
2666600 499101  Transfer From Sales       -9,308      -9,308      -6,900.66        -964.70            .00      -2,407.34   74.1%*
2666600 499254  Transfer from Fire       -8,792      -8,792            .00            .00            .00      -8,792.00     .0%*
2666600 499264  Transfer from Sanit         -958        -958            .00            .00            .00        -958.00     .0%*
2666600 499271  Transfer from Healt         -195        -195            .00            .00            .00        -195.00     .0%*
2666600 520002  Professional Servic        6,000       5,849            .00            .00            .00       5,848.71     .0% 
2666600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        8,181       8,181       5,428.80         678.60       2,714.38          37.82   99.5% 
2666600 541007  Stationary & Office        5,544      10,939       6,120.63            .00            .00       4,818.23   56.0% 
2666600 541008  Supplies-Operating        3,000       7,756       2,419.77            .00            .00       5,336.66   31.2% 
2666600 542000  Computer Equipment       21,932       6,932       1,600.22            .00            .00       5,331.78   23.1% 
2666600 542001  Computer Software        8,500      13,500       8,220.08            .00         334.45       4,945.47   63.4% 

 
TOTAL 266-Assessor's Budget                 0           0       4,346.56        -286.10       3,048.83      -7,395.39  100.0%

 
TOTAL Assessor'S Fund                       0           0       4,346.56        -286.10       3,048.83      -7,395.39  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -53,157     -53,157     -19,442.94        -964.70            .00     -33,714.06
TOTAL EXPENSES       53,157      53,157      23,789.50         678.60       3,048.83      26,318.67
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B6btaFE2QJXk%2FSXO5eco3RjaPD%2F1oYGuuwl%2FsTijBvvzTYiSxP%2Byu0uHAAfZpzeT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJsbbn4cfk1xC6PsRcNQytLwceNhNzM7ZK8UN1ujotg%2B9Nn9gHESRC0dnOezhYVR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k3NU3mE2%2B67PAOAky%2BNEfIfjYaoDjO8%2Bfw3BK5dqIcp8bl5XyCbianVGrZj6P%2BWs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7v%2FlxHBfl%2Fom7U5ZZkD0Tu09Ed31feAY9ior%2Bp4MKNp97X9i38KtRuhnKG0clerW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NwhHwvo2G%2FYjx2QZsB0Whb9zwcdcC2UbgbSLwIulJLv6JvJimUPMUUp7DIfOqMnX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBrkFu5Hi9VG1F9eUJTTIrF45Jb2ZVkJtrJIjToF0zDiLNALxj7ItGsa3y3R7iPk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JBzjukufjIFO5rxxwZX35WY1sYrkW7EB%2BJAeL87Yx3yGWU5E%2FU5ifWpEeMDY4C7a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L45F9ixjs0ZM4Efs9BfB0e8kMIOURWMS5PYdxj2q700pyclfoPimK37%2Bp8JL2u4u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyiKo%2BTmEdq%2B2RzTRq1IW1yHx2MIlKExyBAga7ISc%2Fv3ocRxkSOGpZy6PdLsQzLP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kRuXyF%2FiZn0xI%2BmUjql9PSv0ahrxsKh0ZiIhIm16OJ44lxGk%2FdiP6TXSWxFGWUkL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2F1iMuTmR5laW3XD5yWkshD89NQK75zrtgddqw6Y9HCMHqzQ3jbweT49kAC7yEPW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdSWX8KQNWk4lbRVF%2FE3sta4QT3LfZzVWhIwt7DsrFlBJAqPD3qMcYTzuxVJ4s7S
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
267      WIA                                APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2675270 267-WIA                            
_________________________________________

 
2675270 420003  Federal Grants   -4,072,984  -4,072,984  -2,235,176.24    -255,708.00            .00  -1,837,807.76   54.9%*
2675270 501000  Salaries      800,000   1,272,062   1,272,061.65     157,378.24            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000      22,438      22,437.89       1,044.33            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 501003  Medicare        8,000      12,531      12,531.31       1,112.72            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 501004  Pension Costs       85,000     130,026     130,025.89      16,870.68            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 501005  Insurance-Hospital       85,000       5,303            .00            .00            .00       5,303.16     .0% 
2675270 502001  General Liability I        2,500       2,500       1,758.13            .00            .00         741.87   70.3% 
2675270 502009  Public Servant Sure          400         425         424.83         424.83            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 502010  Insurance - General        9,000       9,000       4,819.00            .00            .00       4,181.00   53.5% 
2675270 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp        1,000      16,290      16,290.35         758.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 503003  Rent - Building       70,000      70,000      14,850.00       1,650.00            .00      55,150.00   21.2% 
2675270 520002  Professional Servic      115,000     174,542     174,542.32      10,771.39            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 520020  Prof Service-Accoun        5,000       5,000       3,932.65         409.65            .00       1,067.35   78.7% 
2675270 520045  Prof Serv-Drug Test        8,000       8,000       3,934.00          29.00            .00       4,066.00   49.2% 
2675270 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500       1,500         616.00            .00            .00         884.00   41.1% 
2675270 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        2,500       2,500       2,226.37          96.95            .00         273.63   89.1% 
2675270 540002  Utilities - Electri        7,500       3,125            .00            .00            .00       3,125.00     .0% 
2675270 540005  Telephone Svcs       11,000      11,000       9,398.50       1,113.51            .00       1,601.50   85.4% 
2675270 541008  Supplies-Operating       10,000      11,969      11,968.80       2,675.82            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 541017  Uniforms        1,200       1,200         614.19         281.78            .00         585.81   51.2% 
2675270 542003  Furniture & Fixture       20,000      19,388      13,462.27         830.81            .00       5,925.38   69.4% 
2675270 550000  Travel, Training, &      200,000     120,000      72,294.56       1,103.18            .00      47,705.44   60.2% 
2675270 550006  Meeting & Conferenc        1,500       1,500         299.76         299.76            .00       1,200.24   20.0% 
2675270 580007  Bank Charges          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2675270 580017  Advertising        7,500      10,870      10,870.05         488.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580018  Dues & Subscription        2,000       2,000         621.00            .00            .00       1,379.00   31.1% 
2675270 580022  Postage        1,000       1,000         537.90           8.55            .00         462.10   53.8% 
2675270 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,500       1,676       1,675.54          32.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580028  Shipping Handling,            0          75          75.42            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580035  Gasoline        2,000       2,000         508.01          50.37            .00       1,491.99   25.4% 
2675270 580040  Tuition      250,000     496,053     496,052.87      42,870.71            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580057  Miscellaneous Expen    1,936,578   1,234,240      12,693.16            .00            .00   1,221,546.61    1.0% 
2675270 580059  Other Program Exp      250,000     250,000         410.00            .00            .00     249,590.00     .2% 
2675270 581000  Testing Fees/Suppli        2,500       2,966       2,965.50       1,014.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 587008  Assistance Payments      150,000     150,000      83,359.28       1,100.00            .00      66,640.72   55.6% 
2675270 589009  Interfund Charges       21,306      21,306            .00            .00            .00      21,306.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 267-WIA                               0           0     143,080.96     -13,293.22            .00    -143,080.96  100.0%

 
TOTAL WIA                                   0           0     143,080.96     -13,293.22            .00    -143,080.96  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,072,984  -4,072,984  -2,235,176.24    -255,708.00            .00  -1,837,807.76
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,072,984   4,072,984   2,378,257.20     242,414.78            .00   1,694,726.80
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pUtK21yC%2FG0klJSp4OPmQFH1KHft%2Bcrwh206owu3HAvjWgC4M8OL5ocuaMCvdlmD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cx3vt7LSXoyhDq5yj1P3sP1Zl3mBy4UXq0XRBXzRAkt8IoC%2F1apDJpKq3X3peMGP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vc5Wlod5sK4g3ZAwu8bF1JJ1%2F2akrQhrpAHTuQvR29FBK147Csr2x3Ct4cXSrq1K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xWMWbEyh6WZnuSNMaPUr7dAZy10U9PNfdGLMwtpEYYeO0MmY30RPNt8uISeqW5Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkeD03y4HQcbOCqSnf7D6Q5ZMW8eScajNl7p0%2BSv%2FgH2KhPd1Tm8NpB5DfePee53
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BhLCIfLhwAyoDuYhOocasnTryHJMyF8DyefPCFnlH5cHDZAzeiSlJRrRa4qMhU9E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xy%2B%2Bjo%2ByYXnKG%2FkntRSXZGHDdK%2BfDmtj1XOFjGnLzDRVhh1mTdb6DL8Bi2kpCrjD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m7IJ9ENbL7ypuZOBMRr0x8dp%2BO8QoMfxa4V%2FTWXk8gODsJq5ColqsKb9%2Bc6ADgmM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nDQAXI2SrFTg0OTi35PEHGomhxYwSfKetJPVLsSc77mnJ02TAFDlZbPVooYci1O%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a12Gq97nUoRmyiwa5MqSJU08zc40FSCWhw%2ByEdoh24WVYu4jpp8mXJmlsUaQ5W3e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wH0%2BU0gVOb5qpLm6QTTfWPTBfZfKvczsTCq6JErTdjL02ygcGrkuKUJpVKaUiaz9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lAGvzGjabrEkUFgL2gLbsKUcwSUzjsxtUvFpE0pbgw9OvvHDuZcl6KnwNePFsATd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHbEyerYnFU4eil%2BuI4DcfOdPewDeNSYJ4bcDR4B4FNZ5Y8pYdBOr1vnmhTPn%2BJ%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5aF%2FCyvjBw03qC73Nu0zjHI2dAoNQIKbcFPc%2FJE0DMd%2B4VmlHgAaLWnUjp8Hnuo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T30dVJx7%2FlFf9Soe2bPNgHfOfZIuM5Nm3PgdDbAAE1DQe%2Fr9QnZ93d3idAXiRJHd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dky93NZTGiF4h8bRFfRx%2F6I7VSVeAaaLRu71k5qdwaqKv8hHyvxGEUxp1xdablrU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCAXgTbqBn0H0vcCDS9TXXtkifhepXHeS2fRskUcaFMLuC3Cmoi2B2npvDu6ySYJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KwjBv4TVCf3YjwyxfIPKLh0h9H63vUQV8iBwfSEWFoaAYz4CzyiHqcY52LB6zp%2Fz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhCQnkFXAbewt7mf4UCmlAuqXixVEiGphw2HaMB6i%2BpAKHZQB%2BpHJc1unKDU%2FHpt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zzo%2FIkYOpDzZGaKSgmogQHpNII8Z0TWkGKm6t0z04hbqSjq3Bk3TthSvRvEizF5n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2BZdZ2i%2BIc1OGmJbinff3900y1B06SH6%2FJDIK8zFb%2Bi8Wtx9mQhOy58G3oqcGw1f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17H0VGZhqwzHygYXNfk8Nu%2FbyEW%2BAs80U6HRsRd%2FvuBcO13OqvDSXHDZu7K0TjyC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mA%2BotPWmKrx25Vem1KKgo%2BMqt%2FwcWHu5lAtsoJtbJhdMOd1Zy0mHIW%2FMeT3Tn2uA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJ5ex%2BYB6H1LTCbLIL4qDabvYug7incSj7y%2BU8H%2FLopayhe7cCKlVTOP%2Ffq5zkPE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4w8pvDsWEa9gwwCpqB1aTtg4HBQTp3hr596XhqmKkriaWv0eodzLB%2FHx1%2BU3vNTi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJhnm%2F3hwdqJFSZ293IGx0OtBTHJWsuiVZXWVbGRxSMCJSmiqJBn4XMGpSjDgN1h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eh3UaQIE1DpjsYqszf8rpJNgS3Vq1Cajg1djOzmm6VZQgDH%2FlUBrNLwmG5iPP1lD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1y3gqcnOZepWV%2BYcXuABJb4mPgDXfLDEUPHQL03lvmTuWDTN3kyfFv8Vu%2Bd4co3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68t9ruoJeCI9XW%2BQb6LlbFD%2FEbLUrihpd2Yq2lpOHkE6BxSnxRhJnu39spCWG1Of
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AcBTAfEVpz7eUZwMwc%2BgFd%2Fo%2FQ36ChC5sstBZnBkmBoZEwsgQKeZxpkMopwYhAtd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dqosDsONpBXc0OkVreN6Nzot20TEKZer1cMsRsTP9rm2JgbNOsnAthebrClfFJDc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eh5iYdqXghrOTyod6IP0CXxWfPDGM3J5OJgT6qj6yS39cKWQobCMF32ffskkmgRm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSWtW5Zg04hNe%2F8t%2F3nOfY6I17ppwfLohlMWjU76sf2KdqDc4gSodnzPiwb136QM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1URcVKdey2P%2BOd5CZmZn14v09iLapotC9%2FN1BvGiOhRwriyU7vpjNrnVXaF9OwyB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k4xSLEWzmXXNIJf%2B2CCea5RAuHCztlSYPCFzuCVQhH2shAs2%2Fhm6EmCroWAtHjfp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhx3iNlcbaBZh1UoBKw9EwOP3ZNT3bvqfMribLDWB2WAtzGu3UhUi6Smd9LZzEMY
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
270      Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund       APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2709003 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant        
_________________________________________

 
2709003 420016  HMGP  -10,262,650 -10,262,650            .00            .00            .00 -10,262,650.00     .0%*
2709003 420016 0129 HMGP            0           0     -89,738.10     -48,155.05            .00      89,738.10  100.0% 
2709003 420016 6506 HMGP            0           0    -329,612.87    -178,379.72            .00     329,612.87  100.0% 
2709003 420016 6510 HMGP            0           0        -443.59            .00            .00         443.59  100.0% 
2709003 520002 0201 Professional Se      434,600     434,600            .00            .00            .00     434,600.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6505 Construction in    2,134,831   2,134,831            .00            .00            .00   2,134,831.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6506 Construction in      922,013     922,013     200,011.79       3,561.06            .00     722,001.21   21.7% 
2709003 571001 6509 Construction in    6,771,206   6,771,206            .00            .00            .00   6,771,206.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant            0           0    -219,782.77    -222,973.71            .00     219,782.77  100.0%

 
TOTAL Hazard Mitigation Grant Fun            0           0    -219,782.77    -222,973.71            .00     219,782.77  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -10,262,650 -10,262,650    -419,794.56    -226,534.77            .00  -9,842,855.44
TOTAL EXPENSES   10,262,650  10,262,650     200,011.79       3,561.06            .00  10,062,638.21
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eP1lqflgIWPmhsqkxLCeci8WMKXp%2BwZ7%2BwFEkYppRegCb6F%2FXowQx3ze0cwbZDvJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jBTGvL4%2BDIQL88RtAiEljh2eEEgax5ik3I5qYRtlLqjVpGz%2FRQuYzwaSPz4wXx%2BqPHUJwpukOF3I%2BZl2GiL31A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pG2%2BDSPK0lCTUHGMt17RUOFCx34WVzOmj4vIFuegVgREAqkwdPOf1AOoJ0gC%2Bk%2BQOzRmJSOtfgKIm3KX2b%2BfWA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IqwekMFvNT8ONdF66%2BxJcYFBawP9Sc2fxk2Wq7SfE8MMh4m%2B%2B6%2Bt3kjek5VWcGdzsbDKLbs0QZCrn7tAj7KI%2Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sMgFOcbq361UKtyP6zeakPgwl3avavILBCkLHWKEUifUP8pyRpbi4ba7s0lqio894u932mQGk3%2Bj%2BMNV7ff9wg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fly534raRAWPdwEJSKl1%2FlxRQiH6%2BpXJqyR4WDQ2mz5pI48yX6BOOYVhIjSdOmHi4%2By4L53yddTxXDrJAM5oeQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hxor6bX0bTmJzYG6jQOC9nmubA1wsY88cZ4EI9AwfFYroVttsEw%2By%2FKqYseLSBaN5sMwI4PXCbk%2BFObyHC1b5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qLq0GXmUno24mPlNAVxTk7Tv7kggN7K74a3vfEAoH57H9FvYX8G4ASJ6jBP5qxvNCuBgSSJoUVjUpgm58bCrWg%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
271      Health                             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2715010 271-Health Unit                    
_________________________________________

 
2715010 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -254,139    -254,139    -169,600.00     -21,200.00            .00     -84,539.00   66.7%*
2715010 401001  Prior Year Advalore       -7,000      -7,000     -11,117.07        -334.25            .00       4,117.07  158.8% 
2715010 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -3,387      -3,387      -2,447.00            .00            .00        -940.00   72.2%*
2715010 470003  Interest - Other         -550        -550        -350.12         -87.75            .00        -199.88   63.7%*
2715010 502005  Insurance-Property        5,000       4,996            .00            .00            .00       4,995.92     .0% 
2715010 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          13          12.51           4.08            .00            .00  100.0% 
2715010 540000  Utilities - Water        4,000       4,000       1,415.48            .00            .00       2,584.52   35.4% 
2715010 540001  Utilities - Natural       11,000      11,000       4,275.85            .00            .00       6,724.15   38.9% 
2715010 540002  Utilities - Electri       36,000      36,000      20,542.00            .00            .00      15,458.00   57.1% 
2715010 572022  Buildings-Improveme       25,312      25,304            .00            .00            .00      25,303.57     .0% 
2715010 580001  Ad Valorem Pension        7,668       7,668            .00            .00            .00       7,668.00     .0% 
2715010 589006  Operating Grant      165,000     165,000            .00            .00            .00     165,000.00     .0% 
2715010 589009  Interfund Charges       10,901      10,901            .00            .00            .00      10,901.00     .0% 
2715010 599266  Transfer out to Ass          195         195            .00            .00            .00         195.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 271-Health Unit                       0           0    -157,268.35     -21,617.92            .00     157,268.35  100.0%

 
TOTAL Health                                0           0    -157,268.35     -21,617.92            .00     157,268.35  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -265,076    -265,076    -183,514.19     -21,622.00            .00     -81,561.81
TOTAL EXPENSES      265,076     265,076      26,245.84           4.08            .00     238,830.16
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YiVJ%2FvkcywcUGqFqD0tYwO7XJTIf1LJzm5MH9cNDKUadVMItiqsDYy6e3MVvEYlg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mZkls0HsnQQrOBTCFHg%2B0yBI6f7Am%2B2K8Z%2BUyQyBIEqqvrvjKYhFl9Kx75mqe6qZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80P4AzDewwbAkOgwBoJwF1dDWUn5B7ZjyHgVU%2BZIlcwdRJwA8w100dfk1P6fi1aT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPoQhH68RJUDzt6hWtDyN%2FFmAKbJYq6rg%2FflqrbS%2F4e3aB%2BzdfpkZ%2FYjNC9JCEgs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B97pVd08eQcLlmivvmlwzV0v1r1BrEPkH8mAjOaWIr93f3RmNmKd%2BI0sB0GaK%2BUi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9fUDfx8kJ6K%2FvIri%2FKg%2BbpHqqf49GkQtk6lDuuTPG0SoWDzMx9SGnoJsohs3Qc9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=is7k4Wa6O3BNDRagfiCyqJkVBI0%2FWapjMQDti3RqrzJ1kUeu%2BvmgSGhJlWWzr0r4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WIsntM1czYex7RTmSNPyqJ0JeIWy5oOUKBXYSWQWTVe9%2BolHvZf37X2J3JssaVbq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pdBcla5LLScmYyKwkXytkNM3Q6MsvZewMssVvVMOqfBokL7wQKq2R1rfY3oENGEw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=knfnHS06yXsIrtaHuUoLwsLZkehhmhdCIVd9QqvaLwN0iCDmow7b1hUnfvTIYEix
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5oSjxWzVqYqr7w27s%2B7DSAj%2BNfmGKKPl6TzPcwJFA6CglQh5FD6%2Bdo6%2B75D6O9pA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fcGSd82RVR8OtbK6u2xH7fvK0jVRVvMeUXqm2ALrlKl%2FKFK7EMKy8%2FFBwAqjfTYk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wuUnKk73I4Zy2MVTsl63tJs2ya4cDZTDT%2FU37PTPSV6LDHuMKPfXcuQyRE8gHER7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttPidbqxS4Zx3c%2BPhJPncO3S8u4qm%2B927B9QcGGQyo%2FwCYqT3z09fPrNRH1FAcmu
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
273      Communications Dist.               APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2733600 273-911 Communications Dist        
_________________________________________

 
2733600 403002  E Telephone Tax     -590,000    -590,000    -458,781.35     -31,227.71            .00    -131,218.65   77.8%*
2733600 502005  Insurance-Property        5,600       6,141       4,026.58         527.27            .00       2,114.42   65.6% 
2733600 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,000       4,000       2,572.52         352.33            .00       1,427.48   64.3% 
2733600 503004  Rentals/Leases       50,000      50,000            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
2733600 520002  Professional Servic       80,000      80,000       1,521.06         227.71            .00      78,478.94    1.9% 
2733600 520047  Prof Serv-Generator            0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0% 
2733600 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        1,200       1,200         660.00            .00            .00         540.00   55.0% 
2733600 530005  R & M Machinery & E       50,000      50,000         114.95            .00         114.95      49,770.10     .5% 
2733600 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili       35,000      30,143            .00            .00            .00      30,143.10     .0% 
2733600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC            0       1,762       1,174.64         146.83         587.26            .00  100.0% 
2733600 540000  Utilities - Water          500         500         264.62          40.61            .00         235.38   52.9% 
2733600 540001  Utilities - Natural          750         750         303.83          38.42            .00         446.17   40.5% 
2733600 540002  Utilities - Electri       20,000      20,000      10,617.90       1,751.84            .00       9,382.10   53.1% 
2733600 540005  Telephone Svcs      275,000     275,000     191,660.88      28,514.74            .00      83,339.12   69.7% 
2733600 540006  Cell Phone        2,200       2,200         877.26         125.31            .00       1,322.74   39.9% 
2733600 541007  Stationary & Office        3,000       2,264            .00            .00            .00       2,264.00     .0% 
2733600 541014  Small Tools & Equip        1,500       3,290       3,290.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2733600 571012  Small Equipment       49,170      49,170            .00            .00       8,150.00      41,020.00   16.6% 
2733600 580016  Bad Debt Expense        1,000       1,000         884.92            .76            .00         115.08   88.5% 
2733600 580024  Fees &  Charges            0         100            .03            .03            .00          99.97     .0% 
2733600 580029  911 Admin. Fee        5,000       5,000       3,682.37         310.70            .00       1,317.63   73.6% 
2733600 589009  Interfund Charges        6,080       6,080            .00            .00            .00       6,080.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 273-911 Communications Dist            0           0    -237,129.79         808.84      10,252.21     226,877.58  100.0%

 
TOTAL Communications Dist.                  0           0    -237,129.79         808.84      10,252.21     226,877.58  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -590,000    -590,000    -458,781.35     -31,227.71            .00    -131,218.65
TOTAL EXPENSES      590,000     590,000     221,651.56      32,036.55      10,252.21     358,096.23
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BJjXfJMioTOzqV8NH682rNYY%2BjH9U1D7NkaJF4NdnJGjwX2Kmh94Zv7PzQblEAM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mXJnDCXmDHJPm%2FHl8reE7qyU0SKdg7lcGCGYFiFp%2BIYT%2BwW5Al2FOVJH%2FPl8%2FR5B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3t3F%2FI8%2FYZhBpFW5JEDHYM9J8T14v9GAkiRchEUT40krhcBMSA5%2BArHoAQZDMyjF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxxtrGXIflVrONrtunDW%2BfQcHzAeyaGM19QTIVTf1adNBUas%2FKUKgY%2BSQbUe1MTt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RPgIcxRKdp6ytiZx25i1IV63sj2FcH0oqMp5QDITWdDCUn51yn%2BjCQb7hh%2F%2B8gB%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bIQezp4qIvIaE4AwZA8APrXcLGYvYuctBuh63rVk%2FDFv8A11lJlnqP%2B1n0G0f30R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oK7%2FM9UtDYnpcLYW%2FkTwvKezoewGJIq9Mf8U6BX49YEaGVP58RVh4M3Tq5ZzcLUc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9bxi%2BJ1iaWTc6f4F%2B8E6n8C2%2BAIAz4nq2sFmrkCx2d4mCaaMJOa9cI7MphAVU1lz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XwwIxfqnjPx%2BNa%2Ft9EkJSflAi8hmi%2B1PKmUz6TPD4RERmc0RJI%2FempS9TDinP7%2BB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yoo3psgseg60m39Veu%2BItHr2Fpk0UQ%2Bj3gOljfJIMC5vSGenUqKSAUAiSLXoMIK2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vSYKGHi8zBLkX561T6FeeorTiq6hDcZ2gnZeEc4iP%2FxXph8%2B8cZpT5UlmU4EUQFm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpgMD42a835feTibNJf7VpFhfrAkfwLGgdnerGDkk4tZjpMXJYHO4T11%2FveB1DpE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FxlXJlinaULrXnDPZurviXtK%2FHKAFvfKb8JJgyVTVHM5uTEsuUh3StmmBM9ff2p9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tb%2FY3KE6zX2fdHfzQi%2FxaUUhVKIt9cMg0RFAgZcCkRuD16ftxxKu6rboosAiDLMk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qnH%2FvvRXD7bvSZQlsI2umkPKNmphbYBO1r0oC8w7GB77VJzfjqAlkAIJqkQIGCtp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kx3U8dN1i5bCFHc54kFm3iEaK0RjhykQ8o9s5%2B6GITKUEebXBppHFTzRMyelzkt9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BdCtFgfkIS1JmJkyd%2F3Auilv%2BtnA6VNXg83oT%2FHXySuP59zPipNUdlsmVLHyv20T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g2ORIfDzq5GEdWYAwsMRmOcaPPbTyDo%2FKkZZrebrkCeQuRwzrHEUfx6zURBt4dQ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2FPpUovTk5sxaEMu6EGueYaWyJ6rXX0ws3ojLeUHHHZAT8jOJ2%2BnFqYXmws2lC3V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBf6qH%2BnNJJtrXMWbnTP1sHkVp1mor%2BzQTOaGKLtP9eA4xeoIY7org2qhQt5WhAi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=re7Q1NSXv%2B3rYdq6szVkBmWgXnA7QTlNPE4RzNmxDe61Bx2zuAwJ2HtRGYvoEpYf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nCstgHQHzupn3qizPKxf9nFxhFBemBO3UPOnwi3LlCWZX7K4gq%2FstQcruSz8y9QA
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277      Housing & Redevelopment            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2775113 277-Community Serv Block Grant     
_________________________________________

 
2775113 420003 5555 Federal Grants            0           0     -65,592.76            .00            .00      65,592.76  100.0% 
2775113 420017  CSBG     -145,000    -200,000            .00            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0%*
2775113 450051  Fare Box - Transit       -9,000      -9,000            .00            .00            .00      -9,000.00     .0%*
2775113 480071  Reimbursement      -35,000     -35,000     -51,712.32            .00            .00      16,712.32  147.7% 
2775113 480082  Misc. Revenue      -15,000     -15,000            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0%*
2775113 501000  Salaries      103,872      99,277      32,911.05       5,245.43            .00      66,365.46   33.2% 
2775113 501000 5555 Salaries            0      13,294      13,294.33            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,550       1,483         550.48          75.54            .00         932.88   37.1% 
2775113 501002 5555 Taxes - Payroll            0         193         192.77            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 501004  Pension Costs       10,500       9,937       3,981.71         642.56            .00       5,955.33   40.1% 
2775113 501004 5555 Pension Costs            0       1,610       1,609.72            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 501005  Insurance-Hospital       12,000      10,919       3,324.66         837.41            .00       7,594.62   30.4% 
2775113 501005 5555 Insurance-Hospi            0       2,647       2,647.30            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,625       2,625       1,822.43          68.71         274.84         527.73   79.9% 
2775113 503003  Rent - Building       14,700      14,700      10,675.00       3,325.00            .00       4,025.00   72.6% 
2775113 520002  Professional Servic            0       3,105       3,105.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 530004  R & M Vehicles          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775113 540006  Cell Phone            0           0         -13.43            .00            .00          13.43  100.0% 
2775113 541004  Parts & Supplies -          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775113 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       1,500         753.86            .00         133.73         612.41   59.2% 
2775113 550000  Travel, Training, &          500       1,100       1,025.00       1,025.00            .00          75.00   93.2% 
2775113 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens           50          50            .00            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
2775113 580018  Dues & Subscription            0         250         250.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 580035  Gasoline        4,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2775113 580040  Tuition            0         125         125.25            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587010  CSBG-Water Assistan       15,000      11,770       2,719.10         833.21            .00       9,050.65   23.1% 
2775113 587012  CSBG-Uniform Assist       10,000       4,472       4,471.94       1,079.94            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587013  Rental       15,000      15,126      18,116.00       2,990.00            .00      -2,990.00  119.8%*
2775113 587013 5555 CSBG-Rental            0      46,736      31,090.87            .00            .00      15,644.68   66.5% 
2775113 587014  Electric       23,000      28,678      28,098.05       9,177.85            .00         580.01   98.0% 
2775113 587014 5555 CSBG - Electric            0       1,200       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587015  Gas        2,000       2,000       2,381.68         571.23            .00        -381.68  119.1%*
2775113 587017  CSBG - Food Baskets        4,000       4,000            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Community Serv Block Gr       17,297      18,797      47,027.69      25,871.88         408.57     -28,639.40  252.4%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5v74Pr6NNHRZKhG7Xhwp80pkDg6z6xz0pC%2BQAyqLdgY%2Fokq%2BMPO7OTtrp%2F9dIONumtHOpPr0eJcAv0ht%2FN0tvg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDq%2BtgdMoqrSR0b5hYPm5IgVg7E5TIOrqm1vZr%2FLWNX4buutvmGeLKaS81%2FNsOTg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ftz3E6D9Z%2BMuH0YJWNIgszyTsO3CFI0fqOKWBULVNwv0Swurl9J%2BooJlq4bezMSo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jvAuvGL5TZYtsEwGl5LEUmMDEYSuDOi3EY0EPWZp2I2kCGSOS3pZTL1VaE%2FKSCbo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UuqAR%2FmZ5zrT9d6t5lB20tvrCjJi%2B5rhqVpmbk%2FVyrkgT7SZ5axRI5Tr7ZOHlvMW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pl%2BSQ6kfDeLa2IojQqn4npDQFJpNg0jWOVjfMHDdnP4GBhx6vvwMWLcY3YHWJW06
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WvoH2bKaU11ExN6GqF1uUvBWKoOdDX1au%2FhhcfmtFl7zkl%2BDIC4CQuKBlTpWMr5A8wdEgpmqMe%2BTCttY7%2Fz18Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gRquWXMdIExsC%2FYN1Fs1JeCjmgMpUN27KY7crjp0aOkkgv8H6a0SIuKgPWHIkA2U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o33tHbhvpdTUg4GyBqF5m%2FJjZHsqz%2BgYkK48oNS7Pvb%2Fl1ZdD2lszUPr0x%2B3PJwtggshicBm61yU28z1NsPfGw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ybiu4vBqBlzELkiouhzRYTFqd6V6RgMJh4JvwaCefC8BzIrgZzVdCwqP0IanhKAC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fwD7UG%2BKaPQTupHhNVjXckw7O07tMuXaXsUfaMmWzkWdkXlc6n9RrLE%2BmCkd0SeM96UwrTFvOvFYp90hXDqx2Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95QZjxUUjlAmQS4Bw4uq1p7yILp8RjCtR0v73WBFrUUqIvWbPc834zz%2FxSYoI%2B7h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QKeK9Fc7Tv12EawrQyUSzdbEJ9euPv%2FO2CoMu666fb349H7VveoldNAJtloKgfqe3ggwSVgwo8OnT4ppYX9rIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2BpmOHti7RTZrsS1BFuyQQZkgIaSqtfztukycmS44mn4XylPcgdXnygD1zvfRhJ8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVxGv47wT7ncGI9byEFirTLF%2B7Hrn%2B4h6Ps6lg7ag5Mu8WtCXG9LP9nu7bRMe8Zb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IrF23R%2BQUBzhlM9uGe0VPpUzDp8qo0HIRzU0Wbg9jkNbNXpA4D0UBMvAPRzso6e0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DqCXFmVUAUpfkAdW0T8UBbRC%2FfaqRJLzmZy8Bg1n5edNAJm5yjWhdLz8EsW%2Fy3vM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5NMcL2EWR%2Bwx04CFgEh8u%2FecEAYcpwCdJ0%2BPinob8572wmW6NYAvTJFIbxOZv8b5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgvI8jKkkyyyMTGsKTwdCelhqwyLw%2FX7BkvvXKQ0xafzmVtBVEFlC73yIJAafzaI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhsqzJu%2FyU%2BUAxypCGpIb%2FNlP%2BKzG4OJRePHGBPCX5Ns%2BA71qnx2X6Oo%2BvMZm%2F2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gBmkZv4G1FP%2B7Hjns%2FTGPG7V%2Bm7p06XniuUbfJvtMAh3uJNcTrc1wI1QobizkQII
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ltb%2Fto97DxSAzfuSsHleMOeDxDtfS4g1kT8wz%2B33xuHKE3mKEOCVwzing441ODYR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HsAIT6CWHswB6JNKf7Saw%2FYjt4dPfu2zYN2K5OPCK3%2BuCiMjD32Cwap%2B5PHDcE9x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uV3%2FDR3MiuyNECg6fQLe1%2FY43GPcsCNCthhVNQ1c819CSEHhj4D%2FaIG4edynNvnT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4963%2FAxEuFJ5DJmGmXtSfCwFivu6xmAdVFLaF4qkJeCDiOzAfBO%2FnTV7IsjZNbNh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRk5epYu7FAvfqg9zWwQWY1oL11%2F70AOJA080Z%2FGPV%2F4byyX6BPWmFQeVbp%2Fyw99
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tg09hNHdlwGuqKI%2BnE30l%2Bk8Cj1xkA6uRVesdBtItOCnrx7G1yFDgpeNF6sGkUuO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l20xPAOGD2zK49WhBzeU9VeCVmIFA6zthkM9zTPaXkEi6%2B7EtfNXFzeV2m1rMczB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ox0gypQ4J7fsIOUeudSKDO%2BHOuWJFZ1rv9dTDvwG7UaPoTcd5qV8y%2FrtHIGw28AKgqo5BMnp6puvVsG7B42FqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4pgO4E980bEgmDERkSNLCPeQUIymtVHI7nq7a1CExCLjuFAe6ucUYdBY6%2B6M81h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZwXfo6oJ7F2uCoUpfrW0qZJVHhHlTdDD%2FcRqC6s2efHkvUw4O7BOX0%2F2g2YEvEHld5iofwMc9iqZLFu8I2D%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rRGlJoZcCyWhlGnWjnazX9uARyPcC0l3qgiLFVJKxihhyfC04O9IU8PF6R1xdWrF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PJ2r3aamelM7BNZtSlBdUknoED3BJ3YYyDRJtSIMHfK3OPUC42uO8RY5ZnM8qRCv
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2775120 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers     
_________________________________________

 
2775120 420019  HCV Fraud Recovery      -15,000     -15,000     -55,074.69            .00            .00      40,074.69  367.2% 
2775120 420020  HCV Fraud Recovery            0           0     -55,074.69            .00            .00      55,074.69  100.0% 
2775120 420021  HCV Hap Reimb. (Por   -2,320,000  -2,320,000    -271,621.00            .00            .00  -2,048,379.00   11.7%*
2775120 420022  HCV UR Reimb (Port      -20,000     -20,000      -2,818.00            .00            .00     -17,182.00   14.1%*
2775120 420023  HCV Admin Revenue (     -115,000    -115,000     -14,438.71            .00            .00    -100,561.29   12.6%*
2775120 420030  Housing Voucher Adm     -360,000    -360,000    -237,407.00            .00            .00    -122,593.00   65.9%*
2775120 420034  HAP Revenue   -4,136,000  -4,136,000  -2,355,264.00            .00            .00  -1,780,736.00   56.9%*
2775120 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue            0     -65,000     -32,250.00            .00            .00     -32,750.00   49.6%*
2775120 470003  Interest - Other      -15,000     -15,000            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0%*
2775120 501000  Salaries      376,391     373,907     244,575.30      32,173.85            .00     129,331.22   65.4% 
2775120 501000 5555 Salaries            0       1,662       1,661.80            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501001  Salaries - OT            0       6,910       6,910.22            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,600       6,564       4,216.42         537.99            .00       2,347.62   64.2% 
2775120 501002 5555 Taxes - Payroll            0          24          24.10            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501004  Pension Costs       47,000      46,696      29,290.07       3,787.86            .00      17,405.65   62.7% 
2775120 501004 5555 Pension Costs            0         201         201.22            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501005  Insurance-Hospital       47,000      46,525      26,554.85       3,716.04            .00      19,970.28   57.1% 
2775120 501005 5555 Insurance-Hospi            0         331         330.91            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp        1,144       1,144         762.67          95.34            .00         381.33   66.7% 
2775120 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,000       4,000       3,124.00         117.77         471.08         404.92   89.9% 
2775120 503003  Rent - Building       25,200      25,200      15,925.00            .00            .00       9,275.00   63.2% 
2775120 503005  Rent - Storage        4,500       4,500       2,043.55            .00       1,570.57         885.88   80.3% 
2775120 520002  Professional Servic       62,000      65,475      43,919.00       4,788.00      23,940.00      -2,384.00  103.6%*
2775120 520003  Prof Serv-Software       21,000      29,288      28,414.50            .00         873.00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 520020  Prof Service-Accoun       24,843      30,284      30,283.75            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500       1,256         456.08            .00          32.24         767.68   38.9% 
2775120 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,000       3,011       2,967.78         370.72            .00          43.22   98.6% 
2775120 540006  Cell Phone        1,750       1,750       1,121.13         123.55         188.25         440.62   74.8% 
2775120 541007  Stationary & Office        3,500       3,791       3,044.14         239.94         986.38        -239.94  106.3%*
2775120 541008 5555 Supplies-Operat            0         602         601.95            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,500         783          58.81            .00            .00         724.19    7.5% 
2775120 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens           50          50            .00            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
2775120 580018  Dues & Subscription            0         717         478.00            .00         239.00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 580022  Postage        9,000       8,997       3,919.42            .00            .00       5,077.98   43.6% 
2775120 580022 5555 Postage            0           3           2.60            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000       1,000         440.00          20.00          40.00         520.00   48.0% 
2775120 580028  Shipping Handling,          500         500         154.96            .00            .00         345.04   31.0% 
2775120 580035  Gasoline        1,000       1,000         206.65            .00            .00         793.35   20.7% 
2775120 587003  Rent Subsidy - Port    2,090,710   2,075,949     846,958.13     114,880.00            .00   1,228,991.11   40.8% 
2775120 587004  Utility Allowance -       20,000      20,000       7,657.00         624.00            .00      12,343.00   38.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2BKnVBf8NZTcNfavL1jnizW6n9x4t3JEfUNodc31CSt3t7cG%2BjFTv7i%2Bd0qdft4f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTVwHdN%2B3043TvXfA5NC2qGAXnbwAiW23qklcYGWKy7p6kbpn00PGCFsmZkcVes2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hn2YMrI67i%2F9O21NOHMP8riD1KckpesIJkvRHIMrwWQwW4b6BbMsTI%2Bnh43uRhGX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Z9pse47VxYLvn5wLaMmNAidVKdMQnbPSW0CoR898c5pcKukY%2FBsQVXZZ1OlxLnR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UuGwAnx%2FPcFI5IHxwtbFbJh2C4NGyDvPh4lqlhn%2Baah1cp8tJrcKkYYTnP1wJiIQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F3hud5LBldDVyiC6kRIE1usRJQf6HOS2LGd8SIu2QuSbYX0X24RVLtYU3hc9BNgY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5GYxI4V0yxi79FQXNCMqkrZTGuAoxWBEmay%2BwTmIpc6Rn4K3DE%2BR9PtdEJSqTQgK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AG0gVfZDHn601DrQJq95tObxooXNr3wxDZ0Nu6ZMqTyxXnRvORbrb8zevCrlLi%2FR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVJRZGYNwjjwqAjOOvtd3lIDiTuYwFk%2FpkOFDIfs%2Fxh19BW68ka2OCYYEbpvYTsC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIHTLl0b3kSQsaLi4oQhiQVu6SLmS%2BJaV1uPslpNw7662JVMiNoS0uv7v5EEh1JL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pXC58lfBsJckk3G65Hu1fDieMCA409pOw2YX4wSoHTimYOxg4ZHGsy2TWIBBCuDYCUlA0qY85uNkjbk8uYYaxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uo0T9R69WF1aLB9Js%2B34qGSy79KElH19Rm0XHdnwTGe%2FSpLODqslezh3%2Fp6ao%2FnA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U7yyNmFC1RRDUzelnyljpV1Dp2%2BNJY2YJTCQHhPnaOxfhfHjxyM%2BfqBpMYN%2FpUt9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIFD1COoiQ6S1ckUs1kLz9TBt4R5O7RDkG08IOhq%2BjXlgEu%2BBZLfsqJp%2BtSl%2BaIluCTMrJj%2BGbwT9N9OK6pUcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CnRiJYpHwhHWiUEapiP%2BPEkTbc%2FrN6DlTRjm4SkInU%2FkA4a4bWEEJ9rHMH8%2FegFf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBNocVpuMwTE8ICf2OoZO8%2BkuUlMVgA6rJXofHJcT8F8ARHvNoKDEEom%2BuulZSWxajmh97rqiA99J8GpGkRCYg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQMPLDc%2F5hn3cQpMfizFRkC%2FnUYdK9GaUyJdJ816d2%2F63iv2nampYt27CcOOYHRr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Yx%2BKQVyeKQh3AinYm42NVrJ4Aj0BHC4rOqDGiUzlCJIuD5kO1PI0uNQPehCmqQNZQROsZsnoxjiCdpwxcuXLA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RzgKdByHih7JbuNZ2OBnhG8d%2BEuI8SUIhvlmCH7bPRj4ZVtGF3vOimk2ZbYC7qln
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X8Ix62fnMZ29XJ6ts1OGrf6xaIasOzrinMCQ%2Fo2CKuJ2P6YkqbXWsdjl0mI2yII1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K4VA%2F46FNrOPrYlHh7MQUfNXUYjOqviVUEOsouWDu77u%2Fpn8Fm974r7eTB%2Bn30hL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KJ7D1%2F1OM3b5PXxbxl10fXm3XvI9yQ2td9Es76r54QOlUKfsst2ZJke%2FEOl6JQXL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4iw6pePTjC9VcNhl4njiJvQmLpr6JJdtpGfaKyYx0a7%2BMnLfwYm3vEklYfaQYR57
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sig6Od5SfrZ16lhNurum%2FNSXS5iKajIiGZidVy5eEXtw0979ZwjJMUiCULYvi7qM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSZ5sPmkDGOqKo5TILv5xzJjC5B0oybmB7vKrQuy07CpRlaC1MMauH9egv%2FtHaoG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rUIeZMlyViwU%2FIyxd2oE%2BujhShOSfliQCsJC5WzjhyNeVfxmmzMrSWPWH0slxzlp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIP%2Fh%2FVzLbiST8%2BQJIQ4jPe5oKk8jfOaDkq%2FvhmMzLlzcwfV9PpXY8LkwaD5BDNr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YE%2BKq0c67UagJ2C0PgVQoy3kE96Ln0a%2Fk3pFr%2BnEBgtUNhgVP9%2FCqoXGZL%2FkU5V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86ZimwvNCHQeYbZD7IjfvvwwomMBX%2BKL2ZSoFR4PJY5C0pyBoFI8WjKltC93hrzF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1YeVi%2Bt7QQOpi%2F7asU6ZrXqBGRTlLqFbCTzrvYy%2FB1B3tm5eTXB%2Fq5Uv8lbQ4bKD8wKY%2F0IQrHiG86JsoCZ4Cw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OlXlChhUd3uYrgviBaDbZ25TNDbxszLk8jHTpybVJTgJDDvK7aVfG5l%2F0Z8xKNym
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y08%2Ff%2BMyIii3Kd%2FKzhQOMTPVyOCIWSavIr56z9iYBxTL1SW0KqXzvGK7IE0IUj3a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v3ECtFOWddeBS1FWIkPsQhcW5STzQqzf%2BtnbocJ89rwCdig%2FXv1LynrXVFlny1%2B7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5hBMnVG4fAc%2B83VLoQN%2Fnv1Mqq5Q41CqhJ%2FFsdftDb8fYyXHfPyHQtGcxy9uHWO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LxPUpSQqfd4n%2BKNf7EaA5vpHL6wspYfj5GA%2FcxbOwNNLXR63jfyPegJmP1AEB49rrIeCLu3SIbp%2F9iZGQNnOtA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BMukvlO4DG6dRjl2opO5fFd3gJp6m9o4zIB6xU2b1Rob0E%2BvLPKKulNa%2BmvjLipc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HpXo8MEJJTenBnXgWIXtqjUhpXqu%2BIfRIC6XI5alskmJuMqaMHJTJekrAiqCIGr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o7FCitmBQ7VdmhM6hrqqVBERKgZwZhcyTsWcBK4MxlSMLr7Ki1ChXkCj396Eor0Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phnuo5g3fYcqZHvvAZ34pzPuL1kfOvGBQo2FruXs765k9J%2BzSxgXx3gkYzqPIQbc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxRBNYEmA8JkQEQIbssNXFfVHmdT7Ab5utlb1saOeket0X79l3N785CK8dNmTpVV
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2775120 587005  Rent Subsity - Admi        7,000       5,758       1,781.92         178.49            .00       3,976.08   30.9% 
2775120 587006  Utility Allowance -       36,600      36,600      22,186.00       2,531.00            .00      14,414.00   60.6% 
2775120 587007  Rent Subsidy - H.A.    4,100,000   4,091,847   2,704,513.00     337,115.00            .00   1,387,334.41   66.1% 
2775120 587018  HAP-EHV Expense            0      65,000            .00            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 
2775120 589009  Interfund Charges       62,581      62,581            .00            .00            .00      62,581.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Section 8 Housing Vouch      -19,631     -22,095   1,010,836.84     501,299.55      28,340.52  -1,061,272.27-4703.2%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mmw53g%2B3YaT3zvnRFzryjyAppet4b7KPRSb%2F6XSaUyNsTxohKtQATFup6hyDuovX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZkY01tk3g4couJvhsBu0g8G4p2DDtY7h31OzUfJ5TuX9LbArhXjrakebU%2BQsD%2Fti
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgNlYoL66jOKW74wCkrUeXkklSWp4%2BI34HJoMk3xsxHzqkWezSrFOjitbrFphOg5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4mWkB%2F%2FZHier3oVR3TzE7vSCoegxjBone%2B32ob6JvI6PmRIiwD3HVp3I3utpbx1d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6u%2Fn8GuVefPOaiLmxjTDI4BPe7JujhOy1v7EFBcVP0PRBsUH%2BbedcqOWGZJBcvMQ
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2775130 277-Housing & Redevelopment        
_________________________________________

 
2775130 501000  Salaries            0         529         709.29         179.93            .00        -179.93  134.0%*
2775130 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0           8          10.23           2.59            .00          -2.59  133.9%*
2775130 501004  Pension Costs            0          65          86.88          22.04            .00         -22.04  134.0%*
2775130 501005  Insurance-Hospital            0          66          86.18          20.43            .00         -20.43  131.1%*

 
TOTAL 277-Housing & Redevelopment            0         668         892.58         224.99            .00        -224.99  133.7%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TzE17G4zfXd9yXAH1Ztpz0z9ED%2FVuMwRvF33uLchR6vgFWmBWs09AvJ627775gG6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e9aO%2BdkfvKypnczzjwVZVahWsjjD68LJWO5h1J8qxQauPzAx1U3HLj0Hmv2KH%2B36
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SkfltWXvVSwwc%2F5bVY%2F9T%2Fefnqbfmilcv5KIgaBEa5R14%2Bbm0MPEiaU0DV4E0UvM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ByHYLi5%2FuG73n6zYpkajt7iQfGAXYVpIDjiGQiZM%2FqpnQZ1b9KwywT%2BhQyyFTlGs
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2775150 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    
_________________________________________

 
2775150 420003 5555 Federal Grants            0           0      -7,628.35            .00            .00       7,628.35  100.0% 
2775150 420031  LIHEAP REG      -36,000     -36,000            .00            .00            .00     -36,000.00     .0%*
2775150 420032  LIHEAP/Admin      -10,000     -10,000     -31,284.92            .00            .00      21,284.92  312.8% 
2775150 501000  Salaries       28,684      28,110      15,830.39       2,187.76            .00      12,279.44   56.3% 
2775150 501000 5555 Salaries            0       1,662       1,661.78            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501002  Taxes - Payroll          450         442         223.22          31.38            .00         218.46   50.5% 
2775150 501002 5555 Taxes - Payroll            0          24          24.08            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501004  Pension Costs        4,000       3,930       1,943.54         268.00            .00       1,986.10   49.5% 
2775150 501004 5555 Pension Costs            0         201         201.19            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501005  Insurance-Hospital        3,000       2,865       1,000.37         199.13            .00       1,864.55   34.9% 
2775150 501005 5555 Insurance-Hospi            0         331         330.89            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 503002  Rent - Equipment          400         400         260.28           9.81          39.24         100.48   74.9% 
2775150 503003  Rent - Building        2,100       2,100       1,400.00         175.00            .00         700.00   66.7% 
2775150 520002  Professional Servic            0       1,863       1,863.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 540005  Telephone Svcs        7,200       4,095            .00            .00            .00       4,094.73     .0% 
2775150 541007  Stationary & Office          500         500          54.62            .00         165.63         279.75   44.1% 
2775150 587016  Education Grant-LIH        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-LIHEAP/TANF                   2,334       2,522     -14,119.91       2,871.08         204.87      16,436.78 -551.8%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MQmPG%2BHQDti2fBjdFxmcWjjKLVVrMSkBmRGzDailCm81UHwmuewEMUcG0K7o4yVk9Dzv3n9wXcIcdp16yv6zbw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9aUOwQyJXC4VcJh1dIVZo7TNGvhKArqfyowAVvy0GZyVwr89%2BRqVEY5GUlqHCbY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JVvRt%2BgHcTgiG2j0GjOk5frAnpAuHdB%2BjC7IT5KmPwa%2B1S27GizvqPpbEu%2FvBgO5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iodxr%2FCdH9jfup1kpV0bIUYERvnwUJBt50VFjQ4dS4nHC8J6eFl%2FD0buisBXGAa8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7K9sM5nLot57i2HP%2FfuYNMX7WiM82umyr%2B9heofqadA8nwl%2FrN7N8040YGITdbkqhuLsFIhCb%2Fe6F9GWQcsNjA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2L%2F3kRJIpffLjgKN72DyImlOdcDV%2FfbnTEn0xFmHsApVGuhDluFqx%2FXmunrMHG1n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eWbyw09jT0zBNWrmh1Qxxp8kOxBcT6ENzNHS6N0iKFEvdDS0VhfwpMHmjV%2FpOhDrilJczTst%2BapXtQwvDlpK5A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2iaaw1hugrvyrnjgZ4EAb9Ow3tL2EZqetEtIjhZR%2BD1C9KDctrRZLBULURFQuDw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mET8I6nBT4DiSxgQgTHEXNnU3eiW%2F4sp6e7epzz6HQ5XcXo28Za77fuln9Zrf8VBqSmSVBAPhloycuucxxyeXA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fa2MyUBfa05%2B53mPWxKZITdWDqjiaUXY6Cn04Dnj7SPK4VOkAW6bsZgcsUDC0Ruh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mLoaURpfjuTQKYmD8bkIyjxrbEq4ZHy4Vb6n7om%2FhVGlPzT6oywO4kZU9S2FTQIy55jVzv85AxFjABf%2F3c%2FYiQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjKv1MSf2IRMkYN6lsjRND%2FM%2BzIo%2F1t8UFsey%2FwDwgmis0QnixpYIKnROLnMtky7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0v%2F%2Bq2EI%2FjYVXLbJiKwL32yD9pVf5%2F4D4pb5VFzWEir8U7sVosQLU8A3NkiDDG%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mecjssJxBxbGXUZ9NDR6y8kEaxNNQP8Z4l9z21KpEd5u%2BtigLkCuXdb8R52pORK7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFZEs%2FtL7q84fg5LdzS6c91dOy4GRqjiwTaGDrEb6SL5EOzFl2owqt7078QqKJPO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bS9bW97YnuJVbEv3R8l8AMTtUDQO14GqI6ughndhzqlRLT9XMFTqWGxcDUiaiKJW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nIzq%2FCPWjYIS%2F8ZneSesbdjtD0aVTFWlVu6%2BQ66iOwivyuBBD7LjEjxAKLrQS16K
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2775170 277- Housing Cares Act             
_________________________________________

 
2775170 501004  Pension Costs            0           0           -.01            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775170 501005  Insurance-Hospital            0         -31         -31.25            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 277- Housing Cares Act                0         -31         -31.26            .00            .00            .00  100.0%

 
TOTAL Housing & Redevelopment               0        -140   1,044,605.94     530,267.50      28,953.96  -1,073,699.88*******%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -7,231,000  -7,351,000  -3,180,166.44            .00            .00  -4,170,833.56
TOTAL EXPENSES    7,231,000   7,350,860   4,224,772.38     530,267.50      28,953.96   3,097,133.68
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0Lct%2FZWJY%2FGmt7oBQPZa%2FgBEbOeAcSmJA3xIMou74e%2FcF3QoFrUVCnDnFmQW0TO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LQmKXQS%2Bkn32l%2B5OAFdA8iv%2Ffdd5PFKpTvHj6FXQeeIqHKTD6hRvVBDhyJKWIS5G
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2797010 279-Urban Transit System           
_________________________________________

 
2797010 420003  Federal Grants            0    -159,139            .00            .00            .00    -159,139.00     .0%*
2797010 420008  Fed Transit Admin     -699,487    -699,487    -473,518.00            .00            .00    -225,969.00   67.7%*
2797010 420028  FEMA            0           0        -976.26            .00            .00         976.26  100.0% 
2797010 440006  State Mass Transpor      -87,000     -87,000     -64,727.14     -13,096.72            .00     -22,272.86   74.4%*
2797010 450038  Rents and Leases       -9,000      -9,000      -5,400.00        -675.00            .00      -3,600.00   60.0%*
2797010 450051  Fare Box - Transit      -65,000     -65,000     -14,051.04      -1,529.75            .00     -50,948.96   21.6%*
2797010 470000  Interest - Invest.       -1,000      -1,000            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0%*
2797010 489075  Insurance Settlemen            0           0     -50,000.00            .00            .00      50,000.00  100.0% 
2797010 501000  Salaries      284,723     283,957     127,667.78      13,815.53            .00     156,289.47   45.0% 
2797010 501001  Salaries - OT        4,000       4,766       4,765.75       1,041.89            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,000       8,000       2,706.60         220.15            .00       5,293.40   33.8% 
2797010 501004  Pension Costs       30,000      30,000      14,314.43       1,795.67            .00      15,685.57   47.7% 
2797010 501005  Insurance-Hospital       40,000      40,000      22,636.07       2,018.25            .00      17,363.93   56.6% 
2797010 502000  Auto Insurance       13,125      13,125       8,749.99       1,093.74            .00       4,375.01   66.7% 
2797010 502005  Insurance-Property        3,000       3,315       2,175.35         284.86            .00       1,139.65   65.6% 
2797010 502008  Insurance-Flood        7,000       7,000       4,543.42         609.58            .00       2,456.58   64.9% 
2797010 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp       88,847      88,847      59,231.33       7,403.91            .00      29,615.67   66.7% 
2797010 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000       2,000         783.65            .00            .00       1,216.35   39.2% 
2797010 520002  Professional Servic        2,500       2,500            .00            .00         200.00       2,300.00    8.0% 
2797010 520003  Prof Serv-Software        1,794       1,794       1,794.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 520045  Prof Serv-Drug Test        1,000       1,000         548.00            .00         202.00         250.00   75.0% 
2797010 530004  R & M Vehicles       80,000     140,000      27,866.10         179.95       4,893.15     107,240.75   23.4% 
2797010 530005  R & M Machinery & E        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2797010 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        5,000       5,000       1,680.92            .00       2,040.80       1,278.28   74.4% 
2797010 540000  Utilities - Water          300         300         103.36          12.92            .00         196.64   34.5% 
2797010 540002  Utilities - Electri        8,500       8,500       4,919.67         764.09            .00       3,580.33   57.9% 
2797010 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,800       4,800       2,483.09         310.39            .00       2,316.91   51.7% 
2797010 540006  Cell Phone          700       1,000         558.82          41.77         187.20         253.98   74.6% 
2797010 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        1,500       1,500       1,040.52            .00          14.23         445.25   70.3% 
2797010 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       1,200         281.20            .00            .00         918.80   23.4% 
2797010 541008  Supplies-Operating        1,500       3,000       1,693.68            .00            .00       1,306.32   56.5% 
2797010 541017  Uniforms        2,000       2,000       1,269.86         148.96            .00         730.14   63.5% 
2797010 550000  Travel, Training, &        2,500       2,185         220.12            .00            .00       1,964.88   10.1% 
2797010 571001  Construction in Pro      200,000     200,000            .00            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
2797010 572011  Vehicles            0      97,639      97,639.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          800         800         309.50            .00         360.00         130.50   83.7% 
2797010 580017  Advertising          200         200          10.00            .00           7.50         182.50    8.8% 
2797010 580022  Postage          200         200            .51            .00            .00         199.49     .3% 
2797010 580024  Fees &  Charges          150         150            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 
2797010 580034  Diesel       46,000      46,000      15,060.24       1,402.98            .00      30,939.76   32.7% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j178UHYoo7tgS%2F3GbwPszIMOCf8Au2ziagVWxyDb57SACWMxR9%2BdubmcXdl8VU1R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvNDIAWKtXOVuHcsqpH8KawdljK%2FirLwPmJebs9cDnVS8gRBFIMpbCyY48wF2dOf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95YGzSIqMC6cZHkPQyj6bb%2BAttBk%2BGswoLuBVpBTcmJkUPW%2FXImrjzPcQQ3ZiKLq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aj43gCn1m9m%2F6ZXWJdf9pGvRvz67z55r8MtADJx1m5ro1xHl%2FYjOeaUtlBehy0gi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZVeKzLguzOnOmrtSK%2BFXN1Ts%2FlkXqz3zT9ZeiTEPw16ZEzXqsCUUBYZ%2BEPNW1K9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8X6yA0Wtauh84t94tOp1WYOl6EYvoscEkO9LFdFHxlCGKvU8se%2BWgY%2BAXTFr3qk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMKtkoOEL5PPC2jtK9Gqn7KawxwqdaaVrho369ypeTvey4ki3TdDSkwtAUMIAqUd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=asaJbvG8cEpEEzbQtCswFf1rWcLvPYp2d7Ist5KPBNyPQFBA61IWhqdfA9Xx5FCT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBtvqG4Qdg0e8FEZ0OYhJPK3gWSkBXN7C8R5CQgaybCeLqeXejg83nwO4qnCpA9X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqC%2BD7cfyo6GdX5uUux756PZq8n3yLRuFVJnxW8LVPrLLJbk6wnwLioxltOI7H7i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvn8xZcrZVrtKvlg5mUVm9BDEPg9oqvarPS%2Bw0ocW7MMRPvJ7H6WwvmDNtRC0fxo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ooiByQ5bGAZch1Fi752nFS%2F9OIIe7lD1ju%2F%2FPJXzhB7IT2qSe2hgXebqNluuk1ax
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2FMF%2B247shhT12SBbkEz4FrnL5rRL7kjN2dsBQUBIhsESIiiPrZLljiXGf94VAF3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFcZR6i5xfQC6vIIwa%2BMHgZQqfvkpu7cP3OIKIZQjFub5XvVMECrkfZbvXLXgTVF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TZHaShymQP42f6ZbKkPL%2FaaTlApATIGCK3ry1xScEpIb656I%2F38w%2BEOZsA6RVDu3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etETHRSjrj1RFnXIfAtzKhpX780wWhHMNvN%2BtsjWTg6wfXf0LkGhA8I%2BgsD02NHP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pt8HoJzSSMk8BroqqyWIDj7akxTCRxabsSaDOlZpSwOkS0esZfhqyNtD6WHh6%2F3V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=scwnVLTwuJZgdH3qZtUCNjLNNCK6C7EnIy40%2FtrEX5RF7QJCBwc%2F7Dfd4aW%2Bi2Dk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=laf4THbp7D%2BIBwMVhXy0lkmxDh9aIlUx8JD0nQjKLEdRFcGp9WLRBWpyvBGZZUpp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7F%2BdsmCJPafagRdLLkZ7lWH2GCsx0Wam2FVKA%2FM2iQxDcLH89%2BTdGg49xJjRQ04h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=76Aol8GdRY2ShueC9QMrgCWHcNTn60o3YHjk8BBTDN0w6ukC70ufaU0Ai1%2BEuw2Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkjaKa2q%2BVBrHuz4bYpwylqSE9AW498KpOh3wJVKGo%2FOLfVtIdlw3%2Bgs9H8KRI1j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GylAjMbRyHazSd5lrASjni53kYLRnyTjZ3vdtoFkuoWrXMIMiV8kH6RHlBhaU%2Fk7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0q3%2FiobkmB9A%2FlKBMarTzhirA4dEyEPJbKgoG0aQu1Q6C7p2TecOYGkCKAFyk7zl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrijkhpkmGbLbXOS0laKAtfyj%2BVHUbq0k8QmTnkUORB4cj7%2F9aSawMqw3Sl70jys
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7cG7plak%2F%2F9579UQXPMu89%2BW49%2F1%2BmZ4QVOXVzwViFF%2BBK5h66OGPsrE0P5y8KDi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EK%2FKz%2FJLsblScNznMxtBIHukso2ZyNR99jGnrPxRKZBNQLhvgDZ48Hbdy6h00LcG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SlMsRAoOgSHjeM540sxZNBC6qT36T2KbSxWoUjEUCLK5F8J1NBp6yiYHsO5DYYOw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5SnigeMsj4B5VV0D058G9NSC4Y%2BI2b2uNHQRBoJun65gd%2FIFLcfHruRpFuzh3pU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJMTGLvWKUdXj3Nsk7eHQQVk8IfbuIWQcr3GT9VpysBHSnwZnwCRvoKZOdOWY6Ec
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNnzIzPuXGrx6I221NMrZg8CC%2BFS%2BBzwu5ELUQ%2B0cHq7HUWsxUDyYGxRwzzEuTCi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8IqevTe0f%2Bp7Qf%2BiJbMIDuMM9%2Fa1Rh06XQJDvFODTKBliiHtNM8SRv%2B4kIGiV%2FIz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=blhRF7aJi8UpA140I%2B7v6dunbrYGPVuWrcLrMGs4ev562fr1uldGrzxu1GsWGG%2F%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S72I4VYZofLikBeo8JRx09TUTGkBgBwRe7WxTYs7d2KtYhTUtxIgCqo9Y3XbDPAu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJ60jfERX%2FuWRkzdNuCc8nhrJHln1gPyRf4vA2MdCN03OG4AXvd3yjvCSYbjLNUt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRKn%2F3VU37x2jXo2XF8ETFOsZYNVRCxP1VmEA68xJKWJEl3O%2F9GpapNGtB1LS28%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kMmN7ybUxkpez0JkJjIBa60cxYrBcXYH7H5I4ox9EVQJMj5Ht0Bg52MZE74LfuCG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IMFQdw%2FA55fIOiJqp24p9B70NG8i5aTxRqEVSJDtkONL21Kl74Ccn1S1t%2Fw7gkEn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IL13Zv%2BttykV4poDcLOYHbmoIBHLPnPnjM2SFnzdr4qFA0OigNq9edvPRS5qDcEH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UU9Jjsucx3XaB1a0s8aqAzcGGPV5NRvDDjEHrVduIcyPrUbGQMgFunxGf%2F88pF%2F8
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
279      Transit                            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2797010 580035  Gasoline        6,000       6,000       1,881.01         597.40            .00       4,118.99   31.4% 
2797010 589009  Interfund Charges       12,848      12,848            .00            .00            .00      12,848.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 279-Urban Transit System              0           0    -201,738.47      16,440.57       7,904.88     193,833.59  100.0%

 
TOTAL Transit                               0           0    -201,738.47      16,440.57       7,904.88     193,833.59  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -861,487  -1,020,626    -608,672.44     -15,301.47            .00    -411,953.56
TOTAL EXPENSES      861,487   1,020,626     406,933.97      31,742.04       7,904.88     605,787.15
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gCennj0UASycIlDB84XPM%2BCMkDzEM%2BvnxVyoBsHQ3825Nx%2FwGii8Q6xsbtd31lpN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=noFA%2BFLL30VRYjuL8qv1Eb4f0pzlEuhNvF8evb2x5mdUfwO%2F75Y5L3LCe7mM36l7
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
286      Deputy Witness                     APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2862185 286-Deputy Witness                 
_________________________________________

 
2862185 460001  Fines & Court Costs      -25,000     -25,000     -27,043.40      -2,586.80            .00       2,043.40  108.2% 
2862185 580049  Jurors & Witnesses       25,000      25,000         100.00            .00      15,050.00       9,850.00   60.6% 

 
TOTAL 286-Deputy Witness                    0           0     -26,943.40      -2,586.80      15,050.00      11,893.40  100.0%

 
TOTAL Deputy Witness                        0           0     -26,943.40      -2,586.80      15,050.00      11,893.40  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000     -25,000     -27,043.40      -2,586.80            .00       2,043.40
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000      25,000         100.00            .00      15,050.00       9,850.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AmczLiZCuM8NcHEEdtIxr0CPJZmFbuvbVZThhJVgKLkq%2FOEvE6y9gCW4Eqc9jEQD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HE8IqYe%2FnThrKtQqGbcW3GY2DlpA0W5psjwtlYMdO42Q8KFPrR6xlMeTYqubvkDy
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2902312 290-Grants                         
_________________________________________

 
2902312 440000  State Grants     -165,700           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2902312 440000 0080 State Grants            0    -165,700            .00            .00            .00    -165,700.00     .0%*
2902312 483001 0100 Donations       -5,500      -5,500            .00            .00            .00      -5,500.00     .0%*
2902312 499101  Transfer From Sales     -109,369    -109,369     -81,082.75     -11,335.22            .00     -28,286.25   74.1%*
2902312 501000  Salaries       61,219      61,219      41,039.20       5,493.99            .00      20,179.80   67.0% 
2902312 501001  Salaries - OT            0         164         164.44         164.44            .00            .00  100.0% 
2902312 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000       1,000         596.78          81.96            .00         403.22   59.7% 
2902312 501004  Pension Costs        8,000       8,000       5,047.39         693.14            .00       2,952.61   63.1% 
2902312 501005  Insurance-Hospital        7,500       7,500       5,031.22         678.37            .00       2,468.78   67.1% 
2902312 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000       3,000       1,332.24         169.16            .00       1,667.76   44.4% 
2902312 520016  Prof Serv-Grant Man       25,000      25,000      18,524.56       2,406.25       6,475.44            .00  100.0% 
2902312 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500       1,500         265.75          39.99            .00       1,234.25   17.7% 
2902312 550000  Travel, Training, &        2,000       1,836          58.81            .00            .00       1,776.75    3.2% 
2902312 571001  Construction in Pro      165,700           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2902312 571001 0080 Construction in            0     165,700      11,500.00            .00       4,600.00     149,600.00    9.7% 
2902312 580017 0100 Advertising          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2902312 580020 0100 Concert Expense        5,000       5,000       3,348.50            .00            .00       1,651.50   67.0% 
2902312 580021  Recording Fees          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2902312 580022  Postage          200         200          33.01            .00            .00         166.99   16.5% 
2902312 580028  Shipping Handling,          250         250          57.73            .00          28.00         164.27   34.3% 

 
TOTAL 290-Grants                            0           0       5,916.88      -1,607.92      11,103.44     -17,020.32  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7KLZ6OgGmhPJkpHlH2P7nuvDGYIWAOLP2P6XVOWiCK7TEWFqpzYE7i3ea4J2dHO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IfnOylakk4WLgBSIKLvMYAsACyIOK7G6AYCFbYC3zrdN%2BcAzVrO%2B2UubpsPnIx1knj6GoMlhInKUs0SKJ2lyNA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B7cwKcOZ6Yl0BiMxj9Qrb3MjvOIP1we6M2PosdogBhQk1RLaPCZmMvZ2KfLzO0OVolme1zgYA4LK5d0LL4S6WA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrOelZaIV7pdR8ksEkubYGqVoga%2Bef2qbXUM4TWVudvOfF5%2FoO0nrUPVV8RJuReL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwqFjkNJFvV4Rxio96TcR9XygLE9UBsy04CXMTt8yE7Q4VM%2F4vGNzS04kQTwsktl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Yz%2FZde38xALjxR0czkpatmmJTwYe7NsLhVxn54FNK076UPkNCkvoC61N4kTprm6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qpzwsJYycuiNMwasQ%2BGpAJ8sylDLFqOuU969m3e%2FYX0RXCNxW1ldEdcIxH88nSoK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nk6sHkuip8joXfMLdOswARymmCV%2FLQS0kpQFiBWZTyZV4W6eIvwd5hft5FHTZBfJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQy%2Bny93ld0ut1Km%2BLtBYhrjb4Ik94WvNA3dHhn0Lt6%2F%2F7Wukoc8CHuiB6zPaUyR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ysl7nbUa2j%2Ba3dVypcbmmaQkADnm41AJFaClNs7m3tTphJZtZhZFqTin0FS%2FdAf4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MSU2y1L%2BWQVG3tzL3GkLzexNBvSj1kFoOkeDFxta38K9ntHT4WIMJtDKRkjjXUSA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXAA%2Bdd4vf34HSkVTNXPTrZiQw3kDc5X44Avt3R%2FQLp3VUFx%2BOiIKO4CC0HKGDJG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LOlRjsVu%2BqcQQTz6UpaMCfakx%2F%2FtphT8inL4RQLChJIpXr621bo5uo9o3mpNVAFG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qTW0zguyD%2FxIK7r1l%2FjMIH9J9HZCZUFiP0tDmYsBXHM%2FqMN75nEQxVeiV5RTuVlx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A5vPrTvnOLTckIp2HfhGkp022xxIpmDTvtfAyOgykvStxkfy5HWVjRhPXB9%2B5SO232a3xKEMOd9r%2BBnnQT7G%2FA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AyNqVBfz6BkTxQ1rXoZaUwUCtxbkx0VP81AOoAQnoFgaYjUgw1JoN5XrsYIpyHNokifXy8TuHN9%2FRN08dGIKXw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WLSg12pRkJsH9T%2FUY0lo4K1bauub7KntNtnE2a3hTyPjfwsED%2Fsp2bQtK3yOJvmdZ95zCOTfltEcecoeIwgxMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IomjdlYZKFlMXntPBwDqqYTvLyaNqjR1gNNg9QQLFqVxvQLx6GU5gIwh1XeRwYwx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3KZPaC%2BYY47yXtyyeLSQUKcTeKiBaZv5LLvd6Twv%2FMhuqIBtrMDN9jiwWLF8hzpX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NaefxjY%2F%2FgMjeT5S5uoH%2BP%2Brmvb3yehK8FkcBFuw8JFI3rGw0U1q6hZPS9RFTCC6


 
 
 

09/20/2021 09:18    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     73
cmason              |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2903495 290-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
2903495 501000  Salaries            0           0     -12,939.60            .00            .00      12,939.60  100.0% 
2903495 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0           0        -181.09            .00            .00         181.09  100.0% 
2903495 501004  Pension Costs            0           0      -1,488.06            .00            .00       1,488.06  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Recovery                          0           0     -14,608.75            .00            .00      14,608.75  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NxRe8yFSxmGvpraJmGoM%2FQtRliQN8d%2Fyw8TkATxIvhNcFyIe44D9kVShhhL7msDu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPnh7Dtw55jbWJLlEBW%2FGmfzEehQTKSqsLZilCDXDzcGyQ7Y8uca8LOnkYDUT00u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AnxntpaeNqvYgjX0Lf%2FjJjSNxX6dZp3CARlkGV2NAiqRxrbtpcgBGImYB%2BXHv5vl
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290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2903500 290-Office Emerg Preparedness      
_________________________________________

 
2903500 420009  UASI            0           0     -52,726.47     -49,795.00            .00      52,726.47  100.0% 
2903500 420009 0020 UASI     -211,000    -211,000     -79,630.91            .00            .00    -131,369.09   37.7%*
2903500 420010 0056 Cities Readines      -17,000     -17,000     -15,243.00            .00            .00      -1,757.00   89.7%*
2903500 420012  EMPG Grant            0           0     -42,264.39      -1,145.50            .00      42,264.39  100.0% 
2903500 420012 0022 EMPG Grant      -30,530     -30,530      -6,730.70            .00            .00     -23,799.30   22.0%*
2903500 420013  SHSP Grant            0           0      -4,320.00            .00            .00       4,320.00  100.0% 
2903500 420013 0021 SHSP Grant      -34,889     -34,889       4,186.32            .00            .00     -39,075.32  -12.0%*
2903500 420028  FEMA            0           0      -4,424.60            .00            .00       4,424.60  100.0% 
2903500 499101  Transfer From Sales     -186,022    -186,022    -137,910.87     -19,279.68            .00     -48,111.13   74.1%*
2903500 501000  Salaries      127,810     127,810      85,697.49      11,486.80            .00      42,112.51   67.1% 
2903500 501001  Salaries - OT        5,000       5,000       2,322.48       2,322.48            .00       2,677.52   46.4% 
2903500 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,338       2,338       1,247.78         196.38            .00       1,090.22   53.4% 
2903500 501004  Pension Costs       16,424      16,424      10,782.45       1,691.64            .00       5,641.55   65.7% 
2903500 501005  Insurance-Hospital       15,500      15,500       9,937.42       1,339.87            .00       5,562.58   64.1% 
2903500 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,800       1,800       1,316.88            .00            .00         483.12   73.2% 
2903500 503004  Rentals/Leases        2,000       2,000       1,616.20            .00            .00         383.80   80.8% 
2903500 503004 0021 Rentals/Leases        4,320       4,320       4,320.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 520002  Professional Servic            0         500         110.00            .00            .00         390.00   22.0% 
2903500 520002 0020 Professional Se      158,250       2,750            .00            .00            .00       2,750.20     .0% 
2903500 520003  Prof Serv-Software       20,500      20,500      18,366.25            .00            .00       2,133.75   89.6% 
2903500 520051 0021 Prof Serv - Com        5,000       5,000         980.00            .00            .00       4,020.00   19.6% 
2903500 530004  R & M Vehicles        4,000       4,000         112.95            .00            .00       3,887.05    2.8% 
2903500 530005  R & M Machinery & E        2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2903500 540002  Utilities - Electri        6,000       6,000       2,963.93         377.96            .00       3,036.07   49.4% 
2903500 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,500       5,500       3,296.86         411.86            .00       2,203.14   59.9% 
2903500 540006  Cell Phone            0         454         254.50            .00         199.10            .00  100.0% 
2903500 540006 0022 Cell Phone        2,400       2,236       1,145.50         163.66            .00       1,090.94   51.2% 
2903500 541003  Supplies-Food/Drink          500         260         235.72            .00            .00          24.24   90.7% 
2903500 541007  Stationary & Office        1,000         450            .00            .00         229.00         221.00   50.9% 
2903500 541008  Supplies-Operating        2,000       1,985       1,418.98            .00         354.96         211.06   89.4% 
2903500 541008 0021 Supplies-Operat        5,471       5,471            .00            .00            .00       5,471.00     .0% 
2903500 541008 0022 Supplies-Operat        4,400       1,826         322.33            .00            .00       1,503.42   17.7% 
2903500 541014  Small Tools & Equip        3,000       3,000         956.18            .00         378.00       1,665.82   44.5% 
2903500 541014 0021 Small Tools & E       10,478      10,478            .00            .00      10,120.44         357.56   96.6% 
2903500 542000 0022 Computer Equipm            0       2,574       2,574.25            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 550000  Travel, Training, &        1,500       1,500          58.81            .00            .00       1,441.19    3.9% 
2903500 550000 0022 Travel, Trainin        2,900       2,900            .00            .00            .00       2,900.00     .0% 
2903500 572000 0020 Computer Equipm            0     120,750     120,749.80            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2903500 580017  Advertising        2,000       2,000         372.50            .00            .00       1,627.50   18.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nqeck7HLdgdBqLtacDt1sJ%2Bq2w3UihB7mFl2BSK1%2F%2Bo6cosQLiIuRZaP%2FFiqJwah
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8NIxRIFleeu6UiFDaHYWjTtkWUlxr%2Fw2voJilnJ06F%2Bw4Ng4HAvHBUGPN7AsPt8luFjoroKmoqlamvZFc7ipQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nTAukIEe3f56M3E0Al66FOzDiDb6Zx%2FzO5oi%2BUpTcB46l%2FuPTSyNAZzuy5S5fwUz1oObS9%2FjvvGpOj9mu14BgQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TTk0uNUOkqU5VYdKzol0R99pE4%2FipS9bZvJEkZVJzW5dODkJOCrCuxGILH2Jt7mm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axkajrXDPm%2FQJ48wtddt%2F%2BahDY7yjBr1YMRF31qm5LOxpaIPcQ3RRkApcLqEfOUdEOmrYue9rccnWW6J1j8WfA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OogkrV3orLw3w3efOUimsCKb6ipsflQO2VJew39eUM6K0E1KCzSaYvh0cJLqoZ5m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yoKhmFR69P%2FkSrBOkkus131p8WDmQ0eC3V24riN04p0f4yhq8yvlQeZWB%2BrQJf0G3SMT36YOqzeyRjPxnx9jvw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2FBKKUllyn97tcYewUcWmFEgQ1teG%2Bv56uFCbwJCr1Q2fU0Ywk0iTNGJB53yDWy0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmA4tK%2FqG35PFFzL9wGdNjO7WbFZ4JHEmDtDnLJUEKyPjYxEH2i0F2Ex0J8TEXLt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bimpe1pywGahJwHxayTKlN6t5QDyOwtH6RGLVI%2Fwfez4Zvmo31GJTLzNXRcsU3rn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nn5nekihFo9cP96M8p500kvGwalMMMtP3%2B2Wix8hh%2F8BRD57ccjEBqq9sILC1ERD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbHKUmO3BIv8iiL%2FoXvUh5GZaxESMW9CM8epL4LkYLonnagKqglsFWrKDEVjn%2FoY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcEipfcndpkFcPe%2FwLEprge3qBjQrCKXbAcnXH4UTmOOpwQEx7%2BMaNPqHy3w9tsw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HW7gXOgDOtO%2FPrWkRiJkHniO1Jmd4VVwkl5a3WyqmyK5IiRbTLVoSxKJBkMwOhxF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=00VRzibTAp1vxEEqv2v1ZeCTwaqYKS4du%2F3endpHhyrgHZFM70ES9i6R9ZzLY4TT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8gx%2BWJCju0ij3c8p6%2FuzT0gWtSO1EC1yHmKZ757jIva8bHGlMleIiLYPxYX0dei
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xhKxzPxLoPQ2%2FaDQ6Bvrm1GWDDqeUmh%2Bv%2FLHjtD0uXF77rBtyUYj4LXzGkis1Ub9FXVcfXIo6Rq4E2pdnL%2B5Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2sWzgb7yb%2BT0yrh7IJRgFJS1aizUBWXuQZaqnjoIN3sYq5k0sJpDkMyfR5AzMtTM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZ2Lbk%2BkeQsQR12dZ4MZ1hvfU10xSvQfFDz4nE335Iy1%2B%2BULJ7OCwqnCf4GzgJxeR6duH6E9CAmvqtIMaVPmVw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LVI7bHcBblcNv%2FCD2Wexp7U0j0AzC7sQf8vkFPxf3kFlZo2jES5QZLpzxFYLeAd1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5u1bCOyyq0WPXn0Qb7bp4M%2Fsbg3XEhtyyqAMRwSNh3GVYVq6kpj7KnCxmXCWOY3MW2F%2BKAr3m0eNtBb5FJptw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vp7PG2ttwv7x4hTI2udYWsPvHX68qTrzTwe2ALbPSi%2FC0CmZqKijYcZ6RQMuJb%2B2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7vS8k8xiMM3E2ntTYC4B%2BMc44vbH%2BwnP%2BAm4468DJr%2Bv7kqFf%2FsczZ59LzRHF6AQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SP4dkA0au81ADsnNSZpo3uTpaP32bJPmKvvluGil6c2zdAdQLWL7vGxifilUuZyK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=91IiMNnvfSSmI39U2FD0isSB6jauY%2BBIJaqRNayXirUwzvALqa%2BFIeOjxUa%2BXj7S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1q8nYEiZM6WI7bJzUdEN0FcxgX5K1Uw5Tn4W%2BiXN%2BdHqT2r0bAiQ99xVHCUVZ2Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRYBpg8zbdgGkFrL56uLZvpUpQbPnqDxf7fFOrzn%2B%2B5seH27H9wvTJ%2BSRMVLH5DfFtE%2F4GjV7xIwEtcpOzv03w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T6YJFQXKDZbDR9K0ijK%2FkSf9n0d6CnLy9LPMDBljK9YxIBzuGI5OiW5K431Y4uDS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tp%2BqFe7pcmIjFWJGemKzitnkbnnVGE1FepQFLZcLNdiy9X2tLPzuyAIFvziJG7vv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EyoD1ShKsfDfPjKFrwiOfYEyHed44FCfomP9AwLA5cMjMkMTP3sai76lbzcPM2u9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZOa07ybfEEXmc9wTdAL%2Fk7ikOC6y%2F9QSsKtSR1hE%2BIagGy014acjD%2BVaSXZQgjhRyWvZZqBmQnR47eQ09cpZUg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9RfYqa9cRz8KxZJ2Yp8HWWKg7PNM5ysMGsVJ7BPV1f81Fir3xs0H5u5hQRf%2Fg%2FcW2EkVjQ43LX%2BrBgUPwAwh%2Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eWgRqg021fYI8GKm%2BiRLPwdGhnc09ECnTGNrOsQmTjL597fP5E%2F41QI7VrygcXPt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UV50yDQQFdsQ4pqZ1YH56R7CVq6GQ%2BM48GF0wA8dHT1dFdcHQHySntPDWVdtvax%2FedEHZ%2FOFSFsJ9Xz64MvZ6w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OYl9b4YuTHZeD1gQFrq94fWoXL%2BnpjeHyPpL7UjcU4eVyBPSWAK2FCYFxqSDOPZcnKChdhpkghShZW7Yw4jDLA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ycXGRdeXLCAHiZv2bF%2FNzak6z6fHpaAecD1GLPwqw18L1fG1eomvpsEwQDFBvxK9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AgHq54xft84z4%2FX0WfLU6PPPgOtCQaevuwuzYn9bnVJnIuB6IwsrTN7yVYTScYTmo9QzAgVRRokBd8PeW%2FL7HA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RxJbCqrslL8h%2B3q5BNRESHrfu1nSpjBPcz55AwDgxZEDKSnG6u%2BkciMZ4ydiR1VmtrcHdSbPqwBpyw25nteS5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zI%2BNsSWcrw7gFhh%2BSVNdWz49u%2F6CTXREh%2B226H4626PcQ9gT%2BGTxx2L2tsNHpYWZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VGZXlknXqwgNrCurlX5F59SsHq69w3tg1tix5iu9wMTahF%2For2h7yoT32W8RbTib
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2903500 580018 0022 Dues & Subscrip          250         250         250.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580021  Recording Fees        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 580022  Postage          250         250          61.61            .00            .00         188.39   24.6% 
2903500 580034  Diesel        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 580035  Gasoline        1,400       1,400          32.10            .00            .00       1,367.90    2.3% 
2903500 589006 0020 Operating Grant       52,750      87,500      49,795.00      49,795.00      37,704.08            .92  100.0% 
2903500 589006 0021 Operating Grant        8,600       8,615            .00            .00       8,615.00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Office Emerg Preparedne            0           0     -17,766.65      -2,434.53      57,600.58     -39,833.93  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2Ol2PPuvjX%2BL8fa3k1uH8ktUr3VKlDa%2Fiw67IW3%2BWlg4HOT6zQPTl%2F5wa58cxPZ0a56Ufa0bp1MaUPfU74Q%2BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yXmvlaxFjZS6uUOYty6mRpDQFgQQPcVG9d%2Bz59cHhVfxxhKRl%2BZz1of4GYCbsQwr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOuJnoXEy792OdH1G9p2Y%2Bfrbrnjhe7CiFmaW%2BJ7EDE%2BlB3YEZOXYQaqqoo2e7uP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCPGEeC5tt%2FtNsE2Qh7voNtO7pI8Za9%2BeozIJ8yk%2B57WSFt%2FOpfVcL6YLDJUzBWZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ZWqL5idVX%2F5uDnAtsURm48gYWUJgbygJ1QaTWQxXGIVzCwHY28d3VEGl8p9PbVV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o98hP%2Bo6eM4IjDR4L%2BvdFQei4uKF49vI5Grzws6EX0lEKGuUkL2S75cjD6Etm5j%2BwRVCE5NePJWycraXriExFQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=orQJ5eVnc7whr8cb6U3A1klx1%2FQDaYGWheCK0r4DZu2zm1f2tkSkorP1WasCV%2BbuJRTGNj2wrlHl5c3sJ52Vrg%3D%3D
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2903900 290-Battered Women's Shelter       
_________________________________________

 
2903900 420027  Battered Womens She     -125,000    -125,000            .00            .00            .00    -125,000.00     .0%*
2903900 589007  Battered Womens She      125,000     125,000            .00            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Battered Women's Shelte            0           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fs1gNlaiz9P7VRrHqG1FJdeieZwxmxtHbcwqx7VspIrjQneB19lHjI6zRPYacGHi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hl7vAOPbu4kyRCvFnkiQNc3rgVeKz3fvaP0amYttLhuM76PDbRhafr24elobpRFc
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2905255 290-Coastal Impact                 
_________________________________________

 
2905255 420000  DNR Grant      -30,000     -30,000     -15,456.50            .00            .00     -14,543.50   51.5%*
2905255 420003  Federal Grants     -200,000    -200,000            .00            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0%*
2905255 420028  FEMA            0           0      -6,473.26            .00            .00       6,473.26  100.0% 
2905255 480070 0047 Refunds       -3,500      -3,500            .00            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0%*
2905255 483001 0046 Donations       -4,000      -4,000            .00            .00            .00      -4,000.00     .0%*
2905255 499100  Transfer from Gener     -280,000    -280,000            .00            .00            .00    -280,000.00     .0%*
2905255 499101  Transfer From Sales      -65,647     -65,647     -48,668.63      -6,803.79            .00     -16,978.37   74.1%*
2905255 499291  Transfer to GOMESA      -44,060     -44,060            .00            .00            .00     -44,060.00     .0%*
2905255 501000  Salaries      106,957     106,957      72,070.62       9,964.24            .00      34,886.38   67.4% 
2905255 501001  Salaries - OT        4,000       4,792       4,792.20       4,792.20            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,000       2,000       1,030.75         202.66            .00         969.25   51.5% 
2905255 501004  Pension Costs       13,500      13,500       9,415.66       1,807.65            .00       4,084.34   69.7% 
2905255 501005  Insurance-Hospital       12,500      12,500       8,291.39       1,118.40            .00       4,208.61   66.3% 
2905255 520002 0054 Professional Se       10,000       6,128            .00            .00            .00       6,127.50     .0% 
2905255 520002 7575 Professional Se      280,000     280,000     104,682.50       5,000.00      20,000.00     155,317.50   44.5% 
2905255 520035  Prof Serv-Contracti      165,000     165,000     104,988.75       2,120.00      60,011.25            .00  100.0% 
2905255 540006  Cell Phone        1,500       1,500         292.42          41.77            .00       1,207.58   19.5% 
2905255 541003  Supplies-Food/Drink          500           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2905255 541007  Stationary & Office        1,500         708            .00            .00            .00         707.80     .0% 
2905255 541008  Supplies-Operating        4,000       2,000         580.00            .00            .00       1,420.00   29.0% 
2905255 541008 0046 Supplies-Operat        4,000       4,000            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 541014 0019 Small Tools & E       12,750      12,750            .00            .00            .00      12,750.00     .0% 
2905255 550000  Travel, Training, &        2,500       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 571001  Construction in Pro            0           0      34,944.00            .00            .00     -34,944.00  100.0%*
2905255 580017  Advertising          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580018  Dues & Subscription            0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 580019 0047 Entertainment &        3,500       3,500       1,041.90            .00         145.95       2,312.15   33.9% 
2905255 580021  Recording Fees          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580035  Gasoline        2,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Coastal Impact                    0      -3,873     276,531.80      18,243.13      80,157.20    -360,561.50-9210.8%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXwhrz%2BGl3rTQyw2pivwZq03M1xZi6SqjVuiOr8bWGuxPcXgx%2B35A0d3WbpvyFoZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AxYRq%2FwucLacAJ9gfkJkAbxG20lkIWrT5W6g9TqfejMkVfci0zCnbZ9DX1MXWVna
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FaY9ldD%2BYpv91Ah%2FZxTOnjFPm4%2Bnk8v%2Bq1%2B3xtnMEN5Q5PHB9KQg1PpGiFde1572
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDS0l4%2B5qriNrZlf%2FOlild35LlcEwoYoiruh%2FtE5m%2BcZH69aF3W8Ozp2DCrogcNBqxk4t7MjpxCVNXCrnisHVQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B51bJAHPAVC3mjOQugMlqNW8hNQ2jZkTw5YhKOgKHdmTO0wGOchGOwiUVcCub375qJMaMIfAKZBgZInIGdfqdA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BmZ3is1WCW%2FMj%2FOJUF5ruHQuQ%2BhcKhTDKDgKUkXpMTFjV0VTUlfnO0wwE42MDa%2Bh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TAMffNr5DPG2aLcNFmV8m5kZ83I06bbmlsaZUytdFb5HfyHDJSukeRpGdmcuHdDk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fk4xVmi9OOWZJNcH0nI6OR%2Fp98ENMZBx29QtClKQ5yNfvP2lCJnOdMggcArG9wrS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YgSNyIrXzdlV3SOZC3oawwPMnNPsuIv4gNh1kQK%2F3D62IJTRNjeeThRSKRdx43Fg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2F%2BqWem2uKERY0FdQe08suQF8J24ZfqY23vj7dS%2FmZ21JRqmDw4FPaeg53NkR1c%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TbI3tV8KJKOIQRIw%2Ff56an%2BTr2e6kNaO8PRVfs9X%2FWqXjCz8ACb8qoZzJ6%2BfFmYf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nz9vheviwewQ88vfjNT5FE6WNQNtsyHgi8wPIMmbjwBwIO00EK%2BtMRiOczNuz1bs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7dcjcvsIa8V6HWQW3HdW9Z0t4HXBpJRrsDwtK%2BENBX7wyhxNA6gd3%2Foiwz07Xsty
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGi2UhO8%2Fp6KwM6BIuRwwuqD8pf9i7j6R8yRQh5q6a4a6WA1EsGvzsEs%2ByIiyFnlF8iwG1wD6BA5R4nxuwsshA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7CJnhX8pZmMR%2Fa3tfGF7JPa50%2BlEoxojBS5uGXCRDglPxcfYyqMfEDNymtczw9EBeUkEHTqzZvlixGeiYQMNA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aaYVPwcD8zBe0UUk3bubPpDKYfoh0Al%2B1AhelB29GIaXbXun7kNXNyAFzGZ0PMXa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=enZBusnXBSFatCPeGBuxjZl9YWSmF6nGBldgsYhlujFNpDvP4Cggp1bWDqu8dVxE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8iSLyUJUobXgNtW3tVOiKJJTjap8UVd3MRl5jJa8Zd20q%2BPjpOCcqR4zZbYOe6X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQ6t34C05RMiCGmGond6UInWLCCbLePPu85WUwd%2B%2FTsZUT1SbrQ0%2FbIkqpK7vckr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbwhtXKTuE3mlROXuXEYjgfsL%2B2HvYZbW0UvEOhIQNmuxzmJ29FZY3esU7WPByTZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQNDDtYbi%2Fz2c5aRDeiOyf8QtFIwKJQZ16olOqL2%2FGSeqs7N8QEtbax%2BCwXKhQ3YZpNtCgOpP0v4BvShXFGxlg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDvrZ0CGvO22ClVnP7%2BbNrLkIqOMaNEqRAPq1xlHi0xlRAK3uM%2B6x5Y1VyQZBFU8QoXQl00UoWJ0z%2FOdH0%2FoMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KxRJWp2w3Iz8JUvrCyuaagi6nbE9q2LBVEe61TRyL%2FR%2BOvizMfYJX9CgWgsf6Kh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=skVNgodKo75G7klIzdhbrHb%2F9EFryqh%2FC%2BpdGW8HGnEaV5jbjmwmPJw5tnLki7QN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68TD9iq3asAnHm6JX7%2BHSMFCwLBx6lEDmajh2YStq91c%2F%2FcsPdeaykpmyhErsBDW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TLFaU9w62yCb0DFkK5xsmeH0sDHjhm%2B%2BVsKJKJ%2ByHKXGir6eEa5i6x8e7ZuV3nk9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DnCp2%2B57Se4TAo8aZ0CQColIjT9gLdLyjdNnKXqnN3s5SI4KOaUcuw0jos6rwfl3WBibdHqOLURC5kzKcyjxmA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fGkbDk9DvL4%2Fzbgoq34MGbRJ1BmZdpEmZ4mIOFRN3F3k8L%2BdxIxdD7c%2BDFijwBsF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9IBIgU%2BxUb%2FfiC4Q4%2BjxcdPCH2tpINB1p0xKyObCwPOKeE2pPYBicNE0ku84KaK
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2905256 Restore Act                        
_________________________________________

 
2905256 420003  Federal Grants      -81,000     -81,000            .00            .00            .00     -81,000.00     .0%*
2905256 420003 0006 Federal Grants   -3,081,000  -3,081,000            .00            .00            .00  -3,081,000.00     .0%*
2905256 420003 0007 Federal Grants     -824,000    -824,000            .00            .00            .00    -824,000.00     .0%*
2905256 420003 0008 Federal Grants   -1,700,000  -1,700,000            .00            .00            .00  -1,700,000.00     .0%*
2905256 420003 0009 Federal Grants     -175,000    -175,000            .00            .00            .00    -175,000.00     .0%*
2905256 420003 0102 Federal Grants   -1,339,000  -1,339,000            .00            .00            .00  -1,339,000.00     .0%*
2905256 501000  Salaries       81,000      81,000            .00            .00            .00      81,000.00     .0% 
2905256 520002 0009 Professional Se      175,000     175,000            .00            .00            .00     175,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0006 Construction in    3,081,000   3,081,000      10,261.08         623.50            .00   3,070,738.92     .3% 
2905256 571001 0007 Construction in      824,000     824,000            .00            .00            .00     824,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0008 Construction in    1,700,000   1,700,000            .00            .00            .00   1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0102 Construction in    1,339,000   1,339,000            .00            .00            .00   1,339,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Restore Act                           0           0      10,261.08         623.50            .00     -10,261.08  100.0%

 
TOTAL State & Federal Grants                0      -3,873     260,334.36      14,824.18     148,861.22    -413,068.08*******%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -8,712,217  -8,712,217    -490,745.76     -88,359.19            .00  -8,221,471.24
TOTAL EXPENSES    8,712,217   8,708,345     751,080.12     103,183.37     148,861.22   7,808,403.16
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PINZlWIk15NWD9F%2FtDEB6bu%2BPG8fbj0VlbcxwGgOnFbhIPvwHwhdjgOUgZfH4gTc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yM3ueESh%2FpqZIH%2FCXOBtpnhNBbdVX8l%2FobiDViD%2B0sTi90GbD795Tz9AGEXESadlvVn8UmQoqgEy%2BQSCfJWIIA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifeFVYk0f5%2F0VsDlLWc4bRQKALkA7yH4S%2FdkVnszlCsd692O4I6WSvg7osK5AqDnhV1DKh%2BlppB3rz%2BlpfauXg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lcv%2FmKpcdpE1Cp2rAdohkjeNY1Cbk4Nw40WRSJhCz6mFkAnbkcD93qCWMClpoqVMB2kJR5KhOyJYhweOLpcNLQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VILbcZGE0l2sdo0EWN%2FL8uxP0kT%2F1LK6%2FiQD%2BBV6pZb1dJGL16a4rRQFeqSA5mdcGvgkkrkICTrENvWunuD4eA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fx6VZNTxJtlIwRyaFEx5wN7yaF8dOlMoeWZGnP6NEQonVUTtuKlLu1tOi%2BDRwKorTKXcFe96VeTHeXx60lfJVQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ugLoWVupulGIoEf4hstMGcymWX%2FJpQvFPZ6oBxvYVOZ0M4Co4d7%2FtJ8M0ISQ5Spf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDcaXNh8gpwymhQgAr0A4WdwqkEWPrggkJYSw6pmcgCad21PA5gkf1dmi8My11qxpdxxGVNYz35WhmsX6Ah3fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6wHWoPIRzffI1VHGLGwY4tWdjifVQng68tkoNtwK4BK%2F4aSzHc7TqgQlHS2jCxzqVd9gsSAtbPOtVu75dpOcdA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BxujgxjXue7m4n2loKAtgISShsW7kmR9lOVmd%2BG3RTPV38S7k421LNTc4ajNE2iOCtfWGWtbkZEvVA3BlxgL1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqPeZu0iZ4SkwgTGecYAwIqcQIodDjgH7OHuknAHCaaLolguHcBed9DzOwmqy%2BFp%2FDaq0463s1bdVQ5CfaeE4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lYbc1YjHDhfbS5X9yIdgZs0rqlWqq%2BShy2%2B3QunFWsoHvEWLKaWjn%2Bq0BTaAiF70tAZNiduTyDYjT%2FHtZvjmg%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
291      GOMESA                             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2915255 291 GOMESA                         
_________________________________________

 
2915255 420024  Gulf of Mexico Ener   -1,400,000  -1,035,623  -1,035,622.20            .00            .00           -.80  100.0%*
2915255 520002  Professional Servic            0       3,025       3,024.77            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2915255 520002 0039 Professional Se            0     444,625      25,823.40            .00            .00     418,801.48    5.8% 
2915255 571001  Construction in Pro      855,940      43,913      43,613.35         790.00         300.00            .00  100.0% 
2915255 571001 0040 Construction in      500,000     500,000     124,115.25      38,135.75            .00     375,884.75   24.8% 
2915255 599290  Transfer to State &       44,060      44,060            .00            .00            .00      44,060.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 291 GOMESA                            0           0    -839,045.43      38,925.75         300.00     838,745.43  100.0%

 
TOTAL GOMESA                                0           0    -839,045.43      38,925.75         300.00     838,745.43  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,400,000  -1,035,623  -1,035,622.20            .00            .00           -.80
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,400,000   1,035,623     196,576.77      38,925.75         300.00     838,746.23
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RCBkT60NwoLe6A0sTDG2fQSfxrVLzZkiPmWZtO5AmGwMMPp56rrVuyo849sOnRr1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdC44YC6UhrXXpFL1S584JngnuUHY%2BEMBl%2FOutBmodufme%2Bw22lW7xRsuK6peimE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2Bx2H356SHsoWNLDroQclfSnNwgsxxkNiRU0RDX5ViTRkCUwfmLZPH49gZ6dlIIVOxblBsL6LWTL7f9ufKAR6g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AOxF8%2BwAumFbbo51JFgxx37xJqGiJt0HRyBhRaDoQUZAP37e2WAz8uzC18JL1mdV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vrLEl1AYFuuKle4vNOHZ80HZhDlLc5HOuWhMbDXEQbLuZVZXjOhV%2BK7RszU0rryeGwflh2w23iii5rnfmH6CFw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8nOHp9HUAbTfA5DupNuceiNajMdcog%2FxayHNK0Oyja%2FOOlDSmJHQF4QcOU4lLS2%2B
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312      2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond      APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3124445 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond     
_________________________________________

 
3124445 499500  Transfer From W&S            0           0    -199,700.46            .00            .00     199,700.46  100.0% 
3124445 499529  Transf from 2008 S/   -4,082,500  -4,082,500  -2,562,799.32    -345,033.33            .00  -1,519,700.68   62.8%*
3124445 560000  Bond Principal    3,585,000   3,585,000   3,585,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3124445 560001  Bond Interest Expen      497,100     497,100     497,100.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3124445 560003  Service Fees- Bonds          400         400         400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund B            0           0   1,320,000.22    -345,033.33            .00  -1,320,000.22  100.0%

 
TOTAL 2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bo            0           0   1,320,000.22    -345,033.33            .00  -1,320,000.22  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,082,500  -4,082,500  -2,762,499.78    -345,033.33            .00  -1,320,000.22
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,082,500   4,082,500   4,082,500.00            .00            .00            .00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MswvDebP1nsNH5bS6lrU3jG0XC0UiFanrK5BM5sOfFX7dyGPRvDwcYw5jUAYT9w6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07AxA5R3%2BrXbBRlKMmSNTwHc2gbPc%2F%2BjVmaNz1YtSWuN7xQsi%2FpNZIkWw1dywnJF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ri9z%2FFC2SWr0uzKCjon7eLsCR7dPOJnzq3lVNcn7uDJ0w1ZsFnQ4vVsIvDo2N2aF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oDF5MxznjVjqyX0gRyehffORyjCqaIR9uVSuYvBTYsdBIbXeZ023fZkTcdik9BkH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P6DdXdi2IYHJdrgqT2DJy8RDH2N%2FLCOInXr%2Fx16dHhRtztzvLPaNX81ZvnIubeW6
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354      2014 Fire Sinking Fund             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3543310 354-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
3543310 499254  Transfer from Fire     -280,535    -280,535    -188,353.32     -23,502.08            .00     -92,181.68   67.1%*
3543310 560000  Bond Principal      260,000     260,000     260,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3543310 560001  Bond Interest Expen       20,535      20,535      12,022.50            .00            .00       8,512.50   58.5% 

 
TOTAL 354-Fire District #1 & 2              0           0      83,669.18     -23,502.08            .00     -83,669.18  100.0%

 
TOTAL 2014 Fire Sinking Fund                0           0      83,669.18     -23,502.08            .00     -83,669.18  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -280,535    -280,535    -188,353.32     -23,502.08            .00     -92,181.68
TOTAL EXPENSES      280,535     280,535     272,022.50            .00            .00       8,512.50
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JBd%2BgNm38ZEJLbJ70EC%2FkEpix38UozMY0g39jtTkxR9e%2BENoZSh5ot762f95oNTA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j39tyE0CC6J7qUcS1kxri9nYWf1Dj%2B6a1%2Ftfxv2IwHlEFc7fOgnbrbnfCrBpAN07
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IqHjrYEKVYm84M8ZZ0k0tV9nd25Iw3bjz3UwYNYC2OKMGtfePq1e0pKCfz2coPSX
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443      Courthouse Capital Fund            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4437150 443-Courthouse Capital             
_________________________________________

 
4437150 520020  Prof Service-Accoun            0       2,445       2,445.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4437150 520022  Prof Ser-Transcript            0       1,788       1,788.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4437150 541008  Supplies-Operating      120,408     110,720            .00            .00            .00     110,720.00     .0% 
4437150 580018  Dues & Subscription            0       5,455       5,455.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 443-Courthouse Capital          120,408     120,408       9,688.00            .00            .00     110,720.00    8.0%

 
TOTAL Courthouse Capital Fund         120,408     120,408       9,688.00            .00            .00     110,720.00    8.0%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES      120,408     120,408       9,688.00            .00            .00     110,720.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EHP4LopOXqcJ%2FWMV%2BvdAUKfirhrg53LmmM5i%2B0EnvZdyZKcOSkP%2B6nowzwWWGG76
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FtW6QNqWiNnpad1esMIB4jPB%2FH5WuHs%2B7D50hYd%2BPBGzMWLgFhoY1B%2F%2BfkC2rexY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Vsxa4zEigvSPRVJXv7VDMKMPJDH9yMFCSQGCnlFSKNRVJQGStr3P7ixhS8zpiah
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OP1RQDT41adddDQ37IWZmlhGrB1tRLQIGQZUg0KMa%2BC29qvhzAUCtUBS%2FfOJepFL
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
454      Fire Capital Projects Funds        APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4543310 Fire Capital Projects              
_________________________________________

 
4543310 499254  Transfer from Fire     -400,000    -400,000            .00            .00            .00    -400,000.00     .0%*

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects          -400,000    -400,000            .00            .00            .00    -400,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects Funds     -400,000    -400,000            .00            .00            .00    -400,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -400,000    -400,000            .00            .00            .00    -400,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ry5eYtUJKQlz8vGrqVNUjRekTUtIm1V1kMzNtAYC0jlZ8185h4pUN8UhL53z8mSY
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
457      Capital Projects -Govt             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4573425 457-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
4573425 420003 0042 Federal Grants     -419,806    -419,806            .00            .00            .00    -419,806.00     .0%*
4573425 420003 0043 Federal Grants     -494,918    -494,918            .00            .00            .00    -494,918.00     .0%*
4573425 499229  Transfer From Hurr            0           0  -1,100,000.00            .00            .00   1,100,000.00  100.0% 
4573425 571001 0033 Construction in      425,552     420,467     338,463.55            .00      36,229.00      45,774.67   89.1% 
4573425 571001 0042 Construction in      629,603     619,603       8,100.00            .00            .00     611,503.00    1.3% 
4573425 571001 0043 Construction in      617,428     617,428      92,528.59            .00            .00     524,899.41   15.0% 
4573425 571001 0045 Construction in        2,835      17,920      17,919.78            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Community Development       760,694     760,694    -642,988.08            .00      36,229.00   1,367,453.08  -79.8%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulQfgpVwDQcf2%2FxRLFoincvHYuXG7FKfa3UxsNhxgHFON%2FNBRVJLDl%2FBI1%2FuK7aCs09Yo%2BkT1yzhhGLOH%2Fjkgg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rHFyNrp6HziAPsZMtnLEwh70hLWN1QZadEL450nj1f2Vvf7cCwKRtSVzBENkrzfolR7eHIwKzP2U6msFgAbWxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olhXYvCC6yX%2BgmWljyrq4ilqR6auu5uEB5zdyB3fJe8bhQwa%2BHo36XLWKtnkWquw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K4IyjI7dpvXTHXO61trRvtIOEjCqZUyRVMwjSVoE%2FWSh2AhNQziUYSZnsOYJnPZP1h295n%2FYJLQvCuggdskQkw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BlrCN0d%2BdxWmyPZcmwHOy72KghGyVEl74aB8SyO5vxWDnaFBt8thBhnRvMvybL3O4g6QyifopbTOKyEp3Kz6Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48f7DSRyb4eyWEu0cN0EOozZ%2B1MtrQ5ruC0oSI%2BAN6xmGwY0wSqMjQeuwL2UA%2F4tnL26OobBYZ8VgTOmx6kbEw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P4osLVtaHppS3ECaaOF3uyEFVKYlPqJ4zqmyiBpx6xOZDzmzj9SCdNF0FcBs7gyqpyn9bs%2B5hUX9CXUB2YwNGg%3D%3D
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
457      Capital Projects -Govt             APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4573495 457-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
4573495 420003 8812 Federal Grants   -1,062,095  -1,062,095            .00            .00            .00  -1,062,095.00     .0%*
4573495 571001 8812 Construction in    1,113,130   1,113,130      17,063.75            .00            .00   1,096,066.25    1.5% 
4573495 571001 8818 Construction in      193,840     193,840            .00            .00            .00     193,840.00     .0% 
4573495 571001 8821 Construction in      159,284     159,284            .00            .00            .00     159,284.00     .0% 
4573495 571001 8822 Construction in      109,922     109,922       6,562.50            .00            .00     103,359.50    6.0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Recovery                    514,081     514,081      23,626.25            .00            .00     490,454.75    4.6%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects -Govt        1,274,775   1,274,775    -619,361.83            .00      36,229.00   1,857,907.83  -45.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,976,819  -1,976,819  -1,100,000.00            .00            .00    -876,819.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,251,594   3,251,594     480,638.17            .00      36,229.00   2,734,726.83
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZyYIjJt7gATvJ7h0s53dQRnzHMDT55GjqPSV%2Bk5ZzYip%2BSqCmaI4ONtbTQ3DVptmnqdZb2Gee0s8a72EevNHKw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6J9IoX%2B7ev0AWBQjiCwbrC4O7CHPocjUns6cXAQkEBZm%2BnATXwb%2BxRN6YS5RekSXxoFJlOWbNZRA6%2BpwBFTkg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4oH0BBemqqblaFAsvGY3HFST6dqw3po9cOo%2FZe8SOYEhu4yszMvCU32kz%2Fn2TDfCzMT8VieIDtPC9kigqljJ5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5gMRBsQ9q8nBg82Ctw9ymNb9MGEe2NVnkz%2F5%2BdY0AsruOcq2mXAFMCP6mhPul4553L4KzmVzdnLinm3J09n7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PG8NEwg2jzc0CmOpMEI9XzSLJah5iSbx4f5WqsOOl0T3PyGY6i6KwZq1jrpyHvJDrJCgqx2B%2FRrKIKioJqM2Jw%3D%3D
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
462      Construction Holding               APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4626540 462-Roadway Reconstruction         
_________________________________________

 
4626540 420025 4524 Highway Plannin            0           0    -556,151.22            .00            .00     556,151.22  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 462-Roadway Reconstruction            0           0    -556,151.22            .00            .00     556,151.22  100.0%

 
TOTAL Construction Holding                  0           0    -556,151.22            .00            .00     556,151.22  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0    -556,151.22            .00            .00     556,151.22
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IzvXxEsUnLuYMql6%2BaPiktOo6JlzJpZDX2I9768neM1HmFfWQ%2Bi59nKDknHhlyJAlmdv0Tc7s5mVqL8F%2FEQB8Q%3D%3D
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund      APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4646530 General Fund Capital Projects      
_________________________________________

 
4646530 420003 0011 Federal Grants     -500,000    -500,000            .00            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%*
4646530 480071  Reimbursement     -561,500    -561,500            .00            .00            .00    -561,500.00     .0%*
4646530 480071 0104 Reimbursement   -3,030,816  -3,030,816     -71,346.06            .00            .00  -2,959,469.94    2.4%*
4646530 483001 0066 Donations     -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%*
4646530 499101  Transfer From Sales     -140,000    -215,000    -103,791.61     -14,509.87            .00    -111,208.39   48.3%*
4646530 520002  Professional Servic            0      28,230      28,230.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 520002 0030 Professional Se            0       3,895       3,895.20            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001  Construction in Pro            0      60,381      60,381.40            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0010 Construction in      350,000     329,000      96,976.81            .00      13,610.93     218,412.26   33.6% 
4646530 571001 0011 Construction in      620,000     489,847            .00            .00            .00     489,846.72     .0% 
4646530 571001 0013 Construction in      200,000     200,000            .00            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0066 Construction in       18,236     166,236       8,225.15            .00            .00     158,010.85    4.9% 
4646530 571001 0067 Construction in      363,750     363,750            .00            .00            .00     363,750.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0068 Construction in      438,750     438,750            .00            .00            .00     438,750.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0069 Construction in      450,000     450,000            .00            .00            .00     450,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0070 Construction in       78,375      78,375            .00            .00            .00      78,375.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0104 Construction in    3,076,893   2,928,893       7,671.00            .00            .00   2,921,222.00     .3% 
4646530 571001 0105 Construction in            0       6,000       6,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0120 Construction in            0      32,647      32,646.68            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0130 Construction in            0      20,000      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0133 Construction in       52,250     202,250      33,348.00            .00      16,652.00     152,250.00   24.7% 
4646530 571001 1251 Construction in            0         210         105.00            .00            .00         105.00   50.0% 
4646530 571012  Small Equipment      140,000      64,790            .00            .00      60,814.00       3,976.00   93.9% 

 
TOTAL General Fund Capital Projec    1,405,938   1,405,938     122,341.57     -14,509.87      91,076.93   1,192,519.50   15.2%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Reconstruction Fu    1,405,938   1,405,938     122,341.57     -14,509.87      91,076.93   1,192,519.50   15.2%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,382,316  -4,457,316    -175,137.67     -14,509.87            .00  -4,282,178.33
TOTAL EXPENSES    5,788,254   5,863,254     297,479.24            .00      91,076.93   5,474,697.83
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DqBLoCiUnCS%2FXcE2rvkVKgnYXH3vr1qle2FfXmwmyrMxSxjWLKlbSK4cv31IUrfY080W%2BD1vU7JuT6E7XZE7Ag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FfZRyBn4JAaqBuZxyhNPaPcbghLky93ZZoaynR8Sv5RccpG7nIc1WoqJVYE%2Fz6qU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yi1C0%2BvvcQmp4oBnk1lmXUMal3lNrVH6K%2FRfVfMbeoYrJMdG6VhkyC08n3JT0fzmsk1C3cZBjxAwvfrxpNCiFQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9RfgncSHyzNdUkor2kLoHs%2FUmgUFomseMlnEmhJQo97A59MXJJz9UZYYUv%2Fn1tgMsbHvW6oIUZzByeP6GKr0lw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u89rlXdO%2BvEeLZCFBudwU6JKiJkyZWetbXWKj26weob0NU0g15JOC8dxGL2de3Q9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ow0pS201M621qe2hJbxtedxGiI4jYJcrZbSOTyc%2FME3m08OsLZ8aXgYl%2BBh%2FXFHd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SI2ddxRNBiutklpH3G9bg0N1%2F4kw60xtQhXSKrmfeRPd%2FjcU9w53H6aeCoOeIIwWlDftzhQ313fjIe2Xe9Ar2Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkRN1rVjzWZ1P2QLVB%2Ba8ufKlTn2kezi67Xu7LzNgNXPCVK0P1wKLJ0EiPeXOzV0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NV21Hrt1AkYMY7kXQ7mEl32LA4Vb115RNkgE17HpSTw8XZb5aHbHIGSJuDMZa5azhAVfT4Ca2AxP2hlr5QyrFg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dC23aMsZYXY6%2BFnaHUUOYxygCeDjWNLkYZcW3EGmOUw0%2B2fNnjV5VaRXnfn3ExiiPyt5ns%2BxBXetkWXH5177kw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6iyArXr%2FFGioo20O2wwIxWeZIKOYxUXlIwrC5NbFr4ALPezqKxp2qgSngouB%2FaEQ6lnwgSxA29QZ7%2FmIvOMeqQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xaZA%2F3FKBfphAl0I8%2BfQ3CsFD10ryI5mDxy7eKCLR5tR27Lu%2F9AE31PIApW1fdpl3HNvIyjucFzzKDqcu8jW%2FA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5GHTWs4l0lRcx6VqDWfzLAz3egJd60mGNTYZ2wRDHldSsihaucG7lIRMZLMLnP6zzzKTNqIxXdSL%2FGlBJ9ryNQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGK7U4S%2FScMqqpCbJRqUiERXtFACWZ34AvYI6jvBUKh3f8ElNi2Z9e2CNw8fs3sic%2Fm3ixKrz0Fg4eVjRlBjhw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YNUjSN%2FpAozWHHtS8oyKj67wm4Bz2Ap3t1hF%2FJ7xTujHHMsSJpkwoTWqmG55Q%2FStLZqNgM5pp2ZB%2Fl%2F4gGbilw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=erITI15hGTEARLdXmHS%2BNSLLtgUTrhosWxB6al1GEdNxWn%2B%2BLOI6KaKHjXVMJgPF6b%2BdQ7BfiVUCqDNmIArTLA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9WP%2Bed%2F2sk7NbPDNav3n10hVJ2keWZi4Aoj8cs2xI90L%2BtYl2vmGSqOyl6EIgKcDCozAvJ1SToqMrKASDpycVg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s6NsInoQkAsEhYhcut%2BLcWOIWbOwWxCXj9%2BMwWCX0WDxHq8qNzIBqmqXvoX8duMaGyocJwqxyUeZ3lnXA6qzaA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGSsJNLjEwGT3AvLe%2F8fHe06N3WeBadzFvdoQzwgXUSajo6iNXYvTmdcIpjYDULATgXNKJfJj9t9C7HbEHEdhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PJLb0SiGEC1mktVC9rMbN2Ml0PaRip2tydTIGhQMZOFhofHn6iLmdhqGkyIB8wkmNYhBFLrAEUd2Rcr4zolWew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKvOvwyR%2FLWOVjIXjTYA8g1JDWUTJt0Q1NwmVX7OwUnecck32nvaEGv%2BipKhzYSFaiPUNxQC1CWIZw22MTv%2Bdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atMYL79T6nPAPB0F%2F8%2FwSIUBpKLXxGIKGEHNNQcIMuz%2FnCjSmQYhvJFUeT%2F37xuDM8gPPI%2FTlO8Vj18D3xkxdQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awYId1mk9YNhmJaELVAPrxVmlvZJkM64trbj1Ia0kNJ8mVSbjKUsbZ0VNwHy6%2Bax
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5004310 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     
_________________________________________

 
5004310 420003  Federal Grants            0     -64,500            .00            .00            .00     -64,500.00     .0%*
5004310 420003 0057 Federal Grants            0           0     -34,052.72            .00            .00      34,052.72  100.0% 
5004310 420028  FEMA            0           0     -11,415.95            .00            .00      11,415.95  100.0% 
5004310 450038  Rents and Leases     -102,604    -102,604     -64,053.92     -19,141.60            .00     -38,550.08   62.4%*
5004310 450043  Fees, Charges, etc.     -125,000    -125,000     -14,432.46      -2,028.00            .00    -110,567.54   11.5%*
5004310 470000  Interest - Invest.     -140,000    -140,000            .00            .00            .00    -140,000.00     .0%*
5004310 480071  Reimbursement      -61,360     -61,360          40.85            .00            .00     -61,400.85    -.1%*
5004310 480079  Other Revenues            0           0      -1,113.04         -32.69            .00       1,113.04  100.0% 
5004310 480082  Misc. Revenue      -10,000     -10,000        -847.98            .00            .00      -9,152.02    8.5%*
5004310 481001  Water fees   -5,858,000  -5,858,000  -3,863,480.38    -419,347.98            .00  -1,994,519.62   66.0%*
5004310 481002  Sewer Fees   -6,438,750  -6,438,750  -4,338,209.60    -518,923.21            .00  -2,100,540.40   67.4%*
5004310 481003  Safe Drinking Water     -208,000    -208,000    -142,836.00     -17,996.00            .00     -65,164.00   68.7%*
5004310 481004  Installation Fees      -15,000     -15,000     -14,625.00      -1,800.00            .00        -375.00   97.5%*
5004310 481005  Sewer Inspection Fe       -3,000      -3,000      -2,200.00        -450.00            .00        -800.00   73.3%*
5004310 489074  Insurance Proceeds   -1,442,482  -1,442,482      -2,555.55            .00            .00  -1,439,926.45     .2%*
5004310 489076  Lawsuit Settlement            0    -291,000            .00            .00            .00    -291,000.00     .0%*
5004310 501000  Salaries            0   3,125,617   1,921,420.79     255,262.04            .00   1,204,196.21   61.5% 
5004310 501001  Salaries - OT      240,000     240,000     156,829.00      53,337.64            .00      83,171.00   65.3% 
5004310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       43,299      43,299      28,525.28       4,361.71            .00      14,773.72   65.9% 
5004310 501004  Pension Costs      400,000     400,000     253,709.24      37,749.93            .00     146,290.76   63.4% 
5004310 501005  Insurance-Hospital      635,000     635,000     351,535.86      48,802.75            .00     283,464.14   55.4% 
5004310 501007  Insurance Retirees      150,000     150,000      95,454.06      12,416.36            .00      54,545.94   63.6% 
5004310 502000  Auto Insurance       50,000      50,000      33,333.35       4,166.66            .00      16,666.65   66.7% 
5004310 502001  General Liability I      250,000     250,000     166,666.67      20,833.34            .00      83,333.33   66.7% 
5004310 502005  Insurance-Property      285,000     315,710     207,183.82      27,130.22            .00     108,526.18   65.6% 
5004310 502006  Insurance - CompEqu       10,000      10,000       3,286.33         413.25            .00       6,713.67   32.9% 
5004310 502007  Insurance-Water Tow       37,000      37,000      24,842.04       3,383.76            .00      12,157.96   67.1% 
5004310 502008  Insurance-Flood       36,000      36,000      22,508.53       2,857.16            .00      13,491.47   62.5% 
5004310 502012  Insurance-Work.Comp      389,000     389,000     256,708.34      29,791.67            .00     132,291.66   66.0% 
5004310 503002  Rent - Equipment       27,000      27,000      12,543.61            .00       1,026.00      13,430.39   50.3% 
5004310 503004  Rentals/Leases        3,000       3,000       2,843.90            .00            .00         156.10   94.8% 
5004310 520002  Professional Servic      110,000      81,745       5,833.51            .00      50,000.00      25,911.34   68.3% 
5004310 520002 0057 Professional Se            0     102,255      38,483.82            .00      63,771.33            .00  100.0% 
5004310 520003  Prof Serv-Software       90,000      90,000      36,478.31      18,768.75       4,333.14      49,188.55   45.3% 
5004310 520009  Prof Serv-Storage       10,000      10,000       6,203.34            .00       2,796.66       1,000.00   90.0% 
5004310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal       15,000      15,000            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
5004310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspectio            0         211         211.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 520041  Prof Serv-Appraisal          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
5004310 520047  Prof Serv-Generator        5,000       5,000            .00            .00       4,125.00         875.00   82.5% 
5004310 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator        4,000       7,876       5,424.00         613.00       2,452.00            .00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uD9KY58rsBipgTBLs6rQdJMbkUsANrs3nPavStjJDvFRyBmtQUTb44TlwFbbGsfz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AjEl8Lm5r%2BxlE8V2brFMLzbx5nf4AtekTC0SnHMvP3Gj21y51gLCtf4zMJlfI%2FG1e7nbIE5mWhvaSoqChi5FyA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLhQ4jWtNmIciEOscur%2Bj%2Fkz3%2FuJPGbME%2BZO5kz%2FcShXGhSXl0TIMlMtHV1A27yv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QRklmNZalkjtxXCPF6m8ceExcuT5yq0Au4p1IHXTsEgmq%2FngNE%2B0l1Qc1XQ%2B593n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTwmGP3y99ymXrMjZ3CfutVGfo4Whm%2BlajpNNi1OpGiXXDT2X7kPFoFXlyhNZHv0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mr6MA9hEs1WJxDQMjo3EFI7tJ5cb9%2FC47RIP1WkRyir15lIRMKoQ4DtjdRUkrvcK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6HSmPN8xaZ5usCo0iPgEQ7usz2M6XyBJmpOOArKOodHb0XOAG6U0f%2B8NXfFNGNX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zJQCEqLWNKuMNGQch8SY78HeQOvdqOFtmCWclrapodcWtnhM3Cru1vQgQl8Y7hBp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2THINdnvy1mB4i6LW4MPHwWXWdS7WXOqliMGoLgPAQev%2F2foM91MT4yO3aVewr5C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FbdOfQA1VVFqwC1FFNALvBykO45ekKyoJet%2BaS9KfVkp1JwfhpPrxQDdplXyEPG5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FA2AtdtHoPjOze8yX3T%2Fl%2BtUEzuSJVDSiTFtbgdlas2ZNY6bC85dFp7aWqt5Xq%2FX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FR0wuxBfJDUzUZLiFkEdzVS87juFBafwP%2BTYgUJdid4SZpD20CbZkxOQPtN8FRCk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0KnlmSeD2raWjc9bU3PFgU3xxdSm6FeQLQze4cAYypEapGlMVUXY6jp6n5nBZUYH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J8ZYAMgOEoJ5MfECqds%2BFgXa%2FH5lS8pWxgq23PMUeKkSfYnWyH4w%2Fbl4vLAXEqpW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ygjSSGbVxHPsvgWGUC2oKpsL73y%2BP%2FAoEscAem51kZ7BoKQDXcnVe%2B4LTOz6l%2BDJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hK6fObCLoIaHvudnDX6g2qFePUspvBHnrSsDtGVdd6ofrTlnzfaTjqqoqUuFf2Se
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jvGY3IDse4pqlobhyMs9cKIFQAZhv0nDuCGdCI0QeT0KKHzqr64LrkJZV4HZ6Zkc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85UKzLPlTYfAQw3wKrHAoJqz68OGCOk7y%2BedOd2LfMTxw4Z7nNQu70FcQ%2Fw%2Fn%2Fby
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APFKxH0ep3ioH2cgjHIi4q7dwztNdr5br7C4Eei3LYzjdP6%2F1ZDmZv51VNwPM4Tx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cqIvbsd%2B9Q1EAnUET1tLTpB8MHHv0YFiMwjwpZxWggryLeomHBScy%2FrZdc9wsr%2FI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVDNpooAzGY9xsU6fE9DGxLxIBxpjYBMmVs66PznxU4WFLpmxQvkKeix2NHzJVjP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ceSuUw8CW8aYVQC5NlEtVNzLHB7qQj%2Bw3ABFOZFwsi0NYZJkT1E4PvzLwviU3Rge
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2oGY%2FhbE1HMDx4uHoZ5I4PRpxynXQipmHNQ9nsvVHXG7hawaI4DJEnkShFb%2BmggO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HL3WULiiXe%2BKWmbs%2FDMxN89aMJGSX4ndmspe0E2Pa%2BEe3Ec4MlGUhUOpStnTdnSP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jb6viNKSJjJS4aGdGjvCqSmCa6AyWxftir1lR8BjkzkaE8hbooJ%2BIKWx7p6pSs49
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIJN6bPOQyXEejGx4%2B5TuSNS65z8W35r0s2eR9VqQMyUj38eNA6J7nMCUtrc86uh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opEXYSe7Tl6gDOzhw6M6KlZ5LvGX9QvXPjXvC5GY1ZTgGrJGysBR2trjsoNFChzm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uJmJgRsYKATacnxflOY3UtsAQzzzHmE%2FTSu76HfvOIjdkkRu3TO8SSEBusf0pQt8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DNghP4ra%2F0oCuAxl0hajg7mVznqIo16dEfzByElIrFdPEoH1iCEuePjF%2Bs3WEi1l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7XZhK%2B4qjqX1tUgRv4ECMkFHUB7PDkREjS1lvURb4R0%2B1XmytEToXly1kQvH2Vj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3TO5PbF%2BRHH1ckauqVTcyIWegyHZU5fAADSJVh5N80Nn4d9eBlDb0v7tCZ7K6fye
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1VBuvC%2F6UGYvdzfmcy1%2B5WGQm8OCCftqL1aEPXk9JeD%2F3vgUMRTa61Zk1M9pJVn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BB%2BZCVs7tNfvR1vtO1xvVfIMSEJ%2BXc4Q9Baxs%2BR2TABlq7FsI16mTUZ9K5gM%2BIIOuJ43GUFBIQcCfnKfCCuUsw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTfZi0AsNVIByTzzx7c%2FwlsN9lK5M7F5KCJQPZhnjeMmB0nBUVp28j6D7%2BUMQZOY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=asfUjsWVrAzKVCzT11FtQiZkdML3LWlFH7wLI2w2p9cGPSQix4zVfm8Q9Aem6dzc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4v%2FtVbKoG1XXxB9eC9epC%2F7nDV4tQN5UG%2BLUzAPQJkuwYBvT73WoPUJWh16Xu46R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UdlDNvIKkjs2OMUC72OCOLzikDlqPHi9hXH3ohkMUo51Ot%2FhXhvQUb7wjFIKWa99
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UoXpT90akV%2BuY6CAF4BjAZSFhjcag0rBH4iIx7a%2FOj1eZJBFIZ7T%2BiAk5t6QCsnH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXZho47KhvIKavESyEXhADjdruDDRHQ8LurGRGVUgXXUR8KnZ21dHHe3elSWhfxK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RSKIJQh8RBtQmE3ZxVLdWgHtzrT5A7MThKpeC%2B47EXfaoD5XjWYl3AfTMbW%2BpllK
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5004310 520055  Prof Serv-Water Pla      600,000     600,000     400,548.00      50,068.50            .00     199,452.00   66.8% 
5004310 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm        3,000       3,000       2,172.00            .00         361.00         467.00   84.4% 
5004310 520104  Contract Collection      130,000     130,093      82,762.88       9,530.72      47,330.30            .00  100.0% 
5004310 530004  R & M Vehicles       42,000      63,000      47,199.88       5,529.07       9,097.17       6,702.95   89.4% 
5004310 530005  R & M Machinery & E      170,000     111,657      31,880.25       1,705.66      70,772.60       9,003.85   91.9% 
5004310 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili      150,000     151,000     146,660.92         247.74       4,035.72         303.36   99.8% 
5004310 530009  R & M Water&Sewer P      350,000     545,400     154,473.87        -865.70      57,372.80     333,553.33   38.8% 
5004310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       40,973      40,973      20,712.80       2,589.10      10,356.45       9,903.75   75.8% 
5004310 530011  R & M Roads      160,000     150,000      32,137.54       3,038.00      10,079.79     107,782.67   28.1% 
5004310 530015  Pump Station Rehab/      150,000     132,500      37,737.53      24,207.42          24.06      94,738.41   28.5% 
5004310 530020  R & M Meter Replace      200,000     200,000            .00            .00      98,840.20     101,159.80   49.4% 
5004310 540001  Utilities - Natural        5,000       5,000       2,092.82          82.65            .00       2,907.18   41.9% 
5004310 540002  Utilities - Electri    1,100,000   1,050,000     800,518.52     160,586.73            .00     249,481.48   76.2% 
5004310 540005  Telephone Svcs       46,000      46,000      23,252.53       2,536.76            .00      22,747.47   50.5% 
5004310 540006  Cell Phone       53,000      53,000      37,306.29       4,371.17            .00      15,693.71   70.4% 
5004310 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        6,000       3,674       2,469.04            .00       1,140.93          64.27   98.3% 
5004310 541007  Stationary & Office        6,500       5,959       2,754.13          79.98         839.27       2,365.58   60.3% 
5004310 541008  Supplies-Operating       43,000      32,220      16,161.27       3,593.00      11,498.42       4,560.62   85.8% 
5004310 541008 0840 Supplies-Operat            0      10,000            .00            .00      22,016.67     -12,016.67  220.2%*
5004310 541014  Small Tools & Equip       20,000      32,695      10,974.44         351.81      21,006.14         713.96   97.8% 
5004310 541017  Uniforms       40,000      39,700      26,296.15       4,525.05         136.90      13,266.95   66.6% 
5004310 541020  Billing Office Supp       25,000      20,000      12,648.65       4,522.64         385.00       6,966.35   65.2% 
5004310 541100  Chemicals      500,000     500,000     224,847.31      27,848.58     125,148.01     150,004.68   70.0% 
5004310 542000  Computer Equipment       20,000      20,000       6,924.99            .00       3,244.61       9,830.40   50.8% 
5004310 542001  Computer Software       20,000      80,256      80,256.15       7,803.30            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 550000  Travel, Training, &       33,000       7,290       1,597.85          90.92            .00       5,692.15   21.9% 
5004310 571001  Construction in Pro      120,000     495,800     206,285.70       7,457.28     278,068.56      11,445.74   97.7% 
5004310 571001 0003 Construction in            0      60,000      45,721.41            .00      14,278.59            .00  100.0% 
5004310 571011  Vehicles       55,000      39,000            .00            .00      27,397.25      11,602.75   70.2% 
5004310 571012  Small Equipment       30,000      45,000      16,914.00            .00      22,708.00       5,378.00   88.0% 
5004310 571020  Pump Replacement      301,169     297,869      98,200.46            .00     104,275.26      95,393.28   68.0% 
5004310 572000  Computer Equipment        5,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5004310 572001  Comp Software      400,000      44,354       5,920.00            .00       1,250.25      37,184.23   16.2% 
5004310 572010  Heavy Equipment      240,000     225,000      11,000.00       7,500.00     168,307.75      45,692.25   79.7% 
5004310 574000  Depreciation Expens            0           0   4,556,036.64     559,504.58            .00  -4,556,036.64  100.0%*
5004310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Licens          940       1,240         717.50            .00         360.00         162.50   86.9% 
5004310 580013  LA State Fees      230,000     230,000     125,742.33         581.00            .00     104,257.67   54.7% 
5004310 580014  Administrative Fees            0      76,695            .00            .00            .00      76,694.82     .0% 
5004310 580017  Advertising          600         600          84.50            .00            .00         515.50   14.1% 
5004310 580018  Dues & Subscription        1,500         700         242.00            .00            .00         458.00   34.6% 
5004310 580021  Recording Fees        4,000       4,000       1,565.00         330.00       2,435.00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580022  Postage       67,000      67,000      66,445.00            .00            .00         555.00   99.2% 
5004310 580024  Fees &  Charges       31,000      43,997      18,573.13       1,820.73      25,424.10            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580028  Shipping Handling,          500         500         381.37            .00            .00         118.63   76.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YekMdsvMoNzR%2FWv36HlSxSXuPwVwQNpMMYINvDksXY3jxr4mUkh2S7xo8VxvB9Wj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rBadDz4S%2F%2FU8z7ashhWz%2BQ0WP3aZ9bxzEo2X42%2BDohpfgwU5GD8BJ2a6fA7h2%2BE%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L0xPVVhapFC3V5EarEUZJtP%2FFb%2FhOXy3KHHOznaBf2XOQBjPu%2B%2F25XIgbLqMOXPT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghjn8pnl1TDVpegusSYWOkvErGdrSXXtXEC9i1T1Gko6n46OvFAnagIrnXvijJNQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86d%2Fx3xZHWB9ytq7Z07ykSHsAns0XjLjHaGbAdb6J%2FLiSJopYTVJ8w9e0TgwokKW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4QgByxuQH2rOVeAsc74cgoZGNfMFG6skjjlovsTRa5eDcgbSl6InjpzQiexex19s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJmJ0GbpelUb6lXfQjyvfCGf6C8WYJZJ0wyryH%2Bk8jXkCyhQV29spIcSXgjZgc1u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o00KHfvX8uo0aReRmk0thSiKv9ny0JBhkum%2Bq00Tyd5R%2FFQYP5lZleOQ3QsaHAMX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRg5FAxw6HKi3oTnvr1wdGp9RAnczdHo8PweLcKTmsz8ZLtkz049oAJnSUbXfCvD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CRH8973jPPmOpuY3GszolehN8sZ3mSBbjbR8uc7PO6S9SDjL3sve0I0lf3akkTD8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ab%2FANPTdZLzHBeL5BUuRu4dSkysQf%2Bw%2F4drNq84C3RhvoTlFlG82I%2ByJW8ee%2FU9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3r3S9NYNSeAw5gCMWb7ph7%2Bz2rJRQUcduNdDXE8B%2FSI05BWzst62brSUsmFIYoIA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZNFhlUZjGAcgyAS%2Bf7FS0bGNK6cCsMNEAMGo19FyisrC3EkIOq8EcWRI%2FQO31ge
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9OQ5IYyiDsA%2BbeOGLin%2FdtGw4RHh24fC1PSd9nmkG3qPjQkmsXuFntNV7TnaEm3v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uorNZXAqHyemQvNgcAWuTMawAYJlH1Smuv8MNb5mqS2oV45Hi2RdmTYe0tjWGjlH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2FHWZWPrI3ftMAwQD6PnXGsKHDl%2FF6nTBcYKa8hgDvFPJ3fygYVizztlm2oMdpfZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dkuMPCP%2BgJ9EBfvcDBS%2FGfs8vxtrV7sVeJ5NVLgadjy%2FBQw6SAC6OfUSWuCnKic8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3m9GBDHLtvXzZ1tz9rE6cOjX%2FI7RmT%2Ft%2BG%2BXzBdtUW%2FFvq3h5yZmxmaOdUeev4AP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0G6MFI3fTMj7qc5igMavif8r1excTUjEK4EsdYotbjSBTqs9NefHcd9Fa9XlJIfJCs%2BMlX2LEo5ba%2BOnWBL4Jg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yh5ES3nHFOxaICtkJmAshE%2BZK0zUFMi9qohxJPoN%2B6nHT0ms9%2Fjps%2BdtDvvGOc31
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0MPttAYLvVm0FMnwZLvXMFNeEPP1BSsE27isERTF4KwV%2F0om%2FvOONIQWeUF5H5b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IisL%2BRfxtMIdU23kEFhYeE28uFInmg70Hcc6JFCRClum4XeT3d7SHvtkdZPbrj4D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOG8ZTlq1vDXFUi30X0w2CclEMRNRO3IiydHl3KJfygjz9DD4QGFV59%2BO2z5isHQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NqdIp0BWeeLSRkpzMBV8ljHGUCSqOhplhXrAe53ZP%2FSbcQ9pq8e%2BBZJ2FMQOsh%2Fi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOZt26xGk%2BjjifbCpFjv%2BZyrQpWByEn434DPMyEOmy7oMB4CqvY3NLZJ9OWQgQ3U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BmXoqFDB5kbrvhfNGCaTt2gqYMsSmCm76w7crAC6X7UhSEnFXml4kzWS%2FyAdUiHD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNG%2BruK2VPXWXgF%2FmwsuKshYcPjhiD4bPoyV3rjEiPWa2%2B8C6Q5t3NTNRkxAg21%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n4T9Y9%2BdZzOs3Wo%2BHYdTR%2F5tqaiy1SvcOTHVwDhZKDFkyjhLgRE%2F6mfj0cUELEaBxW7RR751LgNCihQ6dwoZug%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u342kUcux8np%2FyUZWcV9QBRpzEXMc%2Bt6U9FmbvFGcWfqjEjQDkAd8EuWrkgkLIUD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDjBtOjPRNiVT1eh1Wupd988r8SmQ23YRS%2BMeMgkPLqSNoSDNttnpwO%2FQencDuJl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZUsLyQF9loDEvjlU2jJ1WXV70txR%2BMf6yoII%2BWk3l9G8DhsN9WoQq8S0YOl1sRln
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4EbuL7B4fv4vznYHz7lQCsQbzZtJ%2BfLl0f6A9YJmbhaytwylRBmXfiOgD4t2W7l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J8zfY9C6hzB2v7%2BvigkiBK9TAW3hWOnIkuTkaotdD9RZijhwDbTP5UaGw6GKfFls
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=od6cmxxWu63YIenNzMnJCS6zWsyv8qj9yotOHCsS0gMdk4vyr%2FWGA0WrAwsT5XaW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2BL4Qh67fS4ZhTp23oZrv7bE7yrGdOOAi1MIK8YsQBI8aggEkrvp7NwQklnV2EKZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNUVc8Ig9NdywokOpcH4HN9CYP9EegeWeXAzHbAnaeWFELAKvbWrDq%2Fb421RyHnS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymf8RDFqlnfFS7FPjbbmnEXVe1cvVcGDvCM0eOol6VSFaDnJIfVbMJmqjom5uFpp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qr6GUC5AmyRS0QufNtzTVknac9QHFO1f6zqxlJO2QmIpQhXpXS3WgnUekZlGXtIh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UOJKQsnKnrGytOzygOdHRQ%2BIOygx0DoGck1k40Q3t4GlXkjK0207m403tm9pT0Mx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4E%2FimQ1MVG5Hpf3T20JO8bbPxzo0nU6%2FcG4gGArM9%2B2cCLBja6Uz31Ew6Rj5GKIX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FxHeJCsW24%2BolXTpOK%2FKLCMIPrXaQ4QUIwxJ13VTAXHMvYMrMShr490yeSen3S%2BM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a9GTaOwvv7T0LlcfNEsjeZd8ujY8D3nIz0zpbAvMW4EaW7Di5v2kCTEtxN5Tlapn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=riEKe7ewU6w0ebvaIDyy34cJKiJJgY31HRbUQBa0gXfsZ8uw20ayOs3vFuga5vvU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U25NHpQWoU8mX7%2BcUJ%2B3vM%2FYC%2BkZU0xBbfhPxxVF01iSrWJXC%2B%2BBtHIRLoEMPK1x
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5004310 580034  Diesel       45,000      36,712      19,529.84       2,348.94            .00      17,182.53   53.2% 
5004310 580035  Gasoline       45,000      45,000      36,222.42       5,330.94            .00       8,777.58   80.5% 
5004310 581006  Water Treatment-Tes       56,000      56,000      11,998.04         628.60       6,680.51      37,321.45   33.4% 
5004310 581007  Wastewater Treatmen       58,000      58,000      12,679.47         743.61       2,504.55      42,815.98   26.2% 
5004310 589009  Interfund Charges      685,794     675,794            .00            .00            .00     675,794.00     .0% 
5004310 599312  Transfer to 2012 Sa            0           0     199,700.46            .00            .00    -199,700.46  100.0%*
5004310 599557  Transfer to W&S Cap    2,959,998   2,959,998            .00            .00            .00   2,959,998.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 500-W&S Admin and Engineer   -2,364,423     761,194   2,778,588.13     438,857.54   1,275,879.99  -3,293,274.12  532.6%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewerage Fund        -2,364,423     761,194   2,778,588.13     438,857.54   1,275,879.99  -3,293,274.12  532.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,404,196 -14,759,696  -8,489,781.75    -979,719.48            .00  -6,269,914.25
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,039,773  15,520,890  11,268,369.88   1,418,577.02   1,275,879.99   2,976,640.13
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=knLxtcSxvi73jYdHdpQeS%2FIkUQwxls0wk9PWY4y3aAFDfGt5MYhwzKGA6QHLl%2ByD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xx6Ny4U0caI65Cq9iKxEgXo83pmONQdNLFRjO1XSYISsqOO0Wm5NZCGpnvkimHr7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxClaNDgc9rnfb9D06xBjq8kpj%2BM4PIrMbURV1o%2BNpzQH97zCttFa9vMZkz00LTK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stYNTV23%2FM67%2BMhn7FRcZ7GWM9bSON2qQCISlcTmn73oiwGJaqCFwphxjLJKgKgS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Dq3QR6btdNUtrRSO9jNna1bglymyjgTkMcUsNEpXHac5xEGUfSxvetvsjuNw8Sd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75VJ5F4wznbdB%2Bc5pRO2B6kQkFtZ6797a2oUq6P4Mkr%2BgtO8dXU7qLj3EO1%2FSP3R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9z2gJKHqj8ZU15mMeQF1zUCKzL76PH%2FchgoY%2B47u1b9aUbB3bzm97Prh52A2KFo
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
529      Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax          APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5297311 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F     
_________________________________________

 
5297311 402000  Sales Tax   -3,916,667  -3,916,667  -2,994,350.08    -418,604.49            .00    -922,316.92   76.5%*
5297311 580000  Ded. by Tax Collect      313,333     313,333     239,548.01      33,488.36            .00      73,784.99   76.5% 
5297311 599312  Transfer to 2012 Sa    4,082,500   4,082,500   2,562,799.32     345,033.33            .00   1,519,700.68   62.8% 
5297311 599530  Transf to 04 ST Deb       64,208      64,208      42,958.34       5,312.50            .00      21,249.66   66.9% 

 
TOTAL 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax      543,374     543,374    -149,044.41     -34,770.30            .00     692,418.41  -27.4%

 
TOTAL Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax       543,374     543,374    -149,044.41     -34,770.30            .00     692,418.41  -27.4%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,916,667  -3,916,667  -2,994,350.08    -418,604.49            .00    -922,316.92
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,460,041   4,460,041   2,845,305.67     383,834.19            .00   1,614,735.33
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ycdy5LQiTSga8%2B%2F2BdcVMNIUJ6G6Hwxhm0tQkgL2uxFObzKIYlUtam%2BX%2Bd%2FFr9Mp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZ67HCG63DNfGjHTAbS2ozK4XN0YaWgY7bc8XcBiWrin64L069%2Bd6xEu5ydvaFSP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8RhArH0PaiyrJ7%2BlStT8ak8jJjdDw87GD8XSawxh%2BHTmcWbBFVOXlZ%2FmzcYTa5Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Gb0pzV0YgTZrG8%2Bh393ewbiEcr2yiBUe3lteRC4NLwuKgPt1hqPU6pIo6yAWJS%2F
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
530      50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt      APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5307310 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S     
_________________________________________

 
5307310 499529  Transf from 2008 S/      -64,209     -64,209     -43,058.34      -5,312.50            .00     -21,150.66   67.1%*
5307310 560000  Bond Principal       55,000      55,000      55,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5307310 560001  Bond Interest Expen       10,125      10,125      10,125.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5307310 560003  Service Fees- Bonds          500         500         500.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST        1,416       1,416      22,566.66      -5,312.50            .00     -21,150.66 1593.7%

 
TOTAL 50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax De        1,416       1,416      22,566.66      -5,312.50            .00     -21,150.66 1593.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -64,209     -64,209     -43,058.34      -5,312.50            .00     -21,150.66
TOTAL EXPENSES       65,625      65,625      65,625.00            .00            .00            .00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dU4TUeWfZkBtipiWNONZGHDZogLhGZolon8TgLqaaP5dytq%2FgMZjH6IjuCVZQIGT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9hELwl822BsT46URPfCe%2FwrpD0sLX36lK%2BCN%2FOeH%2FbMX2GHUQFRmQqYYROfUoa6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p82iRw4ZQozOyKYOEkYBiFBzBh5aAJA0s%2BfDE2Sc3Hg2VstEkn%2FtZIoRJd8Sedm0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZMTKOpef6F4Q0KS7CCvhRdYKb5kw0phqgsVg5opMc7mQQBkP6jqFO%2BmMtMI5cmz
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5574405 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1        
_________________________________________

 
5574405 499500  Transfer From W&S     -695,075    -695,075            .00            .00            .00    -695,075.00     .0%*
5574405 580008  Interest Expense      287,075     265,763     125,743.75            .00            .00     140,018.75   47.3% 
5574405 580014  Administrative Fees            0      21,313      21,312.50            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1     -408,000    -408,000     147,056.25            .00            .00    -555,056.25  -36.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cayNvC04i8F7mhw03q7dUq245eOs7xnUVReYYKN8XbWVWIjP1vTWlHG6QOOxKi%2BK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5iJ%2BtO5ksWihdyC8cAXxq7c6cBRB0DNAEKrdEhGEYnw00A4Ho55H9PrO7NrsVX%2F5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n2mVCwbeGxWem7MtEULsf9utGpp7MVeNWiwoaMjMY5pxyfTz1JUbFg8XaHz4bGlo
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5574406 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574406 499500  Transfer From W&S     -823,249    -823,249            .00            .00            .00    -823,249.00     .0%*
5574406 520002 0092 Professional Se       30,000      30,000            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
5574406 571001 4486 Construction in      259,844     259,844            .00            .00            .00     259,844.00     .0% 
5574406 571001 4487 Construction in      342,860     342,860            .00            .00            .00     342,860.00     .0% 
5574406 571001 4489 Construction in    2,335,042   2,335,042            .00            .00            .00   2,335,042.00     .0% 
5574406 571001 4490 Construction in       79,399      79,399            .00            .00            .00      79,399.00     .0% 
5574406 580008  Interest Expense      273,249     243,609     115,596.82            .00            .00     128,011.99   47.5% 
5574406 580014  Administrative Fees            0      29,640      29,640.19            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2    2,497,145   2,497,145     145,237.01            .00            .00   2,351,907.99    5.8%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GyoGOU8LWAaZG%2BmKfMa7Co9BZcsjNKYLGqeRMt1PTl6Z04G3dG8NpawiDoHqmqjD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89g%2F0EBX4U%2FCPVM0QYrftptIYrlXzP7Jasbl%2FV11VPsbc76qGOU2ceVv3tZpYrbtOrGy4U7HsMtDdu7eMgKS4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vhYf4BE7k%2B%2B%2FTjToSYvFvBe0dX02f47nEPeYkwmi%2FS%2FF7VbiarXokJMnCr30nR8EyAQteIvjQ5A4iTtUwHodbw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YC8C1Yi2ffzjy2Lfc2MUC8%2BK2571MgCJZRvytRMrvzH9CigApnXwEw7695VJDzKC93Z%2FY9Rt3xKNHXvgAgTdkA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ER7KmzP9Fgf%2FKILq53YDe4sw9UlpHbfumKFcsrrtxcxbRbgzIJ%2FGwTuDucwDNxtv5dgmgsBME8qerm4i9%2BU3jw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fh2EwB4Adk%2BRAyUAZPwDUsQ28APdXCgbLfSREG9JNgWTYZXhAIhOv7Vit6nrkt%2FgyqfAA8ijdhukt80UlXdkUw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dcM8AEO2Oldzdqw4z2UeRWurvb3kr6QEontbexID2vHrhJ3rw8InNklntu6EhN2n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1H67HjMRfQNWotLoSybZmHbBOCtHxlyKun1uwN5kOrxdUpMPBTIN9koGjF52mMs9
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FOR 2021 08
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5574407 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan           
_________________________________________

 
5574407 499500  Transfer From W&S     -550,976    -550,976            .00            .00            .00    -550,976.00     .0%*
5574407 580008  Interest Expense       79,976      58,341      19,471.50            .00            .00      38,869.50   33.4% 
5574407 580014  Administrative Fees            0      21,635      21,635.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan       -471,000    -471,000      41,106.50            .00            .00    -512,106.50   -8.7%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZAqGSlX91IlQqwXnSVfCFJXOcLcwnnnTQohwuVmRZyu%2FauJHzfvVezSzXk5rGda
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXHRmTCuq88Z8F50vMqJny4GCBVvyNc8OXRX40bH%2Bpysjcql0VaIU9veQ6NXaJOr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2EHnf%2FPbb0J2iYQfCvyT%2FzgRA4dpjVHphjpkqCctUOAnIqtNNsFWHnEfw3njVmEG
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5574408 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574408 420003  Federal Grants  -14,906,501 -14,906,501            .00            .00            .00 -14,906,501.00     .0%*
5574408 499500  Transfer From W&S     -302,699    -302,699            .00            .00            .00    -302,699.00     .0%*
5574408 520002 4499 Professional Se      260,000     200,000     120,406.25            .00      79,593.75            .00  100.0% 
5574408 571001  Construction in Pro    5,825,400   4,232,700            .00            .00            .00   4,232,700.00     .0% 
5574408 571001 4500 Construction in      690,050     690,050            .00            .00            .00     690,050.00     .0% 
5574408 571001 4501 Construction in      440,840     440,840            .00            .00            .00     440,840.00     .0% 
5574408 571001 4502 Construction in      717,500     717,500            .00            .00            .00     717,500.00     .0% 
5574408 571001 4503 Construction in      611,000     748,000            .00            .00      98,000.00     650,000.00   13.1% 
5574408 571001 4504 Construction in    1,779,300   2,365,000      66,281.55            .00     240,583.45   2,058,135.00   13.0% 
5574408 571001 4511 Construction in            0     930,000      42,161.41            .00     160,812.84     727,025.75   21.8% 
5574408 580008  Interest Expense       55,699      55,699       3,401.27            .00            .00      52,297.73    6.1% 
5574408 580014  Administrative Fees       50,000      50,000       3,779.20            .00            .00      46,220.80    7.6% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2   -4,779,411  -4,779,411     236,029.68            .00     578,990.04  -5,594,430.72  -17.1%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHyskHUwkrYxOZPj07OsrXkABtRn9%2FNj6lEP0UlqAicmsef0Lo4KAKZXu3E6wdxq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AX1%2F37X0E4YwFdBa8wyUh%2BLfkNpVhQ9TD81wpkvkVM83ecTLnOa7P8uvMJPcYCHN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2FosYD1UODpeaiorNtejzrhhloq6zdHITJ80gPfprJsCzlRmI3Gg8tzBPsjBere7NszxjNOVrScgbBpTOU3zgA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2FDXi9q2TCPGbyFCb7JJb%2BAVoZ0DC3OjAag7u45Ol9J4LZ8jdfN3bcZ23ZcMAZ2U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVV7m%2B6JmQXq96GUqfzMOFupMppD7vujfn6Ja5ZA24wsy1oh6hUXYywFFti6rctt9VHegviO%2FrtXbek5Tj4RqQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5e5uXPp160g0qfNTI6NjIiYUpxpz%2FzPpIURpJwZwgQjat1cDz8uc2f6fZJ8REUAcJgpKrnNv4bbIyulyIfLeMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Bf%2BkfKN2V5J52iNjCzCy8RTGJExUhQHFP6H1PgzzsE3ub140EDz5Yy1VCGU83NWAL%2FxeShVtCiSh%2BaSQJfbHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dSilxQDM6jwPXEXMTU04uDRnUixXUzI3EeXTzSlcsuroO71XSvBfl0SsxtmAhZ4l%2Bp8SRbBSsq8F70BJ%2BCy01A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RATgPMDPMyJY9kS7Z8crCRxdINXZGVduEq%2BnKvcIJDNbsKl8U1RmxwnJoMyMqmwy4pRwpbRP2SwUALoEF2xbqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJLX1%2FEPu8e6q6MF%2F%2FLtvjIUkfaLtbvTeHj3mrUoaKv9vgEQzqOJr9VGx%2F9jhERfAACBb%2FtpoyZyL0AQ0ZOg7Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ctCEhWetoKt6RXFFwfVRCBuREIdwk9zVUbKX7inbqvKAUXm4t6G7EDcOS7IS9kxG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdm5ZXlTl%2By3Co77kmSEJEvI%2F1zSI9vxka8eR6sH5azrtLw4GqCgVplQIl7VMVOo
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5574409 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3        
_________________________________________

 
5574409 499500  Transfer From W&S     -588,000    -588,000            .00            .00            .00    -588,000.00     .0%*
5574409 520002 4510 Professional Se            0      26,131      26,130.79            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4486 Construction in            0       2,318       2,317.74            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4489 Construction in            0      14,414      14,414.28            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5574409 580008  Interest Expense      195,000     151,809       1,278.95            .00            .00     150,530.31     .8% 
5574409 580014  Administrative Fees            0         328         327.93            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3     -393,000    -393,000      44,469.69            .00            .00    -437,469.69  -11.3%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects-Water & Se   -3,554,266  -3,554,266     613,899.13            .00     578,990.04  -4,747,155.17  -33.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -17,866,500 -17,866,500            .00            .00            .00 -17,866,500.00
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,312,234  14,312,234     613,899.13            .00     578,990.04  13,119,344.83
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o3f0obdEEUTjKFPYcmyArDoegbWHadYmzBJpQkAUXVE2MycfZDeSA6gcjsBGfCQ5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AGSIyghfz0IvEfivV33WeOnRODIlJWYMgx3KPRQyntQoUO2ZjL1mwjqZdC9wJOvq9c%2F193uA2jvIB%2BcGMLyV0g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=edH%2Bn4cUaD%2FgpjBMfgRp%2BS1BKpHZsOAYMl59lInuEQXlyJTXbw0TGeO9fFTsS4%2FcMmT7W4VS1UAcG8Nhl4v5Ng%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hlJMfB%2F1YCiGzh3sPJ9el7vxdbyQw2cN0qe%2B4xWPJXQNC6SVMjGs%2B7k1fAJiWMQY6IwwnBt3rEPQ3%2FqGLo1Mw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aw1LfPeO9nOyRWtx76Z9pjsE2m1SyJ1digNrLdL667D90pxxEtB9yeSVz6c20UFU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1sLIKek0MWGZHQZa3AcsZkCVyp%2BM89labiRa9pynCa6nd%2BLKN9kCfxxxtKRXdo0
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5786010 578-Civic Auditorium               
_________________________________________

 
5786010 420028  FEMA            0           0      -1,916.78            .00            .00       1,916.78  100.0% 
5786010 450029  Concession Sales -       -1,000      -1,000            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0%*
5786010 450030  Alcohol Sales (Ball       -1,000      -1,000            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0%*
5786010 450031  Concession Sales -      -35,000     -35,000     -31,280.27            .00            .00      -3,719.73   89.4%*
5786010 450032  Alcohol Sales (Audi       -7,500      -7,500     -13,236.99            .00            .00       5,736.99  176.5% 
5786010 450034  Sales - Food/Drink      -30,000     -30,000      -2,368.76        -995.89            .00     -27,631.24    7.9%*
5786010 450034 6012 Sales - Food/Dr       -5,000      -5,000      -3,983.56            .00            .00      -1,016.44   79.7%*
5786010 450035  Facility Rental - B     -150,000    -150,000    -247,366.00     -47,166.00            .00      97,366.00  164.9% 
5786010 450035 6012 Facility Rental      -12,000     -12,000      -9,939.00            .00            .00      -2,061.00   82.8%*
5786010 450035 6015 Facility Rental       -2,500      -2,500      -3,500.00            .00            .00       1,000.00  140.0% 
5786010 480051  Cleaning Fee Collec      -15,000     -15,000     -14,750.00            .00            .00        -250.00   98.3%*
5786010 480052  Security Charges Co      -15,000     -15,000     -14,875.00        -140.00            .00        -125.00   99.2%*
5786010 480052 6012 Security Charge       -1,000      -1,000        -420.00            .00            .00        -580.00   42.0%*
5786010 480052 6015 Security Charge       -1,000      -1,000      -1,050.00            .00            .00          50.00  105.0% 
5786010 480082  Misc. Revenue       -5,000      -5,000      -8,615.00        -350.00            .00       3,615.00  172.3% 
5786010 501000  Salaries      177,721     177,721     114,137.79      12,824.49            .00      63,583.21   64.2% 
5786010 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500       1,500         674.64         112.44            .00         825.36   45.0% 
5786010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000       5,000       2,644.94         207.28            .00       2,355.06   52.9% 
5786010 501004  Pension Costs       18,000      18,000      12,121.15       1,544.97            .00       5,878.85   67.3% 
5786010 501005  Insurance-Hospital       23,000      23,000      15,093.67       2,035.12            .00       7,906.33   65.6% 
5786010 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,400       1,400         893.16         114.63            .00         506.84   63.8% 
5786010 520002  Professional Servic       25,000      21,115      15,994.50            .00         300.00       4,820.00   77.2% 
5786010 520047  Prof Serv-Generator            0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520049  Prof Serv-Elevator        1,800       1,800       1,200.00         150.00         600.00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101  Prof Serv - Securit       20,000      20,000      17,325.00            .00            .00       2,675.00   86.6% 
5786010 520101 6012 Prof Serv - Sec        2,000       1,425         280.00            .00            .00       1,145.00   19.6% 
5786010 520101 6015 Prof Serv - Sec        1,000       1,715       1,715.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520102  Prof Serv -  Alarm          360         760         760.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 530005  R & M Machinery & E        3,500       4,996       4,995.50       3,749.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 530008  R & M Bldg & Facili        2,500       6,928       6,927.59         177.88            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 540000  Utilities - Water        2,600       1,800         818.74          75.41            .00         981.26   45.5% 
5786010 540001  Utilities - Natural       20,000      19,000       9,911.35       1,108.96            .00       9,088.65   52.2% 
5786010 540002  Utilities - Electri      123,000     123,000      79,426.86      16,098.49            .00      43,573.14   64.6% 
5786010 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,150       6,150       4,813.98         601.92            .00       1,336.02   78.3% 
5786010 540006  Cell Phone        2,000       1,500         560.34          80.02            .00         939.66   37.4% 
5786010 541002  Supplies-Janitorial        4,000       3,500       2,730.93         211.65            .00         769.07   78.0% 
5786010 541007  Stationary & Office          750         750         297.64            .00            .00         452.36   39.7% 
5786010 541008  Supplies-Operating        5,200         700         211.47          29.95            .00         488.82   30.2% 
5786010 541017  Uniforms        4,200       3,700       2,241.05         210.00            .00       1,458.95   60.6% 
5786010 550000  Travel, Training, &          750         250          58.81            .00            .00         191.19   23.5% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n2LfWZaiC0IYiSKwHzMuy5Wvq4iKIgcO2fa7spT1lV%2FYAtPQp1o5jYNkQvY9vbxJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rkJQ1lARzo6SKQWVyh7Z0PNkb4iBmsgerAnQBgoD0reQG1KmK0wWKu626ReEz8w2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIQTJfrLKJ6EpZUZx0j3rk6YCnZHT6dEUJNuUNJudx8G0opmIdMuiXjOn8iXABf2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ww3Jw6hSDkOXhj2eWDIPTIptveP%2BbQIUc3M7Gg3F%2B0Ez0XsNuVbMB8VPbcKfNRtb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYWhDRyO%2BvC%2FpwktphBHZibX1apefRxw01%2FT1aeFx8x8aCMDjLNqWBdfSGJaGPQ7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CcX35cDwNLLmmChiKkzKQjZNQGMmES9qWbftf%2F05HwZFC0zcwqEuUr9ft4XUwhrR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsNwvVzhwXblrNJSWbXswvsh3LWvFwjZgv5NVysSKN8%2B2NZRWj0kvs9%2FYLnQYNNbxtmkjs1fWDkr4i%2BSUxPp0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xp%2BesrbiF6berwgFRg6RzkjE3sepoAr3XtKifBx14RxS7b1xf23mwCPjLGoBmFIV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4PSUxM9JyLskDJ3OvDwLGcULu3aXpVfh2QE9bbG%2BwunAWROkQSO5qVKFosz%2FxCTPxExStfIFTHXXpA%2FpFZM71Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H7%2Bm2Om6Xx2v9Af4ZuZz%2BGHoIZ0uT640Ol%2By3dh9zL9SU2mNzSecg9vSJQeu3lrHHsGs09aNqw6VPXQpC3heuw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wAceEl0iLib6E2QJg0yt6h6hXRhKzy6135WSiWXarvxi3fHFef7QmPKt0R%2BDPMMo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwVKL%2F%2FUQdnP5XXtprs0CdoK3oVhuX7wsP6Rn%2Bz2JTJQP7lZ%2FTESOG6HwDumXX%2BR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7PH9ctt7lQD1Y6VBk7DJOYg%2BNdpSpo%2FKQkzcO39BS45CcFzaA1hNW10kMtCx%2FlMkY7P7116FlCAmso2LZAzT5Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyR2OzuOU0MiwFRbhikIT8hnu%2BQjpyeMh0u87BVKXrBdygghn7MiKHv7urRYSZZnP8nP4oS4FI1l7Tq9AWY1Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bY8Y55kVn6KfQrrsCTVo8yUWiamLQj4G6l6aI5nIFmNLiOwJj44Onk5Vxus2CGeU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bamwbygSb46KfLA6d8Ps0uXxjSrK9B194RfKDYetLLcubJwikc31JJ0vlUtJxaLz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Zs3huO0ehCCiZRKGa2xEXILStcJkHU1w6vsSd7cw7kTr%2BOjrzd2VENHfbcudJGX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OjlCoWAs%2BIV8Ck5gEMZYQoWZMBOO34IOIBl6Bv1LVAsdZgdupN9onezhA9yBZ7XW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRzf2t%2BuHq%2BeSTePzfpvMyuDwuUlNN9Bw6RGPFW2Xw506Hjzf5Zzn%2FeFBGsGsFGf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1UBIpVSTPW3oHkJbBmY3JdlxVkJfEe98KKo%2BNhObOKRSC0%2F%2Fv9SQXalJwQBJrtq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U4A0AMw0oFsix8wQd0T7cj53x6%2FynrKq9vERIvzzWDft13vcdZyZzMIeX5Q4jubr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2Befy%2Bf2iBjFyh06gAlENwMhPgsU59a%2B1oB402vKZ9gDNLz2tcz24o98dhhu7V5R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ktgAV%2BCcASLsESEJ65xq%2BkvymJfIdJpriW5QKAK2WETEUXFUS99sAkN1MCH41zm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jqsz2THFzQ7HHbdwjloVs3eZWdv3CwLoTRJB6BOMz0lqaBfjUcjQlii%2FqEolEInq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1G1IToVsocBQvESUldKz6l2aqhvtR82%2FYUyWeus2byAgIWGEcByi1gWTa7uzHsHL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3djvVtOrBh4u%2FyJlOoJpkcW2JPizmBPxWUWQcnSSRVxoQRZv7PCbbE6Mqs4E2NAXb0luJ0jhkC5okNuZ7BI6EQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dn617zjm4JxIC6%2Bj78rGLBoSaRsYgdeb1NVQdgLWImY89NUnr%2FnJlBtJKHw4qfujTpMzIylAqVcmFEDoYxWN4g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Auu2%2FDJaHyz6xuQXT9DaI%2F2IB0CnT01a8918ptHiHRZbZ3hTp7a%2BfWRC3ATVl6%2Ff
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=291SD1xY7SDoMIEedFH3Z8oQXaGTpfNLRI7nuVVO3ixqSiK5SFv%2Bb5b2119aQIPz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXZbeZ%2F99xor%2FJ4BXzAa7rWna2ejOYthVQKm3E2AzLGose0Cj3ndZaM2xEfFsgDL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xAZ2k5d4%2BNccF%2Bb%2F%2BckpJz0Wn8Ju3zxksT9ZRtmFpRlrjZcAb7l8zf%2FvIx%2Beq%2B9E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P6E8n781WuQ5VZAhnB%2FRSoNpQpvm0SFPTDjiLizP0ttGr6BRe0snHkfoMJWgUQdz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJor31jDUg6r9DfCEJ73h8Tyj%2F9meZa6E34AQLNqD%2F%2BMJUZLAoM5EEHIkxXIuuPC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gH1qzzSm59JCP3MLmc4ZieMOyhXq383DIz0HCpMJwkv8eGcz0zTvCAUKrqf4tmrx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iadxmb4hVtEfyDcj5z2asnAUMbCSuJ2oK8NvCoIJ127JVxynAwjYivfgpjto6rh5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHlweBhwkhHD%2FP%2FWprbCiyc6eQ3AQCFHXPE%2F7bJXO%2FeQmb35ZExHGFlYikh0hO%2BT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOAjOEyXX6EdCPrMZUpJuOyG%2BzdHxN%2BidknwvOqaUVXIfN%2Fe1E7a1a3yvobSe0BC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5WUAywy6XhixIdK5ReMxE8KvL9osdxuUokt%2FbieqoAJvftKTr6YIY091KPxaMkWY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fDObP7pfFpoA0QYfPEffQSOEdgVPkk8mEs80iEryXqTfYI94wzqGbR2WpXWj9rWP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CrHJNEkTzSwxLF8TrSQ2ATJpImtFlhmELjiIOUZ7dTrqvesCpjgHSafomoHdEML3
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578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5786010 571012  Small Equipment            0       8,909       8,909.25       8,909.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 580002  Concession Product       17,000      14,713      10,531.94            .00            .00       4,180.93   71.6% 
5786010 580002 6012 Concession Prod            0         150          82.16            .00            .00          67.84   54.8% 
5786010 580003  Concession Supplies        2,000       1,000         308.82            .00            .00         691.18   30.9% 
5786010 580003 6012 Concession Supp            0         350         279.00            .00            .00          71.00   79.7% 
5786010 580005  Alcohol Expense        7,500       5,300       3,755.47            .00            .00       1,544.53   70.9% 
5786010 580005 6012 Alcohol Expense            0       1,200       1,061.05            .00            .00         138.95   88.4% 
5786010 580010  Taxes & Lic. Other        1,200         400          50.00            .00            .00         350.00   12.5% 
5786010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
5786010 580031  Linen & Laundry Exp        7,500       7,500       2,338.41         641.50       4,860.59         301.00   96.0% 
5786010 589009  Interfund Charges       18,632      18,632            .00            .00            .00      18,632.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 578-Civic Auditorium            224,513     224,513     -30,151.15         231.57       7,160.59     247,503.56  -10.2%

 
TOTAL Recreational Facilities         224,513     224,513     -30,151.15         231.57       7,160.59     247,503.56  -10.2%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -281,000    -281,000    -353,301.36     -48,651.89            .00      72,301.36
TOTAL EXPENSES      505,513     505,513     323,150.21      48,883.46       7,160.59     175,202.20
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IrZAPX1WWbUf28G%2B5cpNudspW21M2hnCS4hBjVBTA7Ny%2FzdZWs1TxVjaqxK8aNgR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7HY2LsFnRdM5qRAI5WyqWa7%2FQ74nFoGxkAfVeLnb2U7e8Ke2YmDnGX6EUHh3pLZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=baz%2B1rmsSQiGp%2FOE4gYMbp9t6%2FA%2FFPCmXTvkQ789CYjpVglj4fpV05%2FbOy2gO8XbFCZ%2BDsOyiBJZYCuINmpwNA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZMpnalgcQ6oVabMIQY2YmBKpREuQxaAueT3rLXRRhJgXFjUHg17xLrM4PMtEPL%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AL8oOByUv%2BgdRP2QrRqJvSP%2FQhO3F%2BxyYRwcMDNBXYxqdsYiyfE457QT%2BVw3RaDlOC1Ih%2FZN8WKAp0fDTq9xsQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mKW28NX%2Fb%2F6Y0YPXdPDnCNag8cvl%2F6O%2FNWiMalwE%2BfZu96K%2FSNKgWDRifuHMhCp%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6xRPwT5NCJ%2FUALibiQuMXcsUQE0Q1Lz4hS7rZhks0NKos4eNwMw3MAgcuw3wlDC0l%2FaHB%2BplmhXo6qmcdytlwA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMcAL5oqtP4OFXbZ5htHt0EGMPernkrq8JSDNZ9gkqSL4oI1tygCWGuVNEmXVPN6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oqd9582o9zvTEhnS22udfoGpemPNdrxMxYnC457mEPNUSBvMs1Ze%2F3D5qRCzmSBO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pyA%2FJtKrGHZLtAULAVCEbeBqjTyCr2VOKFPyuM8OR7kFB8USShQXXkVP2dFGlJIZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jxPGywsiPiBEdrsLvK%2B%2FYjkkTUv7M7mIXOgJQ%2FOr2ktOwjXTfNCo%2FzEFzHql%2FJZH
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650      Insurance                          APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6502410 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs     
_________________________________________

 
6502410 470000  Interest - Invest.      -10,000     -10,000            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%*
6502410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Auto     -570,000    -570,000    -377,429.67     -47,178.74            .00    -192,570.33   66.2%*
6502410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's Com   -2,006,987  -2,006,987  -1,333,332.68    -166,666.60            .00    -673,654.32   66.4%*
6502410 501000  Salaries      206,611     206,611     138,466.93      18,502.02            .00      68,144.07   67.0% 
6502410 501001  Salaries - OT            0         805         805.14         805.14            .00            .00  100.0% 
6502410 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000       6,500       4,182.04         561.61            .00       2,317.96   64.3% 
6502410 501004  Pension Costs       26,000      21,150      12,583.05       1,780.96            .00       8,566.95   59.5% 
6502410 501005  Insurance-Hospital       35,500      35,500      23,385.04       3,153.51            .00      12,114.96   65.9% 
6502410 502018  Insurance-Auto Coll        6,500       6,500       4,028.08         503.51            .00       2,471.92   62.0% 
6502410 502019  Claims Payment-Auto      450,000     381,913     269,293.38            .00            .00     112,619.68   70.5% 
6502410 502020  Claims Payment-Wkr'    1,720,000   1,781,332   2,017,096.22      13,597.25            .00    -235,764.08  113.2%*
6502410 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,500       2,500         913.20            .00            .00       1,586.80   36.5% 
6502410 520002  Professional Servic        3,500      13,005       8,750.00            .00            .00       4,254.80   67.3% 
6502410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Richard        4,000       4,000       1,198.00            .00            .00       2,802.00   30.0% 
6502410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Richar        3,000       3,000       1,596.00            .00            .00       1,404.00   53.2% 
6502410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Richar       28,000      28,000      15,116.00            .00            .00      12,884.00   54.0% 
6502410 520014  Prof Serv-Cobra        6,000       6,000       3,906.33         579.09            .00       2,093.67   65.1% 
6502410 540006  Cell Phone        1,500       1,500         852.56         121.79            .00         647.44   56.8% 
6502410 541007  Stationary & Office        1,000         300          51.63          23.63            .00         248.37   17.2% 
6502410 550000  Travel, Training, &          500         195         117.62            .00            .00          77.24   60.4% 
6502410 580022  Postage          500         500         280.46            .00            .00         219.54   56.1% 
6502410 580024  Fees &  Charges          200           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
6502410 580060  LA Worforce Commiss        4,000       4,000            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6502410 589009  Interfund Charges       83,676      83,676            .00            .00            .00      83,676.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 650-Self Insurance-Admin Co            0           0     791,859.33    -174,216.83            .00    -791,859.33  100.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WitRX%2F1afdQMGBAsbRC8OA8xdk01zVVBhWBaAMgOMP4nI1MvpTGLDukz9WQ0sm5X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6O%2B42Xhzr%2FPfEsAv1Gyv0OWxauReqISSsytp1%2BcE2SYFDmBDqp0N%2BUFC%2FwnooaEl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0aOSEIkZudtsk3ogVr0X4%2B9%2BjkB3Y9Bm2GkEYFFniMDZPUlw6XuWan0XfpBJrbvV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1aKewxiSIfKN914tjKHWzlWyna6k04FUPrYO5ya225sJVzcXCX%2Bb4SIhS6JnGT0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8ATopvibtFe3pEuDjsjyKCH1vVHw01nDkZ0uXDP%2BOhIzvTIidkaLMNpOte3pwI2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IbGWcCp0%2BuqucL%2FLFgN6oSUhIff8jq9e3nFGqphrF73OmsqUxuSWz66JhTkzXO9T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ysLDUKfnFZUYut2S1Sjhf5t8iyjVJR2Fl5nGblUVCtkgUzAueEyRO1KP1gw5FKxZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6uJTiDyvGEVzYCs0oefa5V7l%2BUOElkzQnWA810y8dfX%2FxSSs75SSp9O1%2BygMP104
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y4wLOHKzSdNBeOJFyBbCzbVgVliDZT0YbV5jh88HdCb1My5LbWAT2ajQjpkkpa64
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ZucKvnJU8Qkf55fpai%2FGyn0MoRpMHUamaA1Vf1kIXAtmqacCc5bPVzKgqVo%2BOsw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PF9hQB%2BvIdn0MmBty13E35JpVpKVImJLFWe3uVMlWKXaEnXI%2FcG%2FxuNG19%2F7ZumB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g4bRUA0%2BY9HpmPYSxCX44Y6%2FeZphW7GH6rCJXIF2CaUDJpJ8SdVVKJ0BUHRIQ5RC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46dCjmnsJehEGzkFddwWn28hrqo8MMSGu8GgRAuraS21RJ7TJepubkfbZ8R8AuSF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOmcbmU4QcLbl4MITpQVauczTsBy5g1YIP4VopknFW0gfaok%2BqMv%2FltcLXOfLneu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXEWJlbQl3zoJyHgp3rlwrE3ui74ihbpxFUbjma7f5qeEUGjQCCIj9Whgvm8bZ3M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nukHWe54kieyz8eXaZB7Mh%2Fd65KfiqF4UX9aWo2E1yMa3ot1Dte1e5OH48JSxUlE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yqk4Jl6vCC4QBcKjoZNd9CY0d30k0t1Ubl%2FgcwqLEA3NGw8b%2BkpncPJJkjo7%2Buz9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNrIYRmD8S5a3Jog0ov4b0N6UkJnYgTYm%2FFM9J3FF3dEzyW2A6MSdV9URWg4r6E3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KgGwHWNQB5cg1380rF0TOFnAHMJ9Ta5UdRe8nM%2FhZhgAyTyFOrEIbA%2FiWdSAVA7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nkwenzuDUcuYlJNP9Dy3DB3MWK30LliyLN9mLckFChHPxgg8wLP%2BmkiK1TdUu64g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zeY%2FyksXMJyGL2KXtWARG8Jox%2BCcKVcY8%2FRLtKurKe%2F%2BQVZefHfSPN2ctZhkmw1B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYQrlVJ34gf3C5rDI37C5AlBPzXRxo7cXmwNdL8F1IjDyLZfxroLjmtsm2zUvQFu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=exQMd%2FvR5d6ailvYVsYodJbhGfkkVUzpH3NatKpDOPNBFOoU9K6oOXNpOPeHSxh0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GD1JeJfoRB%2Fg9uaO48bFFE8PO0NJqhogsB4BuIbkuFhcVeRgYr2mC2k2yhM5jmGv
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6502412 650-Self Ins-Worker's Comp         
_________________________________________

 
6502412 580012  LA State Fees - Wor            0           0         100.00         100.00            .00        -100.00  100.0%*

 
TOTAL 650-Self Ins-Worker's Comp            0           0         100.00         100.00            .00        -100.00  100.0%

 
TOTAL Insurance                             0           0     791,959.33    -174,116.83            .00    -791,959.33  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,586,987  -2,586,987  -1,710,762.35    -213,845.34            .00    -876,224.65
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,586,987   2,586,987   2,502,721.68      39,728.51            .00      84,265.32
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VdG3RmVm25f9KrXeYqWSkITM%2BS7Ewu3R%2Bj4e%2FQxmrIcDE%2Bbiq39l8SGvt1OPT2Kd
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675      Water & Sewer Self Ins.            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6752410 Water & Sewer Self Insurance       
_________________________________________

 
6752410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Auto     -300,000    -300,000    -199,328.67     -24,916.09            .00    -100,671.33   66.4%*
6752410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's Com     -389,000    -389,000    -256,708.34     -29,791.67            .00    -132,291.66   66.0%*
6752410 502019  Claims Payment-Auto      225,000     225,000            .00            .00            .00     225,000.00     .0% 
6752410 502020  Claims Payment-Wkr'      275,000     275,000     249,228.29            .00            .00      25,771.71   90.6% 
6752410 502021  Reinsurance - Worke      100,000     100,000            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520002  Professional Servic       10,000      10,000            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Richard        5,000       5,000       1,796.00            .00            .00       3,204.00   35.9% 
6752410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Richar        5,000       5,000          31.00            .00            .00       4,969.00     .6% 
6752410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Richar        4,000       4,000       2,413.00            .00            .00       1,587.00   60.3% 
6752410 580012  LA State Fees - Wor       65,000      65,000            .00            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Insuranc            0           0    -202,568.72     -54,707.76            .00     202,568.72  100.0%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Ins.               0           0    -202,568.72     -54,707.76            .00     202,568.72  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -689,000    -689,000    -456,037.01     -54,707.76            .00    -232,962.99
TOTAL EXPENSES      689,000     689,000     253,468.29            .00            .00     435,531.71
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7l%2F%2FWosQcbSbxK99LXiP1ghJUSWWk6coHoIRjFq0jqLD%2FJPrCuAgl5VZ6BDjeET
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CM%2BVzTUSPqiQH5tsS%2FN3%2BMyxitZNy%2Bd1YakBIydm%2FYGdDBGYwNcH6zpe2l%2FJbnvz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1dKTstIbbyfQN9Z%2FXULjHu0e7Try%2FXV80RxhRFKaIcaZnYNz5eqmy3E9qTHC%2FuoJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lRheu%2BPJWIrJDsrZiuKeHCTRqITPM5%2FoDuuwc5SbIPbvgzD9bwxiVUNRUQj7AcWm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j9ZZRWZ%2FCQHm5PTdv%2BaNgYRQkkv43kNjvUEvriEOiUmGBFUL26sim8mRCQhdxJqp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=looOTMQzvv8LuIaCiRKuCJAO8RjlAEhBd4oPnwQTDeG3b4OFO9VzvBwsREIstgjc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EbGIz0liKJOKafqJ21apKwG6nNRqyi%2Bwn2VklACbUaD%2FBV9q8Z5pEj0da%2BWXHixk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2%2FDPHrOoUpcBpEiW7II2SwnUNJQAfuSjvwqUBw%2FhFZyywlkJk4byVbcb9bqvkfV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQLesQkweyG9hLTbMCv0LrZJEg32gCcK5C5x%2BT0fL9%2BqVH771lRpfch6Qardewzv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VSZAhTwwwhNJkbhmXiOGxLFdFXmIXVNvQKD3FoJgltAaM8Hk8TxdyOpRtvhVmFCy
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FOR 2021 08
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL   MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
GRAND TOTAL   -2,426,808  -7,092,648 -15,614,220.60  -2,605,466.65   4,947,248.17   3,574,323.96  150.4%

 
                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Chelsea Mason **                                          
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